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Dear friends and customers,

I am pleased to present my new catalogue. Most of my book stock contains many rare and seldom offered items. I hope you
will find something of interest in this catalogue, otherwise I am in the position to search any book you find difficult to
obtain. Please send me your want list. I am always interested in buying books, journals or even whole libraries on all fields
of science (zoology, botany, geology, medicine, archaeology, physics etc.). Please offer me your duplicates.

Terms of sale and delivery:
We accept orders by mail, telephone or e-mail. All items are offered subject to prior sale. Please do not forget to mention
the unique item number when ordering books. Prices are in Euro. Postage, handling and bank costs are charged extra.
Books are sent by surface mail (unless we are instructed otherwise) upon receipt of payment. Confirmed orders are reserved
for 30 days. If payment is not received within that period, we are in liberty to sell those items to other customers. Return
policy: Books may be returned within 14 days, provided we are notified in advance and that the books are well packed and
still in good condition.

Africa
BERTRANEU, J. & H. CRUYS, 1955.

Contributions à l'étude géologique des monts du Hodna. I. Le massif du Bou Taleb par J. Bertraneu, II. La région de
Tocqueville et de Bordj-R'Dir par H. Cruys; viii, 326 p., num. figs, 12 (several folded) pls, paperbound (edges taped).
Gouvernement Général de l'Algérie. Publications du Service de la Carte géologique de l'Algérie (Nouvelle série), Bulletin
N 4, Alger.

GA02501 € 30,00

BUTZER, K. & C. HANSEN, 1968.
Desert and River in Nubia Geomorphology and Prehistoric Environments at Aswan Reservoir; xxi, 562 p, num. figs &
photographs, cloth (dust jacket).

GA04597 € 20,00

CASTANY, G. ET AL., 1952.
Monographies Régionales. 2ème Série: Tunisie; 7 parts. 63, 104, 152, 76, 112, 152, 38 p., num. figs, pls & folded maps,
paperbound.
Consists of the following monographs: Paléogéographie, tectonique et orogénèse de la Tunisie / Les gites métallifères / Les
grands problèmes d'hydrogéologie / Les grands barrages de la Tunisie / Le sillon Tunisien / Atlas Tunisien oriental et Sahel
/ Sud et extreme-sud Tunisiens. Published for the occasion of the XIXe Congrès géologique international.

GA01592 € 50,00

DALLMEYER, R. D. & J. P. LECORCHE (EDS), 1991.
The West African Orogens and Circum-Atlantic Correlatives; ix, 405 p., 196 figs, 4to, hardbound.

GA08141 € 54,00

DAVIES, O., 1971/1973.
Pleistocene shorelines in the southern and south-eastern Cape Province 1-2 / Pleistocene shorelines in the western Cape
Province; 41, 55, 47 p., 18, 22, 19 figs, 3 folded folders, disbound (no covers). Published in: Annals Natal Museum.

GE11277 € 24,00

DELEAU, P., 1951.
Les bassins houillers du Sud-Oranais dans la région de Colomb-Béchar - Abaldla. Livre I. Stratigraphie. Sédimentation.
Paléogéographie; 277 p., 91 figs (some folded), roy. 4to, paperbound. Bulletin du Service de la Carte Geologique de
l'Algerie.

GA20729 € 25,00

Page 1



DELEAU, P., 1951.
Les bassins houillers du Sud-Oranais dans la région de Colomb-Béchar - Abaldla. Livre I. Stratigraphie. Sédimentation.
Paléogéographie; 277 p., 91 figs (some folded), roy. 4to, paperbound. Library stamps. Bulletin du Service de la Carte
Geologique de l'Algerie.

GA20731 € 22,00

DELHAL, J., 1963.
Le socle de la région de Luiza (Kasai); viii, 82 p., 12 pls, 1 folded map, paperbound. With author's dedication.

GA15753 € 10,00

DROUHIN, G. ET AL., 1952.
La géologie et les problèmes de l'eau en Algérie; 2 vols. ca. 700 p., num. maps, 4to, 37 parts each in printed wrappers in
two cloth slip cases. XIXe congrès géologique international.

GA09048 € 150,00

EISMA, D. ET AL., 1978.
Geobiochemical investigations in the Zaire river, estuary and plume; 168 p., num. figs, paperbound. Published in:
Netherlands Journal of Sea Research. Includes 15 papers on the topic.

GA11472 € 20,00

EL-BAZ, FAROUK, 1984.
The Geology of Egypt. An Annotated Bibliography; 778 p., cloth. This book lists no less than 3636 books and papers on the
geology of Egypt.

GA00050 € 50,00

FOLLOT, J. ET AL, 1952.
Monographies Régionales, Algérie; 2 vols consisting of 27 parts. Ca.1600 p., num. figs, pls & maps, paperbound in two
boxes. Thorough and well illlustrated regional account of the geology (with notes on the palaeontology) of Algeria.
Containing the following papers: Ahnet et Mouydir, Ouarsenis Mountains, Mellègue Mountains the Great Kabylie
Metamorphics, Bou Taleb Massif, The Eocambrian of Ahaggar, Hodna Mountains, Colomb-Bechar, Titteri, Small Kabylie,
Volcanics of the Ahaggar, The Saharian Atlas, The Constantine region, The Atlas Chain, the Ougarta Chain, Neogene
Cheliff Bassin, Bougie région, Oranian cristalline rocks, Djurdjura Massif, Sud-Tellurian et Saharian Atlas, West-Algeria,
The Oranian coast, North Constantinian cristalline massifs, The western Atlas, Alger's historical geology, The Cretaceous'
micropaleontology & Phosphate localities. The hors-série part by Arambourg on fossil vertebrates is not included in this
set. XIXe Congrès Géologique International.

GA00285 € 90,00

GEOLOGISCHE RUNDSCHAU,, 1942.
Nordafrika-Heft. Geologische Rundschau. Seitschrift für Allgemeine Geologie; 272 p., num. figs & maps (several folded),
col. frontispiece, paperbound.

GA04517 € 32,00

GUY, A., 1890.
Le Sahara et la cause des variations que subit son climat depuis les temps historiques (Gulf-streams, Courants polaires,
Courants équatoriaux); 70 p., paperbound (back almost broken, but still holding).

GA02508 € 20,00

HEINZELIN, J. DE (ED.), 1983.
The Omo Group. Archives of the International Omo Research Expedition; 2 vols (text & maps). xxvi, 365 p., num. figs, 4
large folded (2col.) maps in vol. 2, paperbound.

GA17938 € 40,00

HUME, W., 1925-1965.
Geology of Egypt. Vols. 1-3 (in 6). Vol. 1. The Surface Features of Egypt, their Determing Causes and Relation to
Geological Structure. Vol. II. The Fundamental Pre-Cambrium Rocks of Egypt and the Sudan, their Distribution, Age and
Character. Part I. The Metamorphic Rocks. Part II. The Later Plutonic and Minor Intrusive Rocks. With a special Chapter
dealing with Dynamical Geology (Cataract Structure and Contact Metamorphism) and the Age of the Pre-Cambrium Rocks
in Egypt. Part III. The Minerals of Economic Value and Methods Suggested for the Dating of Historical and Geological
Times. Vol. III. The Stratigraphica History of Egypt. Part I. From the Close of the Pre-Cambrian Episodes to the End of the
Cretaceous Period. Part II. From the Close of the Cretaceous Period to the End of the Oligocene; xliv, lxv, xxxv, xxxv, 408,
990, 231 (index), 75, 712, 734 p., 4 figs, 325 (many col. or folded) pls & maps, 5 enclosures (maps), vol.1 paperbound
(back cover chipped), remainder hcloth (not uniform). Scarce complete copy of the most important geological monograph
of Egypt.

GA02713 € 680,00 Picture on our website!

JACOBSON, R.R.E. ET AL., 1958.
Ring-Complexes in the Younger Granite Province of Northern Nigeria; 72 p., 13. figs, 9 (3 folded) pls, frontispiece, large
4to, paperbound. Geological Society of London Memoir No. 1.

GA29519 € 12,00
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KONING, G. DE, 1957.
Geologie des Ida ou Zal (Maroc). Stratigraphie, Petrographie et Tectonique de la Partie SW du Bloc Occidental du Massif
Ancien du Haut Atlas; 209 p., 87 figs, 1 folded map, 3 folded (2 col.) maps and sections at rear, paperbound. Thesis.

GA10893 € 22,00

SACAL V. & J. CUVILLIER, 1963.
Microfaciès du Paléozoïque Saharien; 30 p., 42 (3 folded) pls, 1 folded map, 4to, paperbound. Library stamps. The Ray
Society.

GA19432 € 15,00

SCHÜRMANN, H.M.E., 1941-1942.
Massengesteine aus Aegypten. Sechster Teil. Beitrag zur Kenntnis der präkambrischen Hammamat-Serie, ihrer
Eruptivgesteine und der in ihnen auftretenden jüngeren Massengesteine in der Esh Melaha-Kette. Siebter Teil. Die
chemische Zusammenstellung der alten Porphyre und Porphyrite der Hammamatserie; 142 p., 4 figs, 11 pls, cloth (small
stain on lower corner front cover). Published in: Neuen Jahrbuch für Mineralogie, Geognosie, Geologie und
Petrefaktenkunde.

GA01736 € 22,00

SMITH, C.C. & H.E. VAN DER HEYDE, 1971.
Rhodesian Geology: A Bibliography and Brief Index to 1968; 253 p., paperbound. Published in: Occasional Papers of the
National Museums of Rhodesia.

GA02480 € 20,00

TERMIER, H., 1932.
Carte Géologique provisoire du Maroc Central. Echelle au 1: 200.000e; 1 large col. folded map, wrappers (original printed
covers). Protectorat de la République Française au Maroc. Service des Mines et de la Carte Géologique. Scarce.

GA28946 € 20,00

Archaeology
MISKOVSKY, J.-C., 1987.

Géologie de la Prehistoire: Méthodes Techniques, Applications; 1297 p., num. figs, num. col. pls, hardbound.
AG24000 € 60,00

Arctics
AYRES, P., 1999.

Mawson. A Life; xx, 321 p., num. pls (several col.), hardbound (dust jacket). Very good copy.
TP22030 € 20,00

DEBENHAM, F., 1959 (1ST ED.).
Antarctica. The story of a Continent; 264 p., num. pls, cloth (dust jacket). Good copy in good dust jacket.

TP22641 € 20,00

KANE, E.K., 1860.
Tidal observations in the Arctic Seas. Made during the Second Grinnell Expedition in search of Sir John Franklin, in 1853,
1854, and 1855, at Van Rensselaer Harbor. Reduced and discussed by Ch. A. Schott; [3], 82 p., 4 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound
(half of back cover missing). Plates somewhat foxed. Smithsonian Contributions to Knowledge. Scarce.

GP20730 € 85,00

LAURSEN, D., 1950.
The Stratigraphy of the Marine Quaternary Deposits in West Greenland; 152 p., 29 figs, 1 map, 2 folded tables,
paperbound. Published in: Meddelelser om Gronland.

GP02469 € 24,00

NATHORST, A.G., 1910.
Beiträge zur Geologie der Bären-Insel, Spitzbergens und des König-Karl-Landes; [4], 156 p., 97 figs, 2 (1 folded) col.
maps, paperbound (spine somewhat damaged) Published in: Bull. of the Geol. Instit. of Upsala. From the library of Dr. H.
Dighton Thomas (with his signature). We added: from the same author '' Eine vorläufige Mittailung von Prof. J.F.
Pompeckj über die Altersfrage der Juraablagerungen Spitzbergens (9 p.).

GP07904 € 25,00

SUGDEN, D.E. ET AL. (EDS), 1993.
The case for a stable East Antarctic Ice Sheet (special volume Vega Symposium, 1993); 201 p., num. figs (some col.),
paperbound. Published in: Geografiska Annaler. A. Physical Geography.

GP15767 € 25,00

Asia
BONNET, P. (M. ET MME), 1947.

Description géologique de la Transcaucasie méridionale (chaines de l'Araxe moyen); 263 p., 6 figs, 15 (numbered 1-11,
12a, 12b, 13-14, several folded) pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Mémoires de la Société Géologique de France. Good unopened
copy.

GS29744 € 50,00
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DRU, L., 1884.
Géologie et hydrologie de la région du Bechtaou (Russie - Caucase); 65 p., 4 (3 col. folded) pls, 1 col. folded map,
contemporary hcloth. Nicely bound copy. This report includes a list of fossils and the description of a new species of sea
urchin (depicted on the last plate). Published in: Bulletin de la Société Géologique.

GS00284 € 35,00

DRU, L., 1884.
Géologie et hydrologie de la région du Bechtaou (Russie-Caucase); 65 p., 5 (3 col.) pls, paperbound. Published in: Bulletin
de la Société Gélogique.
The plates include 1 col. folded map, 2 folded col. sections, 1 folded sketches of rock structures, 1 lithographed plate
depicting fossil sea urchins.

GS23976 € 20,00

GREGORY, J.W., 1929 (1ST ED.).
The Structure of Asia; xi, 227, [8] p., 8 figs, 18 folded maps, 18 diagrams, cloth (dust jacket). Good copy.

GS11784 € 22,00

GUERASSIMOV, A. ET AL. (EDS), 1937.
Excursion au Caucase. Congres Geologique International. XVII-e Session. URSS. / International Geological Congress. 17th
Session. URSS. Excursions; 23 vols. num. figs & pls, cloth. Text in French (8 vols) and English (15 vols). Ex library copy
(library name perforated in title-page, stamp on front cover and book block).
Excursion au Caucase: Rostov - Tbilisi. 130 p., 6 (4 folded) pls / La Chaine Principale et le Parc Nationale du Caucase. 66
p., 4 (3 folded) pls / Littoral de la Mer Noire. 93 p., 4 (1 folded) pls./ RSS d'Arménie. 80 p., 8 (5 folded) pls / RSS de
Géorgie, partie occidentale. 84 p., 6 (4 folded) pls / Excursion Siberienne: La Siberie Occidentale. 141 p., 7 (5 folded) pls /
L'Oural. 52 p., 2 (1 folded) pls / Le pays de Krasnoïarsk. 132 p., 4 (2 folded) pls / The Petroleum Excursion: The Permian
Prikamye, The Bashkirian ASSR, The Samarskaya Luka (fasc. 1). 63 p., 11 (8 folded) pls / The Azerbaijanian Soviet
Socialist Republic (fasc. 2). 105 p., 9 (8 folded) pls / The Daghestanian and Chechenian-Inqueshetian ASSR (fasc. 3). 64 p.,
9 folded pls / The Georgian Soviet Socialist Republic (fasc. 4). 65 p., 4 folded pls / The Kuban-Black Sea Region (fasc. 5).
48 p., 6 (4 folded) pls / The Moscow Coal Basin. 57 p., 11 (6 folded) pls / The Permian Excursion: Northern Part. 135 p., 11
(10 folded) pls / Southern Part. 131 p., 11 (10 folded) pls / The Southern Excursion: The Crimean Autonomous Soviet
Socialist Republic. 79 p. / Donetz Coal Basin (Donbass). 122 p., 13 folded pls / The Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic. 91
p., 1 folded pl. / The Northern Excursion: The Karelian Autonomous Soviet Socialist Republic. 128 p., 4 (2 folded) pls. /
Kola Peninsula. 119 p., 3 (1 folded) pls / The Uralian Excursion: The Northern Part. 107 pp ills. / Southern Part. 132 p., 4
folded pls.

GS00066 € 520,00

HORIE, S. (ED.), 1976.
Paleolimnology of Lake Biwa and the Japanese Pleistocene; Vol. 4. 836 p., num. figs, 26 pls (fossil diatoms), paperbound.

GS00056 € 30,00

HORIE, S. (ED)., 1974.
Paleolimnology of Lake Biwa and the Japanese Pleistocene (Second Issue); [3], 288 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library
stamps & markings. Added is a loose IPPCCE Newsletter with contributions by Horie: Paleolimnology as new acadmism,
and several others.

GS09859 € 20,00

HUANG, T. ET AL. (EDS), 1991.
Papers for the Symposium on the Rocks of taiwan held at Taipei, November 20-21, 1990; [6], 289, [8] p., num. figs, 20 (17
col.) pls, paperbound. In English and Chinese.

GS08932 € 30,00

HYADES, P.D.J., 1887.
Mission Scientifique du Cap Horn. Vol. 4. Géologie; [8], 249 p., 20 pls (lithographs & photographs), 10 col. pls (depicting
micro-structure of rocks), 3 (2 double-paged) maps, 4to, paperbound (covers missing).

GL23977 € 120,00

KOBER, L., 1919.
Geologische Forschungen in Vorderasien: II. Teil. C. Das Nordliche Hegaz; 42 p., 38 figs, 4 pls (of which one is a col.
map), roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften (Wien).

GS07989 € 25,00

KRAFFT, A. VON, 1901.
Geologische Ergebnisse einer Reise durch das Chanat Bokhara; 24 p., 4 figs, 5 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers).
Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

GS07693 € 28,00

LAMI, A. & G. GIUSSANI (EDS), 1998.
Limnology of high altitude lakes in the Mt. Everest Region (Nepal); [8], 235 p., num. figs, paperbound. Published in:
Memorie dell'Istituto Italiano di Idrobiologia.

GS10814 € 25,00
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MINATO, M. ET AL. (EDS), 1979.
Variscan Geohistory of Northern Japan: The Abean Orogeny; xiii, 427 p., num. figs, pls & maps, 4to, cloth (dust jacket).
Crisp copy.

GS01726 € 90,00

NIKOLAÏEW, D., 1902.
Recherches géologiques dans le domaine minier de Kychtym; v, 130 p., 9 figs, 4 (3 folded, 1 col.) pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.
Unopened copy. In Russian with 2 page French abstract.

GS00364 € 38,00

OTA, M. & W. SCHWAN, 1977.
Geological Studies of Akiyoshi. Part I. General Geology of the Akiyoshi Limestone Group. Part II. Structural Tectonics of
the Akiyoshi Limestone Group and its Surroundings (SW Japan); v, 110 p., 3, 61 figs, 3 pls (depicting Foraminifera), 1 col.
folded map & 1 col. folded plate of sections in rear pocket, paperbound. With author's dedication to Dr. Winkler Prins.

GS26306 € 15,00

PETERSEN, J., 1891.
Beiträge zur Petrographie von Sulphur Island, Peels Island, Hachijo und Mijakeshima / Der Bonitit von Peel Island
Nachtrag zu den Beiträge zur Petrographie von Sulphur Island u.s.w.; 56, 9 p., 4 figs, 2 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers).
Published in: Mitteilungen aus dem Naturhistorischen Museum in Hamburg. Scarce.

GS10577 € 30,00

QIN, Y. & S. ZHAO (EDS), 1991.
Quaternary coastline changes in China; 197 p., 74 figs, hardbound.
This book contains 15 papers: 1.New Progress in Studying of Sedimentation Model of Chinas Shelf Area; 2.Quaternary
Transgressions in China and the Mechanism of the 100-Ka Ice Age Cycle; 3. Desertization of the Continental Sheelf of
China in the Iater Stage of Late Pleistocene; 4.The Evolution of Modern Oyster Bioherms and Their Relation With
Estuarine Dynamical State and Sea Level Changes; 5.The Marine Facies Stratigraphies and Transgression Characteristics
Along the Coast in Liaoning; 6.The sedimentary Characteristics, Fossil Assemblages and Chronology of the Shelly
Cheniers in the Tianjin-Southern Hebei Coastal Plain; 7. Orign and Shallow -Layer Structure of the Sediments in the
Yellow Sea Trough; 8.A Brief Discussion Coast Classification; 9.Aeoloan Deposits and Environments During the Late
Glacial Stage in Pengze, Jiangxi Province; 10. The fundamental Models of Holocene Coastal Evolutions in the Central Part
of Jiangsu Province. 11.Sea Level Changes Since Early 1920s From the Long Records of Two Tidal Gauges in Shanghai;
12.The Marine Transgressions of Zhejiang Province , China in Late Quaternary and Some Re-lated Questions; 13.
Coastline Change of Guangdong in Holocene; 14.On the Sea Level Changes During the Dali Interstadial Epoch; 15.Sea
Level Changes in the Recent 100 years.

GS13429 € 20,00

SAGIMURA, A. & S. UYEDA, 1973.
Island Arcs. Japan and its Environs; viii, 246 p., 134 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Developments in Geotectonics 3.

GS04569 € 58,00

SOKOLOW, N., 1889.
Allgemeine Geologische Karte von Russland. Blatt 48. Melitopol, Berdiansk, Perekop, Berislawl; vii, 261 p., 1 map, roy.
4to, paperbound (front cover somewhat frayed). Library stamps. In Russian with 15 page German abstract.

GS00363 € 45,00

STUCKENBERG, A., 1890.
Allgemeine geologische Karte von Russland. Blatt 138. Geologische Untersuchungen im nordwestlichen Gebiet dieses
Blattes (in den Flusssystemen der Tschussowaja, Bissert und Ufa); 115 p., roy. 4to, paperbound (front cover with repaired
tear). Unopened copy. In Russian with 17 page German abstract. With notes on the invertebrate palaeontology of the area.

GS00369 € 28,00

TSUCHI, R. (ED.), 1981.
Fundamental Data on Japanese Neogene Bio- and Chronostratigraphy. Supplement; v, 126 p., num. figs & maps, 4to,
paperbound.

GS02474 € 20,00

UHLIG, V., 1900.
Die Geologie des Tatragebirges. II. Tektonik des Tatragebirges; 88 p., 26 figs, 7 folded pls (profiles & photgraphs), 1 large
folded lithographed col. map, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften (Wien).

GS07983 € 35,00

UHLIG, V., 1902.
Beiträge zur Geologie des Fatrakrivan-Gebirges; 43 p., 9 figs, 3 folded geological profiles, 1 large folded lithographed col.
map, roy. 4to, disbound (partly loose, no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften (Wien).

GS07986 € 25,00
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VITANAGE, P.W., 1959.
Geology of the Country Around Polonnaruwa; 75 p., 11 figs, 12 pls (including two large folding col. maps in rear pocket),
original printed boards. Library stamps and markings.

GS30137 € 20,00

ZHANG ZONGHU ET AL. (EDS),,  1991.
The Quaternary of China; viii, 575 p., 155 figs, col. map, hardbound.
A comprehensive reference on the quaternary geology, stratigraphy, glaciology, volcanology, and paleontology of China.
Contents : Chapter 1 Geological History Of The Quaternary In China; Chapter 2 Neotectonic movements in China; Chapter
3 The evolution of Quaternary Climate in China; Chapter 4 Quaternary stratigraphy in China; Chapter 5 Quaternary
lithofacies and palaeogeography in China; Chapter 6 Quaternary geology in offshore areas of China; Chapter 7 Quaternary
transgressions and sea-level Changes in China; Chapter 8 Quaternary glaciers in China; Chapter 9 Quaternary volcanic
activity in China; Chapter 10 Quaternary mammalian fossil human beings; Chapter 11 Quaternary palynoflora of China,
etc.

GS13480 € 40,00

Australia/Pacific
COORAY, P.G., 1961.

Geology of the Country Around Rangala; ix, 138 p., 37 figs, 10 pls, 2 folded maps, printed boards (inner joint loose).
Library stamps. Geological Survey of Ceylon.

GU10938 € 28,00

HOFFMEISTER, J.E., 1932.
Geology of Eua, Tonga. Includes Petrography, by Harold L. Alling; Foraminifera, by G. L. Whipple; 93 p., 5 figs, 22 pls,
paperbound. Library stamps. With author's dedication. Published in: Bernice P. Bishop Museum Bulletin.

GU02565 € 28,00

HUGHES, T.D., 1957.
Limestones in Tasmania; 291 p., 53 figs (including 8 folding col. maps at rear), paperbound/stapled. Geological Survey
Mineral Resources No. 10

GU10604 € 20,00

JOHNSON, R.W. (ED.), 1976.
Volcanism in Australasia. A collection of papers in honour of the late G.A.M. Taylor; xvi, 405 p., num. figs & photographs,
1 col. plate, cloth. Library stamps.

GU20767 € 20,00

JONES, J.B. & B. MCGOWRAN (EDS), 1972.
Stratigraphic Problems of the Later Precambrian and Early Cambrian; 70 p., several figs, 2 pls, 4to, paperbound.

GU10898 € 20,00

MARSHALL, P., 1927.
Geology of Mangaia; 48 p., 3 figs, 3 (1 folded) pls, paperbound. Ex library J.H.F. Umbgrove. Library stamps, and some
annotations in pencil. Published in: Bernice P. Bishop Museum Bulletin.

GU02567 € 20,00

ORR, A.P. & F.W. MOORHOUSE, 1933.
Great Barrier Reef Expedition 1928-29; 2 parts. Vol. II(3). Physical and Chemical Conditions in the Sea in the
Neighbourhood of the Great Barrier Reef. Vol.II (4). Variations in Some Physical and Chemical Conditions on and Near
Low Isles Reef. The Temperature of the Waters in the Anchorage, Low Isles. Physical and Chemical Conditions in
Mangrove Swamps. 74 p., 14 figs, 1 folded plate, roy. 4to, paperbound.

GU00357 € 20,00

WALCOTT, C.D., 1901.
Twenty-first annual report to the secretary of the interior 1899-1900. By Charles D. Walcott. Part III. General geology, ore
and phosphate deposits Philippines; 644, xi p., 104 figs, 68 pls (also in endpocket), hardbound. Nice copy.

GU12381 € 36,00

Botany (Agriculture)
SMITH, K.A. (ED.), 1991 (2ND REVEISED AND ENLARGED ED.).

Soil Analysis; viii, 659 p., num. figs, hardbound. Books in Soils, Plants, and the Environment. Crisp copy, as new!
BE15595 € 55,00

Botany (General)
DIEREN, J.W. VAN, 1934.

Organogene Dünenbildung. Eine geomorphologische Analyse der Dünenlandschaft der West-Friesischen Insel terschelling
mit pflanzensociologische Methoden; viii, 304 p., 12 figs, 16 pls (depicting 32 photographs), paperbound. Some scattered
foxing on half-title and title-page and last two pages, else good copy. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

BG26371 € 28,00
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SCHERZER, H., 1930.
Geologisch-botanische Wanderungen durch die Alpen. II. Band: Das Allgäu; 356, [4] p., 41 figs, 43 pls, 2 tables,
publisher's cloth. Good copy. At the back are 3 loosely inserted original drawings with notes of  mountain ridges.

BG10062 € 20,00

Ethnography/Anthropology
CHENU, J.C., 1874.

Encyclopédie d'Histoire Naturelle. Notions générales sur la zoologie et la phytologie. Minéralogie. géologie. Races
Humaines; [6], 312 p., 151 figs, 40 engraved pls (depicting different human races), 4to, contemporary hcalf (somewhat
rubbed). Pages 221-312 and all the plates on Anthropology.

YG11550 € 24,00

WIEGERS, F., 1920.
Diluvialprähistorie als geologische Wissenschaft; 209 p., 68 figs, paperbound (printed covers, covers loose and brittle, back
broken). Mythologische Bibliothek herausgegeben von der Gesellschaft für vergleichende Mythenforschung. Original copy,
not a modern reprint!

YG11204 € 20,00

Europe
, VEREEM. A.J.A. VAN / P. HEYBROEK / T.H. VAND DER HARST / H.J. KISCH, 1948
-1962.A section through the Dalformation. A contribution to the geology of Dalsland, SW Sweden / The geology of the Dalskog

Dals-Rostock region, Dalsland, Sweden / Petrographical and geological investigations in the southwestern Tydal region,
Sör-Tröndelag, Norway / Geology and petrology of the Borga region, Västerbotten, Sweden; 131, 141, 141, 135 p., 28, 28,
36, 4 figs, 11, 16 pls, 4 folded col. maps, 2 folded plates with sections, paperbound. Collection of four theses on
Scandinavian geology.

GE10939 € 40,00

, OS, G.A. 1980-1984.
Bodemkaart van Nederland 1:50.000. Blad 37 West - Rotterdam; 134, 28 p., 28, 13 figs, 2 fold. (1 col.) soil maps,
paperbound (in plastic cover). New copy.

GE15494 € 25,00

ABRARD, R., 1950.
Géologie régionale du bassin de Paris; 397 p., 34 figs, paperbound.

GE23446 € 15,00

ABRARD, R., 1950.
Histoire géologique du Bassin de Paris; 103 p., 15 figures, paperbound. Spine somewhat worn.

GE40146 € 15,00

AGER, D.V. & M. BROOKS (EDS), 1977.
Europe from crust to core; viii, 202 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).
Good copy

GE26393 € 15,00

AGER, D.V. ET AL., 1970.
Triassic rocks of the British Isles; 291 p., num. figs, 22 (some fold.) pls., maps, diagrs. and sections, paperbound.
Symposium. Quart. Jour. Geol. Soc. London.

GE20908 € 18,00

AMIRIE, G.H.B. ET AL., 1989.
Das Oberdevon des Rheinischen Schiefergebirge. Datierung und Grenzziehung als Gundlage für Fazies und
Paleogeographie; 413 p., num. figs & pls, cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature). Good copy.

GE28490 € 28,00

AMPFERER, O., 1919.
Geologische Untersuchungen über die exotischen Gerölle und die Tektonik niederösterreichischer Gosauablagerungen; 56
p., 81 figs, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften (Wien).

GE07988 € 20,00

ANCIAUX, F., 1950.
Cavernes. Explorons nos cavernes. Présentation de divers problèmes scientifiques d'ordre géologique, préhistorique et
biologique qui se posent en Speleologie; 315 p., 8 figs, 3 pls, 1 folded map, paperbound. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock (with his
stamp).

GE28402 € 30,00

ANDEL, TJ.H. VAN, 1950.
Composition and structure of recent marine sediments in the Netherlands; 108 p., 26 figs, 9 pls, 1 fold. & col. map,
paperbound. Title-page missing? Published in: Leidse Geol. Mededelingen.

GE19132 € 15,00
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ANDERSON, W.F. ET AL., 1961.
Geologie van Twente. Gedenkboek, tevens speciale uitgave ,,Grondboor en Hamer'', ter gelegenheid van het gouden
jubileum van het natuurhistorisch museum "Natura Docet" te Denekamp; 128 p., num. figs & photographs, paperbound.
Good copy.

GE02146 € 20,00

ANDRUSOV, D., 1938.
Geologicky vyzkum vnitrniho bradloveho pasma v zapadnich Karpatech. Cast III: Tektonika. Étude géologique de la zone
des klippes internes des Carpathes occidentales. IIIe partie: Tectonique; 135 p., 18 (many folded) pls, 2 large folded col.
geological maps, large 4to, paperbound. Unopened copy. In Czech and in French. Rozpravy statniho geologickeho ustavu
Cesko-Slovenske Republiky. With author’s dedication to the British geologist G.M. Lees (1898-1955).

GE28657 € 22,00

ANONYMOUS,, 1928.
Topographical and Geological Maps. Glasgow Meeting, 1928; Two large folded, coloured maps of the Glasgow district in
envelope.

GE18906 € 20,00

ANONYMOUS,, 1970.
Homenaje a Noel Llopis; 2 volumes. xlvii, 348, [2] p., num. figs & folded pls/maps, 11 col. folded maps in separate
covers/volume, paperbound. Cuadernos de Geologia Iberica 70(1).
15 contributions on Iberian geology.

GE20863 € 45,00

ANONYMOUS,, 1912.
Réunion extraordinaire de la Société Géologique de France a Laon, Reims, Mons, Bruxelles et Anvers en 1912; 176 p.,
num. figs, 3 pls,  5 double-paged maps, paperbound (original printed covers). Bulletin de la Société Géologique de France.
Papers mainly by Leriche, Depéret, Gentil, Dollfus, Lemoine. Two plates from a paper by Leriche depict photographs of
geological sections in Uccle, Burght near Antwerp , and Oordegam near Brussels, the remaining plate (from a paper by
Depéret) depicts fossil teeth of Chasmotherium and Lophiotherium. The maps are all from a paper by Leriche and depict
‘’Cartes paléeogéographiques of the area (NW France and W Belgium) in different geological periods.

GE30064 € 22,00

ASSELBERGHS, E. & E. LEBLANC, 1934.
Le Dévonien inférieur du bassin de Laroche; 79 p., 3 figs, 2 folded pls, large 4to, paperbound. Published in: Mémoires de
l’Institut Géologique de l’Université de Louvain. Unopened copy. With author’s dedication.

GE28678 € 15,00

AUTRAN, A. & J. DERCOURT (EDS), 1980.
Evolutions géologiques de la France. Publications du 26e Congrès Géologique International, Paris 7-17 juilet 1980.
Colloque C7; 355 p., num. figs, small 4to, paperbound.

GE30132 € 20,00

BAERT-DUHOLANT, C.A.B.F. DE PAULE DE [IRELAND, GIANTS CAUSEWAY], 1802.
Tableau de la Grande-Bretagne, de l’Irlande, et des possessions Angloises dans les quatre parties du monde. Irlande.
Instruction, Littérature, Antiquités, etc. [Giants Causeway]; pp. 373-383, 1 folded (28.5 x 20 cm) engraved plate (‘’Vue
occidentale de la Chaussée des Géans, et des Caps voisins’’), disbound (no covers). This is the chapter on Ireland’s
antiquities from this 4 volume work, and includes the very fine folded engraved plate of the Giants Causeway.

TE36105 € 25,00

BAERT-DUHOLANT, C.A.B.F. DE PAULE DE [THE HEBRIDES], 1802.
Tableau de la Grande-Bretagne, de l’Irlande, et des possessions Angloises dans les quatre parties du monde. Des Hébrides;
pp. 172-184, 1 folded (27.5 x 20 cm) engraved plate (‘’Grotte de Fingal, dans l’Isle de Staffa’’), disbound (no covers). This
is the chapter on the Hebrides on the west coast of Scotland from this 4 volume work, and includes the very fine folded
engraved plate of Fingal’s Cave.

TE36104 € 25,00

BAGNALL, P.S., 1960.
The Geology and Mineral Resources of the Pano Lefkara-Larnaca Area; 116 p., 17 figs, 9 pls, col. folded enclosure in rear
pocket, hcloth. Geological Survey Department Cyprus.

GE28647 € 25,00

BAILEY, E.B. & W.J. MCCALLIEN, 1937.
Perthshire Tectonics Schiehallion to Glen Lyon; 38 p., 15 figs, 2 pls (1 col. folded map), large 4to, paperbound. Published
in: Transactions of the Royal Society of Edinburgh.

GE28677 € 10,00

BAKKER, T.W.M., 1981.
Nederlandse kustduinen. Geohydrologie; [8], 189 p., 56 figs, 1 loose, large folded map, paperbound. In plastic jacket.

GE35732 € 30,00

BALUK, A. ET AL., 1995.
The cold Warta Stage. Lithology, palaeogeography, stratigraphy; 225 p., 65 figs, 26 photographs, paperbound. Acta
Geographica Lodziensia. Collection of 16 papers in English and German.

GE20874 € 15,00
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BAREN, J.V., 1920/1927.
De Bodem van Nederland; 2 dln. Deel 1: De vormingen, ouder dan het Kwartair. Deel 2: Het Kwartair, supplement en
registers. xxx, 1365 p., 24 figs, 126 pls, 11 (1 col. folded) maps, 39 tables, hcloth (slightly rubbed). Library stamps, ex
libris.

GE01741 € 28,00

BARRÉ, O., 1903..
L'architecture du sol de la France. Essai de géographie tectonique; iii, 393 p., 183 figs & folded maps, contemporary hcalf.

GE01770 € 40,00

BARROIS, C., 1876.
Recherches sur le terrain crétacé de l'Angleterre et de l'Irlande; 232 p., 15 figs, 1 folded map, 1 folded plate with sections,
4to, paperbound (back broken, covers loose). Mémoires de la Société Géologique du Nord. One large folded map is
missing.

GE19407 € 32,00

BARROS E CARVALHOSA, A. DE, 1965.
Contribuiçao para o conhecimento geològico da regiaon entre Portel e Ficalho (Alentejo); 132 p., 9 (1 col.) pls, 2 folded (1
col.) maps, 4to, paperbound. Serviços geológicos de Portugal.

GE15755 € 14,00

BAUDOIN, R. ET AL., 1951.
Sédimentation et quaternaire; xviii, 321 p., num. figs, 18 pls, 9 folded maps & sections, paperbound. Comptes rendus du
Congrès tenu en Charente et en Dordogne.

GE02498 € 35,00

BENEDICT, P.C., 1952.
Zur Tektonik der südlichen Granatspitzgruppe (Hohe Tauern); 105 p., 6 col. pls (with sections and 3 folded), paperbound.
Thesis. Library stamps.

GE15984 € 10,00

BERGEN, M.J. VAN, 1984.
Magmas and inclusions of Monte Amiata Volcano, Tuscany, Italy; 175 p., numerous figures, paperbound. Geologica
Ultraiectina. Thesis.

GE40221 € 20,00

BIJL, J.G., 1930.
Het grondwater in Rijnland; vi, 60, [8] p., 8 pls, 2 (1 col.) folded maps, 4to, boards with original cover laid on. Nieuwe
Verhandelingen van het Bataafsch Genootschap der proefondervindelijke Wijsbegeerte Tweede Reeks

GE10896 € 20,00

BINKHORST VAN DEN BINKHORST, J.T., 1859.
Esquisse géologique et paléontologique des couches crétacées du Limbourg, et plus spécialement de la craie tuffeau; 268 p..
5 folded pls., 1 folded & handcoloured map, paperbound (plain modern covers). One plate and map loose. Rare.

GE07790 € 186,00

BLAAS, J., 1894.
Ueber Serpentin und Schiefer aus dem Brennergebiete; Nova Acta Acad.Caesar.Leop.Carol., Bd. 64, 1894 : In-4 Raisin,
En feuillets. extrait, 60 pp., 2 planches N&B hors-texte, sans couverture Très bon état, Couv. convenable, Dos
satisfaisant, Non coupé.

GE30721 € 10,00

BLANCHET, F., 1934.
Etude géologique des montagnes d'Escreins (Hautes-Alpes et Basses-Alpes); 183 p., 8 figs, 20 pls, 2 folded col. maps,
paperbound. Unopened copy. Last few pages and plates with upper corner soiled. With author’s dedication to Dr. L. Kober.

GE28590 € 40,00

BLANCHET, R., LANCHET, 1975.
De l'Adriatique au Bassin Pannonique. Essai d'un modèle de chaîne alpine; 171 p., 18 figs, 4 pls (plates 2-9 depicting
fossils), 1 large, col. map, 4to, paperbound. Published in: Mémoires de la Société Géologique de France.

GE00331 € 25,00

BLANCHET, R., 1975.
De l'Adriatique au Bassin Pannonique. Essai d'un modèle de chaîne alpine; 172 p., 18 figs, 4 pls (plates 2-9 depicting
fossils), roy. 4to, paperbound. Mémoires de la Société Géologique de France. Good unmarked copy.

GE29746 € 24,00

BLESS, M.J.M. & M.C. FERNANDEZ-NARVAIZA, 1996.
Het veranderend landschap in de euregio Maas-Rijn; 17, [78] p., 39 col. pls, 4to, paperbound. With author's dedication to
Dr. Brouwer. Ann Soc. Géol. Belg. 118-1.

GE20679 € 18,00

BLONDEAU, A. ET AL., 1968-1969.
Colloque sur l'éocène. 3 vols (all published); 1402 p, num. figs, pls & maps (many folded), 4to, paperbound. A few
annotations. Important work on the geological and palaeontological aspects of the European Eocene.

GE00327 € 90,00
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BLUNDELL, D ET AL., 1992.
A Continent Revealed. The European Geotraverse; [8], 73, xii, 275 p., num. figs, num. col. folded maps (loose as issued),
4to, paperbound (the whole in a printed box). Includes the Disc with the Database, thus complete copy in good condition.

GE22952 € 55,00

BODEMKAART VAN NEDERLAND [DAMOISEAUX, J.H. & G.A. VOS], 1987.
Bodemkaart van Nederland. Schaal 1 : 50.000. Toelichting bij kaartblad 44 West Oosterhout; 157 p., num. figs, paperbound
+ 2 large col. folded maps & Algemeene begrippen en indelingen (64 p.), all in pastic covers.

GE01809 € 25,00

BODEMKAART VAN NEDERLAND [MARKUS, W.C.], 1984.
Bodemkaart van Nederland. Schaal 1 : 50.000. Toelichting bij kaartblad 38 West Gorinchem; 98 p., num. figs, paperbound
+ 2 large col. folded maps & Algemeene begrippen en indelingen (64 p.), all in pastic covers.

GE01810 € 20,00

BOILLOT, G., 1964.
Géologie de la manche Occidentale. Fonds rocheux, dépôts quaternaires, sédiments actuels; 219 p., 45 figs, 4to,
paperbound. Good unopened copy. Published in: Annales de l'Institut Océanographique. With author's dedication.

GE10601 € 20,00

BOOG WATSON, R., N.D. (CA. 1865).
On the Great Drift Beds with Shells in the South of Arran; 24 p., 2 lithographed pls, 4to, plain wrappers. Published in:
Transactions Royal Society Edinburgh.

GE09272 € 28,00

BOSCH, M. VAN DEN & H. KLEIJER, 2003.
De ontwikkeling van het landschap ten oosten van Winterswijk; 27 p., 7 figs, 4 loosely inserted col. folded maps, 4to,
wrappers. Cainozoic Research, Special Issue Number 1. New copy.

GE07399 € 20,00

BOSSCHA, J., 1879.
Beschouwingen over het zanddiluvium in Nederland; [3], 52, [5] p., embossed gilt cloth. Edges gilt. Ex library G.A.F.
Molengraaff (with his stamp). Thesis. Scarce title in a very nice binding.

GE18871 € 38,00

BOSSCHA, J., 1879.
Beschouwingen over het zanddiluvium in Nederland; [3], 52, [5] p., paperbound (front cover missing). Thesis. Scarce.

GE26378 € 25,00

BOTKE, J., 1924 (2ND ED.).
Fen Fryslan's groun. Geologyske sketsen; 176 p., 81 figs, boards. In Frisian.

GE08373 € 20,00

BOUCKAERT, J. ET AL., 1971.
Aperçu géologique des formations du Carbonifère belge; ca. 120 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound. 7. Internationaler Kongress
für Stratigraphie und Geologie des Karbons, IKK, Krefeld 23-28 August 1971. Good copy.

GE15793 € 10,00

BOUÉ, A., 1879.
Über die Oro-Potamo-Limne (Seen) und Lekavegraphie (Becken) des Tertiären der europäischen Türkei und Winke zur
Ausfüllung der Lücken unserer jetzigen geographischen und geognostischen Kenntnisse dieser Halblinsel; 66 p., 2 folded
maps, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GE10665 € 25,00

BOURCART, J. ET AL., 1947.
La géologie des terrains récents dans l'ouest de l'Europe. Session extraordinaire des sociétés belges de géologie (19 - 26
septembre 1946); 495 p., num figs & pls, paperbound. Good copy from the library of Dr. H.A. Brouwer.

GE19110 € 22,00

BOURRIT, P.M.I., 1835 (2ND ED.).
Guide du voyageur à la grotte de La Balme, l'une des sept merveilles du Dauphiné (Isère); 110, [6] p., 1 folded map,
paperbound (loose, spine missing but with original printed covers). with some foxing (especially first and last pages), one
page with repaired tear. Uncut copy of this rare book.

GE35307 € 65,00

BOUTIOT, M., 1861.
Études sur la géographie ancienne appliquées au département de l'Aube; 180 p., 1 plate, 1 col. folded map, new hcloth.
Published in: Mémoires de la Société d'Agriculture, des Sciences, Arts et Belles-Lettres du Département de l'Aube. Rare.

TE07422 € 48,00

BRAUN, F.J. & A. THIERMANN, 1975.
Geologische Karte von Nordrhein-Westfalen; 169 p., several figs & maps, 1 large col. folded map (scale 1:100.000).
Library stamps.

GE02972 € 20,00
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BREMNER, A., 1912.
The physical geology of the Dee Valley; [6], 89 p., 18 figs, num. photographs, large 4to, paperbound (covers somewhat
chipped).

GE28673 € 15,00

BRESSER, J.H.P. DE, 1991.
Intracrystalline deformation of calcite; 191 p., num. figs & photographs, paperbound. Thesis. With author's dedication on
separate leaf.

GG22555 € 22,00

BREVIORA GEOLOGICA ASTURICA,, 1957-1961.
Breviora Geologica Asturica. Ano I(1-2), Ano II(1-2) & Ano V(3-4); 43, 52, 85 p., num. figs, pls & maps, paperbound. We
addedMartinez Alvarez, 1965. Rasgos geologicos de la zona oriental de Asturias (132 p., 11 pls, num. folded maps &
tables, but large folded map in rear pocket is missing).

GE20754 € 32,00

BRITISH GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, RIJKS GEOLOGISCHE DIENST, 1984.
Flemish Bight. Sheet/Kaartblad 52°N-02°E. Solid Geology / Pre-kwartaire geologie, Sea Bed Sediments and Holocene /
Holocene en oppervlaktesedimenten & Quaternary Geology / Geologie van het kwartair; Three large folded col. geological
maps. Scale 1 : 250.000. Library stamps.

GE01805 € 30,00

BRITISH ISLES, GEOLOGY OF, 1862-1963.
Important collection of 125 papers on the geology of the British Isles (mainly England, Scotland and Wales); From the
library of H. Dighton Thomas (with his signature).
This collection belonged to the former Wheldon & Wesley stock which was bought in 2005. See my webste www.
strackbooks.nl under the section news for more information and photographs on this extraordinary acquisition.

GE08021 € 190,00

BRONDIJK, J.F., 1954.
Geologie de la region de Ponte Leccia (Corse); 106, [1] p., 32 figs, 1 folded col. maps, paperbound.

GE30142 € 15,00

BRUEREN, J.W.R., 1941.
De geologie van een deel der Etruskische Apenijnen tusschen Firenze en Bologna; 208 p., 11 figs, 2 pls, 1 col. folded map
and one folded plate of sections at rear. cloth. Library stamps.

GE10897 € 24,00

BRUEREN, J.W.R., 1945.
Het terrassenlandschap van Zuid-Limburg (avec résumé en Français); 93 p., 18 figs, 2 pls, 3 folded col. maps, 4to,
paperbound. Publisehd in: Mededeelingen van de Geologische Stichting.

GE26373 € 20,00

BUBNOFF, S. VON, 1926-1936.
Geologie von Europa. Band 1-2(1-3); 4 volumes (complete). viii, 322, xii. 1603 p., num. figs, 8 pls, num. folded maps &
tables. publisher's cloth. Small, deleted stamp, else good set.

GE20667 € 90,00

BURCK, H.D.M. ET AL., 1956.
Geologische geschiedenis van Nederland; 154 p., 67 figs, 16 pls, 4to, hcloth.

GE00349 € 18,00

BUSER, H., 1952.
Beiträge zur Geologie von Blatt Bözen (Nr. 33) im Schweizerischen Tafeljura; 155 p., 9 folded plates in rear pocket,
paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

GE15985 € 20,00

BUXTORF, R., 1930.
Géologie du front septentrional des Pyrénées au Nord de St. Girons (Ariège); [4], 119, [1] p., 3 figs, 3 folded col. pls,
paperbound. Thesis. Wirh author's dedication. Ex library Dr. R. F. Rutsch & Dr. A. Brouwer.

GE20875 € 18,00

CAILLÈRE, S. & F. KRAUT, 1957.
Les gisements de fer du Bassin Lorrain; 191 p., 26 figs, 8 pls, paperbound (unopened) (mnhnc7).

GE12398 € 22,00

CALSTEREN, P.W.C. VAN, 1977.
Geochronological, geochemical and geophysical investigations in the high-grade mafic-ultramafic complex of Cabo Ortegal
and other pre-existing elements in the Hercynian basement of Galicia (N.W. Spain); [8], 5, 74 p., 21 figs, 4to, paperbound.
Thesis.

GE20742 € 12,00
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CALVERT, J., 1854.
The Gold Rocks of Great Britain and Ireland, and a general outline of the gold regions of the world, with a treatise on the
geology of gold; xx, 324, [2], x, 12 p., contemporary full red calf with gilt spine and boards, edges gilt. Spine and
extremities rubbed, spine with a depression lengthwise. End paper with previous owner’s name in pencil (Pryce A. Major).
Foxing in first and last pages, and pages 128-129 spotted. Loosely inserted are 3 newspaper clippings on the findings of
gold in England and Ireland from around 1950.

GE29761 € 200,00

CANTABRIAN MOUNTAINS, 1959-1983.
Collection of 14 works on the geology of the Cantabrian Mountains (Spain); All are small 4to and paperbound. Two are
published in ‘’Leidse Geologische Mededelingen’’ and the remainder are theses. Some with author’s dedication.

GE40279 € 60,00

CARLÉ, W., 1955.
Bau und Entwicklung der Südwestdeutschen Grossscholle; 272 p., 45 figs, 4 folded (1 col.) pls, paperbound. Beihefte zum
Geologischen Jahrbuch.

GE30138 € 14,00

CARLHEIM-GYLLENSKÖLD, V., 1895.
Mémoire sur le magnétisme terrestre dans la Suède Méridionale; 93 p., 5 lithographed pls, roy.4to, disbound (no covers).
Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetensk.-Akad. handl.
We added by the same author: Observations magnétiques faites par Th. Arwidsson sur les côtes de la Suède pendant les
années 1860-1861 (22 p.).

GE35374 € 24,00

CARR, J.M. & L.M. BEAR, 1960.
The Geology and Mineral Resources of the Peristerona-Lagoudhera Area; 79 p., 7 figs, 6 pls, col. folded enclosure in rear
pocket, hcloth. Geological Survey Department Cyprus.

GE28646 € 15,00

CARTE GÉOLOGIQUE DE LA BELGIQUE,, 1958-1963.
Carte Géologique de la Belgique a l'échelle 1:25.000. 148 Louveigné-Spa / 159 Harzé-La Gleize / 160 Stavelot-Malmédy;
Three large (40 x 92 cm) col. geological maps of Belgium.

GE13862 € 30,00

CASTEL, I.I.Y., 1991.
Late Holocene eolian drift sands in Drenthe (The Netherlands); 157 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library
stamps/markings.

GE17854 € 15,00

CAVELIER, C. & J. LORENZ (EDS), 1987.
Aspect et évolution géologiques du Bassin Parisien; 271 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound.

GE12296 € 38,00

CAVELIER, C. & J. LORENZ (EDS), 1987.
Aspect et évolution géologiques du Bassin Parisien; 271 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound.

GE23450 € 38,00

CAVELIER, C. & J. ROGER (EDS), 1980.
Les étages Français et leurs stratotypes; 295 p., num. figs, folded table in rear pocket, 4to, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A.
Brouwer (with his signature). Scarce but very important publication.

GE24166 € 60,00

CAVET, P., 1959.
Explicacion de la hoja n. 77. La Plaza (Teverga) (Asturias). Mapa geologico de Espana escala 1:50.000; 68, [3] p., num.
pls, 80 folded photographs, 1 folded sheet of sections in rear pocket, paperbound..

GE19139 € 18,00

CHIESI, M. ET AL., 2002.
Caves and karstic phenomena. Life in the subterranean world; 160 p., num. col. figs & photographs, paperbound (plastified
as issued). Italian Habitats.

GE04498 € 25,00

CITA, M.B. ET AL., 1972.
The Pliocene Record in Deep-Sea Mediterranean Sediments; 77 p., num. figs & pls, 4to, paperbound. Library stamp.

GE30114 € 15,00

COGNÉ, J. & M. SLANSKY (EDS), 1980.
Géologie de l’Europe du Précambrium aux bassins sédimentaires post-hercyniens. Geology of Europe from Precambrium to
post-hercynian sedimentary basins. Publications du 26e Congrès Géologique International, Paris 7-17 juilet 1980. Colloque
C6; 307 p., num. figs, small 4to, paperbound.

GE30131 € 20,00

COO, J.C.M. DE, 1974.
Lithostratigraphy of the Devonian Santa Lucia Limestones in Leon, Spain; 87 p., num. figs, 16 pls, paperbound. Thesis.
Library stamps.

GE04696 € 20,00
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COOPER, J., 1976.
British Tertiary stratigraphical and rock terms formal and informal, additional to Curry 1958, Lexique stratigraphique
international; 37 p., wrappers. TRSP1.

GE13585 € 14,00

COPE, J.C.W. ET AL. (EDS), 1992.
Atlas of Palaeogeography and Lithofacies; [10], 153 p., numerous coloured maps, small folio (A3), hardbound. Geological
Society Memoir. Good copy.
This full colour atlas traces the palaeogeographical evolution of the British Isles and surrounding areas from late
Precambrium times through the present day.

GE40210 € 20,00

CUESTA FERNANDEZ, A., 1991.
Petrologia granitica del Pluton del Caldas de Reyes (Pontevedra, Espana). Estructura, mineralogia, geoquimica y
petrogeneis; [14], 363, [58] p., num. figs, 28 col. pls, 36 tables, 4 (1 col.) folded maps, paperbound. Serie Novaterra.

GE19101 € 38,00

CUVILLIER, J. & V. SACAL,  1951.
Corrélations stratigraphiques par microfaciès en Aquitaine occidentale; 204 p., 90 pls, cloth.

GE13338 € 28,00

DAHM, H., 1966.
Stratigraphie und Paläogeographie im Kantabrischen Jura (Spanien); 42 p., 8 figs, 13 folded pls in rear pocket, paperbound.
With author's dedication to Dr. H. Gerth (with his stamps). Published in: Beih. geol. Jb.

GE19156 € 20,00

DAHM, H.-D. (ED.), 1963.
Die Aufschlußbohrung Munsterland 1. Ein Symposium; viii, 568 p., num. figs & pls, num. folded profiles, maps at rear,
paperbound. Library stamps.

GE09288 € 35,00

DAHM, H.-D. (ED.), 1966-1967.
Zur Geologie des Nordwestdeutschen Steinkohlengebirges. Ein Symposium; 3 vols. xxxvi, 1444 p., 254. figs, 154 pls, the
larger folded annexes all contained in a separate (3rd) cloth box/volume. paperbound. Library stamps and markings.

GE09492 € 35,00

DALLMEYER, R.D. & E. MARTINEZ GARCIA (EDS), 1990.
Pre Mesozoic Geology of Iberia; xvi, 604 p., 187 figs & maps, hardbound.

GE13837 € 180,00

DANNENBERG, A., 1915.
Geologie der Steinkohlenlager. Band. 1; vi, 708 p., 189 figs, 6 folded pls, publisher's cloth (spine discoloured). Previous
owner's name on title-page.

GE01505 € 40,00

DAVIDSON, C.F., 1935.
The physical geology of the Dee Valley, Inner Hebrides; 33 p., 5 figs, 3 (1 folded) pls, large 4to, paperbound. Published in:
Transactions of the Royal Society of Edinburgh. With author’s dedication to Prof. W.W. Watts.

GE28674 € 10,00

DAVIDSON, C.F., 1943.
The Archaean rocks of the Rodil district, South Harris, Outer Hebrides; 42 p., 1 figure, 3 pls, large 4to, paperbound.
Published in: Transactions of the Royal Society of Edinburgh. With author’s dedication.

GE28675 € 10,00

DEBYSER, J. ET AL. (EDS), 1971.
Histoire Structurale du Golfe de Gascogne; 2 volumes (complete). ca. 600 p., num. figs & pls, paperbound. Ex library Dr.
A. Brouwer (with his signature). Tear in lower end spine of volume 1, else good set.

GE28491 € 30,00

DEECKE, W., 1899-1916.
Collection of 21 geological papers mostly on the geology of Pommern (Germany); Includes: Neue Materialen zur Geologie
von Pommern I. Trias, Jura, Kreide, Soolquellen, Tertiär. II. Bohrungen im Diluvium Vorpommerns (123, 98 p.). Ex library
Herbert Ant (with his stamp).

GE28594 € 45,00

DEMANET, F. & A. BIOT, 1951.
La galerie d’Hordin à Spy; 35 p., 4 figs, 2 tables, roy. 4to, paperbound.

GE13276 € 18,00

DIAZ DEL RIO, V., 1991.
El margen continental betico Mediterraneo. Extremo betico oriental: cuenca de Murcia-Escarpe de Mazaron; 237 p., 151
figs (some folded), 5 col. pls, 8 folded maps in rear pocket, 4to, paperbound. Publicaciones Especiales Instituto Espanol de
Oceanografia.

GE17850 € 30,00
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DIEREN, J.W. VAN, 1934.
Organogene Dünenbildung. Eine geomorphologische Analyse der Dünenlandschaft der West-Friesischen Insel terschelling
mit pflanzensociologische Methoden; viii, 304 p., 12 figs, 16 pls (depicting 32 photographs), paperbound. Some scattered
foxing on half-title and title-page and last two pages, else good copy.

GE17860 € 28,00

DONNER, J., 1995.
The Quaternary History of Scandinavia; vii, 200 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Very good copy.

GE04654 € 38,00

DORSSER, H.J. VAN, 1956.
Het landschap van Westelijk Noordbrabant. Bijdrage tot het inzicht in de ontstaanswijze . The landscape of the western part
of Noordbrabant. Contribution to the knowledge of the development; 133 p., 27 figs, 2 pls (with 7 photographs),
paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE30152 € 12,00

DRU, L., 1887.
Description du pays siué entre le Don et le Volga de Kalatch à Tsaritsine. Géologie - Hydrologie; 40 p., 5 figs, 1 col. folded
map, nice contemporary half cloth with marbled boards and red label on spine. Marbled endpapers. Published in: Bulletin
de la Société Géologique.

GE00321 € 25,00

DRUIF, J.H., 1927.
Over het ontstaan der Limburgsche löss in verband met haar mineralogische samenstelling; 330 p., 4 tables (2 folded),
paperbound Thesis. Some scattered foxing.

GE20758 € 22,00

DUPUY DE LOME, E & P. DE NOVO, 1926.
Guias geologicas de las lineas ferreas de Espana. Madrid-Irun; xix, 151 p., num. pls col. folded maps, cloth. Ex libris
(Léonce Joleaud), Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer.

GE20904 € 38,00

DUPUY DE LOME, E. & P. DE NOVO, 1926.
Geologische Führer der Eisenbahnlinien spaniens Madrid - Sevilla; 144 p., num pls & folded col. maps, frontispiece, cloth.
Previous owner's name on blank free end-paper (Dr. A. Brouwer).

GE20707 € 35,00

DUVIGNEAUD, J., 1913.
L’age des couches de Royvaux; 29 p.,1 folded plate, disbound (no covers). Published in: Bull. Soc. Belge de Geologie.

GE12853 € 10,00

EBBERS, G. & H. VAN HET LOO, 1991-1992.
Bodemkaart van Nederland 1:50.000. Blad 28 Oost - 29 Almelo- Denekamp; 152, 65 p., 40, 15 figs, 2 fold. (1 col.) soil
maps, paperbound (in plastic cover). New copy.

GE15488 € 25,00

EISMA, D., 1968.
Composition, origin and distribution of Dutch coastal sands between Hoek van Holland and the island of Vlieland; 145 p.,
65 figs, paperbound. Published in: Netherlands Journal of Sea Research.

GE11471 € 15,00

EISMA, D., 1968.
Composition, origin and distribution of Dutch coastal sands between Hoek van Holland and the island of Vlieland; 145 p.,
65 figs, paperbound. Published in: Netherlands Journal of Sea Research.

GE20746 € 15,00

ELLISON, R.A., 2004.
Geology of London; x, 114 p., numerous figures and photographs (several coloured), coloured frontispiece, 4to,
paperbound. Very good copy.

GE40128 € 20,00

ELLISON, R.A., 1984.
Geology of the country around Rhyl and Denbigh; x, 217 p., numerous figures and photographs, coloured frontispiece, 4to,
paperbound. Very good copy.

GE40129 € 20,00

ENGELEN, F.H.G. ET AL., 1971.
Eerste internationaal symposium over vuursteen, Maastricht 1969; 148 p., num. figs, paperbound. Published in: Grondboor
en Hamer.

GE02667 € 18,00
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ERDBEBEN-COMMISSION,, 1898-1909.
Mittheilungen der Erdbeben-Commission der kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften in Wien. VII. Verhalten der
Karlsbader Thermen während des vogtländisch-westböhmischen Erdbebens im October-November 1897. VIII. Bericht über
das Graslitzer Erdbeben, 24. October bis 25. November 1897. XIX. Die tägliche periodische Schwankung des Erdbodens.
XX. Uber die Beziehungen zwischen Erdbeben und Detonationen XXI. Detonationsphänomen im Druppauer gebirge. -
Neue folge. VI. Nordostböhmische Erdbeben. XIX. Bericht im Jahre 1902 im beoabchtungsgebiete eingetretenen Erdbeben.
XX. Erdbebenstörungen zu Triest. XXII. Seismologischen aufzeichungen Jehres 1902 in Lemberg. XXIII & XXXVI; 30,
171, 125, 35, 33, 56, 161, 87, 37, 13, 23 p., 3, 8, 3, 6, 1, 1, 2, 7 figs, 10, 5, 2, 4 (some folded) pls, 1, 8, 2 folded maps,
printed wrappers or disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften. Collection of 11 parts. Scarce.

GE10644 € 65,00

ERDBEBEN-COMMISSION,, 1897-1926.
Mittheilungen der Erdbeben-Commission der kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften in Wien. I-IV, VI-VIII, X-XIII,
XVII-XXI. Neue Folge. I-II, IV, VI-IX, XI-XXIII, XXV-XXIX, XXXI-XXXIII, XXXV-XLII, XLVXLVI, XLVIII-LI, 53
-64; Unopened copy, mostly in printed wrappers, a few without covers. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen
Akademie der Wissenschaften. In all 72 parts! Scarce.

GE14876 € 150,00

ERENS, A., 1891.
Recherches sur les formations diluviennes du sud des Pays-Bas; 81 p., 2 figs, 1 col. pl., 5 tables, paperbound. Published in:
Archives Teyler.

GE02552 € 30,00

ERTBORN, O. VAN, 1905.
Les sondages houillers en Campine. Étude critique et rectificative au sujet des interprétations données jusqu’ice aux coupes
des morts-terrains tertiaires et Quaternaires; 114 p., 8 figs, 4 folded pls, paperbound (original printed covers). Number
written on front cover. Library stamps (H.G. Jonker & Bibliotheek Mijnbouwkunde). With author's dedication.
We added: Ertborn, 1903. Le système Pliocène en Belgique. L'Age vrai du vrai Moséen, étage Amstelo-Moséen (7 p.,
printed wrappers)

GE26415 € 16,00

ESCHER, B.G., 1911.
Ueber die praetriasische Faltung in den Westalpen met besonderer Untersuchung des Carbons an der Nordseite des Toedi
(Bifertengraetli), mit einem Anhang über das Scheidnössli bei Erstfeld im Reusstal und das Carbon von Manno bei Lugano;
174 p., 25 figs, 8 pls, paperbound (first pages and last pages loose). Thesis.

GE22976 € 20,00

EVANS, J. & C.J. STUBBLEFIELD (EDS), 1929 (1ST ED.).
Handbook of the Geology of Great Britain. A Compilative Work; xii, 556 p., 67 figs, publisher's cloth (spine discoloured,
extremities spine worn).

GE02666 € 25,00

EWICH, O., 1857.
Entstehungsweise und therapeutische Bedeutung der Brohlthalquellen; 16 p., 1 folded table, plain wrappers. Published in:
Göschen’s ‘’Deutscher Klinik’’. Foxed. Ex library Herbert Ant (with his stamp).

GE28603 € 15,00

FABER, F.J., 1947-1960.
Geologie van Nederland. I. Algemeene geologie. II. Historische geologie. III. Nederlandsche landschappen. IV.
Aanvullende hoofstukken Geologie van Nederland; 4 vols (in 3). 1434 p., 454 figs, several pls, cloth.

GE01747 € 30,00

FABER, F.J., 1949.
Van zondvloed tot landijs; vi, 292 p., 127 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Dust jacket chipped.

GE01748 € 20,00

FABER, F.J., 1942 (1ST ED.).
Nederlandsche landschappen. Bodem, grond en geologische opbouw; viii, 400 p., 148 figs, paperbound.

GE01749 € 20,00

FABER, F.J., 1933.
Geologie van Nederland; xii, 438 p., 140 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Previous owner's name on title-page.

GE01750 € 20,00

FABER, F.J., 1960.
Aanvullende hoofdstukken over de geologie van Nederland, deel IV; 607 p., 205 figs, hardbound. First freen end paper
missing.

GE12280 € 15,00

FABER, F.J., 1948-1960 (3RD, 2ND & 1ST ED. RESP.).
Geologie van Nederland. I. Algemeene geologie. II. Historische geologie. III. Nederlandsche landschappen. IV.
Aanvullende hoofstukken Geologie van Nederland; 4 vols (in 3). 1436 p., 454 figs, several pls, hcloth/cloth. Ex Library Dr.
A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE22738 € 30,00
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FABER, F.J. / L.B. BOS, 1926 / 1944 (2ND ED.).
Two books on Dutch Geology: Geologie van Nederland; xiv, 470 p., 125 figs & maps, 22 (3 col.) pls, paperbound /
Geologie voor natuurvrienden. 120 p., 21 figs, 53 pls, hcloth. Some chapters on fossils as well.

GE00319 € 20,00

FABER, J., 1941.
De geologie van het boven Val Paisco en het boven Valle di Scalve; [6], 48 p., 16 figs, 1 folded insertion, hcloth. Library
name punched in half-title and title-page. Thesis.

GE00322 € 20,00

FAIRCHILD, H.L., 1932.
The Geological Society of America 1888-1930. A chapter in earth science history; xvii, 232 p., num. portraits, frontispiece,
paperbound. Unopened copy.

GG20636 € 10,00

FALKE, H., 1960.
Sammlung Geologische Führer. Rheinhessen und die Umgebung von Mainz; viii, 156 p., 6 figs, 7 folded (1 col.) maps,
cloth. Unobtrusive waterstain on first and last few pages and covers.

GE00286 € 20,00

FALLOT, P. ET AL., 1961.
Estudios Sobre las Series de Sierra Nevada y de la Llamada Mischungszone; 211 p., 71 figs, paperbound. Publicaciones del
Laboratorio de Geologia de la Universidad de Granada. Boletin del Instituto Geologico y Minero de Espana.

GE20743 € 12,00

FALSAN, A. & E. CHANTRE, 1878-1879.
Étude sur les anciens glaciers et sur le terrain erratique de la partie moyenne du Bassin du Rhone. Volume ; 572 p., 145
figs, 1 pl., 5 folded (2 col.) sections, 1 folded map, disbound (no covers). Some slight foxing. Published in: Annales de la
Société d'Agriculture, Histoire Naturelle et Arts Utiles de Lyon. Text volume one of two.

GE03122 € 90,00

FALSAN, A. & E. CHANTRE, N.D. (CA. 1878).
Catalogue des blocs erratiques et des surfaces de roches rayées observés dans la partie moyenne du Bassin du Rhone et
classés par régions géographiques. Suite.; 389 p., 14 figs, disbound. Unopened copy. Small tear in three pages. Some slight
foxing. Published in: Annales de la Société d'Agriculture, Histoire Naturelle et Arts Utiles de Lyon. First part missing but
with the Supplément.

GE03123 € 38,00

FEENSTRA, A., 1985.
Metamorphism of bauxites on Naxos, Greece; 206 p., numerous figures, paperbound. Geologica Ultraiectina. Thesis.

GE40222 € 25,00

FELDER, P.J., 1978.
Ons Krijtland Zuid-Limburg. V. Geologische bezienswaardigheden in het mergelland; 40 p., figs & photos, wrappers.
KNVV126.

GE12276 € 6,00

FELDER, W.M., 1972 (2E DRUK).
Ons Krijtland Zuid-Limburg. I. Van Epen naar Vaals. Geologie van een toeristenweg; 32 p., figs, wrappers. KNVV55.

GE12274 € 6,00

FEUILLÉE, P., 1967.
Le Cénomanien des Pyrénées basques aux Asturies. Essai d'analyse stratigraphique; 343 p., 96 figs, 16 pls (plates 2-9
depicting fossils), roy. 4to, paperbound. Mémoires de la Société Géologique de France. Very good unopened copy.

GE29747 € 50,00

FIEGE, K., 1937.
Untersuchungen über zyklische Sedimentation geosynklinaler und epikontinentaler Räume; 218 p., 23 figs, 10 pls,
paperbound. Margins of plates somewhat wrinkled and foxed.

GE20673 € 12,00

FLEMMING, N.C., 1978.
Holocene eustatic changes and coastal tectonics in the northeast Mediterranean: implications for models of crustal
consumption; 54 p., 19 figs, 4to, paperbound. Philosophical Transactions of The Royal Society of London, A. Mathematical
and Physical Sciences. Library stamp.

GE28620 € 12,00

FLOOR, P., 1966.
Petrology of an Aegirine-Reibeckite Gneiss-Bearing Part of the Hesperian Massif: the Galinero and Surrounding Areas,
Vigo, Spain; 203 p., 56 figs, 3 folded enclosures (1 folded col. map), paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

GE04539 € 20,00

FORCHHAMMER, G., 1828.
Geognostiske Bidrag. Förste Stykke; 14 p., disbound (no covers). Published in: Kgl. Danske Videnskabernes Selskabs
naturvidenskabelige og mathematiske Afhandlinger. Rare.

GE08970 € 20,00
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FRAEDRICH, W., 1996.
Spuren der Eiszeit. Landschaftsformen in Europa; viii, 184 p., 59 (9 col.) figs, paperbound.

GE17880 € 20,00

FRANCKEN, C., 1947.
Bijdrage tot de kennis van het boven-senoon in Zuid-Limburg; 148 p., 9 figs, 3 folded enclosures, paperbound. Thesis.

GE01765 € 20,00

FRANCKEN, C., 1947.
Bijdrage tot de kennis van het boven-senoon in Zuid-Limburg; 148 p., 9 figs, 3 folded enclosures, cloth. Thesis. Library
stamps.

GE01900 € 22,00

FRANCKEN, C., 1947.
Bijdrage tot de kennis van het boven-senoon in Zuid-Limburg; 148 p., 9 figs, 3 folded enclosures, paperbound.
Mededeelingen van de Geologische Stichting.

GE19134 € 20,00

FREYBERG, B. VON, 1937.
Thüringen. Geologische Geschichte und Landschaftsbild; 160 p., 252 figs & photographs, cloth (dust jacket with tears).

GE04793 € 20,00

FRIEDRICH, W.L., 1994.
Feuer im Meer. Vulkanismus und die Naturgeschichte der Insel Santorin; 256 p., num. figs & photographs (many col.), 4to,
hardbound (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE28619 € 25,00

FRIJTAG DRABBE, C.A.J. VON, 1952-1954.
Aerial Photograph and Photo Interpretation. Deel I. Deel II. Een luchtfotostudie over universele erosieverschijnselen
veroorzaakt door water. Deel III. Nederland en zijn bescherming tegen de zee. De Duinen; 40, 40, 34 p., 26, 25, 18 figs/pls,
4to, paperbound. Netherlands Topographic Service. Library stamps (Technische Hogeschool Delft). Lower end spine taped.
Part two has bicoloured spectacles added in rear pocket to visualize 3D images. Scarce.

GE28640 € 45,00

FRÖHLICH, F. ET AL. (EDS), 1998.
Actes des Journées nationales du Patrimoine Géologique. Paris, 18/19 novembre 1997; 72 p., 4 col. pls, 4to, paperbound.
CPN38.

GE12170 € 15,00

FÜCHTBAUER, H. & T. PERYT (EDS), 1980.
The Zechstein Basin with Emphasis on Carbonate Sequences; [6], 328 p., num. figs (some folded), paperbound.
Contributions to Sedimentology. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE30143 € 15,00

GAEMERS, P.A.M., 1978.
Biostratigraphy, Palaeoecology and Palaeogeography of the mainly marine ager formation (Late Paleocene-Early Eocene)
in the Tremp Basin, south-central Pyrenees, Spain; viii, 81 p., 8 pls, 7 folded maps at rear, paperbound. Thesis.

GE10799 € 20,00

GANSSEN, R., 1957.
Bodengeographie. Mit besondere Berücksichtigung der Böden Mitteleuropas; xix, 219 p., 4 (1 col.) pls, 11 maps, cloth
(dust jacket).

GE02369 € 20,00

GANSSEN, R., 1957.
Bodengeographie mit besonderer Berücksichtigung der Böden Mitteleuropas; xix, 219 p., 4 (1 col.) pls, 11 maps, cloth.
Good copy.

GE17826 € 10,00

GARCIA-FUENTE, S., 1952.
Geologia del Concejo de Taverga (Asturias); 112 p., several figs, 61 pls, 1 large folded col. map, 2 folded col. geological
profiles, disbound (no covers). Published in: Boletin del Instituto Geologico y Minero de España.

GE02253 € 20,00

GASTALDI, B., 1865.
Sulla riescavazione dei bacini lacustri per opera degli antichi ghiacciai; 28, [1] p., 1 plate (depicting sections), 1 large
folded map at rear, roy. 4to, paperbound (printed covers). Unopened copy. Memorie della Societa Italiana di Scienze
Naturali.

GE17922 € 25,00

GEINITZ, F.E., 1882.
Die skandinavischen Plagioklasgesteine und Phonolith aus dem mecklenburgischen Diluvium; 65 p., roy. 4to, disbound (no
covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Nova Acta. Abh. der Kaiserl. Leop.-Carol. Deutschen Akademie der Naturforscher.

GE07893 € 12,00

GENSER, C., 1930.
Zur Stratigraphie und Chemie des mittleren Muschelkalks in Franken; 111 p., 4 figs, 8 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (back
cover wrinckled). Published in: Geologische und Paleontologische Abhandlungen. Scarce.

GE07840 € 35,00
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GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY, 1972-1980.
A correlation of Cambrian / Ordovician / Permian / Precambrian / Dinantian / Devonian / Silesian / Tertiary / Triassic rocks
in the British Isles; 9 parts (of 13). 724 p., num. figs (many folded), paperbound. One part with library stamps. Special
Reports 2-3, 5-8, 10, 12-13.

GE02697 € 90,00

GEOLOGISCHE KAART VAN NEDERLAND,, 1927.
Map 25 Amsterdam. Kwartblad IV; large (40 x 55 cm) folded, col. geological map (1 : 50.000) of Amsterdam (The
Netherlands) laid on cloth.

GE01785 € 20,00

GEOLOGISCHE KAART VAN NEDERLAND,, 1930.
Map 28 Almelo. Kwartblad II & IV; Two large (40 x 55 cm) folded, col. geological maps (1 : 50.000) of Almelo (The
Netherlands) laid on cloth.

GE01786 € 35,00

GEOLOGISCHE KAART VAN NEDERLAND,, 1930.
Map 29 Denekamp. Kwartblad II; large (40 x 55 cm) folded, col. geological map (1 : 50.000) of Denekamp (The
Netherlands) laid on cloth.

GE01787 € 20,00

GEOLOGISCHE KAART VAN NEDERLAND,, 1928.
Map 31 Utrecht. Kwartblad II & IV; Two large (40 x 55 cm) folded, col. geological maps( 1 : 50.000) of Utrecht (The
Netherlands) laid on cloth.

GE01789 € 35,00

GEOLOGISCHE KAART VAN NEDERLAND,, 1929-1930.
Map 34 Groenloo. Kwartblad I & II; Two large (40 x 55 cm) folded, col. geological maps (1 : 50.000) of Groenloo (The
Netherlands) laid on cloth.

GE01790 € 35,00

GEOLOGISCHE KAART VAN NEDERLAND,, 1929-1930.
Map 41 Aalten. Kwartblad II & IV; Two large (40 x 55 cm) folded, col. geological maps (1 : 50.000) of Aalten (The
Netherlands) laid on cloth.

GE01791 € 35,00

GEOLOGISTS' ASSOCIATION GUIDES,, 1958-1970.
Geologists' Association Guides. Nos 1, 3, 5-11, 13-18, 20, 22, 24-34 (including 30, 30A & 30B) & 37; In all 31 parts on
local United Kingdom Geology: Part 1 is Geology of the Area around Birminham, part 3 is Oxford, part 6 is Liverpool, part
7 is Manchester, etc.

GE18948 € 100,00

GEORGE, T.N., 1970 (3RD ED.).
British Regional Geology. South Wales; xii, 152 p., 39 figs, 11 pls, paperbound.

GE12303 € 10,00

GIETELINK, G., 1972.
Sedimentology of a linear prograding coastline followed by three high-destructive delta-complexes (Cambro-Ordovician,
Cantabrian Mountains, NW Spain); [8], 61 p., num. figs, 4 pls, one large folded plate at rear depicting sections, 4to,
spiralbound. Thesis.

GE20927 € 12,00

GIGNOUX, M. & L. MORET, 1931.
Un Itinéraire géologique à travers les Alpes Françaises, de Voreppe à Grenoble et en Maurienne; 124 p., 13 figs, 11 (2
folded) pls, paperbound (covers damaged and heavily taped). Published in: Travaux du Laboratoire de Géologie de la
Faculté des Sciences de l'Université de Grenoble. Together with the following paper: P. Lory, Quatre journées d'excursions
géologiques au sud de Grenoble (30 p., 2 folded pls).

GE10608 € 25,00

GILL, W.D., 1956.
Lexique Stratigraphique International. Europe. Fasc. 3b Irlande - Ireland; 98 p., 1 folded plate, paperbound. Library stamps.

GE01457 € 18,00

GIRARD, H., 1855.
Die norddeutsche Ebene insbesonderer zwischen Elbe und Weichsel geologisch dargestellt; x, 265, [1] p., 2 folded pls, later
boards (original front cover laid on). Library stamps and perforation stamps. The folding map is missing.

GE22972 € 20,00

GIRARD, J., 1881.
Les côtes de France. Leurs transformations séculaires; 173, [1] p., several figs/pls, 2 folded maps at rear, paperbound
(spinesomewhat worn). Library stamp on half -title (Bibliothèque Guerin-Ganivet). Unopened copy. Scarce.

GE17921 € 55,00
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GONGGRIJP, G.P. (ED.), 1977-1988.
Gea-objecten van Noord-Brabant / Gea-objecten van Limburg / Gea-objecten van Gelderland / Gea-objecten van Drenthe /
Gea-objecten van Zuid-Holland / Gea-objecten van Utrecht / Gea-objecten van Zeeland / Gea-objecten van Friesland; 8
volumes. 174, 287, 343, 122, 101, 72, 116, 99 p., 27 figs, num. maps (some folded), 4to, paperbound (unsewn).

GE30154 € 100,00

GÖTZINGER, G. (ED.)., 1936.
Führer für die Quartär-Exkursionen in Österreich. I. Teil - II. Teil; 2 parts (complete). vii, 148, 115 p., 16, 26 figs, 13, 4 pls,
2 frontispieces, cloth hardbound. Good copy.

GE20757 € 22,00

GOZALEZ-DONOSO, J.M., 1972.
I Coloquio de Estratigrafía y Paleogeografía del Jurásico de España; xxxi, 641, [4] p., num. figs & pls
, 2 fold. enclosures in rear pocket, paperbound. Cuadernos de Geologia Iberica.

GE22934 € 40,00

GREGORY, H.H., 1928.
The Geology of Loch Lomond; 58 p., 24 figs, 6 pls, paperbound. From the library of Dr. H. Dighton Thomas, and with
author's dedication. We included: The Visit to Charnwood Forest (7 p.) & Swanimote Rock (8 p., 2 pls).

GE07914 € 20,00

GRIEDE, J.W., 1978.
Het ontstaan van Frieslands Noordhoek; 186 p., 69 figs & photographs, 4to, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

GE02557 € 20,00

GRIGELIS, A.  (ED.)., 2012.
Profesorius Mykolas Kaveckis - inzinierius, mineralogas, geochemikas; 608 p., num. figs (several col.), hardbound. In
Lithuanian.

GE29520 € 35,00

GRIPP, K. (ED.), 1961.
Bericht über das Internationale Symposium zur Stratigraphie des Miocän im Nordseebecken, Kiel, 1959; [8], 188 p., num.
figs & tables, paperbound. Meyniana.

GE20869 € 15,00

GRIPP, K. ET AL. (EDS), 1961.
Bericht über das Internationale Symposium zur Stratigraphie des Miocän im Nordseebecken, Kiel, 1959; 188 p., num.figs
& tables, paperbound (unsewn). Meyniana 10. Photocopy!

GE12290 € 10,00

GRÖNWALL, K.A., 1904.
Forsteningsførende blokke fra Langeland, Sydfyn og Aerø; 62 p., 7 figs, paperbound. Author's dedication to Dr. H. Klose.
Two plates missing? Published in: Danmarks geologiske Undersogelse.
We added 3 other papers by the same author: Om de lose Blokkes Betydning for Kenskabet til Danmarks Geologi (12 p.) /
Lose Blokke fra Nordtyskland af Stenarter, der indeholde vulkansk Aske (8 p.) / Block af paleocän fran Köpenhamn (20
p.).

GE22965 € 15,00

GRUNER, E., 1868.
Étude des bassins houillers de la Creuse; xi, 204 p., 14 figs, 4to, contemporary hcloth.

GE00385 € 120,00

GRY, H., 1935.
Petrology of the paleocene sedimentary rocks of Denmark; 172 p., 32 figs, 2 pls, paperbound. Published in: Danmarks
Geologiske Undersogelse.

GE10683 € 20,00

HAMBERG, A., 1907.
Die Eigenschaften der Schneedecke in de Lappländischen Gebirgen; 68 p., 38 figs, contemporary printed boards. Library
stamps. Naturw. Unters. Sarekgeb. Schw.-Lappland.

GE17830 € 18,00

HANSEN, M. & V. POULSEN (EDS), 1971.
Geologi pa Øerne. 1. Sydostsjaelland og Møn. Varv ekskursionsfører Nr. 2; 96 p., 87 (col.) figs, paperbound.

GE12286 € 10,00

HANTKE, R., 1992.
Eiszeitalter. Die jüngste Erdgeschichte der Alpen und ihrer Nachbargebiete; 468, 703, 730 p., num. figs, photographs (some
col.) & maps, 5 folded pls (of 10), cloth, in plain slipcase. Good copy, as new, but 5 of the separate folded plates are
missing.

GE02970 € 65,00

HARRIS, A.L. (ED.), 1985.
The Nature and Timing of Orogenic Activity in the Caledonian Rocks of the British Isles; [6], 53 p., 19 figs, 3 very large
folded col. pls (maps), paperbound. The Geological Society Memoir Number 9.

GE30139 € 22,00
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HARWOOD, G.M. & D.B. SMITH (EDS), 1986.
The English Zechstein and Related Topics; vii 244 p., numerous figures and photographs, cloth (dust jacket). Geological
Society Special Publication. Ex library Steve Donovan (with his name on first free endpaper). Very good copy.

GE40183 € 35,00

HAUG, E., 1925.
Contribution à une synthèse stratigraphique des Alpes occidentales; 148 p., paperbound. Published in: Bull. Soc. Géol.
France.

GE04742 € 20,00

HÉBERT, ED., 1857.
Les mers anciennes et leurs rivages dans le Bassin de Paris, ou classification des terrains par les oscillations du sol.
Première partie. Terrain Jurassique; 87, [1] p., 11 figs, 1 folded plate, paperbound (printed covers). Uncut and partly
unopened copy. Some scattered foxing. Rare.

GE18949 € 85,00

HEIDE, S. V.D. / M.G. RUTTEN, 1947/1949.
Two books on coal: Steenkool, bruinkool en petroleum. Ontstaan, geologische ontwikkeling en geografische verbreiding /
Geologie der Nederlandsche steenkolen; [4], 126 p., 32 figs, 10 pls, cloth / 164 p., 34 figs, 20 pls, cloth. Some annotations.

GE01766 € 24,00

HEIMANS, E., 1923 (2ND ED.).
Geologie-Boekje. Een A-B-C voor de beginnende amateurs; vi, 186 p., num. figs & pls, publisher's cloth. First blank flyleaf
missing.

GE01754 € 14,00

HEINZELIN, J. DE & R. TAVERNIER (EDS), 1963.
Symposium sur la stratigraphie du Néogène nordique. Gand 1961; 248 p., num. & pls (several folded), paperbound.
Mémoires de la Société Belge de Géologie de Paléontologie et d'Hydrobiologie.

GE12247 € 22,00

HEINZELIN, J. DE & R. TAVERNIER (EDS), 1963.
Symposium sur la stratigraphie du Néogène nordique. Gand 1961; 248 p., num. figs & pls (several folded), paperbound.
Mémoires de la Société Belge de Géologie de Paléontologie et d'Hydrobiologie.

GE20878 € 22,00

HENNY, G., 1918.
La geologie des environs de Montreux. et Sur la zone du Cavanese et la limite Alpino-Dinarique; 103, [1] p., 7 (5 col.)
folded maps, paperbound (original printed covers). Ex library Dr. G.A.F. Molengraaff (with his stamp). Bulletin du
Laboratoire de Geologie de l"Universite de Lausanne.

GE18902 € 48,00

HENSSEN, E.W.A., 1995.
Uit de geschiedenis der Nederlandse geologische wetenschappen; ix, 118 p., 6 pls (with 9 photographs), hardbound (dust
jacket). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE26464 € 18,00

HERNANDEZ-PACHECO, E., 1926.
La Sierra Morena et la Plaine Betique (Synthese Geologique); 160 p., 21 figs, 39 pls, 2 folded col. maps, cloth. XIVe
Congrès Géologique International, Madrid, 1926. Previous owner's name on blank end-paper (Dr. A. Brouwer).

GE20709 € 28,00

HERNGREEN, G.F.W. & L. VAN DER VALK (EDS), 1995.
Neogene and Quaternary geology of North-West Europe. Contributions on the occasion of Waldo H. Zagwijn’s retirement;
510 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound (stain on book-block). Mededelingen Rijks Geologische Dienst.

GE28478 € 28,00

HESEMANN, J., 1936.
Zur Petrographie einiger nordischer kristalliner Leitgeschiebe; 167 p., 7 pls, hcloth (original front cover laid on).
Abhandlungen der Preußischen Geologischen Landesanstalt. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE22982 € 24,00

HESSLAND, I., 1943.
Marine Schalenablagerungen Nord-Bohusläns; 348 p., 116 figs, 4 pls (depicting fossil Foraminifera), paperbound. With
author's dedication.

GE10584 € 20,00

HESTER, S.W. (ED.), 1965.
Geology around the University Towns: Liverpool; 40 p., 12 figs, wrappers.

GE12293 € 6,00

HEYBROEK, P., 1950.
The geology of the Dalskog Dals-Rostock region, Dalsland, Sweden; 145 p., 28 figs, paperbound. 2 folded enclosures (map
and sections) at rear. Thesis.

GE10681 € 20,00
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HIETANEN, A., 1938.
On the petrology of Finnish Quarzites; 119 p., 29 figures, 10 (3 folded) plates, 3 (1 folded) maps, paperbound. Good copy
from the ex library of Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE40240 € 15,00

HOEDEMAEKER, P.J., 1973.
Olisthostromes and other delapsional deposits, and their occurence in the region of Moratalla (Prov. of Murcia, Spain); 2
vols (Text & Enclosures). 207 p., 60 figs, 13 fold. (3 col.) enclosures, paperbound. Thesis (also published in Scripta
Geologica).

GE22933 € 20,00

HOPPE, A. & F.F. STEININGER, 1999.
Exkursionen zu Geotopen in Hessen und Rheinland-Pfalz, sowie naturwissenschaftlichen Beobachtungspunkten Johann
Wolfgang von Goethes in Böhmen; 252 p., num. figs & many col. photographs, 4to, paperbound. Published in: Kleine
Senckenberg-Reihe / Schriftenreihe der Deutschen Geologischen Gesellschaft.

GE02711 € 25,00

HOTTINGER, A., 1935.
Geologie der Gebirge zwischen der Sonnblick-Hocharn-Gruppe und dem Salzachtal in den östlichen Hohen Tauern Basel;
120, [1] p., 9 figs, 3 folded pls, paperbound (original printed covers).With author's dedication. Thesis.

GE18903 € 15,00

HOWELLS, M.F. & M. SMITH, 1997.
Geology of the country around Snowdon; x, 104 p., numerous figures and photographs (several coloured), coloured
frontispiece, 4to, paperbound. Very good copy.

GE40125 € 25,00

HUG, J., 1907.
Die letzte Eiszeit im nördlichen Teil des Kantons Zürich und den angrenzenden Gebieten; v, 49 p., 1 folded map, roy. 4to,
paperbound. Library stamps. Scarce.

GE18894 € 25,00

JACQUOT, E., 1853.
Études Géologiques Sur Le Bassin Houiller De La Sarre Faites En 1847, 1848 et 1850; 271 p., large col. folding geological
map of the region, folding plate of mining, 2 col. folding plates of geological sections, contemporary calf (rubbed, outer
ends spine worn, joints weak). Several library stamps of the Geological Society of London. Scarce.

GE02435 € 160,00

JANNINK, G. ET AL., 1938.
Drinkwatervoorziening in Nederland 1913-1938. Gedenkboek ter gelegenheid van het 25-jarig bestaan van de centrale
commissie voor drinkwatervoorziening en van het rijksbureau voor drinkwatervoorziening; 309 p., num. figs, roy. 4to, cloth
(spine partly loose). First free end-paper missing. Scarce.

GE29545 € 22,00

JANOSCHEK, W.R. ET AL., 1980.
Outline of the geology of Austria and selected excursions; 324 p., 178 figs & pls (several folded), 1 map, 4to, paperbound.

GE26380 € 20,00

JANSCHIN, A.L. ET AL., 1968.
Regionalbau und Entwicklungsgesetze eurasiens; 127 p., several figs, 2 folded maps, hcloth. Fortschritte der sowjetischen
Geologie Heft 8.

GE02563 € 24,00

JEHU, T.J. & R.M. CRAIG, 1927.
Geology of the Outer Hebrides, Part IV. South Harris; 32 p., 4 pls, 1 folded map, roy. 4to, paperbound (plain covers).

GE20937 € 22,00

JELGERSMA, S., 1961.
Holocene Sea Level Changes in the Netherlands; 100 p., 50 figs, 5 folded pls, paperbound. Published in: Mededelingen van
de Geologische Stichting. Library stamps.

GE01745 € 20,00

JELGERSMA, S., 1961.
Holocene Sea Level Changes in the Netherlands; 101 p., 50 figs, 5 pls (loose enclosures + newspaper clipping), cloth.
Thesis.

GE01895 € 22,00

JELGERSMA, S. ET AL., 1970.
The coastal dunes of the western Netherlands: geology, vegetational history and archeology; 74 p., 39 figs, 6 pls, 4to,
paperbound (covers missing). Published in: Mededelingen Rijks Geologische Dienst.

GE02114 € 20,00

JENTZSCH, A. & G. BERG, 1913.
Die Geologie der Braunkohlenablagerungen im östlichen Deutschland; 141, [1] p., 20 figs, 1 folded plate, 7 folded maps at
rear, paperbound (original printed covers). Small corner of front cover missing. Faint library stamp. Abhandlungen der
Königlich Preussischen Geologischen Landesanstalt.

GE35699 € 38,00
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JESSEN, K. & V. MILTHERS, 1928.
Stratigraphical and Paleontological Studies of Interglacial Fresh-water Deposits in Jutland and Northwest Germany; 2 vols.
380 p., 38 figs, 40 (many folded) pls, contemporary hcloth. Previous owner's name on first blank fly-leaf. Good copy.

GE02400 € 75,00

JOHNSTRUP, F., 1890.
Om de vulkanske Udbrud og Solfatarerne i den nordostlige Del af Island; 52 p, 3 col. (1 folded) pls (maps), disbound (no
covers). Festkrift i Anledning af Den Naturhistoriske Forenings Bestaaen fra 1833-1883.

GE18263 € 18,00

JONG, J.D. DE, 1976.
Kwartair-Geologie van Nederland. College bundel; 50 p., figs & tables, wrappers.

GE12299 € 10,00

JONGMANS, A.W., 1938-1941.
Streekplan Zuid-Limburg. De Bodem / Streekplannen Noord- en Midden-Limburg. De Bodem; 122, 67 p., 2 figs, 7, 3
folded maps, new hcalf. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Beautifully bound copy.

GE22863 € 60,00

JONGMANS, A.W. & F.H. VAN RUMMELEN, 1942.
Overzicht van de gegevens der boringen in Zuid-Limburg, het Peelgebied en het direct aangrenzend gebied; 23 p., ca. 100
pages of unnumbered tables, 5 folded pls/maps in rear pocket, paperbound. Library stamp (Geologisch Bureau voor het
Mijngebied). Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

GE22864 € 60,00

JONGMANS, W.J. ET AL., 1927-1940.
Geologisch Bureau voor het Nederlandsche Mijngebied te Heerlen. Jaarverslag 1926, 1927, 1929, 1930, 1932-1939; 83, 22,
101, 92, 19, 103, 192, 274 p., several figs, pls, maps, tables, 4to (until 1933, later in 8vo), paperbound (one back cover
loose).
Includes many interesting supplements (= scientific papers), like: Jongmans, Die Kohlenbecken des Karbons und Perms im
USSR und Ost-Asien (with 40 pls mostly depicting fossil plants), Jongmans, Die Kohlenfelder von Gross Britanien (208
p.)., etc.

GE20962 € 75,00

JONGMANS, W.J. ET AL., 1941.
Waterwinning in Zuid Limburg. Rapport uitgebracht aan de N.V. Waterleiding Mij. voor Zuid Limburg; viii, 222, 58, 26 p.,
81 figs, 4to, paperbound. With library stamp (Zoologisch Museum Amsterdam). At the end are bound in supplements
(bijlagen) 7-9. Supplements 1-6 were issued separately and are not present.

GE26727 € 32,00

JONKER, H.G., 1904.
Bijdragen tot de kennis der Sedimentaire Zwerfsteenen in Nederland; lvii, 91 p., paperbound (spine worn). Thesis. Ex
library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature). Scarce.

GE22986 € 45,00

JULIVERT, M., 1960.
Estudio geológico de la cuenca de Beleño. Valles altos del Sella, Ponga, Nalón y Esla, de la Cordillera Cantábrica; 346 p.,
num. folded pls, sections & maps, paperbound. Boletín del Instituto Geológico y Minero de España

GE22923 € 32,00

KEMPER, E. (ED.), 1982.
Das späte Apt und frühe Alb Nordwestdeutschlands. Versuch der umfassenden Analyse einer Schichtenfolge; 703 p., num.
figs & pls, new cloth (original front cover laid on). Library stamps. Geologisches Jahrbuch.

GE19012 € 30,00

KEPPIE, J.D. (ED.), 1994.
Pre-Mesozoic Geology in the Alps; xviii, 677 p., 279 figs, hardbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE22988 € 80,00

KING, W.B.R., 1928-1954.
Collection of 5 papers on English Geology; Includes: Geology of the District Around Meifod (Montgomeryshire) / Lower
Part Ashgillian Series North of England / Lower Palaeozoic Rocks of Austwick and Horton-in-Ribblesdale, Yorkshire /
Geology Eastern Part English Channel / Geological History English Channel. Published in: Journal Geological Society /
Geological Magazine. With author’s dedication to H. Dighton Thomas.

GE28671 € 14,00

KLEIN, W.C., 1914.
Het diluvium langs de Limburgsche maas; 112 p., 8 figs, 4 folded pls showing sections and map, paperbound. Library
stamps. Published in: Verhandelingen van het Geologisch-Mijnbouwkundig Genootschap voor Nederland en Koloniën.
Geologische Serie.

GE19106 € 18,00

KLEIN, W.C., 1914.
Het diluvium langs de Limburgsche maas; 112 p., 8 figs, 4 folded pls showing sections and map, paperbound. Published in:
Verhandelingen van het Geologisch-Mijnbouwkundig Genootschap voor Nederland en Koloniën. Geologische Serie.

GE20683 € 18,00
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KLIJN, J.A., 1981.
Nederlandse kustduinen. Geomorfologie en bodems; [7], 188 p., 65 figs, 1 loose, large folded map, paperbound. In plastic
jacket.

GE35733 € 30,00

KOBER, L., 1913.
Der Deckenbau der östlichen Nordalpen; 52 p., 3 (2 folded) col. geological maps, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published
in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GE10575 € 24,00

KOBER, L., 1938.
Der geologische Aufbau Österreichs; v, 204 p., 20 figs, 1 folded geological map in rear pocket, paperbound. Good copy.

GE18291 € 15,00

KOBER, L., 1926.
Geologie der Landschaft um Wien; v, 150 p., 60 figs, 2 folded pls (sections and map), Publisher’s cloth. Ex library J.
Gandillot (with his stamps).
Jean Gandillot was the first to teach ‘’photogéologie’’ (avian-geology) at the Sorbonne University (Paris).

GE28599 € 14,00

KOLDERUP, C.F., 1896-1903.
Die Labradorfelse des westlichen Norwegens. I. Das Labradorfelsgebiet bei Ekersund und Soggendal. II. Die Labradorfelse
und die mit denselben verwandten Gesteine in dem Bergensgebiete; Two vols. 224, 129 p., 15, 25 figs, 5 (2 double col.), 3
col. pls, cloth (vol. 1), paperbound (covers loose & damaged, vol. 2). With some annotations. Bergens Museum Aarbog
1896 & 1903.

GE04583 € 32,00

KOLDERUP, N.-H., 1921.
Der Mangeritsyenit und umgebende Gesteine zwischen Dalsfjord und Stavfjord in Sondfjord im westlichen Norwegen; 71
p., 30 figs, 1 col. folded geological map, paperbound. Bergens Museums Aarbok.

GE15796 € 12,00

KONIOR, K., 1938.
Zarys budowy geologicznej brzegu karpackiego w obrebie arkusza Biata-Bielsko. Etudes sur la structure geologique du
bord karpatique dans la region de Biata-Bielsko; 94 p., 17 figs, 4 (3 folded) pls, paperbound. In Polish with French abstract.

GE07725 € 20,00

KOOPMAN, A., 1984.
Detachment tectonics in the central Apennines, Italy; 155 p., 58 figures, loose in rear 2 folded plates (sections and
geological map), paperbound. Geologica Ultraiectina. Thesis.

GE40219 € 20,00

KOOPMAN, A., 1983.
Aspects of middle cretaceous pelagic sedimentation in southern Europe; 112 p., numerous figures, paperbound. Geologica
Ultraiectina. Thesis.

GE40220 € 15,00

KORN, J., 1927.
Die wichtigsten Leitgeschiebe der nordischen kristallinen Gesteine im norddeutschen Flachlande. Ein Führer für den
Sammler kristalliner Geschiebe; vi, 64 p., 14 col. pls (the first 6 depicting stone samples, the others are maps), cloth. Ex
library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature). Scarce.

GE22894 € 50,00

KOSMANN, B., 1868.
Geognostische Beschreibung des Spiemont bei St. Wendel. Ein Beitrag zur Kenntnis des Ueberkohlengebirges und des
Melaphyrs; 60 p., 2 folded lithographed pls (sections and map), disbound (no covers). Unopened copy.

GE28601 € 20,00

KOWALCZYK, G., 1969-1970.
Zur Kenntnis des Altquartärs der Ville (südliche Niederrheinische Bucht) / Zur Kenntnis des Altquartärs bei Grüggen
(westlicher Niederrhein); Two volumes. 147, 138 p., num. figs, several loose folded maps/sections, paperbound.

GE26383 € 20,00

KRAFFT, MAURICE, 1974.
Guide des volcans d'Europe, généralités, France, Islande, Italie, Grèce, Allemagne; 412 p., 57 figures, 48 coloured platess,
hardbound (dust jacket)

GE32757 € 12,00

KRECKE, F.W.C., 1861-1864..
Het klimaat van Nederland; 2 vols. iv, 358, x, 208 p., 31 figs., 5 folded (4 col.) pls, 1 col. lithographed frontispiece,
paperbound (volume 1 partly loose and front cover missing). Unopened and uncut copies.

GE01768 € 60,00
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KRUIZINGA, P., 1918.
Bijdrage tot de kennis der sedimentaire zwerfsteenen in Nederland. (Zwerfsteenen van Baltischen oosprong, uitgezonderd
die, welke in en bij de stad Groningen en bij Maarn zijn gevonden); xi, 271 p., large folded table at rear, paperbound. Ex
library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE22909 € 28,00

KUIJPER, R.P., 1979.
U-Pb Systematics and the petrogenetic evolution of infracrustal rocks in the Paleozoic Basement of Western galicia (NW
Spain); 101 p., 27 figs, 4to, paperbound. Thesis.

GE20740 € 12,00

KUKUK, P., 1913.
Unsere Kohlen. Eine Einführung in die Geologie der Kohlen unter Berücksichtigung ihrer Gewinnung, Verwendung und
wirtschaftlichen Bedeutung; x, 120 p., 60 figs, publisher’s cloth. Ex library Dr. W.J. Jongmans (with his ex
libris/bookplate), and library stamp of the ‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’ (where Jongmans was director from 1921 till
1946). With bold author’s dedication to Dr. W.J. Jongmans.

GE29523 € 12,00

KUKUK, P., 1938.
Geologie Des Niederrheinisch-Westfälischen Steinkohlengebietes; iv p., 13 (of 14) folded pls, in publisher’s cloth portfolio.
Ex libris (bookplate) of Dr. W.A.J.M. van Waterschoot van der Gracht, and library stamps. Plate 5 is missing.

GE30077 € 18,00

LABAN, C., 1995.
The pleistocene glaciations in the Dutch sector of the North Sea. A synthesis of sedimentary and seismic data; viii, 194, [6]
p., 92 figs, paperbound. Thesis. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature), a very good copy.

GE28589 € 28,00

LAMARE, P., 1948.
Le contact entre le synclinal des Arbailles et le Massif de Mendibelza dans le Bassin du Lauribar (Basse-Navarre
Française); 52 p., 10 figs, roy. 4to, paperbound. Published in: Mémoires de la Société Géologique de France.

GE00345 € 20,00

LAMARE, P., 1936.
Recherches Géologiques dans les Pyrénées Basques d’Espagne.; 464 p., 305 figs, 5 (3 double) col. pls (maps), 2 folded
tables, 2 folded maps inserted at the back, roy. 4to, paperbound (one joint weak). Unopened copy. Published in: Mémoires
de la Société Géologique de France. With author's dedication to G.M. Lees.

GE08366 € 135,00

LANGWAY, C.C. ET AL. (EDS), 1985.
Greenland Ice Core: Geophysics, Geochemistry, and the Environment; x, 117, [1] p., num. figs, small 4to, cloth. Ex library
Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE28576 € 12,00

LAPPARENT, A.F. DE, 1946.
Géologie régionale de la France. III. Excursions géologiques dans le Bassin parisien. Deuxième série: Ile-de-France
tertiaire, auréoles crétacées et jurassiques; 167 p., 39 figs, 2 pls, paperbound (spine worn).

GE10580 € 20,00

LAPPARENT, A.F. DE, 1964 (2ND ED.).
Région de Paris. Excursions géologiques et voyages pédagogiques; 195 p., num. figs, map in endpocket, hardbound (spine
missing).

GE12397 € 10,00

LAPPARENT, A.F. DE, 1942.
Excursions géologiques dans le Bassin de Paris. Première série: Les terrains tertiaires aux environs de Paris; 69, [4] p., 24
figures, 2 plates (one depicting fossil molluscs), paperbound. Lower end spine worn.

GE40147 € 12,00

LAPPARENT, A.F. DE, 1946.
Excursions géologiques dans le Bassin de Paris. Deuxième série: Ile-de-France tertiaire, auréoles crétacées et jurassiques;
167 p., 39 figures, 2 plates, paperbound.

GE40148 € 16,00

LECKWIJCK, W.P. VAN, 1964.
Le Namurien en Belgique et dans les régions limitrophes (Stratigraphie, Paléogéographie, Paléontologie, Sédimentologie,
Puissances); 58 p., 11 geological maps, 4to, paperbound. Unopened copy. Académie royale de Belgique, classe des
sciences, mémoires.

GE15794 € 12,00

LECOINTRE, G., 1946.
Géologie régionale de la France. IV. La Touraine; 250 p., 49 figures, 4 plates (depicting fossil molluscs and other
invertebrates), paperbound.

GE40149 € 40,00
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LEEUW, M.C. DE, 1876.
Sedimentgefüge im Bereich der südlichen Nordsee; 136 p., 21 figs, 12 pls, 15 maps, 4to, paperbound. Library stamp.
Abhandlungen der Senckenbergischen Naturforschenden Gesellschaft.

GE17819 € 20,00

LEMOINE, P. ET AL., 1939.
Les forages profons du Bassin de Paris. La Nappe artésienne des Sables Verts; vii, 700 p., 55 figs, 11 (4 folding) pls,
paperbound. Library stamps.

GE12358 € 40,00

LERICHE, M., 1939.
Les rapports entre les formations tertiaires du Bassin Belge et du Bassin de Paris et compte rendu de la session
extraordinaire....; 107 p., 13 figs, 4 pls (of which one is a large col. folded map), paperbound.

GE26411 € 20,00

LEWIS, H.C. (H.W. CROSSKEY ED.), 1894.
Papers and notes on the glacial geology of Great Britain and Ireland; lxxxi, 469 p., 82 figs, 10 maps (some col. & fold.),
publisher's cloth (spine slightly used, one gathering tender).

GE04787 € 42,00

LIECHTI, W., 1928.
Geologische Untersuchungen der Molassenagelfluhregion zwischen Emme und Ilfis (Kanton Bern); 83 p., 1 fig., 6 folded
pls, 4to, paperbound. Two plates partly loose.

GE04524 € 20,00

LIJN, P. VAN DER, 1923 (1ST ED.).
Keienboek. Inleiding bij de studie onzer zwerfsteenen; viii, 260 p., 174 figs, 12 pls, original blue decorated cloth (spine
somewhat discoloured). Some very slight foxing in first few pages.

GE17883 € 16,00

LIJN, P. VAN DER, 1923 (1ST ED.).
Keienboek. Inleiding bij de studie onzer zwerfsteenen; viii, 260 p., 174 figs, 12 pls, original blue decorated cloth.

GE17884 € 20,00

LIJN, P. VAN DER, 1958 (4TH ED.).
Keienboek. Mineralen, gesteenten en fossielen in Nederland; vi, 362 p., 306 figs, 112 photographs on num. pls, cloth (dust
jacket). Including the sale-pamflet. Very good copy in a very good dust jacket.

GE19120 € 20,00

LINIGER, H., 1958.
Vom Bau der Alpen. Gemeinverständliche historische Geologie von Mitteleuropa; 236 p., 60 figs, 10 pls, hardbound (dust
jacket).

GE12147 € 10,00

LINSTOW, O. VON, 1922.
Die Verbreitung der tertiären und diluvialen Meere in Deutschland; 243 p., 12 figs, 14 (12 folded) maps, modern hcloth.
Library stamp of Eduard Meine.

GE00290 € 50,00

LLOPIS LLADO, N., 1954.
Estudio geologico del reborde meridional de la cuneca carbonifera de Asturias; 145 p., 29 figs, 11 pls, 1 folded plate with
sectons (1 folded map is missing), paperbound. Last two pages with some damage in lower blank margin. Revista del
Instituto de Estudios Pireniacos, Pirineos.

GE19143 € 14,00

LOEVEZIJN, G.B.S. VAN, 1986.
Stratigraphy and facies of the Nocedo, Fuevo and Ermita formations (Upper Devonian to lowermost Carboniferous) in
Leòn, N. Spain; 116 p., 74 figs, paperbound. Thesis. Good copy

GE22474 € 18,00

LOEVEZIJN, G.B.S. VAN, 1986.
Stratigraphy and facies of the Nocedo, Fueyo, and Ermita Formations (Upper Devonian to lowermost Carboniferous) in
León, N Spain; 116 p., 74 figures, paperbound. Thesis. Good copy.

GE40233 € 18,00

LÖFFLER, E., 1970.
Untersuchungen zum eiszeitlichen und rezenten klimagenetischen Formenschatz in den Gebirgen Nordostanatoliens; 126
p., 10 figs, 57 photographs, paperbound. Heidelberger Geographische Arbeiten.

GE17831 € 12,00

LOMBARD, A., 1946.
Le charbon. Composition, Géologie, Gisements; 278 p., 65 figs (2 folded), 6 pls, paperbound (number taped on lower end
spine). Ex library Dr. W.J. Jongmans (with his ex libris/bookplate), and library stamp of the ‘’Geologisch Bureau
Heerlen’’ (where Jongmans was director from 1921 till 1946).

GE29522 € 20,00
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LOON, A.J. VAN, 1972.
A prograding deltaic complex in the Upper Carboniferous of the Cantabrian Mountains (Span): The Prioro-Tejerina Basin;
76 p., 69 figs, 2 pls,  3  folded enclosures in rear pocket, paperbound (discoloured). Thesis.

GE30155 € 100,00

LORENZ, J., 1858.
Über die Verbreitung der Thierwelt im Tiroler Hochgebirge; 61 p., 3 col. folded maps, disbound. Unopened copy.
Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GE10662 € 48,00

LORENZ, J. (ED.), 1989.
Les roches au service de l’homme. Geologie & prehistoire du Bassin Parisien; 297 p., several col. photographs & figs,
paperbound.

GE12282 € 20,00

LORIÉ, J., 1890.
Les dunes inférieures, les tourbières basses et les oscillations du sol; [4], 87 p., 1 folded plate (of two), paperbound (back
worn). First plate is missing. Published in: Archives Teyler.

GE10935 € 20,00

LOTZE, FR. (ED.), 1968.
Geotektonische Forschunge. Heft 27; 154 p., num. figs & maps (several folded), paperbound. Includes: Walter, Die
Geologie in der NO Provinz Lugo (NW Spanien) / Nollau, Stratigraphie, Magnetismus und Tektonik der Montes de Léon
(NW Spanien) / Lotze, Schlusswort: Der gesamttektonische Rahmen.

GE19157 € 15,00

LOUWE KOOIJMANS, L.P., 1974.
The Rhine/Meuse Delta. Four studies on its prehistoric occupation and holocene geology; xxiv, 421p., 124 figs, 16 pls, 4to,
paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

AE22990 € 38,00 Picture on our website!

LÖWE, A., 1847.
Ueber den Nickelarsenikglanz (Gersdorffit) von Schladming in Steiermark und von Prakendorf in Oberungarn; 5 p., small
folio, disbound (no covers). Some slight scattered foxing. Unopened copy. Naturwissenschaftliche Abhandlungen,
gesammelt und durch subscription herausgegeben (W. Haidinger ed.). Rare.

GE15881 € 20,00

LUBBOCK, J., 1896 (2ND ED.).
The Scenery of Switzerland and the causes to which it is due; xxxv, 480 p., 154 figs, frontispiece, 1 folded map, publisher's
decorated cloth. A very good tight bound copy.

GE23506 € 22,00

LUGEON, M. ET AL. (EDS), 1934.
Geologischer Führer der Schweiz. Guide geologique de la Suisse. Fasc. I-XIV (complete); 1145 p., num. figs, several
folded maps & tables, 14 parts in printed wrappers together in one printed slipcase/box. Ex library Dr. W.J. Jongmans (with
his ex libris/bookplate).

GE29516 € 40,00

LUNDGREN, B., 1888.
Öfversigt af Sveriges Mesozoiska Bildningar; 37 p., 4to, paperbound (printed covers). Published in: Lunds Universitets
Arsskrift. With author's dedication.

GG08003 € 20,00

MAARLEVELD, G.C., 1956.
Grindhoudende midden-pleistocene sedimenten. Het onderzoek van deze afzettingen in Nederland en aangrenzende
gebieden; 105 p., 48 figs, 5 folded enclosures in rear pocket. Thesis. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE26400 € 25,00

MAARLEVELD, G.C. / J.C. PAPE, 1960.
Geologie en bodemkunde van het nationale park; 26 p., 10 figs, 1 col. folded map in rear pocket, wrappers.

GE17824 € 15,00

MAAS, K., 1974.
The geology of Liebana, Cantabrian Mountains, Spain: Deposition and deformation in a Flysch area; [6], 87 p., 9 figs, 15
pls (with photographs), 8 folded enclosures in separate pocket, paperbound. Thesis (but also published in Leidse
Geologische Mededelingen).

GE29512 € 18,00

MACNAIR, P., 1911.
Introduction to the Study of Rocks and Guide to the Rock Collections in Kelvingrove Museum; 79 p., 52 figs, 6 pls,
paperbound (back broken). Unopened copy. Blank corner of front cover missing Somewhat dog-eared. Text part only.

GE20988 € 22,00

MADSEN V. (ED.), 1928.
Übersicht über die Geologie von Dänemark; 225 p., 16 figs, 2 pls, original cloth (spine slightly rubbed).

GE02444 € 28,00
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MADSEN, V., 1928.
Führer für die Exkursionen in Dänemark der Internationalen Geologen-Versammlung zu Kopenhagen 1928; 112 p., maps,
cloth. Danm. geol. Unders. V#5.

GE12305 € 10,00

MAIZELS, J.K. & C. CASELDINE (EDS), 1991.
Environmental Change in Iceland: Past and Present; xi, 333 p., num. figs, hardbound. Glaciology and Quaternary Geology
vol. 7. Crisp new copy.

GE14490 € 80,00

MAKKEN, H., 1983-1988.
Bodemkaart van Nederland 1:50.000. Blad 20 West (gedeeltelijk) & 20 Oost Oost - Lelystad, Blad 21 West - Zwolle; 165,
64 p., 36, 15 figs, 4 fold. (2 col.) soil maps, paperbound (in plastic cover). New copy.

GE15493 € 30,00

MAMET, B., 1964.
Sédimentologie des Faciès ''Marbres Noirs'' du paléozoïque Franco-Belge; 131 p., 54 figs, 5 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.
Published in: Mémoires Institut Royal des Sciences Naturelles de Belgique

GE00324 € 20,00

MAMET, B., 1964.
Sédimentologie des Faciès ''Marbres Noirs'' du paléozoïque Franco-Belge; 131 p., 54 figs, 5 pls, roy. 4to, cloth boards
(original cover laid on). Published in: Mémoires Institut Royal des Sciences Naturelles de Belgique

GE04450 € 22,00

MANTEN, A.A., 1971.
Silurian Reefs of Gotland; x, 539 p., 228 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE28517 € 25,00

MARCHANT, R., 1993.
The Underground of the Western Alps; vi, 137 p., num figs (some col.), 4to, paperbound. Mémoires de Géologie
(Lausanne).

GE20774 € 30,00

MARGERIE, E. DE ET AL., 1930.
Centenaire de la Société Géologique de France. Livre Jubilaire 1830-1930; 2 vols. 662 p., 54 pls (20 of which are portraits
and some are col. folded maps), 4to, paperbound (lower end of spine of vol. 2 missing). Mostly on local French Geology, a
few papers on palaeontology (Ancient vertebrate life of Central Asia / Une tribu d'Orbitolines au Crétacé supérieur / Les
crocodiliens du Pliocène d'eau douce de l'Omo (Éthiopie) / Notes sur le Bathonien moyen etc.).

GE00057 € 40,00

MARGERIE, E. DE ET AL., 1930.
Centenaire de la Société Géologique de France. Livre Jubilaire 1830-1930; 2 vols. 662 p., 54 pls (20 of which are portraits
and some are col. folded maps), 4to, paperbound (number taped on lower end spines). Ex libris (bookplate) of Dr. W.J.
Jongmans and library stamp.
Mostly on local French Geology, a few papers on palaeontology (Ancient vertebrate life of Central Asia / Une tribu
d'Orbitolines au Crétacé supérieur / Les crocodiliens du Pliocène d'eau douce de l'Omo (Éthiopie) / Notes sur le Bathonien
moyen etc.).

GE29506 € 48,00

MARGERIE, E. DE ET AL., 1930.
Centenaire de la Société Géologique de France. Livre Jubilaire 1830-1930; 2 vols. 662 p., 54 pls (20 of which are portraits
and some are col. folded maps), 4to, paperbound (number taped on lower end spines). Ex library Dr. A Brouwer (with his
signature on verso front cover, and a stamp).
Mostly on local French Geology, a few papers on palaeontology (Ancient vertebrate life of Central Asia / Une tribu
d'Orbitolines au Crétacé supérieur / Les crocodiliens du Pliocène d'eau douce de l'Omo (Éthiopie) / Notes sur le Bathonien
moyen etc.).

GE35734 € 48,00

MARTIN, R., 1936.
Die Geologie von Camarena de la Sierra und Riodeva (Provinz Teruel, Spanien); [6], 110 p., 34 figs, 2 folded (one col.)
maps and sections at rear, cloth. Library stamps. Thesis. With a typed (with many corrections by hand) sheet of the oration
given by his promotor (probably Dr. B.G. Escher) .

GE10891 € 20,00

MARTINEZ DIAZ, C. (ED.), 1983.
Carbonifero y Permico de España; 502 p., num. figs, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE22908 € 32,00

MAUBEUGE, P.L., 1955.
Observations géologiques dans l'est du Bassin de Paris (Terrains triassiques moyens - supérieurs et jurassique inférieurs -
moyens); 2 volumes (complete). 1082 p., 58 (mostly folded) maps & sections, 4to, paperbound (unsewn).

GE23522 € 40,00
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MAURENBRECHER, A.L.F.J., 1945.
Kolenpetrografische Studiën. Parellelisatie van de koollagen, grauweck, senteweck, rauschenwerk en athwerk van het
Nederlandsche mijngebied; 108 p., 8 figs (some full page), 6 pls, several folded profiles, maps at rear, roy. 4to, cloth.
Thesis. Library stamps/markings.

GE09291 € 30,00

MEER MOHR, C.G. VAN DER, 1969.
The stratigraphy of the Cambrian Lancara Formation between the Luna River and the Esla River in the Cantabrian
Mountains, Spain; 84 p., 62 figs, 4 folded enclosures in rear pocket, 4to, paperbound. Thesis.

GE20741 € 15,00

MEIJER, J.J. DE, 1971.
Carbonate petrology of algal limestones (Lois-Ciguera Formation, Upper Carboniferous, Leon, Spain; [3], 53 p., 21 (1 col.)
pls, paperbound. Thesis.

GE20745 € 12,00

MELENDEZ MELENDEZ, B., 1943.
Los Terrenos Cambricos de la Peninsula Hispanica; 179 p., 15 figs, 45 pls (6 in rear pocket), paperbound. Trabajos del
Instituto de Ciencias Naturales José de Acosta .

GE20866 € 18,00

MENCL, Q.Z., 1969.
Landslides and their Control; ix, 214 p., num. figs, 1 folded map, cloth (dust jacket). Good copy.

GE11783 € 20,00

MENEZES ACCIAIUOLI, L. DE, 1957 (2ND ED.).
Over het ontstaan der Limburgsche löss in verband met haar mineralogische samenstelling; 330 p., 4 tables (2 folded),
paperbound Thesis. Some scattered foxing.

GE20763 € 22,00

MENEZES ACCIAUOLI, L. DE, 1957 (1ST ED.).
Geologia de Portugal. Ensaio bibliografico; lxiii, 505 p., paperbound. Unopened copy. Lists 3670 titles. With author's
dedication.

GE10589 € 22,00

MENGAUD, L., 1920.
Recherches Géologiques dans la Région Cantabrique; 370, [2] p., 87 figs, 14 pls, 4 double-page pls, 3 folded (1 col.)
geological maps and sections, hcloth (extremities covers worn). With repaired tear in folded map. Library stamps. Thesis.
Rare and important work.

GE20808 € 235,00

MEUNIER, S., 1888.
Examen lithologique des échantillons receuillis aux environs de Commentry; 66 p., 2 folded pls, contemporary hcalf.
Nicely bound copy. Published in: Industrie Minerale.

GE00283 € 38,00

MEYER, K.-D. ET AL., 1994.
Neuere Untersuchungen an Interglazialen in Niedersachsen; 257 p., num. figs, 1 folded table in rear pocket, paperbound.
Geol. Jahrbuch Reihe A.

GE15781 € 12,00

MICHEL-LÉVY, A., 1930.
Bombes de Rhyolite a enclave de trachyte dans les projections de Lusclade (Mont-Dore); 127 p., 3 folded plates,
paperbound (covers loose). Unopened copy. Bulletin de la Société Géologique de France.

GE29751 € 18,00

MINNIGH, L.D., 1979.
A section through the Dalformation. A contribution to the geology of Dalsland, SW Sweden; 131 p., 28 figs, 1 col. folded
map, 1 folded sections, paperbound. Thesis

GE10795 € 20,00

MÖHL, H., 1873.
Die Basalte und Phonolithe Sachsens Mikroskopisch untersucht und beschrieben; 214 p., 3 chromolithographed pls, roy.
4to, disbound. Some foxing. Published in: Nova Acta Abh. Ksl. Leop.-Carol. Deutsch. Ak. Naturf.

GE13288 € 35,00

MOHR, H., 1913.
Versuch einer tektonischen Auflösung des nordostsporns der Zentralalpen; 20 p., 1 large folded col. map, roy. 4to, disbound
(no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GE10573 € 20,00

MOJSISOVICS, E. VON, 1898.
Über den chronologischen Umfang des Dachsteinkalkes; 36 p., disbound. Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte
der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GE10663 € 20,00
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MORDZIOL, C., 1908-1911.
Collection of 5 papers on the geology of the Mainzer Becken (Germany); With library stamps (Dr. H.G. Jonker & Dr. G.A.
F. Molengraaff) and numbers on front covers.

GE26413 € 18,00

MÜNST, M., 1910.
Ortsteinstudien im oberen Murgtal (Schwarzwald); 60 p., 1 fig., 1 plate, paperbound. Mitteilungen der Geologischen
Abteilung des Kgl. württ. Stat. Landesamtes.

GE17869 € 12,00

NALIWKIN, D.W., 1959.
Kurzer Abriss der Geologie der UdSSR; 163 p., 8 folded maps, hcloth. Library stamps. Fortschritte der sowjetischen
Geologie Heft 2.

GE02564 € 22,00

NAYLOR, D. & S.N. MOUNTENEY, 1975.
Geology of the North-West Eurropean Continental Shelf. Volume 1; 162 p., 37 figs, hardbound (dust jacket). A few
annotations in pencil.

GE025164 € 20,00

NEDERLANDS INSTITUUT VOOR TOEGEPASTE GEOWETENSCHAPPEN TNO,, N.D.
(CA. 2000).De Geo- Atlas van Nederland. Geo-Atlas of The Netherlands; 2 CDROMs. CD 1. Ondiepe Ondergrond van Nederland en

de Noordzee (Shallow Subsurface of the Netherlands and the North Sea). CD 2. 3D Atlas van de Diepe Ondergrond van
Nederland (3D Atlas of the Deep Subsurface of the Netherlands);

GE28642 € 16,00

NEDERLANDS INSTITUUT VOOR TOEGEPASTE GEOWETENSCHAPPEN,, 1998.
Geologische Atlas van de Diepe Ondergrond van Nederland. Kaartblad X. Almelo-Winterswijk; 145 p., num. figs, 20 maps,
4to, paperbound.

GE01798 € 20,00

NEDERLANDSE AARDOLIE MAATSCHAPPIJ B.V. & RIJKS GEOLOGISCHE DIENST,,
1980.Stratigraphic nomenclature of The Netherlands; 77 p., 16 figs, 36 folded enclosures/maps, 4to, paperbound (in slipcase).

GE17891 € 15,00

NIENHUYS, C.M., 1996.
Het Brabants Vulkanisme; [4], 50 p., 31 figs, 4to, paperbound. Staringia 8.

GE13285 € 14,00

NIKITIN, S., 1885.
Allgemeine geologische Karte von Russland. Blatt 71. Kostroma, Makariev (an der Unsha), Tschuchloma, Ljubim; [6], 218
p., 7 lithographed pls, 1 large col. folded map, roy. 4to, disbound. Library stamps. Published in: Mémoires du Comité
Géologique. In Russian with a large (34 page) German abstract. The 7 fine plates depict Ammonites. Scarce.

GE02237 € 60,00

NOEGGERATH, J., 1850.
Ueber die Achat-Mandeln in den Melaphyren. Zweites Sendschreiben; 16 p., 2 lithographed pls, small folio, disbound (no
covers). Some scattered foxing (plates not or slightly foxed). Unopened copy. Naturwissenschaftliche Abhandlungen,
gesammelt und durch subscription herausgegeben (W. Haidinger ed.). Rare.

GE15852 € 35,00

NOLLAU, G. ET AL., 1969.
II.a Reuniao sobre a Geologia do NW da Peninsula Ibérica; 170 p., num. figs & pls, several folded maps/sections,
paperbound. Comunicaçoes dos Serviços Geologicos de Portugal.

GE19078 € 20,00

NORDMANN, V. (ED.), 1928.
Oversigt over Danmarks Geologi; 208 p., 15 figs, cloth. Danm. geol. Unders. V#4.

GE12306 € 24,00

NORTH WEST SPAIN, 1955-1975.
Collection of 15 works on the geology of the North West Spain; Most are small 4to and all are paperbound. Theses. One on
the oceanography of the Ria de Arosa, the others purely geological.

GE40280 € 60,00

NUMEROUS AUTHORS,, 1975..
VIII International Congress on Carboniferous Stratigraphy and Geology, Moscow, 1975. Abstracts of papers (1 volume in
English, 1volume in Russian) / Field Excursion Guidebook for the Donets Basin /... for the Carboniferous Sections of South
Urals / .... for the Carboniferous Sectins of Middle Asia / ....for the Kuznetsk Basin / ....for the Carboniferous Sections of
the Moscow Basin; 8 volumes. 314, 380, 360, 183, 196, 172, 176, 104 p., num. figs, paperbound. Scarce set of the Field
excursion guidbooks during the VIII International Congress on Carboniferous Stratigraphy and Geology held in Moscow.

GE26436 € 40,00

OCHS, G. & R. WOLFART, 1961.
Geologie der Blankenheimer Mulde (Devon, Eifel); 100 p., various maps & figs, 4to, paperbound. Abhandlungen
Senckenbergischen Naturforschenden Gesellschaft.

GE12428 € 16,00
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OCHS, G. & R. WOLFART, 1961.
Geologie der Blankenheimer Mulde (Devon, Eifel); 100 p., various maps & figs, 4to, paperbound. Library stamp.
Abhandlungen Senckenbergischen Naturforschenden Gesellschaft.

GE17855 € 16,00

OELE, E., 1964.
Sedimentological aspects of four Lower Paleozoic Formations in the northern part of the Province of Leon (Spain); 99 p.,
56 figs & photographs, 4to, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

GE04537 € 20,00

OOSTEN, M.F. VAN, 1983-1986.
Bodemkaart van Nederland 1:50.000. De Waddeneilanden. Vlieland, Terschelling, Ameland, Schiermonnikoog; 129, 64 p.,
34, 15 figs, 8 fold. (4 col.) soil maps, paperbound (in plastic cover). New copy.

GE15487 € 35,00

OTTEN, M.T., 1983.
The magmatic and subsolidus evolution of the Artfjället gabbro, central Swedish Caledonides; 186 p., num. figs, 1 fold.
map at rear, paperbound. Thesis. Crisp copy.

GE10798 € 20,00

OVERWEEL, C.J., 1977.
Distribution and transport of Fennoscandinavian indicators; a synthesis of data from the literature leading to a
reconstruction of a pattern of flowlines and ice margins of the Scandinavian ice sheets; vii, 117 p., 54 figs, 1 large folded
map at rear, paperbound. Thesis.

GE19119 € 12,00

OWEN, T.R. (ED.), 1974.
The Upper Palaeozoic and Post Palaeozoic Rocks of Wales; viii, 426 p., num. figs & maps, frontispiece (portrait),
hardbound (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. Steve Donovan (with his signature). Very good copy.

GE22559 € 10,00

PANNEKOEK, A.J. (ED.), 1956.
Geologische geschiedenis van Nederland; 154 p., 67 figs, 16 pls, 4to, hcloth.

GE01759 € 18,00

PASTIELS, A. ET AL., 1961.
Échelle stratigraphique du Namurien et du Westphalien inférieur dans le Comble nord du district du Centre (Belgique); 130
p., 3 folded pls in rear pocket, 4to, paperbound. Very good copy.

GE15790 € 14,00

PATTE, É., 1937.
Le Quaternaire dans la Vallée de l'Aisne; 48 p., 2 folded pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Unopened copy. Published in: Mémoires
de la Société Géologique de France.

GE00346 € 20,00

PAULISSEN, E., 1973.
De morfologie en de Kwartairstratigrafie van de Maasvallei in Belgisch Limburg; 266 p., 77 figs,1 folded col. map in rear
pocket, paperbound (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE22874 € 34,00

PAVLOW, A., 1887.
La presqu'île de Samara et les Gegoulis. Étude Géologique; 63 p., 2 pls, 1 col. folded map, roy. 4to, disbound. Published in:
Mémoires du Comité Géologique. In Russian with a 3 page French abstract. Scarce.

GE02235 € 32,00

PEACH, C.J., 1991.
Influence of deformation on the fluid transport properties of salt rocks; 238 p., num. figs & photographs, paperbound.
Thesis. With author's dedication.

GG22554 € 22,00

PELETIER, W. & H.G. KOLSTEE, 1986.
Winterswijk, Geologie deel I. Inleiding tot de geologie van Winterswijk; 136 p., 104 figs, wrappers. KNVV175.

GE12277 € 10,00

PELETIER, W. & H.G. KOLSTEE / H.W. OOSTERINK, 1986.
Winterswijk, Geologie deel I. Inleiding tot de geologie van Winterswijk. Deel II. De Trias-periode (geologie, mineralen en
fossielen); 136, 120 p., 104, 115 figs/photographs, folded table, paperbound/printed wrappers.

GE26416 € 15,00

PELIKAN, A., 1898.
Über die mährisch-schlesische Schalsteinformation; 60 p., 2 pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in:
Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GE07886 € 22,00

PEROTTI, L. ET AL., 2019.
Tutti i colori di una Regione. 13 itinerari geologici in Piemonte; 373 p., numerous coloured illustrations/photographs,
paperbound.

GE40168 € 18,00
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PETTKO, J. VON, 1847.
Geognostische Skizze der Gegend von Kremnitz; 15 p., 1 ithographed plate (geological map), small folio, disbound (no
covers). Some slight scattered foxing. Unopened copy. Naturwissenschaftliche Abhandlungen, gesammelt und durch
subscription herausgegeben (W. Haidinger ed.). Rare.

GE15879 € 30,00

PFANNENSTIEL, M., 1953-1957.
Das Quartär der Levante. Teil II. Die Entscheidung der ägyptischne Oasendepressionen / Teil. IV. Der Kalktuff von Bursa;
77, 39 p., 13 figs, 8 pls, paperbound. Akademie der Wissenschaften und der Literatur. Abhandlungen d. mathematisch-
natruwissenschaftlichen Klasse.

GE26387 € 14,00

PFANNENSTIEL, M., 1944.
Die diluvialen Entwicklungsstadien und die Urgeschichte von Dardanellen, Marmarameer und Bosporus (Ein Beitrag zu
den klimatisch bedingten, eustatischen Spiegelschwankungen des Mittelmeeres); [6], 328 p., 2 figs, 7 pls,
paperbound/stapled (reprint no covers issued). Geologischen Rundschau. With authors dedication.

GE30147 € 14,00

PIA, J., 1930.
Grundbegriffe der Stratigraphie mit ausführlicher Anwendung auf die europäische Mitteltrias; [6], 252 p., 3 figs,
paperbound. Good copy.

GE28595 € 25,00

PLAS, L. VAN DER, 1959.
Petrology of the northern Adula region, Switzerland (with particular reference to the glaucophane-bearing rocks); 192 p., 36
figs, 6 folded enclosures in rear pocket, paperbound. Thesis.

GE10800 € 20,00

PLASSCHE, O. VA DE, 1982.
Sea-level change and water-level movements in the Netherlands during the Holocene; 148 p., 69 figs, 4to, ringbound.
Thesis.

GE26381 € 18,00

PLASSCHE, O. VAN DE, 1982.
Sea-level change and water-level movements in the Netherlands during the holocene; [12], 138, [10] p., 69 figs, 4to,
spiralbound. Thesis.

GE01755 € 18,00

PLOEGSMA, M., 1989.
Shear zones in the West Uusimaa area, SW Finland; 134 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

GE19071 € 15,00

POELMANN, H., 1930.
Geologische Streifzüge durch Westfalen für Primaner, Studenten und Freunde der Geologie. 1. Heft. Das nordliche
Westfalen; 57 p., 2 pls, 1 map, paperbound. Waterstain on front cover.

GE12138 € 10,00

POLL, J.J.K., 1966.
The geology of the Rosas-Terreseo Area (Sulcis, South Sardinia); 98 p., 59 figures, 4 folded enclosures at rear, small 4to,
paperbound. Thesis. With author’s dedication.

GE40277 € 14,00

POMEROL, CH. & L. FEUGUEUR, 1974.
Bassin de Paris. Ile-de-France. Pays de Bray; 216 p., 105 figs, 27 pls, paperbound (spine discoloured). Guides Géologiques
Régionaux.

GE23470 € 25,00

PONS, G.X. & J.A. GUIJARRO (EDS), 2001.
El canvi climatic: passat, present i futur; 203 p., num. figs (some col.), paperbound. Monografies de la Societat d'Historia
Natural de les Balears.

GC01989 € 20,00

PORTUGAL VASCONCELOS FERREIRA, M.R., 1965.
Geologia e petrologia da regiao de Rebordelo - Vinhais; 287 p., 39 figs, 31 pls, 1 folded plate & 2 folded col. maps in rear
pocket, paperbound. With author's dedication.

GE17944 € 22,00

PREECE, R.C. (ED.), 1995.
Island Britain: a Quaternary perspective; [3], 274 p., num. figs, hardbound.

GE20750 € 22,00

PRINGLE, J. ET AL., 1948-1953.
British Regional Geology. South Wales (2nd ed.). East Yorkshire and Lincolnshire & Northern England (3rd ed.); 3 parts.
vi, 100, iv, 94, iv, 71 p., num. figs & pls, paperbound.

GE19075 € 18,00
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PRÜFERT, J., 1969.
Der Zechstein im Gebiet des Vorspessarts und der Wetterau : seine Stratigraphie, Fazies und Paläogeographie; 176, vii p.,
15 figs, 3 pls, paperbound. Library stamp of the ‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’. Scarce.

GE29548 € 32,00

PRUVOST, P., 1934.
Études des gîtes minéraux de la France. Bassin houiller de la Sarre et de la Lorraine. III. Description Géologique; 174 p., 33
figs, 3 large col. folded pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Ex library Dr. W.J. Jongmans (with his ex libris/bookplate), and library
stamp of the ‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’ (where Jongmans was director from 1921 till 1946).

GE29508 € 20,00

PUIGDEFRABREGAS, C., 1975.
Petrologia granitica del Pluton del Caldas de Reyes (Pontevedra, Espana). Estructura, mineralogia, geoquimica y
petrogeneis; 188, [15] p., 31 figs & folded maps, 141 photographs, 9 folded sections and 1 col. folded map in separate
pocket, paperbound. Monografías del Instituto de Estudios Pirenaicos.

GE19104 € 38,00

QUETELET, A., 1841.
Sur le magnétisme terrestre en Italie (2e mémoire); 27 p., 1 plate, 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened and uncut copy.
Published in: Nouv. Mém. Acad. R. Sci. et Belles-Lettr. de Bruxelles. Scarce.

GE14689 € 22,00

QUETELET, A., 1841.
Sur le magnétisme terrestre en Italie (2e mémoire); 27 p., 1 plate, 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened and uncut copy.
Published in: Nouv. Mém. Acad. R. Sci. et Belles-Lettr. de Bruxelles. Scarce.

GE22070 € 22,00

QUETELET, A., 1839.
Sur l'état du magnétisme terrestre à Bruxelles, pendant les douze années de 1827 à 1839; 40 p., 4to, disbound (no covers).
Unopened and uncut copy. Published in: Nouv. Mém. Acad. R. Sci. et Belles-Lettr. de Bruxelles. Scarce.

GE22071 € 30,00

RAMSAY, A.C., 1860.
The Old Glaciers of Switzerland and North Wales; [6], 116, 24 p., 4 figs, 7 pls, 1 dfolded tinted map, frontispiec,
contemporary green embossed cloth. With ex libris and previous owner's name on half-title. The last 24 pages are a list of
books for sale at the publishers (Longman, Green, Longman and Roberts). A good copy.

GE07950 € 135,00

RAPPOL, M., 1983.
Glacigenic properties of till. Studies in glacial sedimentology from the Allgäu Alps and The Netherlands; 225 p., 108 figs
& photographs, paperbound. Thesis.

GE04802 € 20,00

RAPPOL, M. (ED.), 1992.
In de bodem van Drenthe. Geologische gids met excursies; 286 p., num. figs & photographs, 14 col. pls, paperbound. New
copy.

GE02338 € 20,00

RASMUSSEN, L.B., 1961.
De Miocaene formationer i Danmark; 45 p., 7 figs, wrappers. Danm. Geol. Unders. IV#4 nr.5.

GE12307 € 10,00

RENOUARD, G. ET AL., 1936.
Bulletin du service de la carte géologique d’Alsace et de Lorraine vol. 3; xi, 94 p., 3 pls, 1 map, hcloth.

GE12214 € 20,00

RICHTER, E. ET AL., 1986.
Die Eiszeitgeschiebe in der Umgebung von Leipzig. Bestand, Herkunft, Nutzung und quartärgeologische Bedeutung; 136
p., 8 textfigs, 51 figs on 31 pls, 7 tables, paperbound (Altenburger Naturw. Forsch.).

GE12415 € 25,00

RIJKS GEOLOGISCHE DIENST, 1970.
Toelichtingen bij de Geologische Kaart van Nederland. Gorinchem Oost (38 O); 140 p., num. figs, paperbound + 5 folded
col. maps, both in plastic covers. Scale 1 : 50.000.

GE01800 € 20,00

RIJKS GEOLOGISCHE DIENST,, 1992.
Geologische Atlas van de Diepe Ondergrond van Nederland. Kaartblad II Ameland-Leeuwarden; 86 p., num. figs, 15 maps,
4to, paperbound (in plastic cover).

GE01797 € 20,00

RIJKS GEOLOGISCHE DIENST,, 1971.
Toelichtingen bij de Geologische Kaart van Nederland. Willemstad Oost (43 O); 112 p., num. figs, paperbound + 5 folded
col. maps, both in plastic covers. Scale 1 : 50.000.

GE01801 € 20,00
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RIJKS GEOLOGISCHE DIENST,, 1980.
Toelichtingen bij de Geologische Kaart van Nederland. Heerlen (62 W oostelijke helft, 62 O westelijke helft); 206 p., num.
figs, paperbound + 4 folded col. maps, both in plastic covers. Scale 1 : 50.000.

GE01802 € 25,00

RIJKS GEOLOGISCHE DIENST,, 1979.
Toelichtingen bij de Geologische Kaart van Nederland. Emmen West (17 W), Emmen Oost (17 O); 218 p., num. figs,
paperbound + 6 folded col. maps, both in plastic covers. Scale 1 : 50.000.

GE01804 € 25,00

ROBERTS, T., 1892.
The Jurassic rocks of the neighbourhood of Cambridge. Being the Sedgwick Prize Essay for 1886; vii, 96 p., 1 fig., tables in
text, paperbound. Good unopened copy.

GE07855 € 30,00

ROBSON, D.A. (ED.), 1980.
The Geology of North East England; [4], 113 p., 20 figs, col. frontispiece, paperbound. Library stamps.

GE17823 € 12,00

ROGGEVEEN, P.M., 1929.
Geologisch-petrographische onderzoekingen in het granietmassief van Llés-Aristot in de oostelijke Spaaniche Pyreneeën;
115 p., 14 figs, 1 folded map, 4to, cloth. Library stamps. Thesis.

GE04446 € 20,00

ROMAN, F. / C. MARTIN, 1930-1935.
Three papers: La stratigraphie paléontologique et l'histoire de la géologie a Lyon / Structure du Flanc de la Croix-Rousse et
de Culuire du funiculaire Croix-Paquet a Saint-Clair / Les principaux traits géographiques de la région Lyonnaise dans le
passé; 20, 16, 18 p., 4 figs, 1 map, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Annales de la Société Linnéenne de
Lyon.

GE10653 € 20,00

ROMEIN, B.J., 1973 (3E DRUK).
Ons Krijtland Zuid-Limburg. II. Geologische geschiedenis van Zuid-Limburg; 69 p., 56 figs, 19 foto’s, wrappers.
KNVV61.

GE12275 € 8,00

ROSENDAHL, H., 1929.
Brumunddalens porfyr-sandstein-lagrekke; 82 p., 9 figs, 12 (4 folded) pls, paperbound.

GE10805 € 20,00

ROUFF, M., 1931.
Montagnes; 190 p., num. pls, frontispiece, paperbound (lower end spine damaged). Gallerie Pittoresque. This is number 2
of the ALFA edition. With author's dedication.

GE20932 € 20,00

ROUX, CL., 1923.
Observations géologiques et géographiques sur la présence de cailloux roulés sporadiques à 800 mètres d'altitude dans les
Monts du Lyonnais et spécialement entre Saint-Héaud et Fontanès (Loire); 19 p., disbound (no covers). Unopened copy.
Published in: Annales de la Société Linnéenne de Lyon.
Added are: Roman, 1925. Nouvelles observations sur les cailloutis fluviatiles de très hauts nivaux dans la basse vallée du
Rhône et les Cévennes (8 p.) Collet, 1923. Notes minéralogiques sur les environs de Saint-Gervais (Drôme), and one simlar
by Collett.

GE10012 € 20,00

ROWE, A., 1904.
The Zones of the White Chalk of the English Coast. IV. Yorkshire; 104 p., 24 pls, new cloth (original covers bound in).
Published in: Proceedings of the Geologist's Association. Bound in is a 4 page review of this work by G. Lamplugh.

GE02472 € 32,00

ROWE, A., 1903.
The Zones of the White Chalk of the English Coast. III. Devon; 52 p., 13 pls, contemporay hcalf (original covers bound in).
Published in: Proceedings of the Geologist's Association.

GE02475 € 30,00

ROYO Y GOMEZ, J., 1926.
Tertiaire continental de Burgos; 71, [1] p., 12 figs, 17 pls, 2 folded col. maps, cloth. XIVe Congrès Géologique
International, Madrid, 1926. Excursion A-6. Previous owner's name on blank end-paper (Dr. A. Brouwer).

GE20708 € 28,00

RUBIO, E. ET AL., 1935.
Explicación del nuevo mapa geológico de España; xii, 528, [1] p., num. figs & sections, 19 pls (mostly depicting
Brachiopods and Trilobites), several folded maps (some col.), paperbound. Memorias del Instituto Geológico y Minero de
España.
Includes the following topics: Rocas Hipogénicas (Rubio & Meseguer) / Terreno Arcaico (Alfonso de Alvarado) / El
Sistema Cambriano (Sampelayo).

GE20923 € 50,00
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RUEGG, G.H.J. & J.G. ZANDSTRA (EDS), 1981.
Geology and archaeology of Pleistocene deposits in the ice-pushed ridge near Rhenen and Veenendaal; 106 p., num. figs &
tables, paperbound. Med.Rijks Geol. Dienst 35#2/7.

GE12199 € 12,00

RUHLE, E. ET AL., 1961.
Quaternary of Central and Eastern Europe. Czwartorzed Europy Srodkowej I Wschodniej. Vol. 2. Quaternary Research in
Poland; 244 p., num. figs, 1 folded map, 4to, paperbound.

GE10802 € 20,00

RUTOT, A., 1880-1920.
Collection of 6 papers on the geology of Belgium and France; Some with library stamps (Molengraaf, Van Straelen,
Umgrove..), all have a number written on front cover.
Including: Le Quaternaire du Nord de la France et de la Belgique d'après la classification de M. le Prof. V. Commont (58 p.,
1 fig.) / Esquisse d une comparaison des couches pliocènes et quaternaires de la Belgique avec celles du SE de l'Angleterre
(45 p., 1 folded table), etc.
We added two papers by Boussac (1906-1907), Three papers by Tavernier (1938-1941), and one paper by Dollfus (1907).

GE26414 € 32,00

SAMPELAYO, P.H., 944.
Datos para el Estudio de las Hojas Gijón y Oviedo del Mapa Geologico 1:50.000; 111 p., maps, 17 pls, hcloth.

GE12215 € 20,00

SANDBERG, C., 1905.
Etudes géologiques sur le massif de la Pierre à Voir (Bas-Valais); 132 p., 6 (of which one is a col. folded map) pls,
paperbound. A few repaired tears.

GE07726 € 20,00

SANDBERG, C., 1905.
La Sidérurgie Armoricaine; 399 p., 1 folded map at rear, paperbound (somewhat used). Published in: Mémoires de la
sociétè géologique et minéralogique de Bretagne.

GE07727 € 55,00

SANDBERG, C., 1905.
Etudes géologiques sur le massif de la Pierre à Voir (Bas-Valais); 132 p., 6 (of which one is a col. folded map) pls,
paperbound. A few repaired tears.

GE10927 € 20,00

SANTACROCE, R. ET AL., 1993.
Eruptive Dynamics and Petrogenetic Processes in a very Shallow Magma Reservoir: the 1906 Eruption of Vesuvius; 41 p.,
14 figs, stapled. We added three more papers on Vesuvius and one on volcanism of Santorini and Milos.

GE10940 € 20,00

SAURAMO, M., 1958.
Die Geschichte der Ostsee; 522 p., 166 figs, paperbound (upper end spine with tear). Annales Academiae Scientiarum
Fennicae. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE22925 € 40,00

SAVAGE, J.F. & D. BOSCHMA, 1980.
Geological Maps of the Southern Cantabrian Mountains; 42 p., num. folded pls, maps & sections, paperbound (booklet and
folded pls/maps in a slipcase).

GE24169 € 25,00

SCHAEFER, I. ET AL., 1953.
Zum Quartär der Alpen und des Alpenvorlandes; 382 p., 91 figs, 3 pls, 1 folded map, paperbound. Geologica Bavarica. Ex
library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE28571 € 12,00

SCHEERE, J., 1954.
Contribution à l'étude lithologique du terrain houiller de Belgique. Les roches stériles de la zone de Genk (westphalien
supérieur) aux charbonnages de Helchteren et Zolder (Campine); 22 figs, 73 p., roy. 4to, paperbound. Unopened copy.
Reprint from Volume Jubilaire Victor Van Straelen, Vol. 1.

GE00334 € 20,00

SCHEERE, J., 1954.
Contribution à l’étude lithologique du terrain Houiller de Belgique. Les roches stériles de la zone de Genk (Westphalien à
supérieur) aux charbonnages de Helchteren et Zolder (Campine); 71 p., 22 figs, 9 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.

GE12236 € 20,00

SCHEERE, J., 1956.
Nouvelle contribution a l'étude des Tonstein du Terrain houiller belge; 54 p., 6 (1 folded) figs, 5 (1 large folded) pls, roy.
4to, paperbound. Ex libris (bookplate) of Dr. W.J. Jongmans. Publ.. Ass. Étud. Paléont. Strat. Houill.

GE30075 € 12,00
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SCHERMERHORN, L.J.G., 1959.
Igneous, Metamorphic and Ore Geology of the Castro Daire-Sao Pedro do Sul-Satao Region (Northern Portugal); xvi, 617
p., 102 figs, 24 pls, 1 col. folded map, paperbound. Library stamp on front cover. Thesis, also published in: Comunicacoes
dos Serviços Geologicos de Portugal.

GE02553 € 28,00

SCHLATTER, L.E., 1941.
Neue geologische Untersuchungen im mittleren Säntisgebirge; 81 p., 2 figs, 9 plates (some folded in rear pocket),
paperbound. Library stamps (ex library Umbgrove). Published in: Bericht (Jahrbuch) der St. Gallischen Naturwissenschaftl.
Gesellschaft.

GE15987 € 12,00

SCHMID, G., 1970.
Geologie der Gegend von Guggisberg und der angrenzenden subalpinen Molasse; 113 p., 43 figs, 2 tables, 2 folded pls, roy.
4to, paperbound. Beiträge zur Geologischen Karte der Schweiz, NF, 139.Lieferung.

GE04526 € 22,00

SCHMID, W., 2002.
Ablagerungsmilieu, Verwitterung und Paläoböden feinklastischer Sedimente der oberen Süßwassermolasse Bayerns; 247
p., num. figs, 29 col. pls, 4to, paperbound. Bayerische Akademie der Wissenschaften. Mathematisch-naturwissenschaftliche
Klasse. Abhandlungen - Neue Folge, Heft 172.

GE10894 € 20,00

SCHMIDT W., 1924.
Der Bau der westlichen Radstätter Tauern; 31 p., 11 figs, 3 col. geological profiles, 1 folded col. map, roy. 4to, disbound
(no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

GE07987 € 20,00

SCHMIDT-THOMÉ, M., 1968.
Beiträge zur Feinstratigraphie des Unterkambriums in den Iberischen Ketten (Nordost-Spanien); [4], 141, xiii p., 11 figs, 7
pls, 6 maps, 1 folded sections, paperbound. Thesis.

GE22501 € 15,00

SCHMIDT, C., 1907.
Bild und Bau der Schweizeralpen; 91 p., 84 figs, 3 folded col. pls, publisher's cloth.

GE02409 € 20,00

SCHMIDT, C., 1907.
Bild und Bau der Schweizeralpen; 91, [1] p., num. figs, 3 col. folded pls, paperbound. Ex library Dr. G.A.F. Molengraaff
(with his stamp). Library stamps.

GE18897 € 20,00

SCHMIDT, C., 1907.
Bild und Bau der Schweizeralpen; 91, [1] p., num. figs, 3 col. folded pls, flexible cloth covers (original front cover laid on).
Ex library Dr. G.A.F. Molengraaff (with his stamp).

GE18898 € 20,00

SCHMIDT, H. & W. PLESSMANN, 1961.
Sammlung Geologische Führer. Sauerland; xvi, 151 p., num. figs, 4 pls deping fossils, 7 folded (1 col.) maps, cloth
(waterstain on covers).

GE00287 € 20,00

SCHOELLER, H., 1929.
La nappe de l'Embrunais au nord de l'Isère avec quelques observations sur les régions voisines. Bord externe de la nappe du
Briançonnais, zone Dauphinoise, lambeaux de recouvrement de Sulens (feuille de Bourg Saint-Maurice au 50.000°); 422 p.,
32 figures, 10 plates (4 folded), paperbound. Bulletin des Services de la Carte Géologique de la France

GE33385 € 22,00

SCHÖNLAUB, H.P., 1979.
Das Paläozoikum in Oesterreich; 125 p., 7 pls, 1 coloured folded geological profile, 4to, paperbound. Abhandlungen der
Geologischen Bundesanstalt in Wien.

GE15754 € 30,00

SCHÖNLAUB, H.P. & A. DAURER (EDS), 1992.
Neuergebnisse aus dem Paläozoikum der Ost- und Südalpen; 418 p., num. figs, 7 pls, 3 col. enclosures (1 folded map) in
rear pocket, 4to, paperbound. With small handwritten note by senior author to Dr Van Amerom.

GE26404 € 38,00

SCHOTT, W. (ED.), 1967.
Paläogeographischer Atlas der Unterkreide von Nordwestdeutschland mit einer Übersichtsdarstellung des nördlichen
Mitteleuropa; 2 vols. 289 maps, 17 large folded maps. Erläuterungen Paläogeographischer Atlas Unterkreide NW-
Deutschland. 315 pp, 18 figs, oblong folio & one box for maps, hcloth.

GE00052 € 30,00
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SCHOTT, W. (ED.), 1967.
Paläogeographischer Atlas der Unterkreide von Nordwestdeutschland mit einer Übersichtsdarstellung des nördlichen
Mitteleuropa; 2 vols. 289 maps, 17 large folded maps. Erläuterungen Paläogeographischer Atlas Unterkreide NW-
Deutschland. 315 pp, 18 figs, oblong folio & one box for maps, hcloth.

GE18989 € 30,00

SCHROEDER VAN DER KOLK, J.L.C., 1891.
Bijdrage tot de kennis der verspreiding onzer kristallijne zwervelingen; viii, 101 p., 1 folded lithographed map, paperbound.
Thesis. Small piece of inner margin front cover missing. Previous owner’s name written on top front cover.

GE28500 € 22,00

SCHUILING, R. ET AL., 1934-1941 (6TH ED.).
Nederland. Handboek der aardrijkskunde; 4 volumes (complete). xix, 821, xxiv, 1074, 201, 111 p., 228, 181, 4 figs &
photographs, num. maps (many folded or/and col.), cloth. Library stamps, else good set.

TE19126 € 60,00

SCHÜTZE, E.,  1902-1908.
Verzeichnis der mineralogischen, geologischen, urgeschichtlichen und hydrologischen Literatur von Württemberg,
Hohenzollern und den angrenzenden Gebieten. Part 1, 2, 3 & 5; pp. 1-112 & 165-251, paperbound. Beilage zu den
Jahresheften des Vereins für vaterländische Naturkunde in Württemberg. Last part (5) with title-page and introduction. Part
4 is missing.

GE17871 € 24,00

SCROPE, G.P., 1858 (2ND ENLARGED ED.).
The Geology and Extinct Volcanos of Central France; xvii, 258, 32 (=list of works published by Murray) p., several figs, 16
(many folded, 1 col.) pls, 2 folded, col. maps in rear pocket (taped), publisher's brown embossed cloth (outer ends spine and
extremities worn, end papers taped ). First plate reinforced with paper strip. Ex library A.T.J. Dollar (Dept. Geology,
University of London) with his stamp.
A well used copy but still sound; at least an original edition not one of the many later softbound reprints.

GE22926 € 90,00

SEIDL, F. / J. KNETT / F. BECKE, 1898.
Mittheilungen der Erdbeben-Commission der kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften in Wien. VI. Die
Erdschütterungen Laibachs in den Jahren 1851-1886. VII. Verhalten der Karlsbader Thermen während des vogtländisch-
westböhmischen Erdbebens im October-November 1897. VIII. Bericht über das Graslitzer Erdbeben, 24. October bis 25.
November 1897; 28, 30, 171 p., 3, 8 figs, 10 (some folded) pls, 1, 8 folded maps, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy.
Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GE07891 € 35,00

SEIDL, F. / J. KNETT / F. BECKE, 1898.
Mittheilungen der Erdbeben-Commission der kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften in Wien. VI. Die
Erdschütterungen Laibachs in den Jahren 1851-1886. VII. Verhalten der Karlsbader Thermen während des vogtländisch-
westböhmischen Erdbebens im October-November 1897. VIII. Bericht über das Graslitzer Erdbeben, 24. October bis 25.
November 1897; 28, 30, 171 p., 3, 8 figs, 10 (some folded) pls, 1, 8 folded maps, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy.
Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GE10643 € 35,00

SEIDLITZ, W. VON, 1934 (2ND ED.).
Entstehung und Vergehen der Alpen; 283 p., 1 folded map, 1 folded tab., 1 frontispiece, boards with original coloured cover
laid on) Deals mainly with the geology of the Alps but also with alpinism and ascent.

GE01654 € 20,00

SERVICE GÉOLOGIQUE NATIONAL,, 1980.
Carte géologique de la France et de la marge continentale à léchelle de 1 : 1500.000. Note explicative; 102 p., paperbound +
1 large col. folded map, both in plastic covers.

GE01807 € 20,00

SERVICE GÉOLOGIQUE NATIONAL,, 1980.
Carte hydrogéologique de la France à léchelle de 1 : 1500.000. Systèmes aquifères. Note explicative; 36 p., paperbound + 1
large col. folded map, both in plastic covers.

GE01808 € 20,00

SHERIDAN, D., 1972.
Upper Old Red Sandstone and Lower Carboniferous of the Slieve Beagh syncline and its setting in the northwest
Carboniferous basin, Ireland; 129 p., 19 figs, 21 (some folded in rear pocket) pls, paperbound. Geological Survey of
Ireland. Spacial Paper No. 2.

GE10605 € 20,00

SHERLOCK, R.L. ET AL., 1947-1948 (MOSTLY 2ND ED.).
British Regional Geology; 18 parts, each about 70-100 pages, num. figs, pls & maps, paperbound in two contemporary
cloth boxes. Ex libris J.W.C.M. van der Sijp. Good complete set covering the whole of Britain,

GE01591 € 150,00
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SIMON, O.J., 1963.
Geological investigations in the Sierra de Almagro, South-Eastern Spain; 164 p. 12 figs, 13 pls, 3 (1 col.) folded maps,
paperbound. Thesis. With author's dedication.

GE04529 € 20,00

SIMPSON, S., 1940.
Das Devon der Südost-Eifel zwischen Nette und Alf. Stratigraphie und Tektonic mit einem Beitrag zur Hunsrückschiefer
Frage; 81 p., 3 figs, 10 tables, 8 pls, 4to, paperbound.

GE12125 € 15,00

SINTZOV, I., 1885.
Carte géologique générale de la Russie. Feuille 93. Partie occidentale. Kamyschin; 109 p., 1 large col. folded map, roy. 4to,
disbound. Published in: Mémoires du Comité Géologique. In Russian with a 7 page French abstract. Including a list of
fossils found. Scarce.

GE02236 € 35,00

SITTER, L.U. DE ET AL., 1949.
Eindverslag van het geophysische onderzoek in ZO.-Nederland door de Geophysische Dienst der Saatsmijnen; 372 p., 72
figs, with cassette with 24 folded maps, paperbound. Published in: Mededeelingen van de Geologische Stichting.

GE01692 € 40,00

SKUPIN, K. ET AL., 1993.
Die Eiszeit in Nordwest-Deutschland; 143 p., 49 (2 col.) figs, 24 tables, 2 pls, paperbound.

GE13434 € 18,00

SLEEN, W.N.G. VAN DER, 1920.
Geologie van Nederland; viii, 119 p., num. figs, paperbound.

GE12347 € 10,00

SMITH, J.P., 1893.
Die Jurabildungen des Kahlberges bei Echte; 72 p., paperbound (back cover missing and 3 pls missing). Inaugural-
Dissertation.

GE12206 € 10,00

SOEDIONO, H., 1971.
Geological investigations in the Chirivel area, Province of Almeria - south eastern Spain; 144 p., 49 figs, 1 fold. & col. map
in pocket, paperbound. Thesis.

GE10797 € 20,00

SOEN, O.I., 1958.
The geology, petrology and ore deposits of the Vizeu region, northern Portugal; xvi, 179 p., 19 (some folded) figs, 8 pls, 1
large folded col. geological map in rear pocket, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps of the ‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’.
Scarce.

GE29549 € 20,00

SOKOLOWSKI, S. (ED.), 1970-1976.
Geology of Poland; Volume 1. Stratigraphy. Part 1. Pre-Cambrian and Palaeozoic. Part 2. Mesozoic. 651, 859 p., 213 figs,
92 pls, 116 figs, 59 pls, cloth. Library stamps.

GE02636 € 50,00

SPAENHAUER, F., 1932.
Petrographie und Geologie der Grialetsch-Vadret-Sursura-Gruppe (Graubünden); 122 p., 4 (2 folded) pls, paperbound.
Blank upper corner of title-page cut out.

GE28596 € 10,00

SPANISH AND FRENCH PYRENEES, 1954-1973.
Collection of 15 works on the geology of the Spanish and French Pyrenees; All are 4to and paperbound. Theses.

GE40281 € 60,00

SPANISH GEOLOGY,, 1925-1992.
Collection of 19 theses on Spanish Geology; Research of Dutch Universities on the Geology of Spain, all paperbound and
with library stamps/markings. Including the following: Savage, Tectonic Analysis of Lechada and Curavacas Synclynes
(Leon) / Kleinsmiede, Geology of the Val de Aran / Mey, The Geology of the Upper Ribagorzana and Baliera Valleys,
Central Pyrenees / Nossin, Geomorphological Aspects of the Pisuerga Drainage Area in the Cantabrian Mountains / Sluiter,
Sedimentologie en Geomorfologie van El Vierzo (NW Spain) / Nederlof, Structure and sedimetology of the upper
Carboniferous of the upper Pisuerga Valleys, Cantabrian Mountains / Van Zuuren, Structural petrology of an area near
Santiago de Compostelaa (NW Spain) / Jonker, Fluvial Sediments of Cretaceous Age along the S. border of the Cantabrian
Mountains / Sleumer, Devonian Stromatoporoids of the Cantabrian Mountains / Spiker, Geologie von West-Ibiza /
Warnaars, Petrology of a Peridotite-, Amphibolite- and Gabbro-bearing polyorogenic terrain NW of Santiago de
Compostella / Rondeel, Geological Investigations in the W. Sierra Cabrera and Adjoining Areas (SE Spain) / etc. etc.

GE10947 € 100,00

SPERLING, H. & D. STOPPEL, 1981.
Gangkarte des Oberharzes mit Erläuterungen; 86 p., 6 figs, 11 pls, 3 folded col. maps in rear pocket, paperbound. Published
in: Geologisches Jahrbuch. Monographien der deutschen Blei-Zink-Erzlagerstätten.

GE20704 € 20,00
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STAF, C. ET AL., 1942.
Het veen en zijn ontginning. Voordrachten gehouden op de 11de wetenschappelijke bijeenkomst van de sectie Nederland
der internationale bodemkundige vereeniging; 104 p., paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature), else very
good copy.

GE28514 € 12,00

STAMP, L.D., 1946 (1ST ED.).
Britain's Structure and Scenery; xvi, 255 p., 87 (47 col.) photographs, 74 maps & diagrams, cloth (dust jacket). New
Naturalist No 4.

GE02679 € 22,00

STARING, W.C.H., 1833 (REPRINT 2001).
Specimen academicum inaugurale de geologia patriae. Academisch proefschrift over de geologie des vaderlands, Winand
Carel Hugo Staring. Leiden, 6 december 1833. Uit het Latijn vertaald door Christiaan L. Caspers; 176 p., portrait & 2
photographs, 4to, paperbound (Staringia 10).

GE12349 € 20,00

STARING, W.C.H., 1858.
Voormaals en thans. Opstellen over Neêrlands grondgesteldheid; [6], 241 p., 4 col. folded maps, hcloth. Library stamps.

GE13703 € 100,00

STARING, W.C.H., 1833 (REPRINT 2001).
Specimen academicum inaugurale de geologia patriae. Academisch proefschrift over de geologie des vaderlands, Winand
Carel Hugo Staring. Leiden, 6 december 1833. Uit het Latijn vertaald door Christiaan L. Caspers; 176 p., portrait & 2
photographs, 4to, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature).

GE28419 € 20,00

STAUB, R., 1971.
Neue Wege zum Verständnis des Ostalpen-Baues; [14], 353, [1] p., 18 photographs, frontispiece, hardbound. Good copy.

GE18289 € 20,00

STEERS, J.A., 1946.
The Coastline of England & Wales; xx, 644 p., 114 figs, 62 pls (depicting 115 photographs of shorelines), cloth (dust
jacket).

GE01698 € 38,00

STEL, H., 1984.
Hydrothermal processes in mylonitic rocks at the NW edge of the Grong Culmination, Central Norway; 116 p., numerous
figures, paperbound. Geologica Ultraiectina. Thesis. With author’s dedication.

GE40218 € 12,00

STICHTING VOOR MARIENE GEOLOGIE,, 1950.
Waddensymposium; 148 p., num. figs & pls, 1 folded col. map in rear pocket, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with
his signature).

GE26389 € 15,00

STILLMAN, C. & G. SEVASTOPULO, 2005.
Classic Geology in Europe 6. Leinster.; viii, 192 p., numerous figures and photographs, paperboundbound. Very good copy.

GE40181 € 30,00

STRAATEN, L.M.J.U. VAN, 1946.
Grindonderzoek in Zuid-Limburg; 146 p., 14 figs, 8 pls, 2 folded col. maps and one tabel in pocket at rear, paperbound.
Library stamps and markings.

GE10807 € 20,00

STRAATEN, L.M.J.U. VAN, 1946.
Grindonderzoek in Zuid-Limburg; 146 p., 14 figs, 8 pls, 2 folded col. maps and one tabel in pocket at rear, paperbound.

GE10808 € 22,00

STRAATEN, L.M.J.U. VAN, 1946.
Grindonderzoek in Zuid-Limburg; 146 p., 14 figs, 8 pls, 2 folded col. maps and one tabel in pocket at rear, paperbound.
Several small faint waterstains on front cover. Thesis.

GE19117 € 20,00

STRAATEN, L.M.J.U. VAN, 1946.
Grindonderzoek in Zuid-Limburg; 146 p., 14 figs, 8 pls, 2 folded col. maps and one tabel in pocket at rear, paperbound.

GE19118 € 20,00

STRAUSS, G.K., 1965.
Zur Geologie der SW-Iberischen Kiesprovinz und ihre Lagerstätten, mit besonderer Berücksichtigung der Pyrritgrube
Lousal / Portugal; iii, 152, xiv p., 88 figs, 13 maps, paperbound. Thesis. With author's dedication.

GE19142 € 16,00

STRIGEL, A., 1929.
Das süddeutsche Buntsandsteinbecken; 387 p., 6 figs, paperbound. Ex library Dr. G.A.F. Molengraaff (with his stamp).
Mitteilungen und Arbeiten a. d. Geolog.-paläontolog. Institut der Universität Heidelberg. Neue Folge. Scarce.

GE18895 € 35,00
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STRUWE, H., 1958.
Data on the Mineralogy and Petrology of the Dolomite-Bearing Northern Contact Zone of the Querigut Granite. French
Pyrenees; 121 p., 46 figures, small 4to, paperbound. Thesis.

GE40270 € 14,00

SUESS, E., 1866.
Untersuchungen über den Charakter der österreichischen Tertiärablagerungen. I. Über die Gliederung der tertiären
Bildungen zwischen dem Mannhart, der Donau und dem äusseren Saume des Hochgebirges. II. Über die Bedeutung der
sogenannten ''brackische Stufe'' oder der ''Cerithienschichten''; 66, 43 p., 2 folded pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened
copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GE07780 € 30,00

SUESS, F., 1913.
Die Moravischen Fenster und Ihre Beziehung zum Grundgebirge des hohen Gesenkes; 91 p., 3 folded col. geological maps,
roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GE10574 € 40,00

SYLVESTER-BRADLEY, P.C. & T.D. FORD, 1968.
The Geology of the East Midlands; xx, 400 p., num. figs, pls & maps, cloth (dust jacket).

GE22425 € 20,00

TEICHMÜLLER, R. ET AL (EDS), 1960-1962.
Das Karbon der subvariscischen Saumsenke. Ein Symposium. Vol. 1: Der Kulm und die flözleere Fazies des Namurs. Vol.
2: Das Steinkohlengebirge: Petrographie und Paläontologie. Vol. 3: Das Steinkohlengebirge: Stratigraphie und Tektonik; 4
vols. viii, 1282 p., num. figs, 285 pls, the larger folded annexes all contained in a separate (4th) cloth box/volume, cloth.
Library stamps and markings.

GE09490 € 50,00

TESCH, P. ET AL., 1912-1915.
Jaarverslag der Rijksopsporing van Delfstoffen over 1911, 1912, 1913 & 1914; 84, 179, 112, 40 p., several figs, pls, maps,
tables, 4to, paperbound (some covers loose, one back cover missing). The 1911 issue missing title-page.

GE20961 € 24,00

TEUNISSEN VAN MANEN, T.C., 1983-1985.
Bodemkaart van Nederland 1:50.000. Blad 50 Oost -Tilburg. Blad 51 West - Eindhoven; 99, 64 p., 40, 15 figs, 4 fold. (2
col.) soil maps, paperbound (in plastic cover). New copy.

GE15489 € 30,00

TEUNISSEN, D., 1961.
Het middennederlandse heuvelgebied. Historie van en bijdrage tot de ontwikkeling van de inzichten omtrent het wezen van
het centraalnederlandse heuvellandschap, in het bijzonder van de zuidelijke Veluwe; xiv, 153 p., 29 figs, 4 pls, paperbound.
Thesis.

GE208 € 16,00

THIADENS, A.A., 1963.
The Palaeozoic of the Netherlands; 20 p., num. figs, num. folded enclosures (maps & sections), 4to, wrappers/paper covers.
Verhandelingen K.N.G.M.G.

GE22969 € 20,00

THIELE, S., 1941.
Die Stratigraphie und Paläogeographie des Jungtertiärs in Schleswig-Holstein; 143 p., 8 (several folded) maps and sections,
paperbound (somewhat used). Libray stamps. Published in: Neues Jahrbuch für Mineralogie, Geologie und Paläontologie.
Together with the following paper: A. Roll, Uber die Ortiz- und Roca-Schichten in der Oberen Kreide der Rio Negro-Senke
(47 p. 6 figs, 1 plate).

GE10607 € 25,00

TIMMERMANS, P.D., 1935.
Proeven over den invloed van golven op een strand. In verband met enkele waarnemingen aan de Nederlandsche kust; 156
p., 105 figs, new cloth. Thesis. Library stamps on title-page.

GE01700 € 24,00

TÖRNQVIST, T.E., 1993.
Fluvial sedimentary geology and chronology of the Holocene Rhine-Meuse delta, The Netherlands; 169 p., num. figs,
folded enclosure in rear pocket, paperbound. Thesis. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature), else very good copy.

GE28585 € 18,00

TROEDSSON, G., 1951.
On the Höganäs Series of Sweden (Rhaeto-Lias); 268, (1) p., 41 textfigs, 4 tables, 24 pls, disbound. Unopened, library
stamps. Lunds Univ. Arsskr. NF Avd. 2 Bd 47#1.

GE12329 € 22,00
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TROELSEN, J.C. ET AL., 1956-1967.
Lexique Stratigraphique International; Volume 1. Europe. Fasc. 1a Groenland - Greenland: Fasc. 1b Islande/1c Iles
Faeröe/1d Svalbard: Fasc. 2a Norvège/2b Finlande: Fasc. 2c Suède - Sweden - Sverige: Fasc. 3a Angleterre Pays de Galles
- Écosse II Pré-Cambrien: III Cambrien: IV Ordovicien: V Silurien: VI Dévonien: VIII Néogène et Pléistocène: X
Jurassique: Fasc. 3b Irlande: Fasc. 4b France, Belgique, Pays Bas, Luxembourg I Antécambrien, Paléozoïque inférieur: II
Paléozoïque supérieur: III Trias: IV Lias: V Jurassique: VI Crétacé: VII Tertiaire: Fasc. 4b France, Belgique, Pays Bas,
Luxembourg - Quaternaire: Fasc. 5b Allemagne - Dévonien: Fasc. 5c I Carbonifère: Fasc. 5d II Keuper: Fasc. 5f II
Jurassique moyen: Fasc. 6a Pologne: Fasc. 6b Tchéchoslovaquie: Fasc. 7a Suisse, Jura et Fossé du Rhin - Juragebirge und
Rheintalgraben: Fasc. 7c Suisse, Alpes Suisses rt Tessin méridional - Schweizer Alpen und Südtessin 2 vols: Fasc. 8
Autriche: Fasc. 9 Hongrie - Ungarn: Fasc. 10a Espagne/10b Portugal: Fasc. 11 Italia - Italie: Fasc. 12a Yougoslavie: Fasc.
13a Roumanie: Fasc. 13b Bulgarie. Collection of 36 volumes of the European part of the Lexique Stratigraphique
International. Ex library copies (several library stamps on title-page and text block), one volume with broken spine.

GE01455 € 380,00

TRUEMAN, A.E., 1954.
The Coalfields of Great Britain; xi, 396 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps of the ‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’.

GE29518 € 15,00

VALK, L. VAN DER, 1992.
Mid- and late-holocene coastal evolution in the beach barrier area of the Western Netherlands; 235 p., 37 figs, 4 folded
enclosures in rear pocket, paperbound. Thesis.

GE28579 € 22,00

VASS, D. & M.E. ELECKO ET AL., 1989.
Geology of Rimavska Kotlina Depression; 162 p., 11 pls, num figs & (folded) maps (some coloured), 4to, cloth (dust
jacket). Library stamp and markings.

GE10647 € 30,00

VEEN, G.W. VAN, 1969.
Geological Investigations in the Region West of Caravaca, South-eastern Spain; 143 p., 15 figs, 10 pls, 4 enclosures in rear
pocket, paperbound. Thesis.

GE20736 € 20,00

VEEN, J. VAN, 1936.
Onderzoekingen in de Hoofden in verband met de gesteldheid der Nederlandsche Kust; 252 p., 148 figs & pls (several
folded), 4to, cloth (spine discoloured). With an english and a french summary. English summary entitled: "Measurements in
the Straits of Dover & their relation to the netherlands coasts with the Rijkswaterstaat survey-vessel "Oceaan" in 1934
-1935". Previous owners name on blank fly-leaf / library stamps.

GE01508 € 25,00

VEEN, J. VAN, 1936.
Onderzoekingen in de Hoofden in verband met de gesteldheid der Nederlandsche Kust; 252 p., 148 figs & pls (several
folded), 4to, cloth (spine discoloured, one joint weak with split). With an english and a french summary. English summary
entitled: "Measurements in the Straits of Dover & their relation to the netherlands coasts with the Rijkswaterstaat survey-
vessel "Oceaan" in 1934-1935". Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE26379 € 20,00

VELD, H., 1995.
Organic petrology of the Westphalian of the Netherlands. Deviations in vitrinite reflectance trends; 191 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Thesis.

GE22968 € 20,00

VENZO, S., 1971.
Gli stadi tardo-würmiani e post-würmiani nelle Alpi insubriche Valtellinesi. La Valtellina da Chiuro a Delebio, La Val
Malenco e la Val Masimo; 116 p., 12 figs, 18 pls, 2 folded, col. maps in rear pocket, paperbound. Library stamp. Atti Soc.
It. Sci. Nat. Museo Civ. St. Nat. Milano.

GE20634 € 20,00

VERMEIJ, P.B., 1937.
L'Evolution morphologique du Bassin de l'Ardeche; 78 p., 31 figs, 1 folded map, 4to, paperbound.

GE10804 € 20,00

VETTERS, H., 1910.
Beiträge zur Geologie des Zjargebirges und des angrenzenden Teiles der Mala Magura in Oberungarn; 60 p., 4 figs, 6 (2
folded) pls, 2 folded col. maps, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften (Wien).

GE18703 € 35,00

VIGNEAUX, M. & N. LENEUF (EDS), 1980.
Géologie et vins de France. Publications du 26e Congrès Géologique International, Paris 7-17 juilet 1980. Excursion 210C;
70 p., num. figs, small 4to, paperbound.

GE30133 € 15,00
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VINK, T., 1954.
De Rivierstreek; 840 p., several figs, folded map and 7 folded pls in rear pocket, publisher's cloth. Good copy.

GE26375 € 25,00

VOGT, C. (ED.), 1847 (2ND ED.).
Agassiz' und seiner Freunde. Geologische Alpenreisen in der Schweiz, Savoyen und Piemont; xxxvi, 672 p., 4 (2 col., 1
folded) pls (two of the plates are maps), new cloth. Library stamps and marks. Perforation stamp on title-page, ex libris of
''The John Crerar Library'' (Chicago), ex library Dr. Karl Ehrenburg (Würzburg). Some scattered, rather faint foxing.
Scarce.

GE09826 € 270,00

VOIGT, E., 1929.
Die Lithogenese der Flach und Tiefwassersedimente des jüngeren Oberkreiemeeres. (Eine Parallelisierung orogenetisch
bedingter Ablagerungsverhältnisse am Harzrand, in Südschweden und in preussisch-holländischen Grenzgebiet); 162 p., 3
figs, 13 pls, paperbound. Published in: Jahrbuch des Halleschen Verbandes zur Erforschung der mitteldeutschen
Bodenschätze und ihrer Verwertung. With author's dedication. Good copy.

GE07728 € 22,00

VOIGT, E., 1962.
Frühdiagenetische Deformation der turonen Plänerkalke bei Halle/Westf. als Folge einer Grossgleitung unter besonderer
Berücksichtigung des Phacoid-Problems; 130 p., 34 figs, 33 (1 folded) pls, paperbound. Published in: Mitteilungen aus dem
Geol. Staatsinstitut in Hamburg. From the library of Dr. H. Dighton Thomas, with author's dedication.

GE07901 € 20,00

VOORTHUYSEN, J.H. VAN (ED.), 1960..
Das Ems-Estuarium (Nordsee). Ein sedimentologisches Symposium; 300 p., num. figs, 4to, original cloth. Published in:
Verhandelingen van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Geologisch-Mijnbouwkundig Genootschap. Library stamp.

GE26428 € 22,00

VOS, G.A., 1991-1992.
Bodemkaart van Nederland 1:50.000. Blad 24-25 Zandvoort - Amsterdam; 158, 65 p., 38, 15 figs, 2 fold. (1 col.) soil maps,
paperbound (in plastic cover). New copy.

GE15490 € 30,00

VOURCH, J. LE ET AL., 1992.
Atlas des fronts thermiques en mer Méditerranée d'après l'imagerie satellitaire. Atlas of Thermal Fronts of the
Mediterranean Sea Derived from Satellite Imagery; v, 146 p., num. photographs & maps (many col.), 4to, paperbound.
Mem. Inst. Oceanographique Monaco. Library stamps (Zoologisch Museum Amsterdam).

GH22739 € 20,00

VRIES, O. DE ET AL., 1941.
Besprekingen over het heidepodsolprofiel; 130 p., num. figs, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE26376 € 16,00

VRIES, O. DE ET AL., 1941.
Besprekingen over het heidepodsolprofiel; 130 p., num. figs, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GE26377 € 16,00

WAARD, D. DE (ED.)  /  H.A. VISSCHER, 1950 / 1977.
Sporen der IJstijd. Nieuwe bijdragen over de glaciale geologie van Nederland / Sporen van het landijs in Nederland; 112,
54 p., 38, 22 figs & pls, portrait, paperbound.

GE17881 € 15,00

WAGENAAR, K & C. VAN WALLENBURG, 1983-1987.
Bodemkaart van Nederland 1:50.000. Blad 19 Oost - Alkmaar, BIad 20 West - Lelystad (noordhollands gedeelte); 132, 64
p., 27, 15 figs, 2 fold. (21 col.) soil maps, paperbound (in plastic cover). New copy.

GE15492 € 25,00

WAGNER, R.H. (ED.), 1971.
The Carboniferous of Northwest Spain. Part 1-2; 2 volumes (complete). xix, 694 p., num. figs, folded sections & pls,
hardbound (small, repaired, tear in lower end spine volume 1). Trabajos de Geologia 3-4. Collection of 28 papers presented
during the International Field Meeting on the Carboniferous of the Cordillera Cantabrica.

GE20901 € 60,00

WAGNER, R.H. & J.I. ARTIEDA, 1970.
La cuenca minera Cinera-Matallana; 288, [1] p., 139 figs, 19 pls (depicting fossil plants), cloth (dust jacket).

GE20865 € 18,00

WAGNER, R.H. ET AL. (EDS), 1979.
The Carboniferous of the USSR. Reports presented to the IUGS. Subcommission on Carboniferous Stratigraphy at the 8th
International Congress on Carboniferous Stratigraphy and Geology held at Moscow 1975; 247 p., several figs, 28 pls, 4to,
paperbound (number taped on lower end spine). Library stamp of the ‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’.

GE29509 € 20,00

WALTER, R., 1992 (5TH ED.).
Geologie von Mitteleuropa; ix, 561p., 151 figs, hardbound. Good copy.

GE20756 € 25,00
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WALTHER, J., 1888.
Die Korallenriffe der Sinaihalbinsel. Geologische und biologische Beobachtungen; 67 p., 34 figs, 7 lithographed pls (four
of which are brightly coloured landscape plates), 1 folded col. map, 1 photographic plate, paperbound (printed covers).
Scarce.

GE18896 € 200,00

WATERLOT, M., 1969.
Contribution è l'étude géologique du carbonifère anté-stéphanien des Pyrénées centrales espagnoles; 259 p., 63 figs, 6 pls, 4
folded maps/sections, paperbound. Memorias del instituto geologico y minero de Espana

GE19079 € 22,00

WATERSCHOOT VAN DER GRAAF, W.A.J.M. VAN & W. JONGMANS, 1909.
The deeper geology of the Netherlands and adjacent regions, with special reference to the latest borings in the Netherlands,
Belgium and Westphalia. With contributions on the fossil flora by Dr. W. Jongmans; xiii, 435 p., 15 figs, 7 (of 10) pls
(several col.), frontispiece, royal 4to, cloth (partly loose, needs rebinding). Three of four loose folded plates (in rear pocket
are missing).

GE18995 € 30,00

WATERSCHOOT VAN DER GRACHT, W.A.J.M. VAN, 1918.
Eindverslag over de onderzoekingen en uitkomsten van den dienst der rijksopsporing van delfstoffen in Nederland 1903
-1916; 664 p., 29 figs (some are actually plates, some tinted, some folded), 34 (many folding) appendices/supplements
(supplement nos 1-3 and 9-10 can be found in the book), roy. 4to, paperbound (small repaired tear in front cover). Atlas in
portfolio (60 x 77 cm), clothbacked boards.

GE21868 € 150,00

WATERSCHOOT VAN DER GRACHT, W.A.J.M. VAN, 1918.
Eindverslag over de onderzoekingen en uitkomsten van den dienst der rijksopsporing van delfstoffen in Nederland 1903
-1916; 664 p., 29 figs (some are actually plates, some tinted, some folded), roy. 4to, paperbound. Some wear on spine, else
good. Text volume only.

GE30164 € 45,00

WEGMANN, E., 1923.
Zur Geologie der St. Bernharddecke im Val d'Hérens (Wallis); 66 p., 2 figs, 1 folded col. map, paperbound (original printed
covers). Ex library Dr. G.A.F. Molengraaff (with his stamp). With author's dedication.

GE18900 € 30,00

WEGNER, TH., 1926 (2ND ED.).
Geologie Westfalens und der angrenzenden Gebiete; 309 p., 244 figs, 1 folded plate in rear pocket, publisher’s cloth. Ex
library Dr. W.J. Jongmans (with his ex libris/bookplate), and library stamp of the ‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’ (where
Jongmans was director from 1921 till 1946).

GE29546 € 22,00

WEISS, S., 1990.
Atlas der mineralfundstellen in Deutschland-West; 319 p., 56 col. maps, hardbound.

GE30001 € 22,00

WERDMÜLLER VON ELGG, P.O., 1850.
Höhenmessungen in den norischen und rätischen Alpen; 15 p., small folio, disbound (no covers). Some slight scattered
foxing. Unopened copy. Naturwissenschaftliche Abhandlungen, gesammelt und durch subscription herausgegeben (W.
Haidinger ed.). Rare.

GE15856 € 20,00

WERTH, E., 1955.
Die Litorinasenkung und die steinzeitlichen Kulturen im Rahmen der isostatischen Meeresspiegelschwankungen des
nördeuropäischen Postglazials; 256 p., 98 figs, paperbound. Akademie der Wissenschaften und der Literatur.
Abhandlungen d. mathematisch-natruwissenschaftlichen Klasse.

AE26385 € 18,00

WERTH, E., 1953.
Die eustatischen Bewegungen des Meeresspiegels während der Eiszeit und die Bildung der Korallenriffe; 140 p., 102 figs,
paperbound. Akademie der Wissenschaften und der Literatur. Abhandlungen d. mathematisch-natruwissenschaftlichen
Klasse.

GE26386 € 15,00

WÉRY, A., 1957.
Contribution a l’étude lithologique de Poudingues, Grès et Schistes du Namurien. Synclinal de Namur; [2] p., 17 pls, 1
map, 1 section, 1 table, roy. 4to, paperbound. Library stamp on front cover. Publ.. Ass. Étud. Paléont.

GE30074 € 15,00

WESTRA, L., 1970.
The role of Fe-Ti oxides in plurifacial metamorphosis of Alpine age in the south-eastern Sierra de los Filabres, SE Spain;
viii, 82 p.,  18 figs, 4 pls, paperbound. Thesis.

GE04732 € 20,00
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WEYNSCHENK, R., 1949.
Beiträge zur Geologie und Petrographie des Sonnwendgebirges (Tirol), besonders der Hornsteinbreccien; 66 p., 7 figs, 15
pls, 3 folded maps, paperbound (original printed covers). Ex libraries Dr. G.A.F. Molengraaff & Dr. J.H.F. Umbgrove (with
their stamps).

GE18901 € 15,00

WHITTARD, W.F., 1961.
Lexique Stratigraphique International. Europe. Fasc. 3a England, Wales & Scotland. V. Silurian; 273 p., paperbound.
Library stamps.

GE01456 € 20,00

WIEGEL, E. (ED.), 1971.
Das hohere Oberkarbon von Westfalen und das Bramscher Massiv. Ein Symposium; xii, 596 p., num. figs & pls, cloth.
Numerous folded profiles, maps in separate cover/volume (a little damaged), cloth. Library stamps/markings.

GE09292 € 50,00

WIEGEL, E. (ED.), 1971.
Die Karbon-Ablagerungen in der Bundesrepublik Deutschland. Eine Übersicht. Mit englischer und französischer
Übersetzung; 241, 203, 205 p., num. figs & pls, cloth. Numerous folded profiles, maps at the back, cloth. The whole text
translated into English and French!

GE09480 € 25,00

WIJNGAARDEN, A. VAN, 1967.
Ons Krijtland Zuid-Limburg. III. De ondergrondse kalkgroeven van Zuid-Limburg; 28 p., figs, wrappers. KNNV 71.

GE13280 € 6,00

WILLS, L.J., 1929.
The Physiographical Evolution of Britain; viii, 376 p., 154 figs, 2 folded maps, publisher's cloth. Previous owner's name on
first fly-leaf. Good copy.

GE02648 € 26,00

WILLS, L.J., 1968.
A palaeographical atlas of the British Isles and adjacent parts of Europe; 64 p., num. maps, oblong, cloth.

GE17813 € 10,00

WILSON, V. ET AL., 1958.
Geology of the country around Bridport and Yeovil; xii, 239 p., 27 figs, 7 pls, num. maps, cloth (plastified).

GE12279 € 12,00

WOLDSTEDT, P. [K. DUPHORN ED.), 1974 (3RD ED.).
Norddeutschland und angrenzende Gebiete im Eiszeitalter; xii, 500 p., 91 figs, 26 tables, cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Dr.
A. Brouwer (with his signature). Good copy of the scarce third (and best) edition.

GE26384 € 35,00

WOODLAND, A.W. (ED.), 1975.
Petroleum and the continental shelf of North West Europe. Vol. 1. Geology; ix, 501 p., 299 figs, 4to, cloth (dust jacket).
Good copy.

GE13267 € 12,00

WOUDE, J.D. VAN DER, 1958.
Holocene paleoenvironental evolution of a perimarine fluviatile area. Geology and paleobotany of the area surrounding the
archeological excavation at the Hazendonk river dune (Western Netherlands); [6], 112, [6] p., 55 figures, 17 plates, small
4to, paperbound. Thesis.

GE40271 € 14,00

ZAGWIJN, W.H. & C.J. VAN STAALDUINEN, 1975.
Geologische overzichtskaarten van Nederland. Kaarten. Profielen. Toelichting; 134 p., col. maps, paperbound in slipcase.

GE12310 € 16,00

ZAGWIJN, W.H. & C.J. VAN STAALDUINEN (EDS), 1975.
Geologische overzichtskaarten van Nederland; 134 p., num. figs, 5 large col. folded maps, 4to, paperbound (in slipcase).

GE02674 € 16,00

ZAGWIJN,W.H. & C.J.VAN STAALDUINEN, 1975.
Geologische overzichtkaarten van Nederland. Kaarten. Profielen. Toelichting; 134 p., num. figs, 5 folded col. maps, 4to,
paperbound. In slipcase.

GE17870 € 16,00

ZAGWIJN,W.H. & C.J.VAN STAALDUINEN, 1975.
Geologische overzichtkaarten van Nederland. Kaarten. Profielen. Toelichting; 134 p., num. figs, 5 folded col. maps, 4to,
paperbound. In slipcase.

GE20885 € 16,00

ZAMARRENO, I., 1972.
Las litofacies carbonatadas del cambrico de la zona Cantabrica (NW. Espana) y su distribucion paleogeografica; 118 p., 70
(mostly folded) figs, 17 pls, paperbound. With author's dedication. Trabajos de Geologia.

GE19144 € 30,00
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ZANDVLIET, J., 1960.
The geology of the Upper Salat and Palleresa Valleys, Central Pyrenees, France/Spain; 128 p., 46 figs, 3 (2 col.) folded
maps in back, paperbound. Thesis. With summary in Spanish.

GE04538 € 20,00

ZANKL, H., 1969.
Der Hohe Göll. Aufbau und Lebensbild eines Dachstein-Riffes in der Obertrias der nördlichen Kalkalpen; 123 p., 74 figs,
15 pls, paperbound. Abhandlungen der Senckenbergischen Naturforschenden Gesellschaft. With author’s dedication
(crossed out).

GE28564 € 14,00

ZEIJLMANS VAN EMMICHHOVEN, C.P.A., 1925.
Geologische onderzoekingen in de Sierra de los Filabres (Provincie Almeria, Spanje); viii, 159 p., 5 figs, 5 (1 folded) pls, 7
folded maps & sections, paperbound. Thesis.

GE10796 € 22,00

ZEIJLMANS VAN EMMICHOVEN, C.P.A., 1925.
Geologische onderzoekingen in de Sierra de los Filabres (provincie Almeria, Spanje); viii, 160 p., num. figs, 8 photographs,
6 (of 7) folded enclosures at rear (no. 2 missing), cloth. Thesis. Ex library Dr. H.A. Brouwer (with his stamp).

GE28484 € 20,00

ZIJLSTRA, J.J.P., 1994.
Sedimentology of the Late Cretaceous and Early Tertiary (tuffaceous) chalk of Northwest Europe; 192 p., num. figs &
photographs, paperbound. Thesis. With author's dedication and letter to Dr. A. Brouwer.

GE22553 € 20,00

ZÖBELEIN, H.K., 1952-1957.
Two papers: Die Bunte Molasse bei Rottenbuch (Obb.) und ihre Stellung in der Subalpinen Molasse / Kritische
Bemerkungen zur Stratigraphie der Subalpinen Molasse Oberbayerns. Mikropäontologischer Teil von F. Goerlich und H.
Knipscheer; 86 p., 9 figs, 1 folded map, paperbound / 91 p., 2 figs, paperbound. Published in: Geologica Bavarica &
Abhandlungen des Hessischen Landesamtes für Bodenforschung.

GE00348 € 22,00

ZONNEVELD, J.L.S., 1947.
Het kwartair van het Peel-gebied en de naaste omgeving (een sediment-petrologische studie); 223 p., 14 figs, 4 pls, 5 tables,
2 folded maps, paperbound. Publisehd in: Mededeelingen van de Geologische Stichting.

GE01763 € 25,00

ZONNEVELD, J.L.S., 1947.
Het kwartair van het Peel-gebied en de naaste omgeving (een sediment-petrologische studie); 223 p., 14 figs, 4 pls, 5 tables,
2 folded maps, paperbound (3 small waterstains on margin front cover). Thesis. Scarce.

GE28477 € 26,00

ZOUBEK, V. ET AL. (ED.), 1988.
Precambrian in Younger Fold Belts. European Variscides, the Carpathians and Balkans; xi, 885 p., num. figs & maps,
hardbound.

GE16185 € 150,00

ZUUREN, A. VAN, 1969.
Structural Petrology of an Area near Santiago de Compostela (NW Spain); [6], 71 p., num. figs, 3 folded (1 col.)
enclosures, paperbound. Library stamps and markings.

GE04700 € 20,00

ZWART, H.J., 1979.
The geology of the Central Pyrenees; 74 p., numerous folded enclosures (plates, maps & sections), paperbound (booklet
and folded plates/maps in a slipcase).

GE40225 € 26,00

Geology
, ING-YING, H. 1962.

The Causes and Process of Development of Palaeozoic Glaciation; 115 p., 19 figs, 12 pls, paperbound. Research on the Past
Climate and Continental Drift. With author's dedication. Ex library H. Dighton Thomas (with his stamp).

GG07858 € 20,00

, RESSEL S.J., 1866.
Die Basaltbildung in ihren einzelnen Umständen erläutert; (4), 178, 2 p., folding classification tables, 4 col. lithographed
plates, 4to, new boards. Natuurk. Verh. Holl. Mij Wetensch. Haarlem.

GG12350 € 65,00

ABENDANON, E.-C., 1923.
Considérations sur la dynamique de l'écorce terrestre; 42 p., disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Annales
de la Société Linnéenne de Lyon.

GG10013 € 20,00

Page 44



ABICH, H., 1879.
Über krystallinischen Hagel im unteren Kaukasus in seiner beziehung zu der Physik des Bodens; iii, [2], 256, [1] p., 5 (1
col., 4 tinted) lithographed pls, 1 folded map, 1 folded table, paperbound (plain covers). The plates show the different types
and forms of hail-stones (pls 1-4), the coloured plate 5 shows a hail-storm which occurred in 1869 in Alget Thales, west of
Samebo. Some scattered foxing and a faint waterstain in lower margin. Rare.

GC08000 € 180,00

ADAMS, A.E. ET AL., 1984.
Atlas of sedimentary rocks under the microscope; [4], 104 p., 217 coloured photographs, 4to, paperbound. Ex library Steve
Donovan (with his name written unobtrusively on half-title).

GG40120 € 15,00

AGER, D., 1993.
The New Catastrophism. The Importance of the Rare Event in Geological History; xx, 231 p., num. figs, frontispiece,
hardbound (dust jacket).

GG28475 € 15,00

AGER, D.V., 1993 (3RD ED.).
The Nature of the Stratigraphical Record; xiv, 151 p., num. figs, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his
signature). Very good copy of the third edition.

GG30145 € 20,00

AHLMANN, H.W., 1948.
Glaciological Research on the North Atlantic Coasts; 83 p., 44 figs, paperbound. Royal Geographical Society Research
Series: No. I.

GG17947 € 12,00

AKSENOV, A.A. (ED.), 1975.
Insular Shelves of the Tropical Ocean; 215 p., num. figs, paperbound. In Russian (with short English abstracts). Stamp on
upper corner of front cover. Collection of 16 papers.

GG10673 € 30,00

ALBERDI, M.T. & E. AGUIRRE (EDS), 1975.
Actas i coloquio internacional sobre biostratigrafia continental del neogeno superior y cuaternario inferior; 144 p., 4to,
paperbound.

GG40275 € 15,00

ALBRITTON JR., C.C., 1989.
Catastrophic Episodes in Earth History; xvii, 221 p., num. figs, paperbound (spine discoloured).

GG04643 € 20,00

ANDERSON, D.L., 1989.
Theory of the Earth; xiii, 366 p., num. figs, 4to, cloth.

GG15787 € 20,00

ANONYME,, 1959.
Codification des fichiers bibliographiques; 77 p., 4to, paperbound (printed covers). Some wear but good

GG32511 € 18,00

ANONYMOUS, 1950.
N.V. Koninklijke Nederlandsche Petroleum Maatschappij, 1890-1950. Gedenkboek uitgegeven ter gelegenheid van het 60-
jarig bestaan; 212 p., num. pls, 1 folded col. map, publisher's cloth. Good copy.

GG03164 € 20,00

ANONYMOUS,, 1930.
Congrès International de Forages. Deuxième Session. Paris, 16-23 Septembre 1929. Tome I-II; 2 volumes (complete). 716
p., num. figs, pls & maps (many folded at rear), roy. 4to, paperbound (original printed covers). Ex library Dr. W.J.
Jongmans (with his signature). Ex library Geologisch Bureau Heerlen (with their stamp). Scarce.

GG22432 € 100,00

ANONYMOUS,, 1949.
Nomenclature. Drilling Technique and Oil Field Development. English-Dutch-German-French-Spanish and Roumanian; vi,
161 p., cloth.

GG23882 € 14,00

ANONYMOUS,, 1954 (2ND ED.).
Aus dem Geologischen Museum des Ruhrbergbaues zu Bochum; 16 p., 40 plates (2 col.) with 85 figures, paperbound.
Previous owner’s name on title-page. Depicts the interior of the museum, and many highlights of their collection, both
palaeontological as geological.

GG28336 € 10,00

ANTEVS, E., 1928.
The last glaciation. With special reference to the ice retreat in northeastern North America; x, 292 p., 30 figs, 9 folded pls,
cloth.

GG15772 € 25,00
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ARCHIAC, A. D’, 1866.
Géologie et paléontologie; [4], xvi, 776 p., 1 folded table, paperbound (original printed covers). Back broken, some
scattered foxing, small lower corner of front cover missing. Scarce.

GG40100 € 380,00

AUBOUIN, J., 1965.
Geosynclines; xv, 335 p., num. figs (some folded), cloth (in worn dust jacket). Development in Geotectonics 1.

GG02423 € 20,00

AUBOUIN, J. ET AL., 1968.
Précis de géologie. Tome 1. Pétrologie. Tome 2. Paléontologie, Stratigraphie 3 .Tectonique, tectonophysique,
morphologie; 3 volumes (complete). xxxii, 712, xxiii, 480, xxviii, 549 p., 402, 448, 315 figs, 15, 16, 16 pls, cloth (flexible
covers). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).
Complete with the two 25 page booklets to volumes 1 and 2 giving lists of maps in the text and the index (in volume three it
was incorporated (thus bound with) the volume). Good complete set.

GG28509 € 120,00

AUBOUIN, J. ET AL. (EDS), 1980.
Géologie des chaines alpines issues de la Téthys. Geology of the Alpine chains born of the Tethys. Publications du 26e
Congrès Géologique International, Paris 7-17 juilet 1980. Colloque C5; 355 p., num. figs, small 4to, paperbound.

GG30130 € 20,00

AUDLEY-CHARLES, M’G’ & A. HALLAM (EDS), 1988.
Gondwana and Tethys; [4], 317 p., numerous figures, cloth (dust jacket). Geological Society. Special Publication. Ex
library Steve Donovan (with his name on first free endpaper). Very good copy.

GG40165 € 38,00

AUGUSTITHIS, S.S., 1978.
Atlas of the Textural Patterns of Granites, Gneisses and Associated Rock Types; x, 323 p., 604 figs (mainly photographs),
roy. 4to, cloth. Good copy of this very scarce title.

GG18855 € 120,00

BACHL-HOFAMNN, C. (ED.), 1999.
Die Geologische Bundesanstalt in Wien. 150 Jahre Geologie Im Dienste Österreichs (1849 - 1999); 538 p., num. figs &
photographs, 4to, cloth (dust jacket).

GG22887 € 20,00

BALL, R., 1891 (1ST ED.).
The Cause of an Ice Age; xv, 180 p., 5 figs, frontispiece, green publisher's cloth (somewhat discoloured).

GG15780 € 10,00

BANDAT, H.F. VON / R.G. RAY, 1962 / 1960.
Aerogeology / Aerial Photographs in Geologic Interpretation and Mapping; xii, 350, vi, 230 p., hundreds of figs/pls, 4to,
cloth/paperbound (plastified). Library stamps (Technische Hogeschool Delft). Two early books on the use of aerial
photography in geology.

GG28641 € 20,00

BARNES, C.R. & S.H. WILLIAMS (EDS), 1991.
Advances in Ordovician Geology; 336 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound.

GG22950 € 45,00

BASSETT, M.G. (ED.), 1976.
The Ordovician System. Proceedings of a Palaeontological Association Symposium, Birmingham, September 1974; 696 p.,
num. figs, paperbound.

GG22945 € 22,00

BASSETT, M.G. (ED.), 2009.
Early Palaeozoic Peri-Gondwana Terranes. New Insights from Tectonics and Biogeography; [6], 287 p., numerous figures,
hardbound. The Geological Society of London. Special Publication.

GG40163 € 40,00

BASSETT, M.G. & W.T. DEAN (EDS), 1982.
The Cambrian-Ordovician Boundary: Sections, Fossil Distributions, and Correlations; 227 p., num. figs & pls, 4to,
hardbound. Previous owner's name on first free end-paper.

GG22907 € 12,00

BASSETT, M.G. ET AL. (EDS), 1991.
The Murchison Symposium. Proceedings of an International Conference on the Silurian System; 397 p., num. figs & pls,
paperbound. The Palaeontological Association. Special Papers in Palaeontology.

GG20906 € 50,00

BATES, R.L. & J.A. JACKSON, 1980 (2ND ED.).
Glossary Of Geology; x, 751 p., cloth (dust jacket).

GG19049 € 20,00

BATES, R.L. & J.A. JACKSON (EDS), 1987 (3RD ED.).
Glossary of Geology; x, 788 p., cloth (dust jacket). Very good copy.

GG22505 € 20,00
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BATHER, W.N. (ED.), 1936 (2ND ED.).
Guide to the Exhibition Galleries of Geology and Palaeontology [British Museum (Natural History)]; [4], 74 p., 15 figures,
1 plate, 1 coloured frontispiece, paperbound (original printed covers).
We added: Anonymous, 1884. Guide to the Exhibition Galleries of the Department of Geology and Palaeontology (56 p.,
31 figs, 1 pl., paperbound - tear in front wrapper and back wrapper missing).

GG40251 € 16,00

BATHURST, R.G.C., 1971.
International Stratigraphic Guide. A guide to stratigraphic classification, terminology, and procedure; xix, 620 p., 359
figures, cloth (dust jacket). Very good copy.

GG40199 € 20,00

BATTEY, M.H. & S.E. TOMKEIEFF (EDS.), 1964.
Aspects of Theoretical Mineralogy in the U.S.S.R. A collection of papers; vii, 507 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket

GX02492 € 28,00

BAULIG, H., 1935.
The Changing Sea Level; [2], 46 p., 11 figs, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature), else good copy.

GH28588 € 15,00

BEAUMONT, M.L. ÉLIE DE, 1869.
Rapport sur les progrès de la stratigraphie; iii, 572 p., 2 folded maps (one col.), paperbound (new paper covers with original
front cover laid on). Partly unopened copy.
Original edition, not a bad quality modern reprint/print on demand.

GG28659 € 40,00

BECK, R., 1903 (2ND ED.).
Lehre von den Erzlagerstätten; xx, 732 p., 257 figs, contemporary hcalf. Two blank corners cut out of title-page.

GG20721 € 18,00

BEMMELEN, R.W. VAN, 1972.
Geodynamic Models. An Evaluation and a Synthesis; xi, 267 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). A few small stains on two
pages. Author's dedication. Geodynamic Models 2.

GG04617 € 20,00

BEMMELEN, W. VAN, 1893.
De Isogonen in de XVIde en XVIIde Eeuw; [6], 48 p., 1 folded map, paperbound. Unopened copy. Thesis.

GG11787 € 35,00

BEMMELEN, W. VAN, 1893.
De Isogonen in de XVIde en XVIIde Eeuw; [6], 48 p., 1 folded map, paperbound (front cover somewhat soiled, back cover
detached). Unopened copy. Thesis.

GG11788 € 30,00

BENEDICKS, C. (ED.), 1907.
Linnés Pluto Svecicus och beskrifning öfwer stenriket; xvii, , 48, iii, 91 p., 3 pls, paperbound. Thesis (in Swedish) on an
unpublished geological manuscript by Linné.

GG05653 € 35,00

BENTZ, D. ET AL. (EDS), 1984.
Bodenschätze als Rohstoffe. Aus der Geschichte des Bergbaus. Daten, Fakten, Hintergründe; 118 p., paperbound.

GY12430 € 15,00

BERTRAND, M., 1823 (2ND ED.).
Recherches sur les propriétés physiques chimiques et médicinales des eaux du Mont d'Ort. Seconde edition,
considérablement augmentée; xxxvi, 505 p., 4 folded engraved pls, contemporary dark brown half calf (spine gilt, red
label), marbled boards, marbled edges. A few solitary foxing spots on a few pages, otherwise quite a good copy in an
attractive binding.

GG30204 € 75,00

BERWERTH, F., 1903.
Der meteorische Eukrit von Peramiho; 39 p., 2 (1 lithographed, 1 multiple folded) pls, disbound (no covers, front cover and
title-page of journal added loose). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GZ10198 € 28,00

BETZLER, C. & H. HÜSSNER (EDS), 1997.
Vogel-Festschrift; [6], 446, [4] p., num. figs & pls, 4to, paperbound. Courier Forschungsinstitut Senckenberg.

GG17887 € 45,00

BICHELONNE, J. & P. ANGOT, 1939.
Le basin ferrifère de Lorraine; xvi, 483 p., num. figs, 3 b/w pls (depicting Ammonites), 21 col. pls (depicting thin
mineralogical sections), roy. 4to, paperbound. Library stamp of the ‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’ on half-title, number
pasted on lower end spine.

GE29495 € 90,00
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BISHOP, A.C. ET AL., 2001.
Guide des minéraux, roches et fossiles. Toutes les merveilles du sol et du sous-sol; 336 p., 300 figures, 600 photographs,
paperbound.

GG32549 € 18,00

BJALIMSKI,-BIRULA, A, 1912.
Aurora borealis. Journal der Beobachtungen der Nordlicht wahrend der 1 Uberwinterung der Russischen Polar Expedition;
90 p., 6 plates, 1 map, roy. 4to, paperbound (first gathering partly loose, corner of front cover missing without loss of text).
Published in: Mémoires de l'Académie Impériale des Sciences de St.-Pétersbourg. Scarce.

GC05338 € 90,00

BLAISE, P., 1975.
Les merveilles de la Moineaudiere; 127 p., numerous coloured photographs, oblong, publisher’s cloth. Dedication.

GX40145 € 16,00

BLANCHET, R & L MONTADERT (EDS), 1980.
Géologie des Marges Continentales. Geology of Continental Margins. Publications du 26e Congrès Géologique
International, Paris 7-17 juilet 1980. Colloque C3; 294 p., num. figs, small 4to, paperbound.

GG30128 € 20,00

BLÜTHGEN, J., 1966 (2ND ED.).
Allgemeine Klimageographie; xxiiii, 720 p., 189 figs, 98 tables, 4 (3 col.) folded maps in rear pocket, cloth (dust jacket).
Lehrbuch der allgemeinen Geographie. Good copy.

GC17818 € 12,00

BLÜTHGEN, J., 1964.
Lehrbuch der Allgemeinen Geographie. Band 2. Allgemeine Klimageographie; xi, 599 p., 149 figs, 3 (2 col.) folded maps
in rear pocket, publisher's cloth. Library stamps.

GC18168 € 15,00

BOER, N. DEN (ED.), 2008.
Veldwerk! De Leidse Geoloog Lustrumuitgave 1933-2008; 275 p., num figs/photographs (several in col.), 4to, paperbound.

GG26425 € 18,00

BOER, N. DEN (ED.), 2008.
Veldwerk! De Leidse Geoloog Lustrumuitgave 1933-2008; 275 p., num. figs/photographs (several in col.), 4to,
paperbound.

GG30086 € 18,00

BOER, P.L. DE ET AL. (EDS), 1988.
Tide Influenced Sedimentary Environments and Facies; ix, 530 p., num. figs, hardbound.

GG28489 € 70,00

BONNEY, T.G., 1893.
The Story of Our Planet; xvi, 592 p., 168 figs, 5 col. pls, col. frontispiece, contemporary hcalf with blue marbled covers and
end-papers. Top edge gilt. Spine sligtly rubbed. A few pages crudely opened. Stamp and ex libris of the Dr. Behrend
Memorial Library. A finely bound copy.

GG35363 € 20,00

BOUÉ, A., 1867.
Über die wahrscheinlichste Entstehungart des Olivin als Mineral und Felsart; 29 p., 1 col. lithographed plate, disbound (no
covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GX07883 € 24,00

BOUÉ, A., 1875.
Einiges zur palaeo-geologischen Geographie; 124 p., disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte
der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GG07884 € 25,00

BOUÉ, A., 1851.
Ueber die ewigen Gesetze der Natur, die Einfachheit, die Einheit und das allmähliche Uebergehen besonders in der
Mineralogie, Geologie und Paläontologie, mit Berücksichtigung des jetzigen Standes dieser Wissenschaften; 44 p., folio,
disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GG10571 € 65,00

BOUÉ, A., 1851.
Ueber die ewigen Gesetze der Natur, die Einfachheit, die Einheit und das allmähliche Uebergehen besonders in der
Mineralogie, Geologie und Paläontologie, mit Berücksichtigung des jetzigen Standes dieser Wissenschaften; 44 p., folio,
disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GG10572 € 65,00

BOUÉ, A., 1875.
Einiges zur palaeo-geologischen Geographie; 124 p., disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte
der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GG10664 € 25,00
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BOULTON, G. ET AL., 1990.
The Late Cenozoic Ice Age. Proceedings of a Symposium held in Edinburgh 1989; 177 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound (back
cover with some staining). Collection of 12 papers.

GG26382 € 18,00

BREURE, A.S.H. & J.G.DE BRUIJN (EDS), 1979.
Leven en werken van J.G.S. van Breda (1788-1867); 429 p., num. figs, small 4to, cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. A.
Brouwer (with his signature).

GG26388 € 18,00

BREZINA, A., 1881.
Uber die Meteoreisen von Bolson de Mapimi; 5 p., disbound (no covers). Published in: Sitzungsberichte der
Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GZ29629 € 5,00

BRINKMANN, R., 1966 (9TH REV. ED.).
Abriss der Geologie Vol. 2 (only). Historische Geologie; viii, 345 p., 73 figs, 57 pls, cloth (dust jacket).

GG12155 € 10,00

BROCKMANN-JEROSCH, M. & A./H. HEIM, 1952.
Albert Heim. Leben und Forschung; 268 p., 11 figs, 15 pls,cloth (dust jacket).

GG19021 € 22,00

BRONGNIART, A., 1829 (1ST ED.).
Tableau des terrains qui composent l'écorce du globe, ou essai sur la structure de la partie connue de la terre; viii, 435 p.,
new marbled paper covered boards with brown label. A few annotations in contemporary hand, including an inscription on
the title-page ''Donné par l'auteur''.

GG07968 € 240,00

BUCHER, W.H., 1941.
The Deformation of the Earth's Crust. An Inductive Appraoch to the Problems of Diastrophism; xiii, 518 p., 100 figs, cloth.

GG02368 € 20,00

BUCKLAND, W., 1838.
La Géologie et la Minéralogie dans leurs rapports avec la théologie naturelle; Vol. 2 (Plate Volume). vii, 149 p., 87
(numbered 2-69, but there are 19 bis plates) plates (several plates are double-paged or folded), somewhat later but still 19th
century half cloth. Small library stamp on title-page. Plate number one is missing and was probably in volume one.

GG02967 € 95,00

BUFFON, G.L. DE, 1774.
Histoire Naturelle, Générale et Particulière. Tome Second. Suite de la théorie de la terre, & Introduction à l'histoire des
Minéreaux; [4], 542, xxviii, [1] p., 16 (1 folded) pls, one charming vignette, 4to, full marbled hcalf, spine gilt (extremities
worn, front cover detached). The plates depict scientific instruments.

GG09375 € 70,00

BUFFON, G.L. DE, 1774.
Histoire Naturelle, Générale et Particulière. Tome Second. Suite de la théorie de la terre, & Introduction à l'histoire des
Minéreaux; [4], 542, xxviii, [1] p., 16 (1 folded) pls, one charming vignette, 4to, full marbled hcalf, spine gilt (extremities
worn, joints weak). Library stamp on first blank end paper. The plates depict scientific instruments.

GG09376 € 80,00

BUFFON, G.L. DE, 1783-1785 (1ST ED.).
Histoire Naturelle des Minéraux. Tome Premier, Tome Second, Tome Troisième; [4], 557, xl, [4], 602, xxvi, [5], 636, xix
p., 4to, formerly hcalf (covers missing, spine much worn). Old library stamp (Middle Temple Library). The first three
volumes (of 5) of the first edition.

GG19594 € 180,00

BUFFON, G.L. DE, 1774.
Histoire Naturelle, Générale et Particulière. Tome Premier. De la manière d'étudier & de traiter l'Histoire Naturelle. Histoire
& Théorie de la Terre; [6], 612 p., 2 pls, 2 maps, 3 charming vignettes, 4to, full marbled hcalf, spine gilt (spine worn, front
cover detached, back cover missing).

GG21386 € 55,00

BUFFON, G.L. DE, 1791 (3RD ED.).
Natural History, general and particular, by the Count de Buffon. Translated into English [and with occasional notes and
observations by William Smellie]. Vol. I. The History and Theory of the Earth; xx, 514 p., 2 engraved folded maps, portrait
of Buffon (foxed), contemporary full speckled calf, spine gilt with black label. Wear on upper end of spine. Ex libris
(bookplate) of the Earl of Guilford, Wroxton Abbey.

GG35421 € 48,00

BUGNICOURT, D. ET AL., 1966.
Essai de nomenclature et caractérisation des principales structures sédimentaires; ix, 291 p., 195 figs, cloth (plastic dust
jacket). Scarce.

GG19090 € 45,00
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BURK, C.A & C.L. DRAKE, 1974.
The geology of continental margins; xiii, 1009 p., num. figs, maps, & seismic sections, 4to, hardbound. A few unobtrusive
small stains on half-title. Important reference work on worldwide continental margins.

GG02487 € 40,00

BUROLLET, P.F. & V. ZIEGLER (EDS), 1980.
Ressources Énergétiques. Energy Resources. Publications du 26e Congrès Géologique International, Paris 7-17 juilet 1980.
Colloque C2; vii, 403, 8 p., num. figs, small 4to, paperbound.

GG30127 € 28,00

BUSSON, G., 1988.
Evaporites et hydrocarbures; 139 p., 50 figs. 5 tables, 4to, paperbound. mnhnc55.

GG12118 € 25,00

CAMPBELL, A.H., 1856.
Reports of Explorations and Surveys, to Acertain the Most Practicable and Economical Route for a Railroad from the
Mississippi River to the Pacific Ocean. Vol. VII. Appendix A. Remarks on meteorology and barometric results, with
meteorologic plates; 12 p., 11 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Plates with some very slight foxing.
We added from the same work: Appendix E. Table of Distances, and Barometric and Meteorological Observations and
Results (pp. 35-116).

GC07553 € 30,00

CARLÉ, W.E.H., 1988.
Werner-Beyrich-von Koenen-Stille. Ein geistiger Stammbaum wegweisender Geologen; 499 p., 62 figs/photographs,
paperbound (dust jacket). Geologisches Jahrbuch.

GG20879 € 20,00

CESBRON, F. ET AL., 1999.
Zéolites; 100 p., num. (many col.) figs, 4to, paperbound (Minéraux & Fossiles HS 9).

GX12344 € 26,00

CIGALE, M. ET AL., 2003.
6th International Symposium on Cultural Heritage in Geosciences, Mining and Metallurgy. Libraries - Archives -
Museums. June 17-21, 2002; 251 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound.

GY22724 € 35,00

CLEVERLY, W.H., 1987.
Morphology of a remarkably well preserved australite found near Raventhorpe, Western Australia; 9 p., 2 figs,
stapled. Published in: Rec. West. Australian Museum.

GZ29631 € 5,00

CLINE, R.M. & J.D HAYS (EDS), 1976.
Investigations of Late Quaternary paleoceanography and paleoclimatology; x, 464 p., num. figs, 3 enclosed microfiche
cards and col. folded map, cloth. Good copy.

GC04567 € 50,00

CLOOS, H., 1957.
Gesprek met de aarde; 399 p., 13 Figs, 65 pls, cloth. Previous owner's name on first blank flyleaf, numbers on title-page.

GG01744 € 20,00

CONDIE, K.C. (ED.), 1992.
Proterozoic crustal evolution; xiii, 537 p., num. figs, hardbound. Developments in Precambrian Geology 10. Good copy
from the library of Dr. A. Brouwer.

GG20948 € 65,00

CONGRÈS GÉOLOGIQUE INTERNATIONAL,, 1952-1956.
XIX Congrès Géologique International; Large series of reports consisting of: Comptes rendus de la dix-neuvième session,
Alger 1952. (22 vols) / Résumés des communications / Symposium sur les séries de Gondwana / Symposium sur les
gisements de fer du monde (3 vols) / La géologie et les problèmes de l'eau en Algérie (num. parts in two cloth boxes) /
Monographies régionales. Ie Série. Algérie (28 parts in two cloth boxes) / Monographies régionales. 2e Série. Tunisie (7
parts in one cloth box) / Monographies régionales. 3e Série. Maroc (4 of six parts). Missing two parts of the Maroc regional
monographs.

GG02581 € 400,00

CORDIER, P.-L.-A. & C. D'ORBIGNY, 1868.
Description des Roches composant l'écorce terrestre, et des terrains cristallins constituant le sol primitif, avec indication des
diverses applications des Roches aux Arts et à l'Industrie; xvi, 553 p., contemporary hcalf (slightly rubbed). Faint waterstain
in upper margin, the folded table seems to be missing in this copy.

GG02471 € 68,00

CORNWALL, I., 1970.
Ice Ages. Their Nature and Effects; 180 p., 43 figs, 15 pls, cloth (dust jacket). Good copy.

GG04647 € 20,00

COURTILLOT, V., 1995.
La Vie en catastrophes. Du hasard dans l'évolution des espèces; 279 p., 17 figs, paperbound.

GG02353 € 20,00
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COUVERING, J.A. VAN (ED.), 1997.
The Pleistocene Boundary and the Beginning of the Quaternary; xxi, 296 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. World and Regional
Geology 9.

GG20713 € 28,00

COWIE, J.W. ET AL., 1978.
Symposium on the Precambrium-Cambrium Boundary; 72 p., numerous figures, paperbound. Published in: Geological
Magazine (Special Issue). Good copy from the ex library of Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).
With nine contributions discussing these boundaries in Morocco, California, Siberia, Scandinavia, Greenland & Australia.

GG40245 € 18,00

CRAIG, G.Y. & J.H. HULL, 1999.
James Hutton - Present and Future; viii, 184 p., numerous figures (several coloured), hardbound. Geological Society
Special Publication. Ex library Steve Donovan (with his name on first free endpaper). Very good copy.

GG40180 € 25,00

CREDNER, H., 1883 (5TH ED.).
Elemente der Geologie; xx, 790 p., 497 woodcut figs, cloth (rubbed). Ex library of J.M. van der Vlerk.

GG02712 € 25,00

CROWE, P.R., 1971.
Concepts in Climatology; xx, 589 p., 160 figs, paperbound. Previous owner's name on first page.

GC04489 € 20,00

DACQUÉ, E., 1915.
Grundlagen und Methoden der Paläogeographie; vii, 499 p., 79 figs, 1 folded map, publisher's cloth.

GG02476 € 28,00

DACQUÉ, E. / A. WEGENER, 1926.
Enzyklopädie der Erdkunde. Paläogeographie: paläogeographische Darstellung der Theorie der Kontinentalverschiebungen;
viii, 196 p., 21, 10 figs, paperbound (back broken). Library stamp. Wegener's paper is at the end (pp 171- 193, with ten
figures and a separate title-page).

GG17827 € 20,00

DACQUÉ, E. / WEGENER, A., 1926.
Enzyklopädie der Erdkunde. Paläogeographie: paläogeographische Darstellung der Theorie der Kontinentalverschiebungen;
viii, 196 p., 21, 10 figs, contemporary hcloth. Title-page of Dacqué missing, first page with repaired tear. Wegener's paper
is at the end (pp 171- 193, with ten figures and a separate title-page).

GG07740 € 22,00

DALY, R.A., 1934 (1ST ED, 2ND PRINTING).
Changing World of the Ice Age; xxi, 271 p., 149 figs, cloth.

GG04601 € 20,00

DANA, J.D., 1895 (4TH ED.).
Manual of Geology. Treating of the Principles of the Science with Special Reference to American Geological History; 1088
p., 1575 figs, 2 maps, publisher's cloth.

GG24180 € 22,00

DANNENBERG, A. ET AL., 1921-1941.
Geologie der Steinkohlenlager. Erster Band - Erster Teil (2nd ed. 1941!), Zweiter Band, Dritter Band; 3 vols. iv, 317, viii,
582, xi, 682 p., 79, 34, 209 figs, 3 pls, hcloth. Library stamps & number on spine. Missing part 2 of the first volume, but
with the scarce third volume. With author's dedication to Dr. Jongmans.

GG19030 € 78,00

DARONDEAU, B. & E. CHEVALIER, N.D. (CA. 1840).
Voyages autour du Monde exécuté pendant les années 1836 et 1837 sur la Corvette La Bonite commandée par M. Vaillant.
Physique. Observations magnétiques. Tome Premier (2nd part); pp. 173-387, 4 folded pls, original printed boards (outer
edges somewhat worn). Unopened copy. Second part only, first part of volume 1 missing.

GG09156 € 50,00

DARWIN, C., 1890.
On the Structure and Distribution of Coral Reefs; also Geological Observations on the Volcanic Islands and Parts of South
America visited during the Voyage of HMS Beagle; xx, 549 p., 40 figures, 5 plates (2 folded) out of six, publisher’s half
cloth. Ex library of the Dutch geologist Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature on first free endpaper). Last plate (no. 6) is
missing, three plates are loose.

GG40117 € 26,00

DAVIS, W.M. (TRANSLATED BY A. RÜHL), 1912.
Die erklärende Beschreibung der Landformen; xviii, 565 p., 212 figs, 13 pls, hcloth. Ex libris/bookplate Dr. G.G. Wissema.

GG15777 € 15,00

DAVY, H.M., 1878.
Les mouvements de l'atmosphère et les variations du temps; iv, 525 p., 88 figs, 24 two colour printed pls, contemporary
hcalf. Somewhat foxed.

GC03092 € 78,00
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DEESON, A.F.L., 1973.
The Collector’s Encyclopedia of Rocks & Minerals; 288 p., over 1000 col. photos, cloth (dust jacket).

GG12301 € 15,00

DEFLANDRE, G. ET AL., 1942-195.
La vie créatrice de roches. Le rôle bâtisseur des êtres microscopiques et la genèse des houilles et des pétroles / La
Radioactivité des roches / Séismes et volcans / Les océans / La météorologie; 644 p., num. figs, 5 booklets bound together
in one hcloth volume.

GG02488 € 26,00

DELAMÉTHERIE, J.-C., 1797.
Théorie de la Terre; 5 volumes (complete). 477, 548, viii, 493, viii, 545,x, 535 p., 4 (of 8) folded engraved plates, portrait,
contemporary marbled paper covered boards, labels on spines with title in gilt, uncut set. Plates 2-5 MISSING. Portrait and
title-page of first volume somewhat browned. Several volumes with faint waterstaining in first few pages. Some
contemporary annotations in the text. Second revised edition, enlarged with a mineralogy section.
Delametherie (1743-1817) was a French scientific editor, mineralogist, geologist, and palaeontologist. He became chief
editor of the journal Observation sur la Physique, and used it to promote ideas he favoured and sometimes to rectify
injustices supposedly done to unfortunate scientists-especially those committed by others of overmagnified reputation.
Numerous minerals were first systematically described by Delamétherie. In 1795, He first described the Lherzolite (which
he named after the site of its discovery, Étang de Lers in the Pyrenees).
He was an advocate of transmutation of species. He was an atheist and materialist and held similar views to Jean-Baptiste
Lamarck but differed on his views on the history of earth. Delamétherie was especially at odds with Lavoisier. He had a
significant impact on mineralogy, and determined that major features of the earth were the 'result of the combined action of
crystallization, moving water, and shifts in the planetary-motion characteristics of the earth". These ideas are put forth in his
Theorie.

GG36190 € 285,00

DELANY, F.M. (ED.), 1970-1971.
The Geology of the East Atlantic Continental Margin. Vol. 1. General and Economic Papers. Vol. 2. Europe. Vol. 3.
Europe (continued). Vol. 4. Africa; 4 vols (complete). xviii, 660 p., num. figs & maps, 4to, paperbound. Natural
Environment Research Council. Institute of Geological Sciences. Report No. 70/13-16: Icsu/Scor Working Party 31
Symposium, Cambridge 1970.
The above conference at Cambridge brought together most of the active workers in marine geology of the East Atlantic
Continental Margin, these four volumes explore in detail the continental margins of western Europe and western Africa.

GG17940 € 65,00

DEPOUY-CAMET, J. ET AL., 197.
Notes et Mémoires. Compagnie Française des Pétroles (Total); 336 p., num figs, pls, maps, folded tables, large 4to, cloth.
Numéro spécial a la mémoire d'Henri Vautrin; includes: Dupouy-Camet, Henri Vautrin / Dubertret, Séjour Vautrin en Syrie
et au Liban (1931-1936) / Cizancourt, Vautrin en Afghanistan / Wetzel, Etapes prospection pétrolière en Syrie et Liban /
Burollet & Byramjee, Réflexions sur la Tectonique globale. Exemples africains et méditerranéens / Legrand,
Paleogéographie de l'Ordovicien au Sahara alg?rien / Massa & Termier, Carbonifère de Libye occidentale. Stratigraphie,
Paléontologie / Cravatte et al., Sondages Golfe de Lion / Comte & Lehman, Carbonates de l'Yprésien et Lutetien basal de
Tunisie centrale / Desbordes & Maurin, Trois exemples d'étude du Frasnien d'Alberta, Canada.

GG24181 € 35,00

DESAUTELS, P.E., 1974.
Rocks & Minerals; 159 p., num. col. photographs, hardbound (dust jacket, with little piece missing).

GG12340 € 8,00

DEWERS, F., 1928.
Beiträge zur Kenntnis des Diluviums in der Umgebung des Dümmer Sees; 46 p., 11 figs, disbound. Published in:
Abhandlungen herausgegeben vom Naturwissenschaftlichen Verein zu Bremen.

GG08113 € 20,00 Picture on our website!

DEYNOUX, M. ET AL., 1994.
Earth's Glacial Record; xvii, 266 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature). Good copy.

GG22956 € 30,00

DIAZ, H.F. & V. MARKGRAF (EDS), 1992.
El Nino. Historical and Paleoclimatic Aspects of the Southern Oscillation; xii, 476 p., num. figs, hardbound.

GC04737 € 150,00

DICKIN, A.P., 1995.
Radiogenic Isotope Geology; xvi, 490 p., num. figs, paperbound.

GG20921 € 28,00

DIDIER, J., 1973.
Granites and Their Enclaves; xiv, 393 p., 168 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Developments in Petrology 3. Good copy.

GG04639 € 45,00
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DIENGER, J., 1858.
Abbildung Krummer Oberflächen auf einander und Anwendung derselben auf höhere Geodäsie; [6], 77 p., 6 figs,
paperbound (original printed covers - somewhat soiled).

GG07996 € 30,00

DOELTER, C., 1906.
Petrogenesis; Ixii, 261 p., 5 figs, 1 plate, paperbound. Die Wissenschaft 13. Unopened copy.

GG07995 € 28,00

DONOVAN, D.T. (ED.)., 1968.
Geology of the Shelf Seas. Proceedings of the 14th Inter-University Geological Congress; viii, 160 p., num. figs & maps,
cloth (in worn dust jacket). Previous owner's name on first blank fly-leaf.

GG02421 € 20,00

DOUMENCE, F. (ED.), 1994.
Past and Present Biomineralization Processes. Considerations about the Carbonate Cycle; 200 p., num. figs, paperbound
(dust jacket).

GG15766 € 25,00

DRAKE, C.L. ET AL., 1975.
Continental Margins of Atlantic Type; 386 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Symposium volume published in: Anais da
Academia Brasileira de Ciências. Suplemento.

GG02358 € 25,00

DREYFUSS, M., 1954.
Le Jura dans les mers du Jurassique supérieur. Essai sur la sédimentation et la paléogéographie dans leurs rapports avec les
déformations; 62 p., 6 figs, 2 folded pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (corners chipped). With author’s dedication to Prof. Rutten.
Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GG30113 € 15,00

DRYGALSKI, E. VON & F. MACHATSCHEK, 194.
Gletscherkunde; ix, 261 p., 35 figs, 11 pls, paperbound (front cover missing, back cover loose). Enzyklopädie der
Erdkunde.

GG26430 € 15,00

DUBOIS, E., 1895.
The Climates of the Geological Past and Their Relation to the Evolution of the Sun.; viii, 167 p., cloth. Crisp unopened
copy of the original edition (not a recent reprint).
Eugène Dubois (1858-1940) was a Dutch anatomist and paleoanthropologist who became famous when in 1891
-1892 he discovered the remains of Pithecanthropus erectus (now Homo erectus) in Java, Indonesia. This book
was first published in Dutch in Batavia in 1891, and was later published in German in 1893. This edition in English was
translated from the German edition. Scarce.

GG00034 € 45,00

DUD’A, R. & L. REJL, 1987.
De grote encyclopedie der mineralen; 520 p., 451 col. figs, 4to, cloth (dust jacket).

GX12162 € 12,00

DUFF, D., 1993 (4TH ED.).
Holmes' Principles of Physical Geology; xvi, 791 p., num. figs & photographs, 16 col. pls, 4to, paperbound. On corner dog-
eared.

GG20681 € 18,00

DUMONT, A.H., 1839.
Tableaux analytiques des minéraux; 95 p., 4to, disbound (original title-page of journal and original covers added loose).
Uncut and unopened copy. Published in: Nouveaux Mémoires de l'Académie Royale des Sciences, des Belles-Lettres de
Bruxelles. Scarce.

GX22024 € 125,00

EHLERS, J., 1994.
Allgemeine und historische Quartärgeologie; viii, 358 p., 176 figs, paperbound.

GG28615 € 22,00

EMBLETON, C. & C.A.M. KING, 1975 (2ND ED.).
Glacial and Periglacial Geomorphology. Vol. 1; [8], 573 p., num. figs, 37 pls, paperbound.

GG04595 € 20,00

EMERY, K.O. & E. UCHUPI, 1972.
Western North Atlantic Ocean: Topography, Rocks, Structure, Water, Life, and Sediments; xi, 532 p., 330 figs, 1 col.
folded map, cloth. Previous owner's name on back of front cover.

GG00299 € 20,00

ENGEL, TH., 1901 (2ND EXPANDED ED.).
Die wichtigsten Gesteinsarten der Erde nebst vorausgeschickter Einführung in die Geologie (für Freunde der Natur
leichtfasslich zusammengestellt); xi, 346, [2] p., 39 textfigs, 12 (10 col.) pls, original hcloth. Contents partially loose.
Library stamp in on first free end paper.

GG12345 € 20,00
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ENGELEN, F.H.G. (ED.), 1976.
Tweede Internationale Symposium over Vuursteen / Second International Symposium on Flint / Zweites Internationales
Feuerstein-Symposium / Deuxième Symposium International du Silex, 8-11 mei 1975 Maastricht; 99 p., num. figs, 4to,
paperbound (Staringia 3).

GG12412 € 15,00

ERBEN, H.K., 1962.
Symposiums-Band. 2. Internationale Arbeitstagung über die Silur/Devon-Grenze und die Stratigraphie von Silur und
Devon, Bonn-Bruxelles 1960; viii, 315 p., 51 figs, 33 tables, 2 pls, 4to, cloth (inner hinges weak, ex-library copy).
Contributions in German, English & French.

GG12124 € 22,00

ESCHER, B.G., 1940 (5TH ED.).
Algemeene Geologie. De gedaanteveranderingen onzer aarde; 525 p., 319 figs, 7 folded maps, 2 folded tables, cloth.
Previous owner's name on first blank flyleaf.

GG01757 € 10,00

ESCHER, B.G., 1958 (10TH ED.).
Grondslagen der algemene geologie; 442 p., 501 figs, 7 maps, 4to, cloth (dust jacket).

GG01758 € 20,00

ESCHER, B.G., 1940 (5E DRUK).
Algemeene geologie (De gedaanteveranderingen onzer aarde); 525 p., 319 figs, 7 maps, hcloth. Upper corner cut out of first
blank end paper.

GG12309 € 10,00

ESCOBEDO, J.L. ET AL. (EDS), 1985.
Dixième Congrès International de Stratigraphie et de Géologie du Carbonifère. Madrid, 1983. Compte Rendu Vol. 3.
Papers Presented in Section IV; 551 p., numerous figures & plates, 4to, paperbound.

GG40284 € 40,00

EYLES, W.C., 1964 (1ST ED.).
The Book of Opals; 224 p., 8 figs, 41 (num. col.) pls/photographs, cloth (dust jacket).

GM09881 € 20,00

FABER, F.J., 1967.
Geologie. De bekoring van het zoeken; ix, 454 p., num. figs & photographs, softbound.

GG01753 € 20,00

FAIRBRIDGE, R.W. (ED.), 1975.
The encyclopedia of world regional geology. Part 1: Western Hemisphere (including Antaractica and Australia); xv, 704 p.,
num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Dust jacket with chipped margins, else good copy.

GG20761 € 28,00

FAIRBRIDGE, R.W. & C.W. FINKL (EDS), 1979.
The Encyclopedia of Soil Science. Part 1. Physics, Chemistry, Biology, Fertility, and Technology; xxi, 646 p., num. figs,
cloth. Library stamps. Tape marks on half title.

GG28653 € 25,00

FELIUS, R.O., 1976.
Structural morphology of rutile and trirutile type crystals; 102 p., 48 figs, paperbound. Thesis.

GG19061 € 10,00

FIGUIER, L., 1874 (5TH ED.).
La terre et les mers, ou description physique du globe; 659 p., 206 figs (some full page) by Karl Girardet, Lebreton, etc., 19
(mostly col.) maps, col. frontispiece (eruption of the Vesuvius in 1872), nice contemporary hcalf, gilt spine. Last ca. 50
pages with waterstain. A few pages slightly foxed.
Contents: terrestrial globe, temperature, snow, mountains (pp. 67-227, illustrated and with about 40 pages on the European
mountains and mountaineering, with figures of the ascent of the Mont Blanc by the Brisson brothers), earthquakes,
vulcanoes, sea, oceans etc.

GG01864 € 32,00

FIGUIER, L., 1864 (1ST ED.).
La terre et les mers, ou description physique du globe; viii, 508 p., 171 figs (some full page) by Karl Girardet, Lebreton,
etc., 19 (mostly col.) maps, frontispiece, new cloth.
Contents: terrestrial globe, temperature, snow, mountains (pp. 61-167, illustrated and with over 40 pages on the European
mountains and mountaineering, with figures of the ascent of the Mont Blanc by the Brisson brothers), earthquakes,
vulcanoes, sea, oceans etc. Crisp, clean copy of the first edition.

GG17879 € 30,00
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FIGUIER, L., 1874 (5TH ED.).
La terre et les mers, ou description physique du globe; 659 p., 206 figs (some full page) by Karl Girardet, Lebreton, etc., 19
(mostly col.) maps, col. frontispiece (eruption of the Vesuvius in 1872), contemporary (or slightly later) hcalf, marbled end-
papers. A few pages slightly foxed.
Contents: terrestrial globe, temperature, snow, mountains (pp. 67-227, illustrated and with about 40 pages on the European
mountains and mountaineering, with figures of the ascent of the Mont Blanc by the Brisson brothers), earthquakes,
vulcanoes, sea, oceans etc.

GG30177 € 34,00

FISHER, J.H. (ED.), 1977.
Reefs and Evaporites. Concepts and Depositional Models; vii, 196 p., num. figs, paperbound. Very good, unmarked copy.

GG15803 € 10,00

FLEISCHER, M. ET AL., 1984 (3RD ED.).
Annotated Bibliography of Studies on the Geology, Geochemistry, Mineral resources, and Geophysical Character of the
Early Mesozoic Basins of the Eastern United States, 1880-1984; vii, 453 p., 4to, paperbound. Library stamps and markings.
US. Geological Survey Bulletin.

GX20864 € 14,00

FLETCHER, L., 1909 (4TH ED.).
An Introduction to the Study of Rocks and Guide to the Museum Collection [British Museum (Natural History)]; viii, 155
p., 1 plate, boards (original printed covers). Previous owner’s name written on first free endpaper.

GG40249 € 16,00

FLETCHER, L., 1923 (6TH ED.).
An Introduction to the Study of Rocks and Guide to the Museum Collection [British Museum (Natural History)]; viii, 142
p., 1 plate, paperbound (original printed covers).

GG40250 € 16,00

FLINT, R., 1957.
Glacial and Pleistocene Geology; 566 p., num. figs, 5 folded maps, publisher's cloth (rubbed). Library stamps.

GG02367 € 20,00

FLINT, R.F. ET AL., 1949.
Pleistocene Research. A review of the members of the Committee on Interrelations of Pleistocene Research, National
Research Council; 213 p., num. figs, paperbound. Bulletin of The Geological Society of America.

GG20868 € 12,00

FONVIELLE, W. DE, 1878.
La Prévision du Temps; 103 p., paperbound. Good copy.

GC04490 € 24,00

FOOKES, P.G. ET AL., 2007.
Engineering Geomorphology; xiv, 281 p., numerous figures and photographs, 4to, paperbound. Very good copy.

GG40124 € 40,00

FORBES, R.J. & D.R. O'BEIRNE, 1957.
The technical development of the Royal Dutch/Shell, 1890-1940; ix, 670 p., 327 figs, photographs & maps (some folded),
4to, publisher's cloth.

GG03165 € 32,00

FORRESTER, J.D., 1949.
Principles of Field and Mining Geology; viii, 647 p., 316 figs, cloth.
Treated are geological field techniques (Recognition of geologic phenomena in the field / Methods of surveying and
recording field observations / Interpretation, analysis and presentation of field records etc.).

GG01694 € 22,00

FOURMARIER, P., 1939 (1ST ED.).
Hydrogéologie. Introduction a l’étude des eaux destinées a l’alimentation humaine et a l’industrie; 284 p., 152 figs, cloth.
Stamps of Geologisch Bureau Heerlen, and ex libris (bookplate) of Dr. W.J. Jongmans.

GH30101 € 22,00

FRANKE, W. ET AL. (EDS), 2000.
Orogenic Processes: Quantification and Modelling in the Varsican Belt; [6], 459 p., num. figs (a few coloured), hardbound.
Geological Society Special Publication. Crisp new copy.

GG08713 € 180,00

FURNESS, F.N. (ED.), 1961.
Geochronology of Rock Systems; 426 p., num. figs, paperbound. Annals of the New York Academy of Sciences. Ex library
Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GG30144 € 25,00

GALLOWAY, W.E. & D.K. HOBDAY, 1983.
Terrigenous Clastic Depositional Systems. Applications to Petroleum, Coal, and Uranium Exploration; xv, 423 p., 237 figs,
hardbound. Spine discoloured.

GG19089 € 26,00
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GARDNER, R. & H. SCOGING (EDS), 1983.
Mega-Geomorphology; xiii, 240 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Very good copy.

GG26423 € 15,00

GEIKIE, A., 1875.
Life of Sir Roderick I. Murchison. Based on his Journals and Letters. With Notices of his Scientific Contemporaries and a
Sketch of the Rise and Growth of Palaeozoic Geology in Britain; 2 volumes (complete). xiii, 387, vii, 375 p., num. figs &
pls, frontispiece (portrait), publisher;'s green cloth (spine volume 1 wrinkled). Extremities with some wear.

GG22506 € 180,00

GEIKIE, A., 1924.
A Long Life's Work. An Autobiography; xii, 426, [4] p., 1 plate, frontispiece (portrait), publisher’s cloth. Ex library Dr. A.
Brouwer (with his signature). Very good, fresh and tight copy.

GG28404 € 25,00

GEINITZ, EUGEN F., 1882.
Die skandinavischen Plagioklasgesteine und Phonolith aus dem mecklenburgischen Diluvium; Nova Acta Acad.Caesar.
Leop.Carol., Bd. 45, 1882 : In-4 Raisin, En feuillets. extrait, 67 pp., sans couverture Très bon état, Couv. convenable,
Dos satisfaisant, Non coupé.

GG31025 € 12,00

GEINITZ, EUGEN F., 1878.
Das Erdbeben von Iquique am 9. Mai 1877 und die durch dasselbe verursachte Erdbebenfluth im Grossen Ocean; Nova
Acta Acad.Caesar.Leop.Carol., Bd. 40, 1878 : In-4 Raisin, En feuillets. extrait, 62 pp., 3 planches lithographiques hors-
texte dont 1 dépliante, sans couverture, quelques rousseurs  Très bon état, Couv. convenable, Dos satisfaisant, Non coupé.

GG32476 € 25,00

GEINITZ, H.B. ET AL., 1865.
Die Steinkohlen Deutschland's und anderer Länder Europa's. Ihre Natur, Lagerungs-Verhältnisse, Verbreitung, Geschichte,
Statistik und technische Verwendung. I. Band. Geologie; [4], x, 420 p., 38 figs, 4to, new cloth (with author’s and title in gilt
on front cover). Library stamp of the ‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’ on first free end-paper. Some scattered foxing. The
Atlas with 28 plates is not present. Bound in (in front) is a 4 page ‘’Prospectus’’ on the book.

GE29501 € 90,00

GEYER, O.F. (ED.), 1962.
Festschrift Hermann Aldinger. Zur Vollendung des 60. Lebensjahres am 1. Februar 1962; 211 p., 11 pls, folded
maps/sections, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer.

GG19059 € 10,00

GHAZI, A., 1983.
Palaeoclimatic Research and Models. Report and proceedings of the Workshop held in Brussels, December 15-17, 1998;
vii, 205 p., num. figs, hardbound.

GG22710 € 35,00

GIDLEY, J.L. ET AL., 1989.
Recent Advances in Hydraulic Fracturing; ix, 452 p., num. figs, 4to, cloth. Deleted previous owners name on first free end-
paper.

GG29540 € 50,00

GIGNOUX, M., 1950 (4TH ED.).
Géologie stratigraphique; viii, 735 p., 155 figs, cloth.

GG02491 € 28,00

GILL, J.E. GILL ET AL. (EDS), 1972.
International Geological Congress / Congrès géologique international. Canada - 1972; 17 volumes of sections (many
different topics), one volume of abstracts/resumes, the third circular, symposia 1 and 2 (Earth Sciences and the Qualityof
Life / Earth Science Aid to Developing Countries), Program, General Proceedings, List of Registrants (Participants). In all
24 paperbound volumes.

GG09271 € 90,00

GLANGEAUD, L. ET AL., 1969.
Paléoclimatologie du Quaternaire. Numéro spécial de Revue de Géographie Physique et de Géologie Dynamique; 136 p.,
num. 62 figs, 4to, paperbound.

GC20882 € 20,00

GLEICK, P.H. (ED.)., 1993.
Water in Crisis: A Guide to the World's Fresh Water Resources; xxiv, 473 p., num. figs, small 4to, paperbound. Ex library
Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature). Small stain on first free end-paper.

GH26421 € 20,00

GOGUEL, J., 1952.
Traité de tectonique; 383 p., 203 figs, paperbound. Stamp on front cover removed.

GG02470 € 25,00
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GÖTH, G. / W. HAIDINGER, 1847.
Ueber die Hagelstürme in Steuermark / Nachtrag; 8 p., 3 figs, small folio, disbound (no covers). Some slight scattered
foxing. Unopened copy. Naturwissenschaftliche Abhandlungen, gesammelt und durch subscription herausgegeben (W.
Haidinger ed.). Rare.

GC15875 € 30,00

GRAILICH, J., 1856.
Brechung und Reflexion des Lichts an Zwillingsflächen optisch einaxiger, vollkommen durchsichtiger Medien; 20 p., 1
plate, disbound (stapled, no covers). Uncut and unopened copy. Plate somewhat foxed. Published in: Denkschriften der
Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GX14560 € 20,00

GRAMONT, A. DE, 1895.
Analyse spectrale directe des minéraux; 207 p., 2 folded pls, paperbound. Unopened copy. With author's dedication.

GX02501 € 50,00

GRANDERYE, L.-M., N.D. (CA. 1908).
Détermination des roches; 172 p. (+ a 16 page catalague of books by the publisher), paperbound. Unopened copy.

GG02484 € 20,00

GROOT, G.E. DE ET AL., 1978.
Rijksmuseum van Geologie en Mineralogie 1878-1978; 96 p., 27 figs, 2 pls, paperbound. Scripta Geologica. Ex library Dr.
A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GG30153 € 20,00

GROTH, P., 1885 (2ND ED.).
Physikalische Krystallographie Und Einleitung in Die Krystallographische Kenntniss Der Wichtigeren Substanzen; xv, 710
p., 631 woodengraved figs, 1 folded col. plate, paperbound (plain covers).

GX07998 € 30,00

GROTH, P., 1889 (3RD ED.).
Tabellarische Übersicht der Mineralien nach ihren krystallographisch-chemischen Beziehungen geordnet; x, 167 p.,
paperbound (front cover somewhat soiled). Unopened copy.

GX20930 € 18,00

GRÜNER, L., 1882.
Bassin houiller de la Loire. Première partie. Description générale du bassin. Deuxième partie. Description détaillée des
districts huillers; vi, 235, 506 p., 36 figs, roy. 4to, contemporary hcalf (spine somewhat rubbed). Library stamp of the
‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’ on first free end-paper, old stamp of ‘’ ‘s Rijks Herbarium Leiden’’ on half-title. Only the
text parts, the folio Atlas with 28 plates is not present.
Emmanuel Louis Grüner (1809-1883) was a French engineer and geologist.

GE29499 € 80,00

GUILLEMIN, C. & P. LAGNY (EDS), 1980.
Ressources minerales. Mineral resources. Publications du 26e Congrès Géologique International, Paris 7-17 juilet 1980.
Colloque C1; 165 p., num. figs, small 4to, paperbound.

GG30126 € 20,00

HAGEDOORN, J.G., 1954.
A process of seismic reflection interpretation; 45 p., 26 figs, 6 pls in rear pocket, paperbound (spine faded). Thesis. Ex
library C.F. Winkler Prins.

GG15989 € 14,00

HAHN, J., 1908 (3RD ED.).
Handbuch der Klimatologie. Band I. Allgemeine Klimalehre; xiv, 394 p., 22 figs, paperbound. Stain on front cover, else
good copy.

GC04488 € 45,00

HALL, J.P., 1859.
Register of the Thermometer for 36 Years, from 1821 to 1856, to which is added the Quantity of Rain falling in Boston,
Mass., for 34 Years, from 1823 to 1856; 80 p., roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Memoirs of the American
Academy of Arts and Sciences.

GC05189 € 22,00

HALLAM, A., 1975.
Een revolutie in de geologie. Van continentendrift tot schollentektoniek; 150 p., 45 figs, paperbound. Aula paperback 30.

GG12297 € 5,00

HAMILTON, E.L., 1956.
Sunken islands of the Mid-Pacific mountains; x, 97 p., 12 figs, 9 pls, 4 fold. pls. in pocket, publisher's cloth. Geological
Society of America, Memoir 64.

GG04600 € 20,00

HARKER, A., 1960 (3RD ED.).
Metamorphism: A Study of the Transformations of Rock-Masses; ix, 362 p., 185 figs, cloth (plastified).

GG02496 € 20,00
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HARLAND, W.B. & E.H. FRANCIS (EDS) / P. EVANS, 1971.
The Phanerozoic Time Scale. A Supplement. Part I. Supplementary Papers and Items edited by Harland & Francis). Part 2.
Towards a Pleistocene Time Scale (by P. Evans); vii, 356 p., num. figs, 1 folded plate, hardbound (dust jacket). Geological
Society of London. Very good copy.

GG22600 € 15,00

HARLAND, W.B. ET AL., 1990.
A geological time scale 1989; xvi, 263 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Previous owners name on first free end-paper.

GG29541 € 12,00

HARLAND, W.B. ET AL. (EDS), 1964-1971.
The Phanerozoic Time-scale. A Symposium / The Phanerozoic Time-Scale. A Supplement (1. Supplementary Papers and
Items. 2. Towards a Pleistocene Time-scale); 2 volumes (complete). viii, 458, vii, 356 p., num. figs, frontispiece (portrait),
hardbound (dust jackets). Good set.

GG30150 € 20,00

HART, M.B. (ED.), 2000.
Climate: Past, Present and Future; [4], 218 p., numerous figures, hardbound. Geological Society Special Publication. Very
good copy.

GC40184 € 25,00

HARTIG, H., 1967.
Edelsteine und Mineralien selbst schleifen; 62 p., 48 figs, paperbound. Library stamp inside, sticker on spine.

GX12334 € 5,00

HARTKAMP-BAKKER, C.A., 1993.
Permeability heterogeneity in cross-bedded sandstones, impact on water/oil displacement in fluvial reservoirs; [10], 294 p.,
num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

GG20753 € 24,00

HAY, W.W. (ED.), 1974.
Studies in Paleo-Oceanography; [4], 218 p., num. figs, cloth. Based on a Symposium Sponsored by the Society of
Economic Paleontologists and Mineralogists.

GG02495 € 20,00

HEIJNEN, W., 1986.
Crystal growth and morphology of calcium oxalates and carbonates; 186 p., numerous figures, 1 coloured plate,
paperbound. Geologica Ultraiectina. Thesis.

GG40223 € 22,00

[HEIM, A.], 1919.
Festschrift Albert Heim. Gewidmet zur Vollendung seines siebzigsten Lebensjahres den 12. April 1919; 518 p., 61 figs, 11
(many col. & folded) pls, portrait, paperbound. Vierteljahresschrift der naturforschenden Gesellschaft in Zürich. The first 5
pages (introduction) is missing.
Many contributions, among which: Früh, J.J., Zur Morphologie des Zürcher Oberlandes / Heim, A., Zur Geologie des
Grünten im Allgäu / Brockmann-Jerosch, H., Weitere Gesichtspunkte zur Beurteilung der Dryasflora / Heim, A., Über
Arbeitsmethoden schweizerischer Alpengeologen / Bächler, E., Die Stellung der Geologie zur heutigen paläolithischen
Höhlenforschung / Arbenz, P., Probleme der Sedimentation und ihre Beziehungen zur Gebirgsbildung in den Alpen /
Blumer, E., Entwurf einer Übersicht der Erdöllagerstätten / Böhi, A., Verzeichnis der Publikationen von Albert Heim.

GG19024 € 45,00

HEIMANS, E., 1913.
Geologie-boekje. Een A-B-C voor de beginnende amateurs; vi, 184 p., num. figs & pls, publisher's cloth.

GG13266 € 14,00

HEIMANS, E., 1913.
Geologie-boekje. Een A-B-C voor de beginnende amateurs; vi, 184 p., num. figs & pls, publisher's cloth (plastified). Ex
libris.

GG15458 € 10,00

HEISKANEN, W.A. & F.A. VENING MEINESZ, 1958.
Bernhard von Cotta, Sein geologisches und philosophisches Lebenswerk an Hand ausgewählter Zitate; 172 p., 27 figs,
portrait, paperbound. Berichte der Geologischen Gesellschaft in der Deutschen Demokratischen Republik für das
Gesamtgebiet der Geologischen Wissenschaften. Library stamp.

GG28612 € 25,00

HENNEKELER, G. VAN, 1861.
Korte handleiding tot het gebruik der aardglobe, bij het onderwijs in de wiskunstige aardbeschrijving; 164 p., contemporary
boards (covers with marbled paper). Previous owner's name on title-page. Scarce.

GG15750 € 45,00

HERZ, N., 1909.
Die Eiszeiten und ihre Ursachen; [4], 306 p., 1 folded plate, hcloth (upper end spine a little chipped). Library stamp of the
‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’ on free end-paper.

GG29507 € 20,00
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HESSENBERG, F., 1856.
Mineralogische Notizen / Mineralogische Notizen (Fortsetzung); Two parts. 30, 22 p., 3, 2 lithographed plates, 4to,
disbound (no covers). Published in: Abhandlungen herausgeggeben von der Senckenbergischer Naturforschenden
Gesellschaft. Unopened copy.

GX36559 € 45,00

HETTNER, A., 1928 (2ND ED.).
Die Oberflächenformen des Festlandes. Probleme und Methoden der Morphologie; viii, 178 p., publisher's cloth. Ex libris
G. Wissema.

GG02485 € 20,00

HILLS, E.S. (ED.), 1966.
Arid Lands. A Geographical Appraisal; xviii, 461 p., num. figs & photographs, cloth.

GG00044 € 25,00

HOCHSTETTER, F., 1854.
Das Krystallsystem des rhomboedrischen Kalk-Haloides. Seine Deduction und Projection nebst einer Vergleichung mit der
Entwickelung des Tesseral-Systems in rhomboedrischer Stellung; 36 p., 2 (1 large folded) pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no
covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GX10566 € 45,00

HÖLDER, H., 1983.
Regionale Einflüsse auf Ursprung und Entwicklung geologischer Theorien. VIII. INHIGEO - Symposium, Münster - Bonn,
September 1978; [8], 123 p., 5 figures, paperbound.

GG40237 € 12,00

HOLLAND, C.H. & M.G. BASSETT (EDS), 1989.
A Global Standard for the Silurian System; 325 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Good copy.

GG22913 € 75,00

HOLLAND, C.H. & M.G. BASSETT (EDS), 1989.
A Global Standard for the Silurian System; 325 p., numerous figures, 4to, hardbound. National Museum of Wales.
Geological Series. Ex library Steve Donovan (with his name on first free endpaper), else good copy.

GG40169 € 70,00

HOLLAND, H.D. & A.F. TRENDALL (EDS), 1984.
Patterns of Change in Earth Evolution. Report of the Dahlem Workshop on Patterns of Change in Earth Evolution, Berlin
1983, May 1 - 6; x, 432 p., num. figs, hardbound. Physical, Chemical, and Earth Sciences Research Report 5.

GG20955 € 15,00

HOLLAND, H.D. & M. SCHIDLOWSKI (EDS), 1982.
Mineral Deposits and the Evolution of the Biosphere; x, 332, [1] p., num. figs, hardbound. Good copy.

GG20660 € 15,00

HOLUB, V.M & R.H. WAGNER (EDS), 1977.
Symposium on Carboniferous Stratigraphy; 468 p., num. figs & pls, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his
signature), else good copy.

GG28583 € 25,00

HOUGHTON, JOHN T. (ED.), 1984.
The Global Climate; vi, 233 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound.

GC04751 € 20,00

HSU, K.J. & H.C. JENKYNS (EDS), 1974.
Pelagic Sediments on Land and Under the Sea; vi, 447 p., num. figs, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his
signature).

GG30135 € 15,00

HUXLEY, T.H., 1891.
Physiography. An Introduction to the Study of Nature; xix, [1], 384 p., 122 figs, 5 col. pls, red publisher's cloth (spime
somewhat worn).

GG20956 € 12,00

HUXLEY, TH.H. (TRANSLATED BY G. LAMY)., 1882 (1ST ED.).
Physiographie. Introduction a l'étude de la nature; xvi, 415 p., 128 figs, 2 folded col. maps, frontispiece, red embossed/gilt
cloth. Prize-binding of the city of Paris.

GG15816 € 28,00

INTERNATIONAL GEOLOGICAL CONGRESS,, 1897.
Congrès Géologique International. Compte Rendu de la VII Session, St. Pétersbourg, 1897; 20, 317, 464 p., with folded pls
and tables, new hcloth. Library stamps and perforation stamp.

GG26372 € 32,00

JÄGER, J., 1983.
Climate and Energy Systems. A Review of Their Interactions; ix, 231 p., num. figs, hardbound.

GC10596 € 20,00
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JANNETTAZ, E., 1900 (3RD ED.).
Les roches et leurs éléments minéralogiques. Descriptions, analyses microscopiques, structures, gisements; iii, 704 p., 322
figs, 21 col. pls, 2 folded col. maps, decorated publisher's cloth.

GG00055 € 40,00

JELINEK, C., 1867.
Über die Stürme des November und December 1866; 34 p., 4 folded pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published
in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GC07890 € 22,00

[JOHN MURRAY EXPEDITION] PATON, J. ET AL., 1936-1940.
John Murray Expedition 1933-34. Scientific Reports. Volume II. No. 1. Meteorological Observations. [Nos. 2-5]. Chemical
and Physical Investigations. No. 2 Introduction. No. 3. The General Hydrography of the Red Sea. No. 4. The Exchange of
Water Between the Red Sea and the Gulf of Aden Over the ''Sill''. No. 5. The Distribution of Hydrogen-Ion Concentration
in the North-Western Indian Ocean and Adjacent Waters; 202 p., 81 figs, 1 col. folded map, roy. 4to, paperbound.
Complete volume 2.

GG26603 € 75,00

[JOHN MURRAY EXPEDITION] WISEMAN, J.D.H. ET AL., 1937-1939.
John Murray Expedition 1933-34. Scientific Reports. Volume III. Geological and Mineralogical Investigations. No. 1.
Basalts from the Carlsberg Ridge, Indian Ocean. No. 2. The Marine Deposits of the Arabian Sea. An Investigation into
Their Distribution and Biology. No. 3. Stratification of Biological Remain in Marine Deposits; 192 p., 13 figs, 5 pls, 4 (2
col.) maps, roy. 4to, paperbound. Lacks number 4 (= ''The Distribution of Organic Carbon and Nitrogen in Sediments from
The Arabian Sea'' - 30 p.).

GG26602 € 60,00

JONES, S., 2015.
Introducing Sedimentology; x, 86 p., numerous figures and photographs (mostly coloured), paperbound. A few yellow
highlighted passages, else a good copy.

GG40127 € 20,00

JONGMANS, W.J. (ED.), 1928.
Congrès pour l'avancement des études de stratigraphie carbonifère. Heerlen, 7-11 juin 1927; liii, 852 p., num. figs & folded
pls, paperbound.

GG04785 € 30,00

JUKES-BROWNE, A.J., 1912 (2ND ED.).
The Student's Handbook Of Stratigraphical Geology; xiv, 668 p., 210 figs, publisher’s decorated cloth (with some wear on
outer extremities). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GG28513 € 12,00

KAERLEIN, F., 1969-1985.
Bibliographie der Geschiebe des pleistozänen Vereisungsgebietes Nordeuropas. Teil I & II; 111, 159 p., paperbound.
Published in: Mitt. Geol.-Paläont. Inst. Univ. Hamburg. Wirh author's dedication.

GG20717 € 25,00

KAHLE, C.F. (ED.), 1974.
Plate Tectonics - Assessments and Reassessments; vi, 514 p., num. figs, cloth.

GG30109 € 18,00

KAYSER, E., 1918 (5TH ED.).
Lehrbuch der allgemeinen Geologie; 2 vols. xvi, 1075, viii, 852 p., 919 figs, 97 pls, contemporary green hcloth (outer ends
spine somewhat worn). Ex libris J.J. Dozy.

GG01775 € 38,00

KAYSER, E., 1922 (3RD ED.).
Abriss der allgemeinen und stratigraphischen Geologie; xi, 544 p., 263 figs, cloth.

GG12168 € 16,00

KAYSER, E., 1925 (4/5TH ED.).
Abriss der allgemeinen und stratigraphischen Geologie; xi, 612 p., 305 figs, 65 pls, 1 folded map, publisher's cloth. Ex
libris A. Scheygrond. Good copy.

GG19445 € 18,00

KEAREY, P. & F.J. VINE, 1996 (2ND ED.).
Global Tectonics; x, 333 p., num. figs, paperbound. Very good copy.

GG15788 € 10,00

KEHRER, W. ET AL. (EDS), 1957.
Festschrift zum 60. Geburtstag von Alfred Bentz; 713 p., 228 figs, 20 pls, portrait, cloth. Library stamps. Geologisches
Jahrbuch Band 74.

GG20675 € 12,00
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KENT, P. ET AL. (EDS), 1982.
The Evolution of Sedimentary Basins. Proceedings of a Royal Society Discussion Meeting Held on 3 and 4 June 1981; 338
p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Library stamps and markings. Published in: Philosophical Transactions of the Royal Society
of London.

GG10811 € 20,00

KERNER-MARILAUN, F., 1930.
Paläoklimatologie; viii, 512, [4] p., 21 figs, cloth (small waterstains on spine). Library stamp (Geologisch Bureau Heerlen).

GC30103 € 20,00

KESSLER, P., 1925.
Das eiszeitliche Klima und seine geologischen Wirkungen im nicht vereisten Gebiet; 210 p., 21 figs, paperbound (partly
loose, covers chipped, taped and loose). Ex library Dr. W.J. Jongmans (with his ex libris/bookplate), and library stamp of
the ‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’ (where Jongmans was director from 1921 till 1946). Scarce, but should be rebound.

GG29513 € 32,00

KIRWAN, L.P. ET AL., 1949.
Glaciers and Climate: Geophysical and geomorphological essays dedicated to Hans W:won Ahlmann, 14 November 1949;
383 p., num. figs & pls, portrait, paperbound. Svenska Sallskapet for Antropologi och Geografi, Geografiska Annaler. Ex
library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GC28614 € 38,00

KOBER, L., 1913.
Die Raumliche Verteilung Der Meteorologischen Elemente in Den Antizyklonen; 62 p., 5 figs, 5 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no
covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GC10576 € 30,00

KOCH, G.S. & R.F. LINK, 1971.
Statistical Analysis of Geological Data. Volume II; x, 438 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket).

GG02494 € 20,00

KOERBER, F. / G. LINK / E. COHEN, 1890-1892.
Ueber das Meteor von 15. October 1889 / Ueber Wirbelassimilation bei den Sauriern / Meteoreisen-Studien II; 16, 5, 20 p.,
disbound (no covers). Unopened copies. Published in: Annalen des K.K. Naturhistorischen Hofmuseums.

GZ18718 € 20,00

KOPSTEIN, F., 1941.
Grundlagen und Methoden der Paläogeographie; 499 p., 79 figs, 1 folded map, publisher's cloth. Library stamps
(Zoological Museum of Amsterdam) and ex library stamp of Prof. Dr. Max Weber.

GG10842 € 30,00

KRAAYENHAGEN, F. ET AL. (EDS), 1981.
Derde Internationale Symposium over Vuursteen / Drittes Internationales Feuerstein-Symposium / Troisième Symposium
International du Silex / Third International Symposium on Flint, 24-27 mei 1979 Maastricht; 126 p., num. figs, 4to,
paperbound (Staringia 6).

GG12413 € 15,00

KRAMER, H., 1996.
Quantitative microdistributions of volatile trace elements in pristine meteorites; x, 177 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

GG03169 € 27,00

KRAUS, E., 1959.
Die Entwicklungsgeschichte der Kontinente und Ozeane; xii, 285 p., 99 figs, 17 pls, cloth.

GG15775 € 10,00

KREVELEN, D.W. VAN & J. SCHUYER, 1957.
Coal Science. Aspects of Coal Constitution; xii, 352 p., num. figs, publisher’s cloth. Dust jacket information taped on verso
front cover. Library stamp of the ‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’.

GG29521 € 15,00

KRUIZINGA, P. ET AL. (EDS), 1945.
Gedenkboek op vrijdag 28 januari 1944 door vele vrienden en vereerders aangeboden ... aan Dr. Ir. P. Tesch; iv, 566 p.,
num. figs & pls, hcloth. Previous owner's name on half-title. No less than 55 contributions on geological, palaeontological
and geographical subjects. Published in: Verhandelingen van het Geologisch-Mijnbouwkundig Genootschap voor
Nederland en de Koloniën.

GG00329 € 40,00

KRUMBEIN, W.C. & L.L. SLOSS, 1963 (2ND ED.).
Stratigraphy and Sedimentation; xvi, 660 p., numerous figures, coloured frontispiece, publisher’s cloth. Good copy of the
second and best edition.

GG40166 € 15,00

KUENEN, PH.H., N.D. (CA. 1932-1934).
Gravity Expeditions at Sea; Vol. II. Report of the Gravity Expedition in the Atlantic of 1932 and the Interpretation of the
Results; pp. 107-194, num. figs, pls & col. folded maps, 4to, paperbound. This part contains the chapters concerned with
the Netherlands East Indies (now Indonesia).

GG07875 € 20,00
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KUENEN, PH.H., 1950.
Marine Geology; x, 568 p., 246 figures, 2 folded plates, publisher's cloth (dust jacket). Good copy from the ex library of Dr.
A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GG40239 € 20,00

KUKAL, Z., 1964.
Geologie recentnich sedimentu; 441 p., 121 figs, 20 pls, cloth (dust jacket). In Czech.

GG20676 € 30,00

LACROIX, A., 1893.
Aperçu des développements de la minéralogie pendant le siècle qui vient de s'écrouler, et contribution des professeurs du
Museum à ce progrès; 19 p., roy. 4to, disbound. Published in: Centenaire de la Fondation (Muséum national d'Histoire
naturelle, Paris).

GX04809 € 20,00

LACROIX, A., 1893.
Aperçu des développements de la minéralogie pendant le siècle qui vient de s'écrouler, et contribution des professeurs du
Museum à ce progrès; 19 p., roy. 4to, plain wrappers. Unobtrusive waterstain in lower right corner (not affecting text).
Published in: Centenaire de la Fondation (Muséum national d'Histoire naturelle, Paris).

GX05309 € 20,00

LANDRIN, ARMAND, 1880.
Les inondations; 336 p., 24 vignettes par G. Vuillier , full black leather, spine with raised bands and gilt decoration.

GG33595 € 38,00

LAPPARENT, A. DE, 1886.
Abrégé de Géologie; vii, 347 p., 126 figs, 1 folded col. map, hcalf. Bound together with: A. Leymerie, 1879. Éléments de
Minéralogie et de Lithologie. x, 279 p., 108 figs.

GG00053 € 50,00

LAPPARENT, A. DE, 1890 (2ND ED.).
Cours De Minéralogie; xvi, 647 p., 598 figs, 1 chromolithographed plate, paperbound (original printed covers, back
broken).

GX09118 € 24,00 Picture on our website!

LAPPARENT, A. DE, 1893 (3RD REV. ED.).
Traité de Géologie. Deuxième partie: Géologie proprement dite. in 5 fascicules; 1069 p., 726 figs, various tables, 1 col. map
loosely inserted at end, paperbound (orig. wappers loose, worn, frayed). At the end, 28 pages with advertisements, a.o. for
Manuel de Conchyliologie et de Paléontologie conchyliologique, by Paul Fischer, and Manuel de Paléontologie ou histoire
naturelles des animaux fossiles, by R. Hoernes  (1 specimen plate).

GG12423 € 20,00

LAPPARENT, A. DE, 1900 (4TH REV. ED.).
Traité de Géologie. Vol. 1. Phénomènes actuels. Volumes 2-3. Géologie proprement dite; volumes (complete). xvi, 1911
p., 139, 420, 431 figs, various tables, 1 col. map loosely inserted at end, contemporary black half cloth with marbled boards.
Some worming in first and last few pages of volume 3. Some wear on outer extremities, but still a good, tight copy. Ex
library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GG28569 € 50,00

LAPPARENT, J. DE, 1923.
Leçons de pétrographie; xix, 501 p., 120 figs, 20 pls (héliogravures), contemporary hcalf (kink in back cover).

GG01773 € 40,00

LAPPARENT, J. DE, 1923.
Leçons de Pétrographie; xix, 501 p., 120 figs, 28 pls, paperbound.

GG10586 € 20,00

LAPPERENT, A. DE, 1898 (2ND ED.).
Leçons de géographie physique; xvi, 718 p., 163 figs, 1 col. folded map, hcloth. Good copy.

GG01772 € 35,00

LAPPERENT, A. DE, 1893 (3RD ED.).
Traité de Géologie; 2 vols. viii, 1645, 14 p., 726 figs, paperbound (volume 1 covers missin, volume back broken). Some
slight foxing throughout, needs rebinding.

GG01774 € 50,00

LEHMANN, E, 1941.
Eruptivgesteine und Eisenerze im Mittel- und Oberdevon der Lahnmulde; 391 p., 167 figs, paperbound. Small tear (2 cm)
in lower end front corner.

GG10677 € 30,00

LEINE, L., 1968.
Rauhwackes in the Betic Cordilleras, Spain. Nomenclature, descriptions and genesis of weathered carbonate breccias of
tectonic origin; 112 p., 12 figs, 15 pls, paperbound. Thesis.

GG20913 € 14,00

LEITH, C.K. & W.J. MEAD, 1915.
Metamorphic Geology. A Text-Book; xxiii, 337 p., 35 figs, 16 pls, publisher’s cloth (some wear on extremities).

GG28403 € 30,00
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LEONARDI, P., 1976.
Volcanoes and Impact Craters on the Moon and Mars; 463 p., num. figs & photographs (several col.), roy. 4to, hardbound
(dust jacket). Very good copy.

GG18947 € 35,00

LERUD, J. ET AL. (EDS), 2000.
5th International Symposium Cultural Heritage in Geosciences, Mining and Metallurgy, July 24-28, 2000, Colorado School
of Mines; [4], 106 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound.

GG28476 € 15,00

LINDEMANN, B., 1912 (1ST ED.).
Die Erde. I. Geologische Krafte; xi, 408 p., 322 figs, 26 (7 col.) pls, publisher's cloth (outer ends spine slightly worn). Half -
title dog-eared. Ex Library John Parsons.

GG09280 € 25,00

LISITSIN, A.P. ET AL.,  1975.
Types of bottom sediments of the Atlantic Ocean. Oceanological Researches; 579 p., num. figs & folded maps, hcloth. In
Russian (with short English abstract). Stamp on upper corner of blank end paper. Results of Researches of the International
Geophysical Projects.

GG10674 € 40,00

LISITSIN, A.P. ET AL.,  1975.
Sedimentation in the Atlantic Ocean. Oceanological Researches; 462 p., num. figs, 9 loose folded maps, hcloth. In Russian
(with short English abstract). Stamp on upper corner of blank end paper. Results of Researches of the International
Geophysical Projects.

GG10676 € 40,00

LIZNAR, J., 1899.
Die Vertheilung der Erdmagnetischen Kraft in Österreich-Ungarn zur Epoche 1890*0 nach den in den Jahren 1889 bis 1894
ausgeführten Messungen. II. Theil: A. Die normale Vertheilung zur Epoche 1890*0. B. Die Störungen und die störenden
Kräfte zur Epoche 1890*0, etc.; 96 p., 8 (1 folded) plates (maps), roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in:
Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GG11257 € 32,00

LOBECK, A.K., 1939.
Geomorphology. An introduction to the study of landscapes; xii, 731 p., num. figs & photos, cloth (many pencil
underlinings in text).

GG12314 € 8,00

LOCKE, J., 1852.
Observations on terrestrial magnetism; 29 p., roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). We added: Dr. Kane, 1858. Magnetic
Observations (made during the Second Expedition to the Arctic Region). 66 p., 2 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Both
published in:  Smithsonian Contributions to Knowledge.

GG04523 € 30,00

LONGWELL, C.R. ET AL., 1939 (2ND ED.).
Textbook of Geology. Part I - Physical Geology; xi, 543 p., 342 figures, frontispiece, publisher’s cloth.

GG40152 € 15,00

LORENZO, G. DE, 1920.
Leonardo da Vinci e la geologia; 195, [1] p., paperbound. Unopened copy. Not the 1989 reprint but an original first edition.

GG19115 € 30,00

LOTZE, FR. (ED.), 1966-1968.
Handbuch der stratigraphischen Geologie. Präkambrium. Erster Teil. Nördliche Halbkugel. weiter Teil. Südliche
Halbkugel; 2 vols (complete). xiv, [1], xi, 702 p., 78, 35 figs, 3 pls, cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. H.A. Brouwer.

GG19159 € 30,00

LOTZE, FR. (ED.) / A. PAPP, 1959.
Handbuch der stratigraphischen Geologie. Tertiär. Erster Teil. Grundzüge regionaler Stratigraphie; xi, 411 p., 89 figs, 63
tables, cloth. Ex library Dr. H.A. Brouwer. Small (5 mm) hole in title-page.

GG19160 € 18,00

LOTZE, FR. (ED.) / P. WOLDSTEDT, 1969.
Handbuch der stratigraphischen Geologie. Quartär; viii, 263 p., 77 figs, 16 tables, cloth (dust jacket). Good copy from the
library of Dr. H.A. Brouwer.

GG19162 € 15,00

LOUIS, H., 1968 (3RD ED.).
Allgemeine Geomorphologie; xxvi, 522 p., 124 figs, 140 photographs in separate booklet, 1 folded map, cloth (dust jacket).

GG02503 € 24,00

MAACK, R., 1969.
Kontinentaldrift und Geologie des südatlantischen Ozeans; [6], 164 p., 14 figs84 photographs, 1 folded table, paperbound.

GG17828 € 20,00

MACHTSCHEK, F., 1973 (10TH REVISED ED.).
Geomorphology; vi, 256 p., 107 figs, paperbound. This latest revised edition by: Dr. H. Graul & Dr. C. Rathjens.

GG28574 € 16,00
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MANTELL, G. [E.C. CURWEN ED.], 1940.
The journal of Gideon Mantell, surgeon and geologist. Covering the years 1818-1852; xii, 315 p., 3 plates (4 counting the
frontispiece), 1 map, frontispiece (portrait), publisher’s cloth. Ex library of the Dutch geologist Dr. A. Brouwer (with his
signature on first paste down)

GG40115 € 60,00

MARGERIE, E. DE, 1943-1948.
Critique et géologie. Contribution a l'histoire des sciences de la terre (1882-1942/1947); 4 volumes. lxxix, 2107 p., 769 figs,
facsimile letters & portraits, 4to, paperbound. First volume a bit shaky.
A rare complete copy of the most important publication by Emmanuel de Margerie (1862-1953).

GG20925 € 350,00

[MARTIN, K.] J. TRUYOLS ED., 1982.
Feestbundel uitgegeven ter eere van Pdof. Dr. K. Martin. 1851 - 24 november - 1931; vii, 748 p., num. figs & photographs,
portrait, paperbound. Back broken, covers chipped. Leidsche Geologische Mededeelingen. Ex library Dr. H.A. Brouwer.

GG19165 € 20,00

MASON, B., 1966 (3RD ED.).
Principles of Geochemistry; vii, 329 p., num. figs, cloth.

GG02551 € 20,00

MAZELLE, E., 1914.
Die stündliche veränderlichkeit der Temperatur im Tageslaufe und die tägliche Periode der Temperatur; 34 p., 15 tables,
roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

GC10350 € 20,00

MCELHINNY M.W. & D.A. VALECIO (EDS), 1981.
Paleoreconstruction of the Continents; [4], 194 p., num . figs, 4to, cloth. Geodynamics Series Volume 2.

GG04638 € 20,00

MCELHINNY, M.W., 1973.
Palaeomagnetism and plate tectonics; x, 358 p., 144 figs, 2 col. pls, hardbound (dust jacket). Good copy.

GG00047 € 20,00

MELENDEZ, B. & J.M. FUSTER, 1973 (3RD ED.).
Geologia; 896 p., numerous figures, hardbound (dust jacket). In Spanish. Third edition. With author’s (Melendez)
handwritten dedication to Dr. A. Brouwer.

GG40243 € 20,00

MELVIN, J.L. (ED.), 1991.
Evaporites Petroleum and Mineral Resources; xiv, 556 p., num. figs, hardbound. Library stamp.

GG20770 € 90,00

METZ, K., 1967 (2ND ED.).
Lehrbuch der Tektonischen Geologie; viii, 357 p., 231 figs, hardbound (dust jacket).

GG02438 € 20,00

MEUNIER, S., 1893.
Notice historique sur la collection de météorites du Museum d'Histoire Naturelle; 50 p., 2 lithographed pls, roy. 4to,
disbound (no covers). Published in: Centenaire de la Fondation (Muséum national d'Histoire naturelle, Paris). Crisp copy.

GZ10409 € 90,00

MEUNIER, S., 1895.
La géologie comparée; iv, 296, 16] p., 1 plate, frontispiece (portrait), publisher’s cloth. Good copy, with author’s
dedication.

GG28405 € 28,00

MEUNIER, S., 1893.
Notice historique sur la collection de météorites du Museum d'Histoire Naturelle; 50 p., 2 lithographed plates, royal 4to,
disbound (no covers). Published in: Centenaire de la Fondation (Muséum national d'Histoire naturelle, Paris). Some slight
marginal foxing.

GZ39137 € 80,00

MICHEL, L., 1922.
Études et notes de géologie appliquée; viii, 701 p., 457 figs, 3 fold.(1 col.) maps, publisher's red cloth.

GG02410 € 35,00

MILLER, H., 1992.
Abriss der Plattentektonik; viii, 149 p., 97 figs, paperbound.

GG20959 € 20,00

MILLER, H., 1889.
The Testimony of the Rocks or Geology in Its Bearings on the Two Theologies, Natural and Revealed; xv, 454 p., 152
figures, publisher’s blue cloth, gilt author/title on spine.

GG37520 € 15,00
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MIQUEL, F.A.W. [J.A. UILKENS], N.D. (CA. 1860 - 2ND ED.).
Beschouwingen over de delfstoffen en de geschiedenis der aarde; 479 p., 73 figs, 18 lithographed pls (16 depicting fossils),
new cloth (no label on spine, original printed front cover laid on). Library stamps.
Previously published by J.A. Uilkens in his series ‘’De Volmaaktheden van den Schepper’’, but this is the second edition
by Miquel.

GG29550 € 25,00

MOLLOY, G., 1875.
Géologie et Révelation ou Histoire ancienne de la Terre considérée à la lumière des faits géologiques et de la religion
révélée; xii, 455 p., 43 figs, paperbound (partly loose, covers chipped). Unopened copy. Working copy, should be rebound.
We added a French newspaper clipping of ca. 1877 on scientific/religious matters.

GG17948 € 20,00

MONTESSUS DE BALLORE, COMTE DE, 1907.
La science séismologique. Les tremblements de terre; vii, 579 p., 222 figs & pls (some folded), frontispiece, paperbound
(spine worn, partly loose). Inner contents good, but needs rebinding.

GG02466 € 40,00

MOREAU, G., 1894.
Etude industrielle des gîtes métallifères; xiv, 452 p., 89 figs, publisher's cloth. The previous owner has pasted a dried plant
(Vinagrera or Acedera in Spanish) on the last free end paper together with some notes on that plant.

GG10585 € 30,00

MOULLADE, M. & A.E.M. NAIM (EDS), 1983.
Phanerozoic Geology of the World II: The Mesozoic, B: The Mesozoic Vol 2; x, 450 p., num. figs, small 4to, hardbound.
Library stamps.

GG22549 € 40,00

MOUTA, F., 1954.
Noticia Explicativa do Esboco geologico de Angola. (1:2.000.000).; 148 p., 13 pls, 1 folded map, roy. 4to, paperbound
(original printed covers). Spine slightly bumped, library stamps. Plates depict fossil plants, shells and fishes and geological

GG05130 € 45,00

MÜLLER, D. & D.I. GROVES, 2000 (3RD UPDATED AND ENLARGED ED.).
Potassic igneous rocks and associated gold-copper mineralization; xiii, 252 p., num. figs, hardbound. Crisp new copy.

GG14014 € 30,00

MÜLLER, G., 1964.
Methoden der Sedimentuntersuchung; xii, 303 p., 91 figs, 2 col. plscloth (dust jacket. Sediment Petrologie Teil I. One
stamp, else very good copy.

GG20711 € 125,00

MUMPTON, F.A., 1986.
Studies in Diagenesis; vi, 368 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Library stamps and marking. U.S. Geological Survey
Bulletin.

GG20922 € 20,00

MÜNICHSDORFER, F., 1870 (REPRINT 1989).
Geschichte des Hüttenberger Erzberges; A51, x, 284, lvii, 1 folded map., hardbound. Crisp copy.

GY04531 € 32,00

MUNIER-CHALMAS & DE LAPPARENT,, 1893-1895.
Note sur la Nomenclature des Terrains sédimentaires / Deuxième note additionelle; 61 p., paperbound. Unopened copy.
Published in: Bulletin de la Société Géologique de France.

GG15795 € 10,00

MURAWSKI, H., 1977 (7TH ED.).
Geologisches Wörterbuch; xi, 280 p., 78 figs, paperbound.

GG12143 € 10,00

MURRAY, J., 1802 (REPRINT 1978).
A Comparative View of the Huttonian and Neptunian Systems of Geology; v, 256, [2] p., hardbound. Ex library of the
Dutch geologist Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature on first paste down)

GG40116 € 30,00

NAIRN, A.E.M., 1961.
Descriptive Palaeoclimatology; xi, 380 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket).

GC10600 € 20,00

NATHORST, A.G., 1909.
Carl von Linné als Geolog; 86 p., 10 figs, 2 (1 folded) pls, paperbound. Previous owner's name on front cover.

GG07972 € 30,00

NAUMANN, C.F., 1858-1862.
Lehrbuch der Geognosie; 2 volumes. xvi, 960, xii, 1093 p., num. figs, contemporary hcalf. Scattered foxing. Well bound
set.

GG22427 € 90,00
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NEUMAYR, M. & F.E. SUESS, 1920 (3RD ED.).
Erdgeschichte. Dynamische Geologie; x, 358 p., 132 figs, 30 (6 col.) pls, 2 col. maps. publisher's decorated cloth. Good
copy.

GG20666 € 18,00

NEWSLETTER ON CARBONIFEROUS STRATIGRAPHY,, 1980-1996.
Newsletter on Carboniferous Stratigraphy; Number 1-5, Volumes (= Number) 11, 13, 14. 4to, stapled. In issues. Missing
Number 6-10 and 12.

GG29502 € 20,00

NIGGLI, P., 1927.
Tabellen zur allgemeinen und speziellen Mineralogie; xvi, 300 p., 228 figs, cloth. Good copy.

GX08933 € 20,00

O’DONOGHUE, M. (ED.), 1976.
The Encyclopedia of Minerals and Gemstones; 304 p., num. col. figs, cloth (dust jacket).

GX12302 € 10,00

OEBBEKE, K., 1921.
Franz v. Kobell’s Tafeln zur Bestimmung der Mineralien mittelst einfacher chemischer Versuche auf trockenem und
nassem Wege; xxx, 128 p., boards.

GX12153 € 15,00

OESCHGER, H. ET AL. (EDS), 1980.
Das Klima. Analysen und Modelle. Geschichte und Zukunft; viii, 296 p., 123 figs, paperbound.

GC10597 € 20,00

PARRISH, J.T. & E.J. BARRON , 1986.
Paleoclimates and Economic Geology. SEPM Short Course No. 18; iv, 162 p., 41 figs, 4to, paperbound.

GG15791 € 10,00

PETRASCHECK, W. & W.E. PETRASCHECK, 1950.
Lagerstättenlehre - Ein kurzes Lehrbuch von den Bodenschätzen in der Erde; viii, 410, [2] p., 233 figs, publisher’s cloth
(tape-mark on covers). Ex library Dr. W.J. Jongmans (with his ex libris/bookplate), and library stamp of the ‘’Geologisch
Bureau Heerlen’’ (where Jongmans was director from 1921 till 1946). With author’s dedication to Dr. W.J. Jongmans.

GG29515 € 15,00

PETTIJOHN, F.J., 1949.
Sedimentary Rocks; xv, 526 p., 131 figs, 40 pls, cloth (faint waterstain on half-title and title-page, underside pages a little
wrinckled).

GG00062 € 20,00

PETTIJOHN, F.J., 1957 (2ND ED.).
Sedimentary Rocks; xvi, 718 p., 173 figs, 40 pls, cloth. Library stamps.

GG02465 € 20,00

PHILLIPS, J.A., 1896 (2ND ED.).
A Treatise on Ore Deposits; 943 p.,128 figures, paperbound. plain paper covers. Some foxing and a marginal waterstain in
first few pages. A working copy.

GG40246 € 20,00

PIA, J., 1933.
Die rezenten Kalksteine; x, 420 p., 22 figs, 4 pls, 1 folded table, hcloth. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer.

GG19091 € 65,00

PICHON, X. LE ET AL. (EDS), , 1980.
Géologie des Océans. Geology of Oceans. Publications du 26e Congrès Géologique International, Paris 7-17 juilet 1980.
Colloque C4; 154 p., num. figs, small 4to, paperbound.

GG30129 € 18,00

PITTMAN, E.F. / H.G. SMITH / PROF. DAVID ET AL., 1893.
Note on the Occurrence of a New Mineral at Broken Hill / Occurrence of Evansite in Tasmania / Preliminary Note on the
Occurrence of a Chromite-Bearing Rock in the Basalt at the Pennant Hills Quarry near Parramatta; 10, 2, 8 p., disbound (no
covers). Published in: Journal and Proceedings of the Royal Society of New South Wales.

GG10537 € 20,00

PLUMANDON, J.-N., 1885.
Formation des principaux Hydrométéores. Brouillard, bruine, pluie, givre, neige, grêle; 53, 12 (advertisments) p.,
paperbound.

GC04491 € 24,00

POUGH, F.H., 1979 (4TH ED.).
Guide des roches et minéraux; 383 p., figures,  46 plates (26 coloured), hardbound (dust jacket)

GG31678 € 14,00

POUGH, FREDERICK H., 1970.
Guide des roches et minéraux; 457 p., 265 photographs (150 coloured), hardbound (dust jacket, some wear).

GG31762 € 14,00
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POWELL, J.W., 1891.
Twelfth annual report to the secretary of the interior 1890-91. Part II. Irrigation; xviii, 576 p., figs 81-270, pls 54-146
(several folding & col. ), hardbound.

GG12373 € 20,00

PRIEM, F., 1892.
Merveilles de la Nature. La Terre, les Mers et les Continents. Géographique physique, géologique et minéralogique; [6],
708 p., 757 figs, contemporary hcloth. A.-E. Brehm - Merveilles de la Nature,

GG04533 € 35,00

QUETELET, A., 1841.
Sur les variations annuelles de la température de la Terre à différentes profondeurs (2e mémoire); 52 p., 3 (2 folded) pls,
4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened and uncut copy. Published in: Nouv. Mém. Acad. R. Sci. et Belles-Lettr. de Bruxelles.
Scarce.
We added from the same author: Résumé des observations météorologiques faites en 1839 a l'observatoire royal de
Bruxelles (9 p.) and a similar study made in Louvain by Crahay (10 p.).

GG14691 € 38,00

QUETELET, A., 1841.
Sur les variations annuelles de la température de la Terre à différentes profondeurs (2e mémoire); 52 p., 3 (2 folded) pls,
4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened and uncut copy. Published in: Nouv. Mém. Acad. R. Sci. et Belles-Lettr. de Bruxelles.
Scarce.

GG22069 € 30,00

QUETELET, A. ET AL., 1842-1849.
Observations des Phénomènes Périodiques; 40, 108, 154, 98, 64 p., 4to, paperbound (plain contemporary wrappers).
Author's dedication to Prof. Dr. Van Breda. Library stamps.
Collection of 'Observations' as published in: Mémoires de L'Academie Royale de Belgique. Includes also: Observations sur
la Métérologie. Phénomènes périodiques naturels. The years 1841, 1843, 1844, 1847 & 1848. We added the year 1872 (75
p.).

GC04493 € 135,00

RANKAMA, K. (ED.), 1963.
The Geologic Systems. The Precambrium. Volume 1; xxiv, 279 p., num. figs & photographs, cloth (one joint weak). On the
Precambrium of Denmark, Norway, Sweden and Finland.

GG00304 € 20,00

RASTBURG, C.A. VON, 1904.
Expedition S.M. Schiff ''Pola'' in das Rothe Meer. Südliche hälfte. XXI. Meteorologische Beobachtungen angestellt an bord
S.M. Schiffes ''Pola'' in Koseir, Sawakin, Jidda, Massawa, Asab und Perim; 198 p., 106 tables, 5 (3 folded) pls, roy. 4to,
disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GC11263 € 35,00

REBEUR-PASCHWITZ, E. VON, 1892.
Das Horizontalpendel und seine Anwendung zur Beobachtung der absoluten und relativen Richtungs-Aenderungen der
Lothlinie; Nova Acta Acad.Caesar.Leop.Carol., Bd. 60, 1892 : In-4 Raisin, En feuillets. extrait, 216 pp., 5 planches
lithographiques hors-texte dont 4 dépliantes, sans couverture  Très bon état, Couv. convenable, Dos satisfaisant, Non coupé.

GG32240 € 25,00

REEVES, C.C., 1968.
Introduction to Paleolimnology; xii, 228 p., 124 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Developments in Sedimentology 11.

GG02342 € 30,00

REINECK, H.-E. & I. B. SINGH, 1973.
Depositional sedimentary environments. With reference to Terrigenous Clastics; xvi, 439 p., 579 figs, hardbound. Good
copy of the hardbound edition.

GG14016 € 28,00

REITNER, J., 1987.
Mikrofazielle, palökologische und paläographische Analyse ausgewählter Vorkommen flachmariner Karbonate im basko-
kantabrischen Strike Slip Fault-Becken-System (Nordspanien) an der Wende von der Unterkreide zur Oberkreide; 239 p.,
120 figs, 50 pls, 4to, paperbound. Documenta Naturae 40.

GG20714 € 28,00

RENEVIER, E., 1873-1874.
Tableau des terrains sédimentaires formés pendant les époques de la phase organique du globe terrestre avec leurs
représantants en Suisse et dans les régions classiques, leurs synonymies et les principaux fossiles de chaque étage; 36 p., 9
loose folded tables (each on different coloured paper, and with bold letters), 4to, paperbound (front cover with a little
chipped on edges and loose). Bulletin del a Société Vaudoise des Sciences Naturelles. Ex library Ernest Van den Broek
(with his name and signature). Rare.

GG35730 € 100,00
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RICE, C.M., 1948.
Dictionary of Geological Terms (Exclusive of stratigraphic formations and paleontologic genera and species); [6], 464 p.,
cloth.

GG02504 € 20,00

RICHTHOFEN, F., 1901.
Führer für Forschungsreisende. Anleitung zu Beobachtungen über Gegenstände der physischen Geographie und Geologie;
2 vols. xii, 734 p., 111 figs, contemporary cloth (flexible covers, small hole in spine of volume 1). Previous owner's name
on first blank endpaper.

GG04790 € 50,00

RINNE, F., 1915.
Beiträge zur Kenntnis der Kristall-Röntgenogramme. Erste Mitteilung. Zweite Mitteilung; 38, 37 p., 27, 18 figs, 20, 3 pls,
paperbound (front cover first part somewhat soiled). Published in: Ber.d.k.Sächs. Ges.d.Wiss. We added 3 other papers by
F. Rinne published between 1909 and 1918.

GX08001 € 30,00

RITTER, C. (H.A. DANIEL ED.), 1862.
Allgemeine Erdkunde. Vorlesungen an der Universität zu Berlin gehalten von Carl Ritter; vi, 240 p., paperbound (plain
modern covers). Unopened copy. Some marginal foxing in first and last few pages.

GG18286 € 28,00

RODGERS, J. (ED.), 1956.
El Systema Cambrico, su Paleogeografia y el Problema de su Base. Symposium, Part I: Europa, Africa, Asia. Part II:
Australia, America; xxiii, 435, viii, 762 p., num. maps & figs, paperbound. Library stamps and markings. In total 49 papers
of which most are in English.

GG09269 € 25,00

ROMAN, M.F., 1934.
Les collections de géologie et de paléontologie de la faculté des sciences de Lyon; 68 p., 18 figures, paperbound (printed
covers). Annales de la Société Linnéenne de Lyon

GG31867 € 12,00

ROSENBERG, Y., 1965.
Etudes des sédiments quaternaires de la Mer Rouge; 81 p., 15 figs, 12 pls, 4to, paperbound. Thesis. Very good copy.

GG15789 € 15,00

ROSENBUSCH, H., 1907-1908 (4TH ED.).
Mikroskopische Physiographie der Mineralien und Gesteine. Band I-II. Massige Gesteine. (= Mikroskopische
Physiographie der massigen Gesteine. Erste Hälfte. Tiefengesteine, Ganggesteine; Zweite Hälfe. Ergußgesteine); 2
volumes. xiii, 1592 p., 4 plates, half leather (spine and corners rubbed). Joints tender, front cover part two loose, with
previous owner’s name. Working copy.

GG40154 € 28,00

ROSENTHAL, A., 1910.
Untersuchungen über gleichflächige Polyeder; 150 p., 4 plates, royal 4to, original printed boards. Published in: Nova Acta.
Abh. der Kaiserl. Leop.-Carol. Deutschen Akademie der Naturforscher. 93. Band. Very good unopened copy of the whole
volume (contains also Cramer Beiträge zur Kenntnis der Polydaktylie und Syndaktylie beim Menschen und einigen
Haustieren (41 p., 6 pls), and Krause, Beitrag zur Kenntnis des Klimas von Salaga, Togo und der Goldkuste (xi, 280 p.).

GX40273 € 70,00

ROSI, M. ET AL., 2000.
Guide des volcans. 100 volcans actifs à travers le monde; 335 p., 140 figures, 350 coloured photographs, hardbound.

GG32756 € 18,00

RUNCORN, S.K. (ED.), 1970.
Palaeogeophysics; xv, 518 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket).

GG04598 € 20,00

RUSSELL, E.J., 1957 (1ST ED.).
The World of the Soil; xiv, 237 p., 11 figs, num. pls (with 4 col. & 44 b&w photographs), cloth (dust jacket with two taped
tears). The New Naturalist.

GG02464 € 20,00

RUSSO, P., 1933.
Les déplacements des continents; 105 p., 8 pls, paperbound.

GG02706 € 20,00

SAINT-CLAIRE DEVILLE, CH., 1878.
Coup d'oeil historique sur la géologie et sur les travaux d'Élie de Beaumont: Leçons professées au Collège de France; vii,
597, [1] p., 1 folded table, paperbound. Partly unopened. First and last few pages with some scattered foxing. Ex library Dr.
A. Brouwer (with his signature). Rare original copy.

GG26418 € 60,00

SALOMON-CALVI, W., 1933.
Die permokarbonischen Eiszeiten; viii, 156 p., 8 figs, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GG28499 € 20,00
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SALOP, L.J., 1977.
Precambrian of the Northern Hemisphere and General Features of Early Geological Evolution; x, 378 p., 36 figs, 2 enclosed
folded pls, cloth (dust jacket).

GG04651 € 25,00

SALVADOR, A. (ED.), 1994 (2ND ED.).
International Stratigraphic Guide. A guide to stratigraphic classification, terminology, and procedure; viii, 192 p., numerous
figures and photographs, paperbound. Ex library Steve Donovan (with his name on first free endpaper). Very good copy.

GG40182 € 60,00

SARTORIUS VON WALTERSHAUSEN, W., 1865.
Untersuchungen ueber die Klimate der Gegenwart und der Vorwelt, mit besonderer Berücksichtigung der Gletscher-
Erscheinungen in der Diluvialzeit; xx, (8), 388 p., 1 folding col. lithographed plte, 1 partially col. folding map, 4to, modern
simple hcloth (no label on spine). Library stamp on first free end-paper. Natuurk. Verh. Holl. Mij Wetensch. Haarlem, 2e
verz., 23e deel.

GC12354 € 100,00

SCHABUS, J., 1854.
Monographie des Euklases; 32 p., 2 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Plates with numerous
tiny weather spots. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GX10567 € 38,00

SCHIEFERDECKER, A.A.G. (ED.), 1959.
Geological Nomenclature; 524 p.,cloth. Multilingual nomenclature (English, German, Dutch, French) by the Royal
Geological and Mining Society of the Netherlands. Previous owner's name on first blank flyleaf.

GG01742 € 20,00

SCHIEFERDECKER, A.A.G. (ED.), 1959.
Geological nomenclature; xvi, 520 p., cloth (plastified).

GG12154 € 15,00

SCHLANGER, S.O. & M.B. CITA (EDS), 1982.
Nature and Origin of Cretaceous Carbon-Rich Facies; ix, 229 p., numerous figures, hardbound (back discoloured).

GG40244 € 28,00

SCHLEE, J.S. (ED.), 1984.
Interregional Unconformities and Hydrocarbon Accumulation; vii, 184 p., num. figs, 4to, cloth (dust jacket). Library
stamps, numbers pasted on dust jacket). AAPG Memoir 36.

GG02671 € 24,00

SCHLESINGER, M.E. (ED.), 1991.
Greenhouse-Gas-Induced Climatic Change: A Critical Appraisal of Simulations and Observations; xix, 615 p., num. figs,
hardbound. Good copy.

GG19028 € 20,00

SCHLOSSMACHER, K., 1959 (2ND ED.).
Edelsteine und Perlen; xii, 340 p., 115 figs, 5 (2 col.) pls, cloth. Good copy.

GX30110 € 20,00

SCHMIDT-EISENLOHR, W.F., 1966.
Das geographische Seminar. Praktische Arbeitsweisen. Geologie; 144 p., 21 figs, paperbound.

GG12295 € 8,00

SCHMIDT, H., 1935.
Die bionomische Einteilung der fossilen Meeresböden; iv, [3], 154 p., 24 figs, paperbound (spine taped). Library stamp. Ex
library Dr. A. Brouwer.

GG19105 € 22,00

SCHMIDT, W., 1932.
Tektonik und Verformungslehre; vii, 208, [6] p., 49 figs, paperbound. Ex library Alexander Tollmann (with his signature).
Good copy. Scarce.

GG28591 € 40,00

SCHOLLE, P.A., 1978.
A Color Illustrated Guide to Carbonate Rock Constituents, Cements, and Porosities; xiii, 241 p., num. col. photographs,
4to, cloth. Owner's name on first fly-leaf.

GG01664 € 35,00

SCHOLLE, P.A. ET AL. (EDS), 1991.
Carbonate Depositional Environments; xi, 708 p., num. figs (mostly col.), small 4to, cloth (dust jacket). Very good copy, as
new.

GG22480 € 30,00

SCHRAUF, A., 1860-1877.
Über die Krystallformen des Kieselzinkerzes / Studien an der Mineralspecies: Labradorit / Mineralogische Beobachtungen
VI. Morphologische Studien an der Mineralspecies Brookit; 24, 58, 24 p., figs, 6, 6 (3 col.), 1 lithographed pls, disbound
(no covers). Unopened copies. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. First page of
second paper in photocopy. Scarce.

GX07882 € 40,00
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SCHUMANN, W., 1979 (3RD ED.).
Pierres et minéraux: minéraux, gemmes et pierres précieuses, roches, minerais, fossiles; 227 p., numerous figures and
coloured plates, hardbound (dust jacket).

GG32033 € 12,00

SCHUMANN, W., 1983 (2ND ED.).
Guide des pierres précieuses, pierres fines et pierres ornementales; 255 p., 70 colured plates, hardbound (dust jacket). Guide
showing 1500 different kinds of precious stones.

GX32548 € 12,00

SCHUMANN, WALTER, 1972.
Steine + Mineralien. Mineralien, Edelsteine, Gesteine, Erze. (BLV Bestimmungsbuch); 227 p., num. figs, over 300 col.
photographs, hardbound (spine and narrow edge of front cover browed).

GX02481 € 20,00

SCHURINK, H.B.J. ET AL. (EDS), 1951.
Third World Petroleum Congress, The Hague, 1951. Proceedings. Section I Geology, Geophysics; xiv, 657 p., num. figs &
folded maps (some col.), cloth (spine discoloured).

GG01507 € 40,00

SCHUTJENS, P.M.T.M., 1991.
Intergranular pressure solution in halite aggregates and quartz sands: an experimental investigation; 233 p., numerous
figures, paperbound. Geologica Ultraiectina. Thesis. With author’s dedication.

GG40217 € 25,00

SKOGMAN, C. ET AL., 1858-1874.
Kongliga Svenska Fregatten Eugenies resa omkring jorden. Tredje Delen. Fysik; 153, [8 = title-pages], 77 p., 1 folded map,
paperbound (original printed covers). Unopened copy. Some scattered foxing. Includes chapters on Hydrography,
Meteorology and Magnetism.

GG16699 € 50,00

SMITH, J.P. ET AL. (EDS), 1991.
Environmental history and palaeolimnology. Proceedings of the 5th intl symposium, Cumbria, UK; xi, 382 p., num. figs,
hardbound. Dev. Hydrob. 67.

GH13287 € 80,00

SMITH, W.C., 1969.
A History of the First Hundred Years of the Mineral Collection in the British Museum, with particular reference to the work
of Charles Konig; 25 p., frontispiece (= portrait Konig), printed wrappers. Bulletin of the British Museum (Natural
History).

GG28512 € 10,00

SMITH, W.C., 1949 (2ND ED.).
Guide to the Collection of Rocks [British Museum (Natural History)]; 42 p., paperbound (original printed covers).

GG40248 € 12,00

SNELLING, N.J. (ED.), 1985.
The Chronology of the Geological Record; [6], 343 p., num. figs, 4to, cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with
his signature). Good copy.

GG22957 € 25,00

SOMMERFELDT, E., 1904.
Ueber Meteoriten der Tübingen Universitätssammlung. I. Zur Kenntniss des Toluca-Mani-Eisens; 7 p., 2 figures, 2 plates,
loose (original title-page of the journal added). Published in: Neues Jahrbuch für Mineralogie, Geologie und
Palaeontologie.

GZ01746 € 20,00

STOW, D.A.V. & D.J.W. PIPER (EDS), 1984.
Fine-Grained Sediments: Deep-Water Processes and Facies; vii, 659 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Upper end pages
slightly wrinkled, else fine copy.

GG20715 € 28,00

STÜBEL, A., 1911.
Sur la diversitégénétique des montagnes éruptives; 70 p., 53 figs, 1 large folded pl., roy.4to, paperbound (covers slightly
chipped). Published in: Nouveaux Mémoires de la Société Belge de Géologie de Paléontologie et d'Hydrologie.

GG02187 € 32,00

STUTZER, O., 1911-1914.
Die wichtigsten Lagerstätten der Nicht-Erze. Erster Teil. Graphit, Diamant, Schwefel, Phosphat. Zweiter Teil. Kohle
(Allgemeine Kohlengeologie); xv, 474 p., 108, 113 figs, 29 (many folded) pls, half cloth (lower end spine somewhat
discoloured). Library stamps.

GG29526 € 44,00

STUTZER, O. [TRANSLATED AND REVISED BY A.C. NOÉ], 1940.
Geology of Coal; xiii, 461 p., 198 figs (several folded), cloth. Library stamp (Geologisch Bureau Heerlen).

GG30102 € 35,00

Page 70



SUESS, E., 1888-1909.
Das Antlitz der Erde; 3 volumes (in 5, complete). iv, 778, [1], iv, 703, [1], iv, 508, iv, 789, 158 p., num. figs & pls (several
folded and/or col.), contemporary hcloth (no labels on spines). Vol 1 (3rd edition), vol. 2 (2nd edition), vol. 3 (1st edition).
Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his name written on first free end-papers).
The magnum opus of the Austrian geologist Eduard Suess (1831-1914). His work stood the test of time and is called
''easily the greatest single work in the evolution of the earth's surface features'' and "one of the most remarkable
achievements of the beginning of the twentieth century."

GG22518 € 360,00

SUMMERHAYES, C.P. & N.J. SHACKLETON (EDS), 1986.
North Atlantic Palaeoceanography; vi, 473 p., num. figs, 15 pls, cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his
signature), else good copy.

GH28567 € 22,00

SUPAN, A., 1916 (6TH ED.).
Grundzüge der physischen Erdkunde; x, 982, [2] p., 277 figs, 20 (1 folded) col. maps, publisher's hcalf (slightly rubbed).
Wit some scattered foxing, but mostly clean copy.

GG11782 € 20,00

SVOBODA, J. (ED.), 1960.
Prager Arbeitstagung über die Stratigraphie des Silurs und des Devons (1958); 518 p., num. figs & folded tables,
frontispiece, cloth (dust jacket).

GG20909 € 20,00

TEICHERT, C. (ED.), 1952.
Symposium sur les séries de Gondwana; 399 p., num. figs & maps, 4to, paperbound.

GG00030 € 20,00

TEICHERT, C. (ED.), 1952.
Symposium sur les séries de Gondwana; 399 p., num figs & maps, 4to, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his
signature).

GG26426 € 18,00

TEX, E. DEN, 1998.
Een voorspel van de moderne vulkaankunde in West-Europa met nadruk op de Republiek der Verenigde Nederlanden; x,
301 p., num. figs & portraits, 8 col. pls, paperbound. New copy.

GG01329 € 28,00

TIMOFEEV, P.P. (EDITOR IN CHIEF), 1979-1980.
Huitième Congres International de Stratigraphie et de Géologie Carbonifère. Compte Rendu. Vol. 1. General problems of
the carboniferous stratigraphy. 2. Regional carboniferous biostratigraphy of modern continents. 3. Palaeontological
chracteristics of the main subdivisions of the carboniferous. 4. Petrography and geneses of coal. 5. Coalbearing formations.
6. Lithology and tectonics of the carboniferous deposits; 6 vols. 295, 284, 329, 200, 227, 324 p., num. figs, oblong, cloth.
Mostly in English and Russian.

GG11814 € 180,00

TOMKEIEFF, S.I. , 1954.
Coals and bitumens and related fossil carbonaceous substances. Nomenclature and classification; 122 p., 1 folded plate,
publisher's cloth. Library stamp.

GG40240 € 20,00

TOOLEY, M.J. & G.M. SHEAIL (EDS), 1985.
The Climatic Scene (Essays in Honour of Professor Gordon Manley); xx, [1], 306 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket).

GC10593 € 20,00

TOOLEY, M.J. & I. SHENNAN (EDS), 1987.
Sea-Level Changes; x, 397 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Very good copy.

GG04646 € 45,00

TOPSOE, H. & C. CHRISTIANSEN, 1873.
Krystallografisk-optiske Undersogelser, med saerligt Hensyn til isomorfe Stoffer; 149 p., several figs, 4to, paperbound
(plain covers). Published in: Vidensk. Selsk. Skr. With Topsoe's dedication.

GX08002 € 50,00

TRICHET, J. ET AL., 1969.
Volcanisme. Five papers on volcanism: Étude pétrographique de la structure des verres volcaniques / Éléments de
chronologie des éruptions de la chaine des Puys / Le problème des andésites. Étude du volcanisme quaternaire du Costa
Rica / Le volcanisme pyroclastique inférieur des Coëvrons (Mayenne) / Le volcanisme recent de la région de Zardalou
(Afghanistan); 63 p., 20 figs, 2 pls,1 portrait, paperbound (back cover loose). Bulletin de la Société Géologique de France.
First paper is a biography and bibliography of Pierre Lamare (1894-1967).

GG29750 € 50,00

TROLL, C. (ED.), 1944.
Diluvial-Geologie und Klima. Klimaheft der Geologischen Rundschau; 484 p., num. figs, num. folded tables & maps,
paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GC30151 € 20,00
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TSCHERMAK, G., 1875.
Das Krystallgefüge des Eisens, insbesondere des Meteorsteines; 16 p., 1 lithographed plate, disbound (no covers).
Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GZ10195 € 20,00

TSCHERMAK, M.G., 1866-1917.
Collection of 12 papers on minerals; 243 p., 16 figs, 8 lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copies. Published
in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.
Includes: Die Skapolithreihe / Über den Silberkie / Die Glimmergruppe / Über den Simonyit, ein neues Salz von Hallstadt /
Beitrag zur Kenntniss des Zoisits / Über Damourit als Umwandlungsproduct / Über Serpentinbildung / Quarzführende
Plagioklasgesteine / Über die Form und die Zusammensetzung der Feldspathe / Der chemische Bestand und das Verhalten
der Zeolithe. I.Theil / Uber eine Feldspath aus dem Narodal / Uber Damourit als Umwandlungsproduct.

GX07879 € 120,00

TSCHERMAK, M.G., 1890.
Die Chloritgruppe. I. Theil; 94 p., 5 lithographed pls, disbound (with original front cover of journal added loose). Unopened
copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GX10944 € 30,00

TSCHERMAK, M.G., 1878-1884.
Die Glimmergruppe. I. Theil / Beitrag zur Kenntniss des Zoisits / Die Skapolithreihe; 48, 19, 37 p., 4, 1, 1 lithographed pls,
disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Last page of last paper missing? Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen
Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GX10945 € 30,00

TUREKIAN, KARL K. (ED.), 1971.
Late Cenozoic Glacial Ages; xii, 606 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket).

GG04620 € 35,00

ULRICH, E.O., 1911.
Revision on the Paleozoic Systems; 400 p., several figs, 5 pls, paperbound (no covers, spine worn). Last few pages with
faint waterstain, last page with repaired tear. Published in: Bulletin of the Geological Society of America.

GG04815 € 35,00

UMBGROVE, J.H.F., 1947 (2ND ED.).
The pulse of the earth; xxii, 358 p., 202 figs, 8 double or folded maps and 2 folded tables, cloth. several annotations and
underlinings.

GG01771 € 12,00

UMBGROVE, J.H.F., 1947 (2ND ED.).
The pulse of the earth; xx, 358 p., 204 figs, 68 partly col. pls, 12 tables, cloth.

GG13264 € 12,00

UMBGROVE, J.H.F., 1942 (1ST ED.).
The pulse of the earth; xvi, 179 p., 94 figs, 6 partly col. pls, 2 tables, hcloth.

GG13426 € 10,00

UMBGROVE, J.H.F., 1950 (1ST ED.).
Symphony of the Earth; xii, 220 p., 123 figures, 10 (some folded) plates, cloth (dust jacket). Back of dust jacket foxed. Ex
library of Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GG40247 € 20,00

UMBGROVE, J.H.F. ET AL., 1972.
Continental Shelves - Origin and Significance. Selected Papers Reprinted from the AAPG Bulletin; 194 p., num. figs,
paperbound.

GG02708 € 20,00

UNESCO,, 1963.
Changes of Climate. Les Changements de Climat. Proceedings of the Rome Symposium organized by Unesco and the
World Meteorological Organization; [10], 488 p., num. figs, 4to, cloth (dust jacket).

GC04738 € 25,00

UNITED NATIONS, WORKING GROUP I, 2009.
Climate Change 2007. The Physical Science Basis; 996 p., num. col. figs, 4to, paperbound. Including CD-Rom, New copy.

GC16289 € 32,00

UNITED NATIONS, WORKING GROUP III, 2007.
Climate Change 2007. Mitigation of Climate Change; x, 851 p., num. col. figs, 4to, paperbound. First two pages somewhat
wrinkled otherwise new copy.

GC16288 € 22,00

USDOWSKI, H.-E., 1967.
Die Genese von Dolomit in Sedimenten; iv, 95 p., 44 figs, 15 pls, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his
signature).

GG28565 € 14,00
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VANDERLINDEN, E., 1924.
Chronique des Événements Météorologiques en Belgique jusq'en 1834; 329 p., 4to, paperbound. Published in: Académie
Royale de Belgique. Classe des Sciences. Mémoires. Collection in 4, Deuxième série. Scarce description of the weather
condition in Belgium from the year 120 to 1834.

GC04494 € 60,00

VEEN, A.L.W.E. VAN DER, 1916.
Crystallographie (1: Enkelvoudige kristalvormen); 21, vi, (2) p., 13 pls (depicting 145 figs), 4to, paperbound. Previous
owner's signature on front cover (G. Houtman). Text somewhat foxed. Scarce.

GX12353 € 15,00

VEEN, C.J. VAN DER, 1986.
Ice Sheets, atmospheric Co2 and sea level; 184, [1] p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

GG30112 € 20,00

VELDKAMP, J., 1984.
History of Geophysical Research in the Netherlands and its Former Overseas Territories; 139 p., 54 figs, paperbound.
Verhandelingen der Koninklijke Nederlandse Akademie van Wetenschappen.

GG20759 € 12,00

VENING MEINESZ, F.A. ET AL., 1932-1934.
Gravity Expeditions at Sea. Vol. I. The Expeditions, the Computations and the Results. Vol. II. Report of the Gravity
Expedition in the Atlantic of 1932 and the Interpretation of the Results; 317 p., 53 figs, 11 photographs, 2 pls, 3 folded (2
col.) maps, 4to, cloth. Including: Tables belonging to Gravity Expeditions at Sea 1923-1930 (62 p.). We added two reprints
by Vening Meinisz on the same subject: The Gravity Expedition of Hr. Ms. Submarine O16 in the North Atlantic, January
11 - March 16, 1937 / The Earth's crust deformation in the East Indies (1937-1940, published in: Proceedings Koninklijke
Akademie van Wetenschappen. Some annotations.

GG00306 € 125,00

VISSER, S.W., 1936 (REPRINT DATE?).
The Snellius-Expedition in the Eastern Part of the Netherlands East-Indies 1929-1930. Vol. III. Meteorological
Observations; 113 p., 25 figs, 2 pls, 4to, cloth.

GC04495 € 30,00

VISSER, W.A. (ED.), 1980.
Geological nomenclature. English, Dutch, French, German, Spanish; xxvi, 540 p., several figs, 4to, paperbound. Ex library
Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature). Very good copy.

GG26396 € 20,00

VLEESCHDRAGER, E., 1983.
Hardheid 10. De Diamant. Geschiedenis - bewerking - handel; 463, [4] p., 318 figs, hcloth.

GX19103 € 22,00

VRIES, J.J. DE, 1980 (3RD ED.).
Inleiding tot de Hydrologie van Nederland; 127 p., 60 figs, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GH26781 € 15,00

WAGNER, A., 1940.
Klimaänderungen und Klimaschwankungen; vi, 221 p., 35 figs, hcloth. Spine with a little wear, else good copy. Ex library
(with his name written on first free end-paper) of Jürgen Walther Ludwig Aschoff (1913-1998), a German physician,
biologist and behavioral physiologist. Together with Erwin Bünning and Colin Pittendrigh, he is considered to be the co-
founder of the field of chronobiology.

GC29835 € 38,00

WAHLSTROM, E.E., 1974.
Dams, Dam Foundations, and Reservoir Sites; xii, 278 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Developments in Geotechnical
Engineering.

GG20720 € 28,00

WALCOTT, C.D., 1899.
Nineteenth annual report to the secretary of the interior 1897-98. Part III. Economic geology; v, 785 p., 92 figs, 99 pls
(some folding & some col., some in endpocket), hardbound. Fine copy.

GG12377 € 28,00

WALKER, E., 1866.
Terrestrial and Cosmical Magnetism; iv, 336, vi p., several figs, 10 folded pls (some partly col.), contemporary hcalf, red
label (joints rubbed, upper end one joint split). Library stamp of the St. Peter's College of Cambridge on title-page.

GG00033 € 85,00

WALTHER, J., 1912 (2ND ED.).
Das Gesetz der Wüstenbildung in Gegenwart und Vorzeit; xv, 342 p., 147 figs & photographs, frontispiece, original
decorated cloth. Num. annotations in pencil. Early standardwork on desertification.

GG04783 € 22,00
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WALTHER, J., 1924 (4TH ED.).
Das Gesetz der Wüstenbildung in Gegenwart und Vorzeit; xv, 421 p., 203 figs & photographs, frontispiece, cloth. Ex Libris
Dr. A. Scheygrond. Early standardwork on desertification.

GG04784 € 30,00

WALTHER, J., 1912 (2ND ED.).
Das Gesetz der Wüstenbildung in Gegenwart und Vorzeit; xv, 342 p., 147 figs & photographs, frontispiece, hardbound
(spine somewhat worn, knick in upper corner fornt cover). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature). Early
standardwork on desertification.

GG28559 € 20,00

[WALTHER, J.] J. WEIGELT (ED.),, 1930.
Festschrift für Johannes Walther. (= Leopoldina - Berichte der Kaiserlich Leopoldinischen Deutschen Akademie der
Naturforscher zu Halle. Band 6; vii, 668 p., num. figs & photographs, portrait, paperbound. Ex library Dr. H.A. Brouwer
(with his signature).

GG19163 € 25,00

WARME, J.E. ET AL. (EDS), 1981.
The Deep Sea Drilling Project: A Decade of Progress; vi, 564 p., num. figs, cloth. Society of Economic Paleontologists and
Mineralogists (Special Publication No. 32.). Good copy. We have a set of the Deep Sea Drilling Reports/Proceedings,
please inquire.

GG02499 € 20,00

WARTH, M. / W. REIFF, 1978.
Meteorite und Meteorkrater (Meteorite / Einschlagskrater kosmische Körper auf der Erde); 47 p., 8, 24 figs,
wrappers. Number written on front cover. Stuttgarter Beiträge zur Naturkunde.

GZ29627 € 10,00

WATKINS, J.S. ET AL. (EDS), 1979.
Geological and geophysical investigations of continental margins; [4], 472, [7] p., num. figs & pls, 4to, cloth.

GG02357 € 30,00

WEBER, L., 1923.
Kristallpolyeder. 95 Netze zur Herstellung wichtiger Kristallpolyeder; 82 p., 3 (of 4) folded loose plates, paperbound, plates
loose (as issued), in printed envelope. Envelope damaged and plate 2 is missing. Still a rare item.

GX40272 € 25,00

WEGENER, A., 1915-1929 (REPRINT 1980).
Die Entstehung der Kontinente und Ozeane; 381 p., 20, 63 figs, hardbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).
A facsimile reprint of the first and fourth (= last) editions of Wegener's famous book on his theory on continental drift, one
of the highlights of 20th century science! It contains also an introduction, a discussion of Wegener's work, and Wegener's
bibliography by Andreas Vogel.

GG26422 € 30,00

WEISS, CH.E., 1866.
Beiträge zur Kenntniss der Feldspathbildung und Anwendung auf die Entstehung von Quarztrachyt und Quarzporphyr; iv,
167 p., 2 pls, 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Natuurk. Verh. Holl. Mij Wetensch. Haarlem 2e verz., 25e deel.

GG12352 € 48,00

WEISS, CH.E., 1866.
Beiträge zur Kenntniss der Feldspathbildung und Anwendung auf die Entstehung von Quarztrachyt und Quarzporphyr; iv,
167 p., 2 pls, 4to, original blue paper-covered boards (covers loose), unopened. Natuurk. Verh. Holl. Mij Wetensch.
Haarlem 2e verz., 25e deel.

GG17923 € 55,00

WEITÉ, P., 1946.
La spéléologie. Alpinisme à l'envers; 226, [1], 6 plates, paperbound. Very good copy.

GG40143 € 15,00

WELLS, A.K., 1966 (5TH ED.).
Outline of Historical Geology; 503 p., 133 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Library stamps.

GG00289 € 20,00

WELTON, J.E., 1984.
SEM Petrology Atlas; iii, 237 p., hundreds of photographs (several coloured), 4to, cloth (dust jacket). American
Association of Petroleum Geologists. Ex library Steve Donovan (with his name on first free endpaper). Good copy.

GG40170 € 15,00

WENDLER, R. (ED.), 1955.
Georgius Agricola. 1494-1555. Zu seinem 400. Todestag 21.November 1955; 376 p., num. figs, 23 pls, portrait, 4to, cloth.
Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature). Good copy.

GY22725 € 22,00
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WHITNEY, J.D. & M.E. WADSWORTH, 1884.
The Azoic System and its Proposed Subdivisions; xvi, 235 p., paperbound (paper brittle, edges covers somewhat chipped).
Library stamps, a fold in lower corner of several pages, unopened copy. Published in: Bulletin of the Museum of
Comparative Zoology at Harvard College. On precambrian geology.

GG02436 € 48,00

WINCHELL, A., 1872.
Sketches of Creation. A Popular View of Some of the Grand Conclusions of the Sciences in Reference to The History and
Matter of Life; 459, [4] p., 101 figs (many full page), frontispiece, decorated publisher’s cloth. Outer ends spine with wear,
cloth cover lower end one joint split (joints are still strong). Stamp of previous owner.

GG35362 € 20,00

WINKELMOELEN, A.M., 1969.
Experimental Rollability and Natural Shape Sorting of Sand; 141 p., 49 figs, 4to, paperbound. Thesis.

GG08935 € 20,00

WINKLER, T.C., N.D. (4TH ED., CA. 1890).
Op en in de Aarde; 2 volumes bound in one. vii, 240, [4], 215, vii p., num. figs, 39 pls, 2 maps, original decorated cloth
(rebacked, so now solidly bound). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GG24174 € 22,00

WITH, E., 1874.
L'ecorce terrestre. Les mineraux, leur histoire et leurs usages dans les arts et métiers; 569 p., num. figs & pls, col. double-
paged frontispiece, contemporary red hcalf (spine gilt, somewhat rubbed, front cover loose).

GG18309 € 28,00

WOENSDRECHT, C.F., 1990.
Structural morphology of alkali feldspars and zircon and oriented intergrowths causing asterism in gemstones; 139 p.,
numerous figures, paperbound. Geologica Ultraiectina. Thesis.

GX40224 € 22,00

WOERMAN, W.E. ET AL., 1933.
Gedenkboek Oestreich. Bundel Excursiesverslagen 1909-1928; 379 p. 156 figs, large folded geological map of South
Limburg, frontispiece, cloth. Good copy of this commemmorative volume offered to Prof. K. Oestreich (Geography) of the
Utrecht university by his [former] students.

GG03008 € 25,00

WOLDSTEDT, P., 1954-1965 (2ND ED.).
Das Eiszeitalter. Grundlinien einer Geologie des Quartärs; Band I. Die allgemeinen Erscheinungen des Eiszeitalters. Band
2. Europa, Vorderasien und Nordafrika im Eiszeitalter. Band 3. Afrika, Asien, Australien und Amerika im Eiszeitalter. xxi,
1140 p., 358 figs, cloth (vols 1-2 somewhat worn & spines faded). Library stamps.

GG00059 € 45,00

WOLDSTEDT, P., 1954-1965 (2ND ED.).
Das Eiszeitalter. Grundlinien einer Geologie des Quartärs; 3 vols. vii, 374, vii, 438, vii, 328 p., 358 figs 1 plate, cloth (dust
jackets). Erster Band. Die allgemeinen Erscheinungen des Eiszeitalters. Zweiter Band. Europa, Vorderasien und Nordafrika
im Eiszeitalter. Dritter Band. Afrika, Asien, Australien und Amerika im Eiszeitalter.

GG04594 € 85,00

WOLDSTEDT, P., 1958-1965 (2ND ED. / 3RD ED.).
Das Eiszeitalter. Grundlinien einer Geologie des Quartärs. Band I. Die allgemeinen Erscheinungen des Eiszeitalters. Band
2. Europa, Vorderasien und Nordafrika im Eiszeitalter. Band 3. Afrika, Asien, Australien und Amerika im Eiszeitalter; 3
vols (complete). xxi, 1140 p., 358 figs, cloth. Library stamps/marks.

GG17835 € 50,00

WRIGHT, W.B., 1937 (2ND ED.).
The Quaternary Ice Age; xxv, 478 p., 155 figs, 23 (some col.) pls, cloth (dust jacket).

GG15762 € 15,00

YEN, T.F. & G.V. CHILINGARIAN (EDS), 1976.
Continental Drift; xii, 338 p., num. figs & photographs, cloth (dust jacket). International Geophysics Series Volume 3.
Good copy.

GG15764 € 10,00

YPMA, P.J.M., 1963.
Rejuvenation of ore deposits as exemplified by the Belledonne metalliferous province; 212 p., numerous figures and plates
(several folded), paperbound. Thesis.

GG40276 € 20,00

ZEUNER, F.E., 1938.
Die Chronologie des Pleistozäns; 79 p., 7 tables, paperbound. Published in: Bulletin de l'Académie des Sciences
Mathématiques et Naturelles, Serbe.

GG02477 € 20,00
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ZEUNER, F.E., 1950 (2ND ED.).
Dating the Past. An Introduction to Geochronology; xviiii, 474 p., 103 figs, 24 pls, cloth (chipped dust jacket). Inserted are
a bill and a letter to the the previous owner.

GG02493 € 20,00

ZEUNER, F.E., 1959.
The Pleistocene Period. Its climate, chronology and faunal successions; xviii, 447 p., 78 figs, cloth (dust jacket)

GG15760 € 14,00

ZHARKOV, M.A., 1981.
History of Paleozoic Salt Accumulation; vii, 308 p., 35 figs, hardbound.

GG20914 € 38,00

ZIEGLER, P.A., 1989.
Evolution of Laurussia. A Study of Late Palaeozoic Plate Tectonics; viii, [2], 102 p., 14 pls (mostly col. folded maps), 4to,
hardbound.

GG19020 € 22,00

ZIMMERMANN, W.F.A., 1868 (2ND ED.).
De Aardbol en zijne Natuurwonderen. Een Volks-handboek over Natuurkundige Aardrijksbeschijving. Voor Nederlanders
bewerkt naar de Hoogduitsch van W.F.A. Zimmermann; 2 vols. (xvi), 535, (xviii), 486 p. 2 col. lithographed frontispieces,
num. figs (engravings), many maps of which several coloured, new hcloth. Edges of first frontispiece waterstained (not
affecting the lithograph). Popular geo-physical account.

GG01767 € 50,00

ZIPPE, F.X.M., 1851.
Uebersicht der Krystallgestalten des Rhomboedrischen Kalk-Haloides; 82 p., 6 lithographed pls, folio, disbound (no
covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GX10569 € 100,00

ZIPPE, F.X.M., 1851.
Uebersicht der Krystallgestalten des Rhomboedrischen Kalk-Haloides; 82 p., 6 lithographed pls, folio, disbound (with loose
original covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

GX10570 € 110,00

ZIRKEL, F., 1898 (13TH ED.).
Elemente der Mineralogie. Begründet von Carl Friedrich Naumann; xi, 798 p., 1003 figs, contemporary hcalf (rubbed)

GX02347 € 32,00

ZIRKEL, F. & C.F. NAUMANN, 1885 (12TH ED.).
Elemente der Mineralogie; xii, 782 p., 951 figs, contemporay quarter calf with marbled boards and marbled edges. Library
stamp on titlepage, pencil underlinings.

GX12332 € 30,00

ZOETHOUT, D.A., 1929.
De schatten der aarde. Hoe ze worden gewonnen, bewerkt en gebruikt; 324 p., 706 figs, 12 pls (some col.), 4to, decorated
cloth.

GG12338 € 22,00

ZSCHIMMER, E., 1898.
Die Verwitterungsprodukte des Magnesiaglimmers und der zusammenhang zwischen chemischer Zusammensetzung und
optischem Achsenwinkel der Glimmer; 70 p., disbound (no covers). Published in: Jenaischen Zeitschrift für
Naturwissenschaft.

GG10333 € 20,00

ZUBAKOV, V.A. & I.I. BORZENKOVA, 1990.
Global Palaeoclimate of the Late Cenozoic; xv, 456 p., num. figs, hardbound. Library stamps.

GG04691 € 45,00

Hydrobiology
BARKLEY, R.A., 1968.

Oceanographic Atlas of the Pacific Ocean; 20 p., 156 figs/pls (mostly maps), oblong, folio, hcloth. Library stamps.
HM16100 € 36,00

BOERS, P.C.M. ET AL. (EDS), 1993.
Proceedings of the Third International Workshop on Phosphorus in Sediments; xviii, 376 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound.
Developments in Hydrobiology 84. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14079 € 60,00

BONIN, D.J. & H.L. GOLTERMAN (EDS), 1990.
Fluxes between trophic levels and through the water-sediment interface. Proceedings joint congress Limnology and
Oceanography, Marseille, 1989; xvii, 342 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 62. Crisp copy, as
new.

HF14073 € 55,00
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CONSEIL PERMANENT INTERNATIONAL POUR EXPLORATION DE LA MER
SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE, 1962.Mean Monthly Temperature and Salinity of the Surface Layer of the North Sea and Adjacent Waters From 1905 to 1954;

ca. 145 p., 25 maps, oblong, small folio, paperbound. Library stamps.

HM16094 € 36,00

DEACON, G.E.R. ET AL., 1938.
Comptes rendus du Congrès International de Géographie Amsterdam 1938. Océanographie (La circulation générale dans
les océans - Oscillations internes dans les océans - Le relief du fond de mer); viii, 174 p., num. figs, pls & maps,
paperbound. Unopened copy

HM11789 € 20,00

DECKKER, P. DE & W.D. WILLIAMS (EDS), 1986.
Limnology in Australia; xiii, 671 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Monographiae Biologicae 61. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14056 € 65,00

GEISTER, J., 1975.
Riffbau und geologische Entwicklungsgeschichte der Insel San Andrés (westliches Karibisches Meer, Kolumbien); 203 p.,
29 figs (some folded), 11 pls, paperbound. Published in: Stuttgarter Beiträge zur Naturkunde. We added: A. von Erffa & J.
Geister, 1976. Über ein Holozänes Korallen- und Mangrovenvorkommen nahe Santa Marta, Kolumbien (22 p., 7 figs, 3
pls).

HM05303 € 26,00

GOLTERMAN, H.L. (ED.), 2000-2003.
Sediment-Water Interaction 10, 11, 12 & 13; 104, 107, 119, 178 p., num. figs & tables, 4to, paperbound. Hydrobiologia
(Special Issues) 431,450, 472, 492. Good set.

HF14183 € 55,00

GRAHAM, V.E., 1955.
Seashore Life of British Guiana; 76, [3] p., 10 pls, paperbound.

HM23141 € 20,00

GREB, L. ET AL., 1996.
Okologie und Sedimentologie eines rezenten Rampensystems an der Karibikküste von Panama; 168 p., 64 (some col.) figs,
10 col. pls, 4to, paperbound. Profil Band 10.

HM23140 € 25,00

HART, B.T. & P.G. SLY (EDS), 1992.
Sediment/Water interactions V. Proceedings 5th international symposium; xvii, 743 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound.
Developments in Hydrobiology 75. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14071 € 55,00

HART, B.T. & P.G. SLY (EDS), 1992.
Sediment/Water interactions V. Proceedings 5th international symposium; xvii, 743 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound.
Developments in Hydrobiology 75. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14083 € 55,00

HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE UNITED STATES NAVY, 1944 (2ND ED., REPRINT 1954).
World Atlas of Sea Surface Temperatures; 1 p., 48 p., folio, paperbound (right edge front cover and first page frayed).
Library stamp.

HM16090 € 55,00

KUENEN, PH.H., 1941.
Kruistochten over de Indische diepzeebekkens. Anderhalf jaar als geoloog aan boord van Hr. Ms. Willebrord Snellius; [6],
220 p., 45 figs, 18 pls, frontispiece, publisher's cloth. Ex library Dr. W. Vervoort (with his ex libris/bookplate).
Narrative and account on the first Snellius expedition to Indonesia.

HM19717 € 20,00

LENTON, R. & M. MULLER (EDS), 2009.
Integrated Water Resources Management in Practice. Better Water Management for Development; xx, 228 p., num. figs,
paperbound. New copy.

HG16328 € 32,00

LEOPOLD, L.B., 1994.
A View of the River; xi, 298 p., num. figs, paperbound. New copy.

HF16268 € 20,00

MAURY, M.F., 1861 (8TH ED.).
The Physical Geography of the Sea and Its Meteorology; xxxii, 474, [4] p., 15 pls (mostly folding, plates nos 2, 3, 4 & 10
are in the text the others at the end), contemporary decorated publisher's cloth (extremities worn).
The first major textbook on modern Oceanography. The sea, for the first time, was here viewed as the subject matter of a
distinct branch of science with problems of its own. The importance of these problems Maury discussed in engaging and
stimulating fashion.

HM16589 € 38,00

Page 77



MERILÄINEN, J. ET AL. (EDS), 1983.
Paleolimnology. Proceedings of the 3rd international symposium, Finland, 1981; x, 318 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Dev.
Hydrob. 15.

HF14045 € 60,00

RASUL, N.M.A. & I.C.F. STEWART (EDS), 2015.
The Red Sea. The Formation, Morphology, Oceanography and Environment of a Young Ocean Basin; ix, 638 p., num. figs
& photographs (many col.), 4to, hardbound. New copy.
This book presents a broad overview of the current state of knowledge regarding the Red Sea, from its geological formation
and oceanographic development to the environmental influences on its ecology and the changes it is experiencing due to the
rapid development of its coastlines and role as one of the world's major transport routes. The book gathers invited
contributions from researchers with an interest in the geology, geophysics, oceanography and environment of the Red Sea,
while also providing comprehensive new data and a complete review of the literature.

HM25242 € 150,00

RIEL, P.M. VAN, 1943-1956.
The Snellius-Expedition in the eastern part of the Netherlands East-Indies 1929-1930. Vol. II. Oceanographic Results. Part
V. The Bottom Water. Chapter I. Introductory Remarks and Oxygen Content. Chapter II. Temperature; 77, 60 p., 34, 35
figs, 8 folded maps & pls, one large col. folded map at the back, 4to, paperbound. We also have other parts of this
expedition, please inquire.

HM03843 € 45,00

RIEL, P.M. VAN, 1934.
The Snellius-Expedition in the eastern part of the Netherlands East-Indies 1929-1930. Vol. II. Oceanographic Results. Part
2. Soundings and Bathymetric Charts. Chapter II. The Bottom Configuration in Relation to the Flow of the Bottom Water;
63 p., 31 figs, num. folded maps & pls in text and in rear pocket, 4to, cloth. Ex libris/bookplate of Dr. W. Vervoort. We
also have other parts of this expedition, please inquire.

HM26771 € 30,00

RIEL, P.M. VAN ET AL., 1937-1938.
The Snellius-Expedition in the eastern part of the Netherlands East-Indies 1929-1930. Vol. I. Voyage. Chapter 1.
Programme of Research and Preparations. Chapter II. The Expeditionary Ship and the Naval Personnel's Share (with
appendix 'The Deep-sea Anchorage Equipment''). Chapter III. The Voyage in the Netherlands East-Indies (with a list of
stations, a large route chart and 16 detail charts). Chapter IV. Investigations on Shore; 177 p., num. figs & maps (many
folded), 31 pls, one large folded map at the back, 4to, cloth. Ex libris/bookplate of Dr. W. Vervoort. The complete Volume
1 (chapters I-IV). We also have other parts of this expedition, please inquire.

HM26770 € 60,00

SCHOELLER, MARC, 1963.
Recherches sur l'acquisition de la composition chimique des eaux souterraines; Bordeaux, Drouillard, 1963 : in-8, broché
231 pp., 30 figures et 18 tableaux in-texte. Très bon état envoi de l'auteur en page de garde !

HF33162 € 28,00

SCHROEDER, E.H., 1963.
Serial Atlas of the Marine Environment. Folio 2. North Atlantic Temperatures at a Depth of 200 Meters; 2 p., 9 double-
paged maps, 11 tables, folio, loose in covers as issued. Library stamps.

HM16099 € 36,00

SLY, P.G. & B.T. HART (EDS), 1989.
Sediment/Water interactions. Proceedings 4th international symposium; xiii, 533 p., num. figs, paperbound. Hydrobiologia
177/177. Good copy.

HF14170 € 35,00

SMITH, J.P. ET AL. (EDS), 1991.
Environmental history and palaeolimnology. Proceedings of the 5th intl symposium, Cumbria, UK; xi, 382 p., num. figs,
hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 67. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14075 € 80,00

THOMAS, R. ET AL. (EDS), 987.
Ecological effects of in situ sediment contaminants. Proceedings of an international workshop, Aberystwyth, Wales, 1984;
viii, 272 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 39. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14040 € 75,00

UNESCO,, 1965-1969.
International Indian Ocean Expedition. Collected Reprints. Vols I-VI; xvi, 915, ix, 672, ix, 984, x, 867, ix, 833, ix, 1389 p.,
hundreds of figs, 4to, paperbound. Library stamps.

HM17311 € 95,00
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WOODS HOLE OCEANOGRAPHIC INSTITUTION,, 1951-1959.
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution. Collected Reprints 1950-1958; These are all the oceanographic papers published by
the Woods Hole Institute (other than ‘’Papers in Physical Oceanography and Meteorology’’). Bound in 9 thick paperbound
volumes each containing hundreds of pages and numerous figures and plates and maps, and covering all aspects of
oceanography, from biology and geology to hydrology etc.

HM28102 € 200,00

Indonesia/Malaysia
ABENDANON, E.C., 1916-1918.

Voyages Géologiques et Géographiques à travers la Célèbes Centrale (1909-1910); 3 text vols and atlas. 1548 p., 140 figs,
310 photographs, 21 pls, 17 large folded col. maps (Atlas), 4to, publisher's decorated cloth, Atlas folio (front cover
portfolio with waterstain in lower corner, contents clean). Partly unopened copy. Contains a wealth of information on the
area covered. The itenarary of the expedition is given, the geology is extensively treated but also the geography,
palaeontology and the local inhabitants are given much attention. The three volume French edition is scarcer as the four
volume Dutch edition.

GI00023 € 400,00 Picture on our website!

ABENDANON, E.C., 1916-1918.
Voyages Géologiques et Géographiques à travers la Célèbes Centrale (1909-1910); 3 text vols and atlas. 1548 p., 140 figs,
310 photographs, 21 pls, 17 large folded col. maps (Atlas), 4to, publisher's decorated cloth, Atlas folio (front cover
portfolio with waterstain in lower corner, contents clean). Volume three with small repaired hole in spine. Partly unopened
copy. Contains a wealth of information on the area covered. The itenarary of the expedition is given, the geology is
extensively treated but also the geography, palaeontology and the local inhabitants are given much attention. The three
volume French edition is scarcer as the four volume Dutch edition.

GI00024 € 380,00

ALBRECHT, J.C.H., 1946.
Contributions to the geology of the region between Klindjau and Soengai Belajan, northern Koetai, Borneo; [9], 115 p., 5
pls, 1 folded map in text, one large folded map in rear pocket, paperbound. Thesis.

GI17941 € 22,00

AUDRETSCH, F.C. D' ET AL., 1966.
Economic Geological Investigation of NE Vogelkop (Western New Guinea); 151, 16 p., 11 figs, 28 photographs, 22 pls, 9
folded maps, 4to, paperbound (in slipcase).

GI17890 € 20,00

BADINGS, H.H., 1936.
Het Palaeogeen in den Indischen Archipel; 60 p., small 4to, paperbound. Good copy.

GI17842 € 12,00

BÖGGILD, O.B., 1916.
Meeresgrundproben der Siboga-Expedition; [4], 50 p., 1 plate, 1 col. folded map, roy. 4to, contemporary black half cloth,
spine with paper label, marbled boards. Small paper labels with numbers laid on spine. Small round blind-stamp on lower
margin title-page.
From 1899 to 1900 the HMS "Siboga" explored the waters of the Dutch East Indies (now Indonesia), were an enormous
collection of both shallow water and deep water organisms was gathered.

GI36095 € 35,00

BROUWER, H.A., 1934.
Geologische onderzoekingen op het eiland Celebes; 217 p., several figs, 2 pls, 12 maps, 1 large col. folded map,
paperbound. Verhandelingen van het Geologisch-Mijnbouwkundig Genootschap voor Nederland en Koloniën. Geologische
Serie.

GI19396 € 25,00

ESCHER, B.G., 1933.
On a classification of central eruptions according to gas pressure of the magma and viscosity of the lava / On the character
of the Merapi eruption in central Java; 13 p., 1 folding plate & 2 col. pls of volcanic eruptions, disbound (original covers
journal added loose). Leidsche Geol. Med.
Included is also: Umbgrove, Verschillende typen van tertiaire geosynclinalen in den Indischen Archipel (11 p.).

GI12375 € 15,00

ESCHER, B.G., 1937.
Rapport sur les phénomènes volcanologiques dans l`Archipel Indien pendant les années 1933, 1934 et 1935 et sur les
ouvrages de volcanologie publiés durant ces années, concernant les volcans des Indes Néerlandaises; 53 p., 17 figs, 1 folded
map, paperbound. Reprint Bull. Volcanologie. Good clean copy.

GI18167 € 10,00
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HEURN, F.C. VAN, 1923.
Studiën betreffende den bodem van Sumatra's Oostkust, zijn uiterlijk en zijn ontstaan; viii, 121 p., 41 figs, 1 large folded
col. map, paperbound (with photograph pasted on front cover - as issued). Stamp on half-title, else a good copy.

GI24142 € 15,00

HOPE, G.S. ET AL. (EDS), 1976.
The Equatorial Glaciers of New Guinea: Results of the 1971-1973 Australian Universities' Expeditions to Irian Jaya:
Survey, Glaciology, Meteorology, Biology and Palaeoenvirnoments; xii, 244 p., num. figs & plates, 3 folded maps in rear
pocket, col. frontispiece, cloth (dust jacket). Previous owner’s name on front paste-down, coloured picture of glacier stuck
on dust jacket.

GI35680 € 58,00

JONG, H. DE, 1923.
Geological, Petrographical and Palaeontological Results of Explorations, Carried Out from September 1917 till June 1919
in the Island of Ceram. Petrography. No. 1. Studien über Eruptiv- und Mischgesteine des Kaibobogebietes (West Ceram);
88 p., 2 pls, 1 map, roy, 4to, paperbound. Mint copy, as new.

GI00350 € 20,00

KEMMERLING, G.L.L. / H.W. WOUDSTRA, N.D. (CA. 1920).
De geologie en geomorphologie van den Idjen / Analyse van merkwaardige watersoorten op het Idjen Hoogland; xv, 162,
[14] p., num. pls & maps (some folded, some col.), 2 large col. folded maps at rear, 4to, boards (cloth spine). Library
stamps.

GI17812 € 36,00

KIMPE, W.F.M., 1944.
De eruptiva van het Siboemboen gebergte en hun contactgesteenten (Padangsche boverlanden, Sumatra); 141 p., 9 figs, 16
pls, 1 folded map at rear, paperbound. Thesis.

GI17942 € 15,00

KLERK, I.G. DE, 1983.
Zeespiegels, riffen en kustvlakten in zuidwest Sulawesi, Indonesië; een morfogenetisch-bodemkundige studie; 172 p., num.
figs, paperbound. Thesis.

GI26922 € 20,00

KONINKLIJK NEDERLANDSCH AARDRIJKSKUNDIG GENOOTSCHAP,, 1876.
Tijdschrift van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Aardrijkskundig Genootschap. Eerste reeks. Volume 2. No. 2; pp. i-xii, 70
-141, 4to, original printed covers. Library stamp/perforation stamps. Repaired tear in half-title. Unopened copy. All
volumes and issues from the first series (in a larger 4to size) are very scarce.
Contains: Westpalm van Hoorn tot Burgh, Geographische en hydrographische aanteekeningen over Atjeh (13 p., 2 folded
lithographed maps) / Veth, Geographische aanteekeningen betreffende de Kei-eilanden (5 p., 1 lithographed plate) /
Schouw Santvoort, Hoogtemetingen van eenige bergen in het zuidelijk en oostelijk gedeelte van Borneo (2 p., 1 folded
lithographed map) / Kan, Het belang van het Aardrijkskundig Congres te Parijs voor wetenschap en praktijk (15 p.) / Het
eiland Réunion of Bourbon (3 p.) / Posthumus, De zesde groep der Parijsche Aardrijkskundige Tentoonstelling (Onderwijs
en verspreiding der kennis van de aardrijkskunde) (7 p.) / Mededeelingen (20 p.).

TI02065 € 25,00

KONINKLIJK NEDERLANDSCH AARDRIJKSKUNDIG GENOOTSCHAP,, 1876.
Tijdschrift van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Aardrijkskundig Genootschap. Eerste reeks. Volume 2. No. 3; pp. 142-216,
4to, original printed covers. Library perforation stamp. Unopened copy. All volumes and issues from the first series (in a
larger 4to size) are very scarce.
Contains: Von Rosenberg, Korte beschrijving der Teloeti-baai (3 p., 1 large folded col. lithographed plate) / Verbeek,
Barometrische hoogte-tafel voor Nederlandsch Indië (2 p.) / Veth, Het landschap Deli op Sumatra (20 p., 1 folded
lithographed map) / Leupe, Henry Hudson in Holland, 1608-1609 (3 p.) / De Clercq, De hoofdplaats Palembang (2 p.) /
Kan, De reis der ‘’Soerabaija’’ naar Nieuw-Guinea, 1875-1876 (15 p., 1 folded col. lithographed plate) / Tiele, Nieuw-
Guinea en de Engelschen (2 p.) / Mededeelingen (19 p.).

TI29752 € 25,00

MARTIN, K., 1897-1903.
Reisen in den Molukken, in Ambon, den Uliasssern, Seran (Ceram) und Buru. Geologische Teil; ix, 296 p., 42 figs, 15 pls,
6 folded maps, new cloth (original covers bound in). Three maps repaired, otherwise a very good and clean set.

GI04789 € 210,00

MARTIN, K., 1903.
Reisen in den Molukken, in Ambon, den Uliasssern, Seran (Ceram) und Buru. Geologische Teil. 3te Lieferung: Buru und
seine Beziehungen zu den Nachbarinseln; pp. 201-296, 2 figs, 7 pls, 1 map, paperbound. Third (and last) part only.

GI04877 € 60,00

MARTIN, K., 1903.
Reisen in den Molukken, in Ambon, den Uliasssern, Seran (Ceram) und Buru. Geologische Teil. 3te Lieferung: Buru und
seine Beziehungen zu den Nachbarinseln; pp. 201-296, 2 figs, 7 pls, 1 map, paperbound (front cover loose and chipped).
Third (and last) part only.

GI04878 € 50,00
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MOLENGRAAFF, G.A.F., 1900-1902.
Borneo Expeditie. Geologische verkenningstochten in Centraal-Borneo (1893-94); xxi, 529, 56 p., 89 figs, 56 pls, 3 maps,
cloth with original paper covers pasted on (somewhat worn and browned). Atlas in portfolio with title-page, contents and
errata leave, frontispiece depicting Dayak Toras and Sepandoks (totem-poles), 22 folded col. maps (right corner of portfolio
with waterstain, maps clean). Text volume in Dutch, the Atlas in English. Includes an appendix by G.J. Hinde on fossil
radiolarians. Many of the photographs depict landscape views and Dayak housing. Ex library Dr. J.H. Verloop (with his
stamp on title-page).

GI00025 € 385,00

MOLENGRAAFF, G.A.F. ET AL., 1915.
Nederlandsche Timor-Expeditie 1910-1912. I. De geologie van het eiland Letti; 232, 2 p., 25 pls, 5 large folded
maps/sections (3 col.), 8vo (text), folio (atlas), original printed boards (text), printed cloth-backed portfolio (maps).
Portfolio with two stamps and some wear on upper part of spine. Jaarb. Mijnw. Ned. Oost-Indië 43 (1914) Verh. 1. In
Dutch/German. Scarce.
Includes: Geografische en geologische beschrijving / Gesteenten van Letti / Ammoniten aus dem Perm / Uber
Foraminiferengesteine / Permische Brachiopoden / Mikro-karren op magnesiet en kalksteen.

GI23317 € 150,00

NEUMANN, M., 1970.
Catalogue of terrestrial crateriform structures. Part 2. Indonesia; 74 p., num. figs, 4to, in printed ringbinder (as issued).

GI29526 € 34,00

RICHARD, J.J., 1935.
Enkele aantekeningen omtrent den Gg. Raoeng op Java; 40 p., 24 figures & photographs, paperbound (original printed
covers). Reprint from: Leidsche Geologische Mededeelingen. In Dutch but with a 3 page abstract in French. [Vulcanology]

GI40234 € 14,00

RIEL, P.M. VAN, 1938.
The Snellius-Expedition in the eastern part of the Netherlands East-Indies 1929-1930. Vol. I. Voyage. Chapter III. The
Voyage in the Netherlands East-Indies (with a list of stations, a large route chart and 16 detail charts); 82 p., 17 figs & maps
(some folded), 13 pls, one large folded map at the back, 4to, paperbound. We also have other parts of this expedition, please
inquire.

TI01345 € 30,00

RIEL, P.M. VAN ET AL., 1933-1959.
The Snellius-Expedition in the eastern part of the Netherlands East-Indies 1929-1930; Vol. I Voyage: 1 Programme of
Research and Preparations. 2 The Expeditionary Ship and the Naval Personnel's Share. 3 The Voyage in the Netherlands
East-Indies (with a list of stations, a large route-chart and 16 detail charts). 4 Investigations on Shore. Vol. II
Oceanographic Results: 1 Methods and Instruments. 2 Soundings and Bathymetric Charts. 5 The Bottom Water. 6. 8
Chemical Results and a Survey of Water Masses and Currents. Vol. IV. Chemical Results. Vol. V. Geological Results: 1
Geological Interpretation of the Bathymetrical Results. 2 Geology of the Coral Reefs. 3 Bottom Samples. Vol. VI.
Biological Data. ca. 1200 p., num. figs, pls, folded maps, charts etc., 4to, cloth/paperbound. In all 14 volumes of which
most are originals but a few are later reprints. Missing are four reports: Die Ergebnisse der Strom- und Serienmessungen /
Surface-Observations, Temperature, Salinity, Density / Quantitative data Concerning the Statics of the East-Indonesian
Waters & Meteorological Observations, and two loose maps - otherwise a good set of the results of this important
oceanographical, geological and biological expedition to Indonesia. We can also supply separate parts of this expedition,
please inquire.

HM01342 € 265,00

SITUMORANG, M. / P.Z. VROON, 1992.
Sedimentology and marine geology of the Banda Arc, E. Indonesia / Subduction of Continental Material in the Banda Arc,
E. Indonesia; 191, x, 205 p., num figs, paperbound. Library stamps and markings. Theses / Geologica Ultraiectina.

GI10946 € 25,00

UMBGROVE, J.H.F., 1928.
The First Days of the New Submarine Volcano near Krakatoa; 7 p., 2 figs, 6 pls, printed wrappers. Published in: Leidsche
Geologische Mededeelingen.

GI17892 € 10,00

UMBGROVE, J.H.F., 1949.
Structural History of The East Indies; xi, 63 p., 66 figs, 9 pls, 1 large folded map, royal 4to, cloth (spine discoloured).

GI18994 € 20,00

VERSTAPPEN, H.T., 1953.
Djakarta Bay. A Geomorphological Study on Shoreline Development; [6], 101 p., num. photographs & maps, 3 folded
maps, cloth. Thesis. With author's dedication.

GI19013 € 20,00
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VISSER, W.A.& J.J. HERMES (EDS), 1962.
Geological results of the exploration for oil in netherlands New Guinea; 265 p., numerous figures, 20 enclosures (16 folded
maps, folded plate depicting photographs of the Carstensz Peaks, and one booklet with photographs of fossils), paperbound
(in cloth slipcase with enclosures). Library stamp.

GI40207 € 55,00

WEEL, K.M. VAN, 1923.
Meteorological and hydrographical Observations made in the Western Part of the Netherlands East Indian Archipelago; 559
p., 9 maps, 28 folded (partly col.) sections and maps, plain green hcloth (no label). Library stamp. Published in: Treubia.

GC24161 € 80,00

WEST, F.P. VAN, 1941.
Geological Investigations in the Miomaffo Region (Netherlands Timor); xix, 131 p., 5 (1 folded) figs, 7 pls, 1 folded col.
map, paperbound. Thesis.

GI00291 € 20,00

ZWARTKRUIS, TH.C.J., 1962.
Orbicule-bearing blastopsammitic hornfelses from soutern Bangka, Indonesia; [6], 94 p., 13 pls, paperbound. Thesis.

GI20687 € 20,00

ZWARTKRUIS, TH.C.J., 1962.
Orbicule-bearing blastopsammitic hornfelses from soutern Bangka, Indonesia; [6], 94 p., 13 pls, cloth. Thesis. With
author’s dedication.

GI28483 € 22,00

Invertebrates (Annelids)
GILBERT, P., 2007.

The Sabellariid reefs in the bay of Mont Saint Michel, France; ecology, geomorphology, sedimentology, and geologic
implications; 166 p., 15 figs, 10 pls, 1 map, 4to, paperbound.

IA13854 € 38,00

Invertebrates (Coelenterates)
DARWIN, C., 1876 (1ST GERMAN ED.).

Über den Bau und die Verbreitung der Corallen-Riffe; xiv, 231, [1] p., 6 figs, 3 folded pls (maps), boards with original front
cover laid on. Ex library Dr. J.S. Zaneveld (with his small ex libris pasted on front cover).
German translation by J.V. Carus of the second English edition (1874).

IC11769 € 48,00

Invertebrates (Remaining Groups)
DIESING, K.M. / P. PARTSCH, 1857.

Sechzehn Arten von Nematoideen / Über den schwarzen Stein in der Kaaba zu Mekka; 21, 5 p., 4 col. lithographed pls
(depicting Nematoideen), roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschr. d. kais. Akad. d. Wiss. math.-naturw.
Klasse. Scarce.

IO10378 € 50,00

Journals
, EVUE ROUMAINE DE GÉOLOGIE, 1995-1996.

Revue Roumaine de Géologie; Volumes 39-40. 216 p., num. figs, paperbound.
GJ12133 € 18,00

ANNALES DE LA SOCIÉTÉ GÉOLOGIQUE DU NORD,, 1877-1884.
Vols 4, 6-8, 10; Volumes 4, 6 & 10 in contemporary hcalf, spine gilt (slightly rubbed), volumes 7 & 8 in issues/paperbound.
Missing issue 6 of volume 7. We added Table générale des volumes 1 à 20. Early volumes of this scarce geological
journal.

GE01812 € 120,00

ANNALES DE LA SOCIÉTÉ GÉOLOGIQUE DU NORD,, 1892-1896.
Vols 20-25; In issues/paperbound (covers chipped). Missing three issues: 20(4), 23(2) & 24(4). Early volumes of this scarce
geological / palaeontological journal. Volume 25 is devoted to: Constant Prévost ''Coup d'oeil rétrospectif sur la géologie en
France pendant la premiere moitiédu XIXe siècle''.

GE01813 € 120,00

ANNALES DE LA SOCIÉTÉ GÉOLOGIQUE DU NORD,, 1909-1912.
Vols 38-41; In issues/paperbound (covers chipped). Missing issue: 41(2). Library stamps. Scarce geological /
palaeontological journal.

GE01815 € 90,00
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ANNALES DE LA SOCIÉTÉ GÉOLOGIQUE DU NORD,, 1928-1932.
Vols 53-55; In issues (covers chipped). Missing issue: 54(4), 55(1 & 4). Library stamps. Scarce geological /
palaeontological journal.

GE01816 € 50,00

BOLLETTINO MUSEO REGIONALE DI SCIENCE NATURALI,, 1983-1997.
Bollettino del Museo Regionale di Science Naturali - Torino; Vols. 1-15, including supplements to vols 9, 13 & 14 + Index
vols 1-10. In paperbound issues. Library stamps.

NJ01829 € 325,00

BULLETIN DE LA SOCIÉTÉ GÉOLOGIQUE DE FRANCE,, 1833-1834 (FACSIMILE
REPRINT N.D..Bulletin de la Société Géologique de France. Tome Quatrième; 493, [1], lx, 10, xx p., a few figs and folded plates,

paperbound. A few small (repaired tears in covers, else good unopened copy of a well made early facsimile (n.d. but
probably 1920 or so).

GJ29748 € 30,00

BULLETIN DE LA SOCIÉTÉ GÉOLOGIQUE DE FRANCE,, 920-1929 &1931.
Bulletin de la Société Géologique de France [AND] Compte Rendu Sommaire des Séances de la Société Géologique.
Quatrième Série. Tome 20-29 & Cinquième Série Tome 1; about 9000 p., num. figures & plates, contemporary red half
calf, spines gilt with four raised bands, marbled covers and end-papers. Library stamps on title-pages (J. Gandillot).
Nice set of 11 volumes (volume 1930 not present), handsomely bound in red (half) leather with a wealth of papers on
geology but also many on different fields of palaeontology.
Jean Gandillot was the first to teach ‘’photogéologie’’ (avian-geology) at the Sorbonne University (Paris).

GJ35305 € 250,00

BULLETIN DE LA SOCIÉTÉ LINNÉENNE DE NORMANDIE,, 1882.
Bulletin de la Société Linnéenne de Normandie. 3e Série. 6e Volume. Années 1881-1882; 320 p., 1 folded lithographed
plate,  2 folded geological maps, paperbound. Unopened copy.
Includes numerous topics on geology, botany and zoology. The lithographed plate depicts fossil decapod crustaceans
(Morière, Première note sur les Crustacés de l’Oxfordien trouvés dans le Calvados), One folded map belongs to the paper
by Bigot (Excursions géologiques a travers La Hague), and the other to Letellier (Note sur le quartzite des environs
d’Alençon).

NJ30062 € 30,00

BULLETIN DE LA SOCIÉTÉ LINNÉENNE DE NORMANDIE,, 1883.
Bulletin de la Société Linnéenne de Normandie. 3e Série. 7e Volume. Années 1882-1883; 356 p., 3 lithographed pls, 2 (1
folded) geological maps, paperbound. Unopened copy.
Includes numerous topics on geology, botany and zoology. The lithographed plates depicts fossil crustaceans (Morière,
Note sur une Éryonidée nouvelle trouvé a la Caine dans le Lias supérieur), One maps belongs to papers by Renaultt (Étude
stratigraphique du cambrien et du silurien dans les vallées de l’Orne et de la Laize & Le Cambrien et le silurien de la vallée
de l’Orne).

NJ30063 € 35,00

CAINOZOIC RESEARCH,, 2014.
Cainozoic Research. Volume 14; (in two issues). 139 p., num. figs (some col.), 4to, paperbound.
Dingenen et al., Euroscaphella nov. gen. (Volutidae) in the Neogene of Europe, with the description of a new species /
Pouwer, The types of Gibbula nehalenniae (Gastropoda) re-investigated / Ali, Miocene Scutellina (Echinoidea) from the N
part of the W Desert, Egypt / Schmetler & Grant, A new Pseudocochlespira species (Conoidea, Cochlespiridae) from the
Gram Clay Formation of Gram, Denmark / Vervoenen et al., Corrigendum to: Pliocene to Quarternary sinistral Neptinea
species ( Buccinidae) from the NE Atlantic / Symonds & Tracey, Neritilia (Neritopsina, Neritiliidae): pushing back the
timeline / Vervoenen et al., Pliocene to Quarternary sinistral Neptinea species (Gastropoda, Buccinidae) from the NE
Atlantic / Janssen et al., History of a marine, Cainozoic gastropod taxon, Conus antidiluvianus and its nomenclatural
implications / Landau et al., Errata and corrigenda to Systematic and palaeobiogeography of the gastropods of the middle
Miocene (Serravallian) Karaman Basin, Turkey.

MJ23590 € 35,00

CAINOZOIC RESEARCH,, 2005.
Cainozoic Research. Volume 5; 110 p., num. figs/pls, 4to, paperbound.
Includes the following malacological papers: Wienrich, The Genus Strioterebrum in the Hemmoorian and reinbekian
(Middle Miocene) of the North Sea Basin / Marquet & Landau, The Gastropod Fauna of the Luchtbal Sand Member (Lillo
Formation, Zanclean, Early Pliocene) of the Antwerp Region (Belgium) / Fehse & Grego, Contributions to triviid
systematics (Mollusca: Gastropoda), 12. A new Trivia species from the Italian Pliocene / Vervoenen & Van Nieulande,
New Gari (Psammodonax) species (Mollusca, Bivalvia) from the Lutetian (Eocene) of Belgium.

MJ23602 € 22,00
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CAINOZOIC RESEARCH,, 2010.
Cainozoic Research. Volume 7; 121 p., num. figs/pls, 4to, paperbound.
Includes the following malacological papers: Schnettler & Petit, Revision of the gastropod family Cancellariidae from the
Paleocene of Nuusuaq, West Greenland / Pouwer, The identity of Isocrassina, Laevastarte and Ashtarotha (Bivalvia,
Astartidae) and their representatives from beaches and estuaries in The Netherlands and Pliocene strata in Belgium.
Moerdijk / Vervoenen & Van Nieulande, Claibornicardia aalterensis n. sp., a new carditid species from the Eocene of the
Southern North Sea Basin / Anistratenko et al., A striking convergence in conchological morphology between Oligocene-
Miocene lottiids (Patellogastropoda) from the North Sea Basin and the Paratethys / Vervoenen & Van Nieulande,
Pleuromeris moerdijki n. sp., a new Eocene carditid bivalve from the southern North Sea Basin.

MJ23603 € 24,00

CAINOZOIC RESEARCH,, 2011.
Cainozoic Research. Volume 8; 100 p., num. figs/pls, 4to, paperbound.
Includes the following malacological papers: Fehse, Contributions to the Knowledge of the Pediculariidae (Cypraeoidea).
2. On the Occurrence of the Genus Eotrivia in the Ukraine Eocene / Schnettler & Heilmann-Clausen, The Molluscan Fauna
of the Eocene Lillebaelt Clay, Denmark / Recently published important literature on bivalve systematics.

MJ23604 € 20,00

CAINOZOIC RESEARCH,, 2012.
Cainozoic Research. Volume 9; (in two issues). 289 p., num. figs/pls, 4to, paperbound.
Includes the following malacological papers: Schnettler & Lozouet, A New Genus and Species of the Porcellioidea
(Vetigastropoda) from the Danian (Early Paleocene) of Faxe, Denmark / Fehse & Grego, Contributions to Eratoid
Systematics (Trivioidea). 5. Middle Miocene, Badenian Eratoidae from Borsodbota (Hangary) / Janssen, Early Pliocene
Heteropods and Pteropods (Gastropoda) from Le Puget-sur-Argens, France / Landau et al., New Species of Some Mollusc-
Bearing Middle Miocene Localities on the Karaman High Plain (Turkey) / and 6 smaller papers on molluscs.

MJ23605 € 45,00

CAINOZOIC RESEARCH,, 2013.
Cainozoic Research. Volume 10; 101 p., num. figs/pls, 4to, paperbound.
Includes the following malacological papers: Schnettler, Eoatlanta ravni nov. sp. (Gastropoda) from the Danian (Early
Paleocene) of Faxe, Denmark / Moerdijk & Pouwer, Laevastarte quiespacis nov. spec. (Mollusca, Bivalvia, Astartidae)
from the Pliocene of The Netherlands / Janssen et al., Early-middle Eocene faunal assemblages from the Soh area, north-
central Iran, 1. Introduction and pteropods (Mollusca, Gastropoda, Thecosomata) / Vermeij & Portell, New fossil records of
Neritidae (Gastropoda) from Florida, U.S.A.

MJ23606 € 22,00

CENTRALBLATT FÜR MINERALOGIE, GEOLOGIE UND PALAEONTOLOGIE, 1900
-1906.Centralblatt für Mineralogie, Geologie und Palaeontologie; Hardbound (original covers laid on). Library stamps. Six

volumes, missing the volume of 1902.

PG01310 € 120,00

CONTRIBUTIONS TO TERT.AND QUAT. GEOL. / CAINOZOIC RESEARCH,, 1964-2013.
Mededelingen van de Werkgroep voor Tertiaire en Kwartaire Geologie / Contributions to Tertiary and Quaternary Geology
/ Cainozoic Research; Vols 1-37 / Vols 1-10. 4to, cloth. Cainozoic Research volumes 5-10 in issues. We added: Afzettingen
vol. 1-26 (1979-2005) bound in 6 cloth volumes.
This journal started as: Mededelingen van de Werkgroep voor Tertiaire en Kwartaire Geologie, then was named:
Contributions to Tertiary and Quaternary Geology, and currently is called: Cainozoic Research. It contains many
contribution on fossil molluscs and other invertebrates, and in a lesser extend on fossil vertebrates too. A scarce complete
set, bound in numerous cloth volumes (except the last 6 volumes) + their newsletter ''Afzettingen'' in a further 6 cloth
volumes.

MJ23589 € 485,00

DELESSE, A.E.O.J. & A.A. DE LAPPARENT, 1872.
Revue de Géologie pour les années 1868 et 1869, tome VIII. (Le huitième volume de la Revue de géologie résume les
travaux les plus importants publiés pendant l’année 1868 et une partie de 1869); 267 p., paperbound (spine almost broken).
With author's dedication.

GG12424 € 20,00

ECLOGAE GEOLOGICAE HELVETIAE,, 1965-1997.
Eclogae Geologicae Helvetiae. Vols 58-90; In issues, mostly cloth, later volumes paperbound. A few issues dampstained.
Herausgegeben von der Schweiz. Geologischen Gesellschaft. Missing the following issues: 59(1), 79(2), 80(1), 88(3), 89(1)
& 90(2). We added issue 52(2) and three indexes (vols 51-60, 61-70 & 71-80).

GJ01516 € 300,00

GEOLOGICA ROMANA,, 1969.
Geologica Romana. Periodico dell 'Instituto di Geologia e Paleontologia dell 'Universitá di Roma e del Centro di Studio per
la Geologia dell 'Italia Centrale del Consiglio Nazionale delle Richerche; [4], 559 p., num. figs & pls, several folded maps
in rear cover, 4to, paperbound. Library stamps.

GJ17889 € 32,00
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HAMBLIN, W.K. & C.M. GARDNER, 1980.
Brigham Young University Geology Studies vol. 27#2. Various papers; 197 p., num. figs & tables, 4to, paperbound.
Library stamps.

GG12233 € 18,00

JAHRBUCH DER GEOLOGISCHEN BUNDESANSTALT,, 2003.
Jahrbuch der Geologischen Bundesanstalt. Band 143, Heft 2; pp. 103-335, num. figs & pls, 4to, paperbound.
Includes important papers like: Baron-Szabo, Taxonomie und Ontogenie von scleractinen Korallen der ostalpinen
Oberkreide (pp. 107-202, 9 figs, 25 pls) / Rupp & Haunold-Jenke, Lower Miocene Foraminifera Faunas from Central
Upper Austria (pp. 227-302, 15 figs, 9 pls).

PI29530 € 22,00

MEDEDEELINGEN VAN DE GEOLOGISCHE STICHTING,, 1946-1990.
Mededeelingen van de Geologische Stichting. Nieuwe Serie; Nos 1-45. Missing nos 18, 26(2), 28(1), 36(1), 41(1-2), 42 &
44(2). Includes numerous important geological and palaeontological monographs and papers. Later renamed: Mededelingen
Rijks Geologische Dienst.

GJ02364 € 300,00

MEMORIE DELLA SOCIETA GEOLOGICA ITALIANA, 1962.
Memorie della Societa Geologica Italiana. Vol. III. Contenente gli atti del convegno sociale sul tema ‘’Il Paleogene in
Italia’’ Roma 8-9 e 10 Diciembre 1960; 789, [1] p., num. figs, pls and maps (some folded), large 4to, paperbound. Large
and heavy volume with numerous palaeontological and geological contributions.

PG35727 € 42,00

POWELL, J.W., 1885.
Sixth annual report to the secretary of the interior 1884-85; xxix, 570 p., 57 figs, 65 pls (plate 1, col., folding, in endpocket),
cloth. United States Geological Survey. Frontcover heavily worn/rubbed, contents fine.

PG12371 € 65,00

RECORDS OF THE GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA,, 1884-1889.
Volumes 17-20; Bound in two hcloth volumes with red and green labels. Library stamps. We added: Contents and index of
the first twenty volumes of the Records of the Geological Survey of India (1891).

GJ01340 € 60,00

SAPPER, K., 1904.
Die vulkanischen Kleine Antillen und die Ausbrüche der Jahre 1902 und 1903; 70 p., 9 figures, 13 (2 folded) plates,
disbound (no covers). Published in: Neues Jahrbuch für Mineralogie, Geologie und Palaeontologie.

GG02571 € 25,00

UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, 1889.
Eighth annual report to the secretary of the interior 1886-87, Part 2. By J.W. Powell; pp. 477-1061, figs 23-45, pls 54-76 (4
col. several folding), hardbound. Frontcover heavily worn/rubbed, contents fine.

PG12372 € 70,00

Latin America
ANONYMOUS [COMISION NACIONAL HONORARIA], , 1928.

Utilización de las mareas de la costa patagónica; 381 p., num. figs, num. folded maps at rear, paperbound. Library stamp.
GL17815 € 45,00

AUGUSTINUS, P.G.E.F., 1978.
The Changing Shoreline of Surinam (South America); x, 232 p., 69 figs, 17 pls, paperbound. Thesis.

GL02440 € 30,00

BEETS, D.J., 1972.
Lithology and stratigraphy of the Cretaceous and Danian succession of Curaçao; 153 p., 24 figs, 21 photographs, 6 pls,
paperbound. NWSS70. New copy.

GL13486 € 20,00

BEETS, D.J., 1972.
Lithology and stratigraphy of the Cretaceous and Danian succession of Curaçao; 153 p., 24 figs, 21 photographs, 6 pls,
paperbound. Lower margin front cover discoloured. NWSS70.

GL17808 € 15,00

BEETS, D.J., 1972.
Lithology and stratigraphy of the Cretaceous and Danian succession of Curaçao; 153 p., 24 figs, 21 photographs, 6 pls,
paperbound. Very good copy.

GL29525 € 20,00

BERRY, W.B.N. & A.J. BOUCOT (EDS)., 1992.
Correlation of the South American Silurian rocks; [12], 59 p., 2 folded maps/section in rear pocket, printed wrappers. The
Geological Society of America. Special Paper.

GL40164 € 12,00
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BOECKEL, J. VAN, 1968.
Gravitational and geomagnetic investigations in Surinam and their structural implications; xvi, 287 p., num. figs & tables,
paperbound. Thesis.

GL13278 € 22,00

DARWIN, C., 1878.
Geologische Beobachtungen über Süd America angestellt während der Reise des "Beagle" in den Jahren 1832-1836 /
Kleinere Geologische Abhandlungen; x, 400, 104 p., 38 figs, 5 (1 col.) pls, 2 folded maps, cloth (somewhat rubbed). From
the series Ch. Darwin's gesammelte Werke.

GL02025 € 100,00

FERRAN, O.G. & M.V. MARTINEZ, 1962.
Reconocimiento Geologico de la Cordillera de los Andes Entre los Paralelos 35 deg. y 38 deg. Latitud Sur; 102 p., 17 figs,
12 pls, 1 folded col map at rear, paperbound. Universidad de Chile. Instituto de Geologia.

GL10682 € 20,00

FITTKAU, E.J., 1974.
Zur ökologischen Gliederung Amazoniens I. Die erdgeschichtliche Entwicklung Amazoniens; 58 p., 15 figs, disbound.
Published in: Amazoniana.

GL12420 € 15,00

FOCKE, J.W., 1978.
Geologische Aspecten van Kwartaire koraal- en algenriffen op Curaçao, Bonaire, Aruba en Bermuda; 83 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Thesis.

GL26391 € 18,00

GOOSEN, D., 1971.
Physiography and soils of the Llanos Orientales, Colombia; 198 p., 42 figs, paperbound. Thesis. Very good copy.

GL28622 € 15,00

GROSSE, E., 1926.
Geologische Untersuchung des kohlenführenden Tertiärs Antioquias im westlichen Teil der Zentralkordillere Kolumbiens
zwischen Rio Arma und Sacaojal ausgeführt in den Jahren 1920-1923; xiv, 361 p., 105 figs, 16 pls, 4 large folded col.
maps, roy. 4to, contemporary plain hcalf. Good, complete copy. Text in German and Spanish.

GL07715 € 55,00

HAMMEN, T. VAN DER ET AL., 1969.
Proceedings of the Seventh Guiana Geological Conference, November 1966, Paramaribo; 175 p., num. figs & photographs,
paperbound + 19 enclosures including one large folded col. map in separate slip case. Published in: Verhandelingen
Koninklijk Nederlands geologisch-Mijnbouwkundig Genootschap.

GL02182 € 24,00

HAMMEN, T. VAN DER ET AL. (EDS), 1969.
Proceedings of the Seventh Guiana Geological Conference, 1966, Paramaribo; 175 p., num. figs & tables, maps in separate
slipcase.

GL12270 € 24,00

HARRISON, J.V., 1951.
Geologia de los Andes Orientales del Peru Central; 97 p., 3 figs, 18 photographs on 9 plates, 3 folded maps, paperbound.
Published in: Boletin de la Sociedad Geologica del Peru. From the library of Dr. H. Dighton Thomas, and with author's
dedication.

GL07911 € 22,00

HELMENS, K.F., 1990.
Neogene-Quaternary Geology of the High Plain of Bogota, (Eastern Cordillera, Colombia); [5], 202 p., 49 figs, 4to,
paperbound (unsewn, plastic covers). Thesis. Library stamps.

GL17852 € 28,00

HILL, R.T., 1895.
Notes on the Geology of the Island of Cuba, based upon a reconnoissance made for Alexander Agassiz; 48 p., 9 (2 folded)
pls, paperbound. Unopened copy. Library stamp. Published in: Bulletin of the Museum of Comparative Zoölogy, Harvard.

GL02441 € 20,00

HUBACH, E. ET AL. [SERVICIO GEOLOGICO NACIONAL ], 1947.
Compilacion de los Estudios Geologicos Oficiales en Colombia. Tomo VII; [8], 346 p., several. figs, 86 pls & maps (many
folded), paperbound.
Includes 24 contributions on the geology of Columbia, the last two are papers on the vertebrate palaeontology of Columbia.

GL28649 € 25,00

KLAVER, G.TH., 1987.
The Curacao lava formation. An ophiolitic analogue of the anomalous thick layer 2B of the mid-Cretaceous oceanic
plateaus in the western Pacific and central Caribbean; 168 p., num. figs & tables, 13 pls, paperbound. NWSS119.

GL13282 € 20,00
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KLAVER, G.TH., 1987.
The Curacao lava formation. An ophiolitic analogue of the anomalous thick layer 2B of the mid-Cretaceous oceanic
plateaus in the western Pacific and central Caribbean; 168 p., num. figs & tables, 13 pls, paperbound.

GL28580 € 20,00

KUMMEL, B., 1948-1953.
Geological Reconnaissance of the Contamana Region, Peru / Stratigraphic Studies in Northern Peru / The Triassic of South
America; 49, 15, 25 p., 11, 4 figs, 6 pls (incl. 3 folded maps), 2 folded pls (incl. 1 map), wrappers/stapled. Ex library H.
Dighton Thomas (with his signature).

GL28672 € 18,00

LARSSON, W., 1940.
Petrology of interglacial volcanics from the Andes of northern Patagonia; 216 p., 60 figs, 40 tables, 2 (1 folding, and 1 col.)
pls, paperbound (Report no. 7 of the Swedish expedition to Patagonia 1932-34). Thesis.

GL12360 € 20,00

MALZAHN, E. ET AL., 1957.
Beiträge zur Geologie von Brasilien; 202 p., 71 figs, 6 pls, 1 col. folded map, 5 Tables, paperbound. Library stamps.
Published in: Geologischen Jahrbuch, Beihefte.

GL02479 € 20,00

MARTIN, K., 1888.
Geologische Studien ueber Niederlaendisch West-Indien, auf Grund eigener Untersuchungsreisen; vii, 238 p., 41 figs, 3 pls
(one depicting fossil shark teeth), 4 (2 double, 2 folded) col. maps, paperbound. Very good unopened copy.

GL04786 € 40,00

MARTIN, K., 1888.
Geologische Studien ueber Niederlaendisch West-Indien, auf Grund eigener Untersuchungsreisen; vii, 238 p., 41 figs, 3 pls
(one depicting fossil shark teeth), 4 (2 double, 2 folded) col. maps, paperbound. With some soiling and/or tears in cover.
Unopened copy.

GL04788 € 35,00

MUÑOZ, N.G., 1972.
Sedimentary geology of the Eocene flysch of Isla de Margarita (Venezuela); [14], 79, [4] p., 31 figs, 16 photographs, 6
folded enclosures, 4to, paperbound (mimeographed). Includes also the same thesis in manuscript form with attached letters
of the promotors (and with their annotations).

GL08844 € 30,00

NOTA, D.J.G., 1958.
Sediments of the Western Guiana Shelf; [6], 98 p., 39 figs, 5 pls, 4 enclosures, paperbound. Thesis / published in:
Mededelingen van de Landbouwhogeschool te Wageningen.

GL02756 € 20,00

NOTA, D.J.G., 1958.
Sediments of the western Guiana Shelf. Reports of the Orinoco Shelf Expedition vol. II; 98 p., 39 figs, 12 photos, 4 col.
appendices, paperbound.

GL12243 € 20,00

ROCHA-CAMPOS, A.C. (ED.), 1972.
Simposio internacional sobre os sistemas carbonifero e permiano na América do Sul; 391, [2] p., num. figs & pls,
paperbound (small tear in upper end spine). With the editor's dedication. Anais da Academia Brasileira de Ciencias
(Suplemento),

GL19109 € 32,00

SMITH, A.L. & M.J. ROOBOL, 1990.
Mt. Pelée, Martinique: A Study of an Active Island-arc Volcano; 105 p., 78 figs, frontispiece, 2 folded (1 col.) pls in rear
pocket, 4to, cloth (dust jacket). Library stamp.

GL04465 € 50,00

STEENHUIS, J.F., 1934-1951.
De Geologische Litteratuur over of van Belang voor Nederlandsch-Guyana (Suriname) en de Nederlandsche Westindische
Eilanden; 188 p., paperbound. Includes the supplement to the first (1934) paper: Vervolgen 2-6, 1934-1950 en addenda
voor de jaren voor 1934, nrs 651-1574.

GL02759 € 22,00

STIENSTRA, P., 1991.
Sedimentary petrology, origin and mining history of the phosphate rocks of Klein Curaçao, Curaçao and Aruba,
Netherlands West Indies; [8], 207 p., num. figs, paperbound. Very good copy.

GL28586 € 24,00

U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY & SERVICIO GEOLOGICO DE BOLIVIA ,, 1975.
Geology and Mineral Resources of the Altiplano and Cordillera Occidental Bolivia; viii, 365 p., 118 figs, 8 large folded col.
maps, 4to, paperbound / cloth. Library stamps & markings. U.S. Geological Survey Bulletin.

GL20760 € 30,00
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VEEN, A.W.L., 1970.
On geogenesis and pedogenesis in the Old Coastal Plain of Surinam; 176 p., num. figs & pls, paperbound. Thesis. Ex
library Dr. J.H. Stock (with his stamp).

GL28613 € 10,00

VEENENBOS, J.S., 1955.
A soil and land capability survey of St. Maarten, St. Eustatius, and Saba; 94 p., 9 figs, 30 tables, 9 maps, paperbound
(NWSS11).

GL17807 € 15,00

VILLEGAS, L.T. & A.E. TORRES, 1948.
Estudio de las Zonas Carboniferas de Mexico. II. La Cuenca Carbonifera de Tlacolulan, Veracruz; xviii, 87 p., 44 pls
(mostly folded col. maps), 68 photographs, 4to, cloth. Only 1000 copies were printed, this is number 291.

GL07712 € 45,00

WENSINK, J.J., 1968.
Emma Range in Surinam, a study of physical geographical problems, including the morpho-tectonical evolution and
weathering phenomena; 159 p., 46 figs, 1 folded map in rear pocket, paperbound. Thesis. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock (with his
stamp).

GL28575 € 12,00

WENSINK, J.J., 1968.
The geology of the Wilhelmina mountains in Suriname, with special reference to the occurrence of precambrian ash-flow
tuffs; 97 p., 30 figs, 1 col. folded map in rear pocket, paperbound. Thesis. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock (with his stamp).

GL28577 € 12,00

WESTERMANN, J.H. & H. KIEL, 1961.
The geology of Saba and St. Eustatius. With Notes of the Geology of St. Kitts, Nevis and Montserrat (Lesser Antilles); xiii,
175 p., 11 figs, 33 pls, 6 appendices (maps & sections), paperbound.

GL13432 € 20,00

WESTERMANN, J.H. & J.I.S. ZONNEVELD, 1956.
Photo-Geological Observations and Land Capability and Land Use Survey of the Island of Bonaire (Netherland Antilles);
101, [30] p., 5 figs, 61 photographs, 3 col. folded maps in rear pocket, hardbound. Good copy.

GL17862 € 42,00

WEYL, R., 1966.
Geologie der Antillen; viii, 410 p., 124 figs, 40 (16 folded) pls, cloth (dust jacket). Beiträge zur Regionalen Geologie der
Erde. Very good copy.

GL26390 € 32,00

WONG, T. ET AL., 2017.
Geologie en landschap van Suriname; 183 p., numerous coloured illustrations, hardbound. New copy of this out of print
title.

GL40153 € 30,00

WONG, T.E., 1976.
Tertiary Stratigraphy and Micropaleontology of the Guiana Basis; 107 p., 20 figs, 9 pls, 7 folded enclosures, paperbound.

GL02763 € 22,00

WONG, TH.E. ET AL., 1998.
The history of earth sciences in Suriname; viii, 479 p., num. figs, 1 large col. folded map, hardbound. Includes a copy of a
letter written by Roberto Dall'Agnol to Dr. D.R. de Vletter (one of the authors), and a copy of a newspaper cutting on the
book.

GL19074 € 30,00

Malacology (Marine)
AMEROM, H.W.J. VAN / R.M.C. EAGAR / J. KULLMAN / C. BRAUCKMANN, 1986.

Correspondence of 8 letters between Van Amerom and Eagar/Kullmann/Brauckman; One handwritten letter and one
handwritten draft from Van Amerom to Eagar. One handwritten letter (in which a small sketch) from Brauckmann
(Fuhlrott-Museum, Wuppertal) to Van Amerom. One typed letter from Kullman (University of Tubingen) to Van Amerom.
One typed letter from Kullman's secretary to Van Amerom. Three typed letters (one in original envelope) from Eagar
(Manchester Museum) to Van Amerom. Includes also several notes and diagrams. Mostly on fossil molluscs (Goniatiten),
and all letters relate to a paper Van Amerom is ready to publish.

PM22867 € 85,00

BAYER, U. & A. SEILACHER (EDS), 1985.
Sedimentary and Evolutionary Cycles; [6], 465 p., num. figs, paperbound. Most papers are on molluscs or mollusc-related.
Good copy.

PM20712 € 50,00
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BOURSEAU, J.-P., 1977.
L'Oxfordien moyen a nodules des ''Terres Noires'' de Beauvoisin (Drome). (Ammonitina de la zone à Plicatilis,
paléontologie et biostratigraphie. milieu de sédimentation et genèse des nodules carbonatés); 116 p., 30 figs, 12 pls, roy.
4to, paperbound. Library stamps on front cover. Nouvelles Archives du Muséum d'Histoire Naturelle de Lyon.

PM06962 € 35,00

BOURSEAU, J.-P., 1977.
L'Oxfordien moyen a nodules des ''Terres Noires'' de Beauvoisin (Drome). (Ammonitina de la zone à Plicatilis,
paléontologie et biostratigraphie, milieu de sédimentation et genèse des nodules carbonatés); 116 p., 30 figs, 12 pls, roy.
4to, paperbound. Nouvelles Archives du Muséum d'Histoire Naturelle de Lyon.

PM26453 € 38,00

BRUDER, G., 1881.
Zur Kenntniss der Juraablagerung von Sternberg bei Zeidler in Böhmen; 53 p., 2 lithographed pls (depicting molluscs and
brachiopods), 1 folded table, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen
Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

PM10381 € 28,00

DUGUE, O. - O.GAIN & J. LE RENARD, 2012.
Les Fossiles de l'Eocène moyen du Cotentin (Manche); 270 p., 200 figs/photographs & pls, 4to, paperbound.
Cossmanniana. Bulletin du Groupe d'Étude et de Recherche Macrofaune Cénozoïque. Hors Série No. 5. New copy.
On Molluscs only. The last chapter treats the Cypraeoidea.

MM29177 € 54,00

DUPONT, E., 1863.
Sur le calcaire carbonifère de la Belgique et du Hainaut Français; 55 p., several figs, paperbound. Unopened copy. Library
stamp. Lists molluscan faunas, the figures depicts geological sections. Scarce.

PM20653 € 24,00

ENAY, R., 1966.
L'Oxfordien dans la motié sud du Jura Français. Étude stratigraphique Vol. 2. Contribution à la connaissance des
Périsphinctidés; 294 p., 88 figs (many in fact are full page plates), 40 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Library stamps on front
cover. Nouvelles Archives du Muséum d'Histoire Naturelle de Lyon. Second volume (containing all the plates) is a
monograph on Ammonites on its own right.

PM11647 € 120,00

ENAY, R., 1966.
l'Oxfordien dans la moitié Sud du Jura français. [Premièr partie] Étude stratigraphique. Deuxième partie. Contribution a la
connaissance des périsphinctidés; Two volumes (complete). 624 p., 178 figs (many in fact are full page plates), 40 pls, roy.
4to, paperbound. Nouvelles Archives du Muséum d'Histoire Naturelle de Lyon.
Important contribution, citing from Arkell's Jurassic geology of the World: "Much time has been wasted in sterile attempts
to classify the beds into "Oxfordian s.s.", "Argovian", "Rauracian" and "Sequanian" without regard to ammonites and
oblivious of the fact that in the type-area of the Jura Mountains, the Rauracian and Argovian have long ago been shown to
be the same and that both are equivalent to d'Orbigny's Upper Oxfordian". These are the Muséum's Nouvelles Archives
Fascicule VIII, tomes I and II (complete).
Very good, crisp copy.

PM26452 € 225,00

KEMPER, E., 1964 (2ND ED.).
Geologischer Führer durch die Grafschaft Bentheim und die angrenzenden Gebiete; 104 p., 25 figs, 11 tables, 12 pls,
paperbound. Mainly on Ammonites and Belemnites.

PM12137 € 12,00

KEMPER, E., 1968 (3RD ED.).
Geologischer Führer durch die Grafschaft Bentheim und die angrenzenden Gebiete; 172 p., 36 figs, 13 tables, 25 pls,
hcloth. Mainly on Ammonites and Belemnites. Small paper on the same area is added.

PM17687 € 15,00

KEMPER, E., 1968 (3RD ED.).
Geologischer Führer durch die Grafschaft Bentheim und die angrenzenden Gebiete; 172 p., 36 figs, 13 tables, 25 pls,
hcloth. Mainly on Ammonites and Belemnites.

PM20382 € 15,00

LAURSEN, D., 1950.
The Stratigraphy of the Marine Quaternary Deposits in West Greenland; 152 p., 29 figs, 1 map, 2 folded tables,
paperbound. Published in: Meddelelser om Gronland. Number written on top right corner of front cover.

MM26143 € 22,00

SCOTT, G., 1926.
Études stratigraphiques et paléontologiques sur les terrains crétacés du Texas; 218 p., 3 pls, boards. Mostly on molluscs (all
plates depict molluscs).

PM12208 € 36,00
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SPAINK, G. ET AL., 1978.
Het Eoceen in de lokaalmoraine van Losser; 39 p., 19 pls, 4to, wrappers. Mainly on fossil molluscs, one plate depicts fossil
shark teeth. Staringia 4.

PM15657 € 10,00

WESTERMANN, G.E.G. (ED.), 1992.
The Jurassic of The Circum-Pacific; x, 676 p., num. figs, 133 pls, 4to, hardbound. A few marks of removed labels on spine.
International Geological Correlation Programme Project 171.
On the Jurassic stratigraphy of the Pacific Rim. Plates 1-91 depict Ammonites, pls 115-132 depict Belemnites and bivalves.

PM04685 € 70,00

WURM, A., 1914.
Beiträge zur Kenntnis der Iberisch-Balearischen Triasprovinz; 118 p., 16 figs, 1 plate, 1 folded map, paperbound. Published
in: Verh. Naturhist.-Med. Ver. Heidelberg. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).
Mostly on molluscs (the plate depicts mostly molluscs as well).

PM22560 € 18,00

Middle East
CAMPBELL, A.S., 1971.

Geology and History of Turkey; iv, 511 p., num. figs, photographs & maps (several folded), 3 large, loose folded maps, 4to,
cloth (dust jacket). Library stamps and markings.

GM04689 € 45,00

KOBER, L., 1915.
Geologische Forschungen in Vorderasien. I. Teil. A. Das Taurusgebirge. A. Zur Tektonik des Libanon; 49 p., 18 figs, 3 pls,
roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

GM07699 € 25,00

MOON, F.W. & H. SADEK, 1921.
Topography and Geology of Northern Sinai. Part I. Session 1919-1920; vii, 154 p., 9 pls (5 col., 1 folded: depicting maps
and sections), 69 photographsdepicting topography and geological structures on a further 32 plates (3 folded), somewhat
later dark red half calf with marbled boards. Ministry of Finance, Egypt. Petroleum Research. Bulletin No. 10. Small,
repaired, hole in title-page, otherwise very good copy of this rare item in a nice, sound binding.

GM30004 € 165,00

SCHÜRMANN, H.M.E., 1966.
The Pre-Cambrian Along the Gulf of Suez and the Northern Part of the Red Sea; xvi, 404 p., 33 figs, 55 pls, 6 col. folded
maps, 4to, cloth (dust jacket). Good copy.

GM02408 € 70,00

YAHIA, H.M., 1971.
Soils and Soil Conditions in Sediments of the Ramadi Province (Iraq), their Genesis, Salinity, Improvement and Use-
Potential; 227 p., num. figs, 5 folded maps in rear pocket, paperbound. Thesis.

GM17864 € 15,00

Natural History
BUFFON, G.L. DE, 1775.

Histoire Naturelle, Générale et Particulière. Suite de la théorie de la terre, Parties Expérimentale & Hypothétique. Tome
Troisième; [4], 564, xxxiv p., engraved title-page, large vignette, 4to, contemporary calf (covers missing). Library stamps
on blank endpaper.

NG20047 € 42,00

CAPPELLO, A., 1830.
Opuscoli Scelti Scientifici; vii, 331 p., paperbound (original printed covers). Waterstain in upper corner of front cover.
Includes the following topics: Memoria sulla Idrofobia / Riflessioni ulteriori sulla Idrofobia/ Saggio sulla topografia fisica
del Suolo di Tivoli / Piante le piu interessanti del territorio di Tivoli / Riflessioni geologiche e idrauliche sugli avvenimenti
recentemente accaduti nel corso dell'Aniene / Saggio de Geognosia sulla valle superiore del fiume Tronto / Catalogo delle
piante in quella truentina regione raccolte / Discorso sopra un nuovo fenomeno geologico al Gran Sasso d'Italia.

NG08966 € 78,00

HOPPE, A., 1990.
Amazonien: Versuch einer interdisziplinären Annäherung; 262 p., num. figs & photographs, paperbound. Library stamp.
Berichte der Naturfosrschenden Gesellschaft Freiburg i. Br.

NG03189 € 24,00

JONES, J.M. & G.B. GOODE (EDS), 1884.
Contributions to the Natural History of the Bermudas Volume I (all published); xxiii, 353 p., 12 pls, new cloth (original
covers bound in). Library stamps (Peabody Library, Mass.). Bull. US National Museum.
Contributions on geology, botany, mammals, birds, reptiles and annelids.

NG20471 € 110,00
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MOTAS, C. ET AL. (EDS), 1964.
Emil Racovita, Opere alese; 810 p., num. figs & portraits, cloth. Library stamps (Zoological Museum Amsterdam). Life and
work of Emil Racovita. In Rumanian. Scarce.

NG24848 € 60,00

SCHMIDTHÜSEN, J. (ED.), 1972.
Ökologie der Biosphäre. Vorträge einer Arbeitssitzung des 38. Deutschen Geographentages Erlangen-Nürnberg 1971; ix,
200 p., num. figs (a few col.), cloth (dust jacket). Bump in lower end spine, else a good copy. Biogeographica Volume 1.

NE14030 € 24,00

SCHOUTEN, M.G.C. (ED.), 2002.
Conservation and Restoration of raised Bogs. Geological, Hydrological and Ecological Studies; 220 p., num. figs &
photographs, 4to, hardbound. New copy.

NG16242 € 38,00

North America
ANTISELL, T., 1856.

Reports of Explorations and Surveys, to Acertain the Most Practicable and Economical Route for a Railroad from the
Mississippi River to the Pacific Ocean. Vol. VII. Part II. Geological Report; pp. 1-188, 197-204, 14 pls, 2 hand-coloured
folded plans, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). This is the entire geological section of part B (Chapters 1-30). Chapter 29
(palaeontology is missing).

GN07555 € 45,00

BERRY, W.B.N. & A.J. BOUCOT, 1970.
Correlation of the North American Silurian rocks; xi, 289 p., 13 (several folded) figures, paperbound. The Geological
Society of America. Special Paper.

GN40162 € 15,00

CAROZZI, A.V. & D.A. TEXTORIS, 1967.
Paleozoic carbonate Microfacies of the eastern stable interior (USA); x, 41 p., 13 figs, 200 photomicrographs, cloth (Intl
Sedim. Petrol. Series 11).

GN12584 € 24,00

COLEMAN, A.P. [G.F. KAY ED.], 1941.
The Last Million Years. A History of the Pleistocene in North America; xii, 216 p., num. figs & photographs, frontispiece,
cloth. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature). Good copy.

GN28572 € 10,00

COOPER, C.A. ET AL., 1942.
Correlation of the Devonian Sedimentary Formation of North America; 65 p., 1 figure, 1 large folded chart, paperbound.
Bulletin of the Geological Society of America.

GN40179 € 12,00

DAVIS, R.A. & R.J. CUFFEY (EDS), 1998.
Sampling the Layer Cake that Isn’t: The Stratigraphy and Paleontology of the Type-Cincinnatian; iv, 194 p., numerous
figures, 4to, paperbound. Ex library Steve Donovan (with his name in small letters on title-page), else good copy.

GN40190 € 20,00

DAVIS, W.M., 1927.
Biographical Memoir Grove Karl Gilbert 1843-1918; v, 303 p., 17 figs (most of which are actually plates), frontispiece (=
portrait), roy. 4to, paperbound (outer ends spine worn). Memoirs of the National Academy of Sciences. Ex library Dr. A.
Brouwer (with his signature).

GN28618 € 45,00

EMRY, R.J., 1973.
Stratigraphy and preliminary biostratigraphy of the Flagstaff Rim area, Natrona county, Wyoming; 43 p., 19 figs,
frontispiece, wrappers. Smiths. Contr. Paleobiol.

GN12173 € 10,00

FENTON, C.L. & M.A. FENTON, 1937.
Belt series of the North: stratigraphy, sedimentation, paleontology; 97 p., 20 figs. 20 pls, paperbound. Published in: Bull.
Geol. Soc. Am. From the library of Dr. H. Dighton Thomas (with his signature).

GN07908 € 20,00

FISHER, G.W. (EDS), 1970.
Studies of Appalachian Geology: Central and Southern; xviii, 460 p., num. figs & folded maps and sections, cloth (dust
jacket). Good copy.

GN02545 € 58,00

FLETCHER, C.H. & J.F. WEHMILLER, 1992.
Quaternary Coasts of the United States: Marine and Lacustrine Systems. Project #274 Quaternary Coastal Evolution; viii,
450 p., numerous figures, 4to, cloth. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

GN40122 € 40,00
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GRIGGS, G. ET AL., 2005.
Living with the Changing California Coast; xi, 540 p., num. figs & photographs, paperbound. New copy.

GN16221 € 20,00

HOWARD, A.D., 1937.
History of the Grand Canyon of the Yellowstone; xii, 159 p., 31 figs, 20 pls, 1 folded col. map, paperbound. Ex library Ira
H. Cram (with his stamp). Good copy.

GN28592 € 20,00

HUNT, C.B., 1967.
Physiography of the United States; 480 p., num. figs & maps, cloth.

GN00028 € 20,00

IRVING, R.D., 1883.
The copper-bearing rocks of Lake Superior; 96 p., 10 figs, 15 pls, disbound (no covers). Original copy.

GN12196 € 20,00

LEITH, C.K., 1903.
US geological survey, Monographs vol. XLIII: The Mesabi iron-bearing district of Minnesota; 316, ii p., 12 figs, 33 (6 col.,
3 folding [of which 1 in the back]) pls, hardbound. Pages 71-78 with minor tear (8mm) in right-hand margin, otherwise
fine.

GN12368 € 20,00

LEVERETT, F., 1897.
The Pleistocene Features and Deposits of the Chicago Area; 86 p., 12 (some folded) pls & maps, paperbound (spine worn,
back cover chipped). Library stamps. Bull. of the Geol. and Nat. Hist. Survey of Chicago. The scarce original edition, not a
low quality reprint.

GN17810 € 20,00

MARGERIE, E. DE, 1952.
Etudes Américaines. Geologie et Geographie. Tome 1; xii, 294 p., 39 figs, 4to, paperbound. Unopened copy.

GN19107 € 15,00

MARGOLIS, J. ET AL., 1986.
Annotated Bibliography of Studies on the Geology, Geochemistry, Mineral resources, and Geophysical Character of the
Early Mesozoic Basins of the Eastern United States, 1880-1984; iii, 6, 9, 25, 8, 492 p., 4to, paperbound. Library stamps.
US. Geological Survey Bulletin.

GN20862 € 20,00

MENDENHALL, W.C., 1902.
Reconnaissance from Fort Hamlin to Kotzebue Sound, Alaska by Way of Dall, Kanuti, Allen, and Kowak Rivers; 68 p., 10
(1 double, 2 col., 3 folded) pls, 4to, paperbound (front cover with a few repaired tears, a very small hole and a library
stamp). Interesting account of a conoe expedition into the interior of Alaska.

TN00314 € 38,00

MERRILL, G.P., 1924.
The First One Hundred Years of American Geology; xxi, 773 p., 130 figs, 36 (including 1 folded col. map, the others are
portraits), cloth. Lacks title-page (a photocopy of it bound in), else fine copy in good original Yale binding.

GN20664 € 30,00

MOORE, R.C., 1944-1954.
Collection of 9 papers and books on North American Geology; Including: Divisions of the Pennsylvanian System in Kansas
(203 p., 37 figs) / The Kansas Rock Column (132 p., 52 figs) / Tabular Descriptions of Outcropping Rocks in Kansas (76
p., 9 figs), etc. From the library of Dr. H. Dighton Thomas.

GN07919 € 35,00

OWEN, D.D., 1858-1860.
First Report of a Geological Reconnoissance of the Northern Counties of Arkansas Made During the Years 1857 and 1858 /
Second Report of a Geological Reconnoissance of the Middle and Southern Counties of Arkansas, Made During the Years
1859 and 1860; 2 vols. 256, 433 p., num. figs, 11 col. lithographed pls, 9 plain lithographed pls, 1 folded map, 2
lithographed frontispieces, contemporary papercovered boards. Some scattered marginal foxing. Small stamp on title-pages
(Medicinische Bibliothek zu Bern).
The plain plates depict fossil plants (pls 1-6), and fossil shells (7-9, last two foxed).
The charming coloured plates depict landscapes: Sugar Loaf Mountain of Searcy County / Calico Rock on White River /
Sugar Loaf Mountain of Marion County / Mammoth Spring of Fulton County / Rock House on Cave Creek, Newton
County / Sunck Lands Looking North From the Deep Landing / Natural Abutments of the White Novaculite Rock on the
Ouachita River, at Backport, Hot-Spring County, Arkansas / Cortes Mountain from Hodges Prairie, Eastern Termination of
the Sugar Loaf Range, Sebastian County / Magazine Mountain from Stone Point in the Grand Prairie of Franklin County
Sand-Stones, Shales & Thin Coal of the Millstone Grit / Short Mountain from the Haguewood Prairie Sandstones, Shales
and Thin Coal of the Millstone Grit.

GN07939 € 300,00
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RICHARDS, H.G., 1953.
Record of the Rocks. The Geological Story of Eastern North America; xii, 413 p., 294 figs, cloth. First blank fly-leaf
missing.

GN02370 € 20,00

RICHARDS, H.G., 1950 (REPRINT 1963).
Geology of the coastal plain of North Carolina; 83 p., 76 figs, 10 tables, 4to, wrps (Trans. Am. Philos. Soc. NS 40#1).

GN12405 € 12,00

RODGERS, J., 1970.
The Tectonics of the Appalachians; xii, 271 p., 9 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Good copy.

GN02547 € 32,00

SALISBURY, R.D. (ED.), 1910 (1ST ED.).
Outlines of geologic history with especial reference to North America. A series of essays involving a discussion of geologic
correlation presented before section E of the American Association for the Advancement of Science in Baltimore December
1908; viii, 306 p., num. figs, publisher’s blue cloth. Library stamp of the ‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’.

GN29514 € 20,00

SCHUBERTH, C.J., 1986.
A view of the past: An introduction to Illinois geology; xix, 181 p., colour frontispiece, num. photos & fugs,  paperbound.

GN12359 € 8,00

SCOTT, G.R. & W.A. COBBAN, 1964.
Stratigraphy of the Niobrara formation at Pueblo, Colorado; iv, 30 p., 9 figs, 11 pls, 3 tables, 4to, wrappers.

GN12210 € 8,00

SKEHAN, J.W. ET AL., 1979.
The Mississippian and Pennsylvanian (Carboniferous) Systems in the United States; 2 vols (complete). ca. 1000 p.,
hundreds of figs, 4to, paperbound. Library stamp. Geological Survey Professional Papers 1110 A-L & 1110 M-DD.

GN10930 € 45,00

STONE, G.H., 1899.
The Glacial Gravels of Maine and Their Associated Deposits; xiii, 499 p., 36 figs, 52 pls (including num. col. maps), 4to,
publisher's cloth. Good copy.

GN20732 € 22,00

THAYER, D., 1986.
A Guide to Grand Canyon Geology. Along Bright Angel Trail; 66 p., num. figs & pls, spiralbound.

GN28587 € 15,00

WALCOTT, C.D, 1899.
Twentieth annual report to the secretary of the interior 1898-99. Part VI (continued). Mineral resources of the United States,
1898. Nonmetallic products, except coal and coke (by David T. Day); ix, 804 p., 2 figs, 1 col. plate, hardbound.

GN12382 € 36,00

WALCOTT, C.D., 1899.
Nineteenth annual report to the secretary of the interior 1897-98. Part VI (continued). Mineral resources of the United
States, 1897. Nonmetallic products, except coal and coke (by David T. Day); viii, 706 p., hardbound. Fine copy.

GN12378 € 28,00

WALCOTT, C.D., 1900.
Twenty-first annual report to the secretary of the interior 1899-1900. By Charles D. Walcott. Part II. General geology,
economic geology, Alaska; 522, xi p., 23 figs, 68 (several folding) pls (also in endpocket), cloth. United States Geological
Survey. Mould spots on front & back cover, otherwise fine.

GN12380 € 46,00

WELLS, J.W., 1963.
Early Investigations of the Devonian System in New York, 1656-1836; [8], 74 p., 8 figs, 11 pls, paperbound. Published in:
Special GSA Papers. From the library of Dr. H. Dighton Thomas, with author's dedication.

GN07900 € 20,00

WELLS, W., 1869.
The Water-Power of Maine; viii, 526 p., num. pls, 1 col. folded map, contemporary embossed cloth. Some scattered foxing
(especially in first and last pages). Library stamp. Tight copy in well preserved binding.

GN17829 € 22,00

ZEN, E. ET AL. (EDS), 1968.
Studies of Appalachian Geology: Northern and Maritime; xviii, 475 p., num. figs & folded maps and sections, cloth (dust
jacket). Good copy.

GN02546 € 58,00

Palaeontology (Botanic)
BROUWER, H.A., 1948.

Pollenanalytisch en geologisch onderzoek van het Onder- en Midden-Pleistoceen van Noord-Nederland; 92 p., 4 figs, 3
folded pls (loose), cloth. Thesis. Library stamps. With typed letter judging the thesis and one page of handwritten notes.

PP01899 € 20,00
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BURGA, C.A., 1987.
Gletscher- und Vegetationsgeschichte der Südrätischen Alpen seit der Späteiszeit; 162 p., 41 figs, 10 folded pls in rear
pocket, 4to, hardbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature). Good copy.

PP22914 € 60,00

JONGMANS, W.J., 1939.
Die Kohlenbecken des Karbons und Perms im USSR und Ost-Asien; 178 p., 40 pls (mostly depicting fossil plants),
paperbound. Geologisch Bureau voor het Nederlandsche Mijngebied te Heerlen. Jaarverslag 1934-1937.

PP20963 € 22,00

JONGMANS, W.J. (ED.), 1925-1945.
Geologisch Bureau voor het Nederlandsche Mijngebied te Heerlen. Jaarverslag 1924-1943; ca. 1200 p., num. figs, num. pls,
roy 4to bound in hcalf (until 1933), small 4to paperbound (1934-1943). Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom (several
probably ex library Prof. Jongmans).
Although not specifically on fossil plants this series contains several interesting papers on fossil botany, and is of interest as
Jongmans published many papers in it. The first reports nicely bound in half leather.
Includes three original plates (mounted photographs) from Jongman's paper ''Beiträge zur Kenntnis der Karbonflora von
niederländisch Neu-Guinea'' published in the 1938-1939 report.

PP22971 € 180,00

KNOBLOCH, E. & Z. KVACEK (EDS), 1990.
Proceedings of the Symposium Paleofloristic and Paleoclimatic Changes in the Cretaceous and Tertiary; 322 p., num. figs
& tables, 4to, paperbound.

PP13523 € 25,00

LECKWYCK, W. VAN & A. BIOT, 1951.
Étude Géologique du Bassin Houiller de Charleroi. La Concession Tergnée-Aiseau-Presle (Première Partie); 155 p., 8 (3
folded) pls, large 4to, paperbound. Library stamp. Ex library Dr. W.J. Jongmans (with his signature). Four plates depict
fossil plants. Inserted is the funeral card of Dr. William van Leckwyck (1902-1975).

PP29588 € 20,00

LECKWYCK, W. VAN ET AL., 1952.
Etude Geologique du Gisement Houiller d'Andenne-Huy. Le Namurien dans le Bassin d'Andenne; 107 p., 4 folded pls, 2
folded tables., 4to, paperbound. Includes also: Annexe. Quelques végétaux Namuriens de la Galerie de Ben with 6 plates
depicting fossil plants.

PP07719 € 22,00

LHOEST, A. ET AL., 1958.
Étude géologique du bassin houiller de Liège. La concession Belle-Vue et Bienvenue. Considérations Floristiques. Note
Pétrographique; 112 p., 9 figs, 25 pls (several folded), 1 map, large 4to, paperbound. Library stamp. Six plates depict fossil
plants.

PP30157 € 20,00

PIÉRART, P. & A. DELMER, 1958.
Palynologie en Stratigrafie van de Neeroeteren-groep (Boven-Westfalien C) in de Belgische Kempen. Palynologie et
Stratigraphie de la zone de Neeroeteren (Westphalien C superieur) en Campine belge. Met en Nota over de stratigrafische
en tektonische uitslagen van de drie boringen Nr. 110, Nr. 113 en Nr. 117 door Andre Delmer. Avec une Note sur les
resultats stratigraphiques et tectoniques des trois sondages No. 110, No. 113 et No. 117 par Andre Delmer; 112 p., 13 figs,
19 (1 folded) pls, 2 folded tables, large 4to, paperbound. Library stamps, number pasted on lower end spine. 17 plates
depict fossil pollen.

PP29589 € 20,00

SALOMONS, J.B., 1986.
Palaeoecology of volcanic soils in the Colombian central Cordillera; 212 p., num. figs & folded diagrams, 10 pls,
paperbound. Thesis.

PP10919 € 20,00

SCHALKE, H.J.W.G., 1973.
The Upper Quaternary of the Cape Flats area (Cape Province, South Africa); vii 57 p., 10 figs, 5 pls (showing fossil pollen),
8 enclosures in separate portfolio, paperbound (spines discoloured). Thesis. With author’s dedication to Dr. A.C. van
Bruggen (with his signature).

PP28632 € 12,00

SEWARD, A.C., 1933 (REPRINT 1959).
Plant Life through the Ages. A Geological and Botanical Retrospect; xxi, 603 p., 140 figs, frontispiece, cloth. Good copy of
the 1959 reprint of the second edition of 1933.

PP28648 € 15,00

STAHL, R., 1913.
Aufbau, Entstehung und Geschichte mecklenburgischer Torfmoore; 50 p., 1 folded plate, 1 folded table, 4to, stapled
(printed covers). Published in: Mitt. d. geolog. Landesanstalt.

PP23883 € 15,00
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STOCKMANS, F. & Y. WILLIÈRE, 1966.
Étude paléobotanique du toit de la veine Cinq Paumes (Gros Pierre) aux charbonnages de Boubier (Bassin de Charleroi); 13
p., 5 pls, large 4to, paperbound. Library stamp.

PP29590 € 12,00

VETTER, P., 1968.
Géologie et Paléontologie des Bassins Houillers de Decazeville, de Figeac et du Détroit de Rodez; 2 text volumes and an
atlas (complete). 442, 194 p., num. figs, 3, 49 pls, num. maps and sections (many folded), roy. 4to, paperbound. Ex library
Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Scarce.
Volume 1: Description Géologique, with its Atlas. Volume 2: Étude Paléontologique (with plates 1-46 depicting the flora,
and plates 47-49 depicting the fauna). We added a paper by Vetter, 1957. Révision de la flore fossile du Bassin Houiller de
St-Pierre-la-Cour (Mayenne) (16 p., 2 folded pls).

PP22733 € 290,00

WAGNER, R.H. & J.I. ARTIEDA, 1970.
La cuenca minera Cinera-Matallana; 288, [1] p., 139 figs, 19 pls (depicting fossil plants), cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Dr.
H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22295 € 18,00

WAGNER, R.H. & J.I.S. ZONNEVELD, 1958.
Some Stephanian Pecopterids from N.W. Spain / Litho-stratigraphische eenheden in het Nederlandse Pleistoceen; 30 p., 18
figs, 16 pls, 34 p., 10 figs, 1 table, 2 bijlagen in the back, paperbound. Published in: Meded. Geol. Stichting NS 12.

PP12509 € 20,00

WATERSCHOOT VAN DER GRACHT, W.A.J.M. VAN & A.W. JONGMANS, 1909.
The deeper geology of the Netherlands and adjacent regions, with special reference to the latest borings in the Netherlands,
Belgium and Westphalia. With contributions on the fossil flora by Dr. W. Jongmans; xiii, 435 p., 15 figs, 10 (mostly col.)
pls, frontispiece, royal 4to, paperbound. Good, complete copy.

PP22865 € 65,00

WELTEN, M., 1944.
Pollenanalytische, stratigraphische und geochronologische Untersuchungen aus dem Faulenseemoos bei Spiez; 201 p., 30
figs, paperbound (spine discoloured). Veröffentlichungen des Geobotanischen Institutes Rübel in Zürich.

PP24167 € 35,00

YAVORSKY, B & P. BOUTOV / M.D. ZALESSKY, 1927 / 1912.
Le Bassin Houiller de Kiuznetsk / Sur le Cordaites aequalis de Sibérie et sur son identité avec la Noeggerathiopsis hislopi
de la flore de Gondwana; iv, 244, 43 p., 19, 7 pls, 1 map, roy. 4to, half cloth. In Russian with 22 page French abstract for
the first book, and in Russian and in French for the second. First book with authors’ dedication. Library stamp and ex libris
Dr. W.J. Jongmans in the first book, and Jongmans’ signature in the second. Rare.

PP28644 € 75,00

Palaeontology (General)
ACTA GEOLOGICA TAIWANICA, 1972.

Acta Geologica Taiwanica. No. 15. In commemoration of the 70th birthday of Prof Ting Ying H. Ma; 145 p., numerous
figures and plates, 1 coloured portrait, paperbound.
Contains 19 contributions on palaeontology and geology (Except a biography of Prof. Ma, there are papers on:
Problematica, Whale bone fossils, foraminifera, radiolaria and flagellata, trilobites, Tainan formation, mud-
volcanoesdisplacement of earth’s mantle, crystals,  etc.).

PG40274 € 20,00

ADERCA, B.M., 1965.
Etudes paléontologiques, stratigraphiques et tectoniques dans le Westphalien B. du Massif dit des Dressants d’Anderlues du
district de Charleroi; 63 p., 3 figs, 8 pls in rear pocket, 4to, paperbound.

PG12216 € 22,00

ADERCA, B.M., 1965.
Etudes paléontologiques, stratigraphiques et tectoniques dans le Westphalien B. du Massif dit des Dressants d’Anderlues du
district de Charleroi; 63 p., 3 figs, 8 pls in rear pocket, 4to, paperbound. Library stamp.

PI29585 € 20,00

BERGGREN, W.A. & J.A. VAN COUVERING, 1974.
The Late Neogene. Biostratigraphy Geochronology and Paleoclimatology of the Last 15 Million Years in Marine and
Continental Sequences; xi, [2], 216 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). A few pages with staple-marks, else very good.

PG15768 € 55,00

BISHOP, W.W. & J.D. CLARK (EDS), 1967.
Background to Evolution in Africa; x, 935 p., numerous figures and plates, cloth. Library stamps.

PG40278 € 16,00
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BRETT, C.E. (ED.), 1986.
Dynamic Stratigraphy and Depositional Environments of the Hamilton Group (Middle Devonian) in New York State, Part
I; iv, 156 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps.

PG04656 € 22,00

BUISONJÉ, P.H. DE, 1974.
Neogene and Quaternary geology of Aruba, Curaçao and Bonaire; 293 p., 14 figs, 34 photographs, 13 pls, 4 maps,
paperbound. Eight plates depict fossil molluscs, one plate depicts fossil shark teeth.

PG29524 € 28,00

CAMPBELL, K.S.W. (ED.), 1969.
Stratigraphy and Palaeontology. Essays in Honour of Dorothy Hill; xxiii, 390 p., num. figs, 22 pls, cloth (dust jacket). Ex
library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

PG30108 € 20,00

CHOFFAT, P., 1880.
Étude stratigraphique et paléontologique des Terrains jurassiques du Portugal. Première Livraison. Le Lias et le Dogger au
Nord du Tage; 72 p., 6 figs, num. tables, roy. 4to, paperbound (margins somewhat soiled, partly loose). With author's
dedication.

PG08008 € 32,00

CREDNER, H., 1897 (8TH ED.).
Elemente der Geologie; 797 p., 607 figs, new cloth. A few pages loose, library stamp on half title. Pages 352-751 on
palaeontology.

PG12337 € 20,00

DROOGER, C.W. ET AL., 1979.
Problems of detailed biostratigraphic and magnetostratigraphic correlations in the Potamidha and Apostoli sections of the
Cretan Miocene; 222 p., 74 figs, 7 pls, paperbound.

PX12171 € 20,00

EMRY, R.J., 1975.
Revised Tertiary stratigraphy and paleontology of the western Beaver Divide, Fremont county, Wyoming; 20 p., 6 figs,
wrappers. Smiths. Contr. Paleobiol.

PG12172 € 10,00

HUCKE, K. & E. VOIGT, 1967.
Einführung in die Geschiebeforschung: (Sedimentärgeschiebe); 132 p., 24 figs, 50 pls, frontispiece (portrait), paperbound.
First few pages a little wrinkled.

PG20381 € 14,00

HUCKE, K. & E. VOIGT, 1967.
Einführung in die Geschiebeforschung: (Sedimentärgeschiebe); 132 p., 24 figs, 50 pls, frontispiece (portrait), paperbound.

PG23448 € 16,00

JANSSEN, A.W. (ED.), 1987.
Proceedings of the Third Meeting of RCNNS (regional Committee on northern Neogene stratigraphy), Leiden; 190 p., num.
figs, 4to, paperbound. WTKG. Papers on molluscs, foraminifera, algae etc.

PG13481 € 20,00

KERNER-MARILAUN, F., 1934.
Paläogeographie mit besonderer Rücksicht auf die Fehlerquellen; viii, 410, [2] p., 27 figs, publisher's cloth. Ex library Dr.
W.J. Jongmans (with his ex libris/bookplate). Ex library Geologisch Bureau Heerlen (with their stamp).

PG22441 € 45,00

KRASSILOV, V.A., 2003.
Terrestrial Palaeoecology and Global Change; xvi, 464 p., 155 figs (num. col.), hardbound. Library stamps.

PG20747 € 60,00

LAMBRECHT, L., 1962.
Contribution à l’étude de la zone à Gastrioceras dans le synclinal de Liège; 35 p., 2 pls, paperbound.

PG12185 € 15,00

LAURENT, G., 1987.
Paléontologie et évolution en France 1800-1860. Une histoire des idées de Cuvier et Lamarck à Darwin; 553 p., several
figures and portraits, small 4to, paperbound.

PG39140 € 120,00

LEIDSE GEOLOGISCHE MEDEDELINGEN, 1969.
Leidse Geologische Mededelingen. Volume 43; 261 p., num. figs, pls & tables, paperbound. Various papers on the
Cantabrian Mountains (NW Spain).

PG12201 € 30,00

LEIDSE GEOLOGISCHE MEDEDELINGEN, 1972.
Leidse Geologische Mededelingen. Volume 48#2; 245 p., num. figs, pls & tables, paperbound. Three papers on the
Cantabrian Mountains (NW Spain) by M. Mohanti (Carbonate facies and Rhynchonellid paleontology), M.Ph. Michel
(Polyzygia Guerich, Ostracoda) & R.K. Jonker (Fluvial sediments).

PG12202 € 30,00
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LENNIER, G., N.D. (CA. 1870).
Études géologiques et paléontologiques sur l'embouchure de la Seine et les falaises de la Houte-Normandie; 2 vols (text &
atlas). xvi, 245 p., 14 pls (4 double or folded, last ten plates are lithographs), roy. 4to, paperbound (printed covers).
Unopened copy. Interesting and scarce geological and palaeontological work on Normandy (France). The palaeontological
part mainly deals with reptiles (plates V-XII), fishes, molluscs (plates VIIIa & VIIIb) and echinoderms.

PG01913 € 300,00 Picture on our website!

LHOEST, A., 1962.
Stratigraphie, paléontologie et tectonique au siège de Milmort à l’extrême nord du synclinal de Liège; 45 p., 8 foldout pls,
4to, paperbound.

PG12132 € 18,00

LIGNAC-GRUTTERINK, L.H. ET AL., 1943.
Some tertiary Corallinaceae of the Malaysian Archipelago; 16 p., 2 pls, paperbound. Includes also 2 papers by Beets on the
genus Cardilla, and the genus Galeodea, a paper by Unbgrove about Tertiary Corals from Sumba, a paper by Schreuder
about fossil voles etc.
Verhandelingen van het Geologisch-Mijnbouwkundig Genootschap voor Nederland en Koloniën. Geologische Serie XIII,
2e stuk (in all 164 p.).

PG12200 € 20,00

MACLEOD, N. & G. KELLER, 1996.
Cretaceous-Tertiary Mass Extinctions: Biotic and Environmental Changes; xiv, 575 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket).

PG20748 € 60,00

MCKEE, E.D., 1931 (1ST ED.).
Ancient landscapes of the Grand Canyon region. The geology of Grand Canyon, Zion, Bryce, Petrified forest, and Painted
desert; xi, 50 p., num. figs & photos, wrappers. Library stamps.

PG12177 € 12,00

MUNIER-CHALMAS, E., 1903.
Notice sur les travaux scientifiques; 119 p., large 4to, paperbound. Scarce.

PG26403 € 32,00

MURCHISON, R.I. & V. SAVI & G. MENEGHINI, 1851.
Memoria sulla struttura geologica delle Alpi degli Apennini e dei Carpazi. Diretta specialmente a provare un passaggio
dalle rocce secondarie all terziarie e lo sviluppo dei dipositi eocenici nell'Europa Meridionale. Traduzione dall'Inglese ed
appendice sulla Toscana. Firenze; xxxv, 528 p., 40 text engravings, two large, folded leafs with profiles, two large, folded
tables, Large 8vo (23.2 x 15.5 cm). Later marbled boards, original printed front wrapper mounted on the front board.
Rare expanded translation of an influential work by the Scottish geologist Roderick Impey Murchison (1792-1871), with a
large addition dealing with the Italian mountains and in particular the Toscane region, written by his Italian colleagues
Paolo Savi (1798-1871) and Guiseppe Menegheni (1811-1889. In the rear is a large section on the fossils of the Toscane
region, including the descriptions of new species of ammonites, belemnites, and foraminifers (nummulites). Uncut. Some
light, scattered spotting in the text, otherwise a very good, clean copy. Ward & Carozzi, 1625 [the much shorter original,
German edition]

PG25879 € 650,00

MUYZER, G., 1988.
Immunological Approaches in Geological Research; [8], 107 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Ex library Dr. H.A.
Brouwer.

PG19153 € 25,00

OLAUSEN, E. (ED.), 1982.
The Pleistocene/Holocene Boundary in South-Western Sweden; 288 p., num. figs, paperbound. Sveriga Geologiska
Undersökning.

PG15771 € 30,00

PANHUYS, C.E.W. VAN ET AL., 1944-1945.
Gedenkboek van Dr. Ir. P. Tesch. Verhandelingen van het Geologisch-Mijnbouwkundig Genootschap voor Nederland en
Koloniën. Geologische Serie XIV; 566 p., num. figs, 14 pls, 7 maps, 4to, paperbound (covers chipped and loose, back
broken).
Contributions include: Regteren Altena & Beets, Neogene Molluskenfauna W. Java / Benthem Jutting, Quaternary shells
frm several Venezuelan Islands / Brouwer, Vulkanische gesteenten Oost-Flores / Brouwer, Kwantitatief onderzoek
molluskenfaunae als hulpmiddel studie stratigraphie / Deinse, Fossiele Cetacea Limburg / Faber, Srandschelpen uit Straat
MakassarHooyer, Over subfossiele neushoorns Sumatra en Borneo etc. etc.

PG15895 € 30,00

QUATERLY JOURNAL OF THE GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF LONDON, THE, 1890.
The Quaterly Journal of the Geological Society of London. Volume 46; xix, 644, 217 p., numerous figures, 24 lithographed
plates, contemporary pebbled cloth, gilt title on spine.
Deals with numerous topics (Dinosaurs, Ostracods, Fossil Hyenas, Fossil Fish, Bryozoa, etc.)

PG37520 € 54,00

Page 97



SAITO, T. & L.H. BURCKLE (EDS), 1975.
Late Neogene Epoch Boundaries; 244 p., num. figs & pls, 4to, paperbound.

PG04801 € 20,00

SCHERER, F., 1966.
Geologisch-palaeontologische Untersuchungen im Flysch und in der Molasse zwischen Thunersee und Eriz (Kt. Bern); xix,
112 p., 22 figs, 5 tables, 7 pls, 4to, paperbound.

PG12176 € 20,00

SOEST, J. VAN, 1942.
Geologie und Palaeontologie des zentralen Biokovo; 43 p., 4 pls, 2 maps, wrappers. Thesis.

PG13428 € 28,00

STREEL, M. & R.H. WAGNER (EDS), 1970.
Colloque sur la Stratigraphie du Carbonifère. Comptes-rendus de la 8e Réunion de la Commission de Microflore du
Paléozoïque (C.I.M.P.) et de l'Assemblée Générale de l'I.U.G.S. Subcommission on Carboniferous Stratigraphy (S.C.C.S.)
tenues à Liège, du 13 au 20 avril 1969; 551 p., num. figs, 38 pls, hardbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

PG30107 € 20,00

TOULA, F., 1906 (2ND ED.).
Lehrbuch der Geologie. Ein Leitfaden für Studierende; xi, 492 p., 452 figures, 30 lithographed plates, 2 coloured folded
maps, frontispiece, half leather. The plates depict fossils only. Some rubbing but a good copy.

PG40167 € 20,00

VLERK, I.M. VAN DER & F. FLORSCHÜTZ, 1953.
The palaeontological basis of the subdivision of the Pleistocene in the Netherlands; 58 p., 3 figs, 4 pls, 29 tables,
paperbound. Published in: Verh. Kon. Ned. Akademie Wetenschappen. I included 6 smaller papers by Van der Vlerk. From
the library of Dr. H. Dighton Thomas, with author's dedication.
This collection belonged to the former Wheldon & Wesley stock which was bought in 2005. See my webste www.
strackbooks.nl under the section news for more information and photographs on this extraordinary acquisition.

PG07902 € 24,00

WAGNER, R.H. & C.F. WINKLER PRINS, 1970.
The stratigraphic succession, flora and fauna of Cantabrian and Stephanian A rocks at Barruelo (prov. Palencia), N.W.
Spain; 65 p., 4 figs, 8 pls, stapled.

PG12227 € 20,00

WAGNER, R.H. ET AL. (EDS), 1983.
The Carboniferous of the world. I. China, Korea, Japan & S.E. Asia; 244, [2] p., num. figs & pls, 4to, hardbound. With
signature/stamp.

PG26435 € 35,00

WALLISER, O.H. (ED.), 1986.
Global Bio Events. A Critical Approach. Proceedings of the First International Meeting of the IGCP Project 216: Global
Biological Events in Earth History; vii, 442 p., num. figs, paperbound.

PG20722 € 25,00

ZINDEREN BAKKER, E.M. VAN (ED.), 1969.
Palaeoecology of Africa & of the surrounding islands & Antarctica. Volume IV. Covering the years 1966 - 1968; xiii, 274
p, 32 figs, 2 folded maps, cloth. Ex library Dr. K.H. Voous.

PG03667 € 25,00

ZINDEREN BAKKER, E.M. VAN & J.A. COETZEE (EDS), 1980.
Palaeoecology of Africa and the surrounding islands. Volume 12. Sahara and Surrounding Seas. Sediments and Climatic
Changes; vii, 408 p., num. figs, frontispiece, cloth. This volume edited by M. Sarnthein et al.

PG04543 € 22,00

ZINDEREN BAKKER, E.M. VAN & J.A. COETZEE (EDS), 1978.
Palaeoecology of Africa and the surrounding islands. Volume 10; vii, 190 p., num. figs, col. frontispiece, 1 folded map & 1
folded pollen diagram in rear pocket, cloth. Library stamps.

PG26443 € 22,00

Palaeontology (Invertebrate)
AFZETTINGEN, 1987-2004.

Afzettingen. Populaire kwartaaluitgave van de Werkgroep voor Tertiaire en Kwartaire Geologie; Vols 8-25(1-2). In issues.
Missing issues: 17(1-3) and 21(2).

PG16307 € 68,00

AMODEO, F., 1999.
Il Triassico terminale - Giurassico del Bacino Lagonegrese. Studi stratigrafici sugli Scisti Silicei della Basilicata (Italia
meridionale); viii, 121 p., 50 figs, 10 pls, 4to, paperbound. Mém. Géol. Lausanne 33.

PI12661 € 22,00
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BASSLER, R.S., 1932.
The Stratigraphy of the Central Basin of Tennessee; x, 268 p., 2 figs, 49 pls, frontispiece, paperbound. Ex library of the
geologist H. Dighton Thomas (1900-1966) (with his signature). State of Tennessee Department of Education, Division of
Geology, Nashville, TN
The first 30 plates mainly depict Molluscs, Brachiopods, Conodonts, Corals & Ostracods.

PI28652 € 20,00

BUDAY, T. ET AL., 1965.
Miozän der Westkarpaten; 295 p., several folded figs, 12 pls, cloth. Library stamp.

PI06470 € 32,00

CARIOU-OGUNDARE, H., 1972.
Analyse micropaléontologique de carottes du plateau continental ivoirien; 106 p., num. figs, 5 pls, 4to, paperbound
(unsewn).

PX15843 € 20,00

CAULET, J.-P., 1972.
Les sédiments organogènes du précontinent algérien; 289 p., 92 figs, 20 tables, 6 pls, paperbound. Unopened copy. At the
end are chapters on molluscs and other invertebrates.

PI12167 € 30,00

CHARLES, FL. / G. DELÉPINE, 1933.
Contribution a l'étude des terrains paléozoiques de l'Anatolie du Nord-Ouest (Asie Mineure) / Etude de quelques
Brachiopodes du Paléozoique des environs de Bartine-Zongouldak; 113 p., 20 figs, 8 pls, roy. 4to, cloth.

PB24032 € 38,00

COMUCCI, P. ET AL., N.D..
Rocce - Fossili - Piante - Osservazioni antropometriche. Spedizione italiana De Filippi nell'Himàlaia, Caracorùm e
Turchestàn cinese (1913-1914). Serie II; 255 p., 7 figs, 28 pls, 4to, paperbound. Three plates on geology, 3 plates depicting
Brachiopods, 4 plates depicting plants, remainder depicting geography and ethnography. Scarce expedition report.

PI15658 € 85,00

DAM, A. TEN & TH. REINHOLD, 1942.
Die stratigraphische Gliederung des niederländischen Oligo-Miozäns nach Foraminiferen (mit Ausnahme von Süd
Limburg); 106 p., 10 figs, 10 pls, 8 folded tables in rear pocket, 4to, paperbound. Library stamps.

PX24168 € 18,00

DROOGER, C.W. ET AL. (EDS), 1966.
Proceedings of the Third Session in Berne, 1964; 346 p., 99 figs & plts, 4to, cloth (plastified). Library stamps. Numerous
contributions including numerous papers on Foraminifera and ''Symposium on micropaleontological lineages and zones
used for biostratigraphic subdivision of the Neogene'' (pp. 18-145).

PI04690 € 35,00

FICHTER, H.J., 1934.
Geologie der Bauen-Brisen-Kette am Vierwaldstättersee und die zyklische Gliederung der Kreide und des Malm der
helvetischen Decken; viii, 129 p., 19 figs, 3 folded pls, 4to, wrps. Thesis.

PI12403 € 28,00

FIEBIG, H. ET AL., 1957.
Festschrift zum 80. Geburtstag von Bergassessor a. D. Prof. Dr. Paul Kukuk; 173 p., num. figs & pls, 4to, paperbound.

PB13277 € 20,00

HATTIN, D.E., 1965.
Stratigraphy of the Graneros Shale (Upper Cretaceous) in Central Kansas; 83 p., 15 figs, 5 pls (4 depicting molluscs), 8
tables, boards.

PI12211 € 25,00

HERMES, J.J., 1945.
Geology and paleontology of east Camaguey and west Oriente, Cuba; [vi], 62 p. 5 pls, 4to, cloth. Ex-library.

PX12229 € 18,00

JULIVERT, M. ET AL., 1972.
Colloque Ordovicien-Silurien, Brest, Septembre 1971; [20], 61, [40] p., num. figs, 6 pls, small 4to, paperbound. Ex library
Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).
Includes papers on palaeographic evolution of NW Spain & the glaciation of West Africa, and the following
palaeontological papers: Macomber, Simultaneous occurrence of late ordovician brachiopod species in Britain and North
America / Babin & Robardet, Quelques paléotaxodontes (Mollusques, Bivalves) de l’Ordovicien supérieur de St. Nicolas
de Pierrepont (Normandie) / Chauvel & Le Menn, Echinodermes de l’Ordovicien supérieur de Coat-Carrec, Argol
(Bretagne).

PI28633 € 22,00

KRUIT, C. & T.H. VAN ANDEL, 1955.
Sediments of the Rhone Delta. I. Grain size and microfauna. II. Sources and deposition of heavy minerals; 200 p., num.
figs, tables & maps, paperbound. Large section with plates on Foraminifera.

PX12175 € 18,00
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MEDEDELINGEN VAN DE WERKGROEP VOOR TERTIAIRE EN KWARTAIRE
GEOLOGIE, 1964-1993.Mededelingen van de Werkgroep voor Tertiaire en Kwartaire Geologie; Vols 1-14 & 18-30. In issues. Missing issues: 8(3

-4), 10(4) and 23(1-3).
This journal is currently named: Contributions to Tertiary and Quaternary Geology. It contains many contribution on fossil
molluscs and other invertebrates, and in a lesser extend on fossil vertebrates too.

PG16306 € 220,00

MELENDEZ MELENDEZ, B., 1944.
Contribucion al Estudio del Paleozoico Aragones; 149 p., 35 figs, 25 pls (1 col.), 1 folded table, paperbound. Trabajos del
Instituto de Ciencias Naturales José de Acosta.

PI20867 € 12,00

PAPROTH, E. & M. STREEL (EDS), 1984.
The Devonian-Carboniferous Boundary; 258 p., num. figs & pls, 4to, paperbound. Courier Forschungsinstitut Senckenberg.

PI26319 € 28,00

PAREYN, C., 1961.
Les Massifs Carbonifères du Sahara Sud-Oranais. Tome I. Stratigraphie. Tome II. Paléontologie stratigraphique et
Paléontologie descriptive; 325, 244 p., 180, 27 figs, 28 pls (depicting Ammonites and Brachiopods), few folded maps in
text, 1 large col. folded map (plastified) and 6 folded tables in rear pockets, roy. 4to, hardbound (joints of volume 1
somewhat worn). Volume 1 with library stamps and markings.

PI24033 € 50,00

REITNER, J. ET AL. (EDS), 1996.
Globale und regionale Steuerungsfaktoren biogener Sedimentatio. Global and Regional Controls on Biogenic
Sedimentation; viii, 428 p., 4to, paperbound. Göttinger Arbeiten zur Geologie und Pal.

PC22562 € 30,00

ROZYCKI, S.Z., 1953.
Gorny Dogger i Dolny Malm Jury Krakowsko-Czestochowskiej (Opis Odsloniec); viii, 412 p., 61 figs & maps (several
folded), 4to, paperbound. In Polish with Russian abstract. Library stamps. Institut Geologiczny.

PI02238 € 32,00

SAINT MARTIN, J.-P., 1990..
Les formations récifales coralliennes de Miocène supérieur d’Algérie et du Maroc; 351 p., 160 figs, 10 pls, 4to,
paperbound. mnhnc56.

PC13639 € 35,00

SCHMIDT, G., 1955.
Stratigraphie und Mikrofauna des Mittleren Malm im nordwest-deutschen Bergland,. Mit einer Kartierung am sudlichen
Ith.; 76 p., 2 figs, 18 pls, 1 map, 4to, paperbound. Library stamps. Abhandlungen der Senckenbergischen Naturforschenden
Gesellschaft.

PI17707 € 15,00

STOLLEY, E., 1895.
Die Cambrischen und silurischen Geschiebe Schleswig-Holsteins und ihre Brachiopodenfauna. I. Geologischer Theil; 104
p., paperbound. Ex library Wilhelm Salomon (with his stamps), with author's dedication.

PB07956 € 28,00

TAYLOR, M.E. (ED.), 1981.
Short Papers for the Second International Symposium on the Cambrian System, 1981; ix, 252, [2] p., num. figs. 4to,
paperbound. Library stamps.

PI26439 € 30,00

UMGROVE, J.H.F., 1931-1942.
Four papers on fossil corals and coral reef geology; Includes: De atollen en barrière-riffen der Togian-eilanden / De
koraalriffen van Emmahaven (W. Sumatra) / Miocene corals from Flores etc.
We added: Gerth, Beitrage zur Kenntnis des mesozoischen Korallenfaunen von Südamerika / Gruyter, Koralen van het
Nederlandsche Tertiair. Published in ‘’Leidsche Geologische Mededelingen’’.

PC28661 € 20,00

VEZZANI, L. ET AL., 1967.
Sezioni Stratigrafiche nel Plio-Pleistocene di Lucania, Calabria, Sicilia; 345 p., num. figs/pls, paperbound. Revista Italiana
de paleontologia e Stratigrafia. Library stamp.
Contains 6 papers on the subject. The plates depict mostly Foraminifera.

PX26417 € 32,00

WALTHER, J., 1893-1894.
Einleitung in die Geologie als historische Wissenschaft. Theil 1: Bionomie des Meeres. Beobachtungen über die marinen
Lebensbezirke und Existenzbedingungen. Theil 2. Die Lebensweise der Meeresthiere. Beobachtungen über das Leben der
geologisch wichtigen Thiere. III Theil. Lithogenesis der Gegenwart. Beobachtungen über die Bildung der Gesteine an der
heutigen Erdoberfläche; xxx, [viii], 1055 p., 1 folded table, contemporary hcalf (spines discoloured). Previous owner's
name deleted. Scarce complete and original set of this work.

PI26719 € 80,00
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WITT PUYT, J.F.C. DE, 1941.
Geologische und Paläontologische Beschreibung der Umgebung von Ljubuski, Herzegovina; 99 p., 5 pls, 1 folded sheet
with sections, 1 folded col. map, 4to, paperbound. Thesis. The plates depict fossil Foraminifera.

PX19408 € 18,00

ZIEGLER, W. & R. WERNER (EDS), 1982.
On Devonian stratigraphy and palaeontology of the Ardenno-Rhenish Mountains and related Devonian matters; 498 p.,
num. figs & pls, 4to, paperbound. Courier Forschungsinstitut Senckenberg.

PI26318 € 40,00

ZIEGLER, W. & R. WERNER (EDS), 1985.
Devonian Series Boundaries. Results of world-wide Studies; 415 p., 91 figs, 31 pls, 4to, paperbound. Courier
Forschungsinstitut Senckenberg.

PI26320 € 32,00

Palaeontology (Vertebrate)
BRONGERSMA-SANDERS, M., 1948.

The Importance of Upwelling Water to Vertebrate Paleontology and Oil Geology; 112 p., 7 figs, paperbound. Library
stamps & markings. Verhandelingen der Koninklijke Nederlandsche Akademie van Wetenschappen, afd. Natuurkunde..

PV20912 € 20,00

HOSIUS, A., 1872.
Beiträge zur Kenntniss der diluvialen und alluvialen Bildungen der Ebene des Münsterschen Beckens; 50 p., disbound (no
covers). Mainly treating human and mammalian remains.

PZ28602 € 15,00

PETERSON, O.A., 1928.
The Brown's Park Formation; 35 p., 24 figs, 7 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Small strip of the upper right corner of front cover
cut out. Published in: Memoirs of the Carnegie Museum. The last 26 pages and most of the figures and plates are on the
fossil remains of mammals found in the Brown's Park Formation.

PZ02092 € 30,00

SAUVAGE, H.-E., 1890-1893.
Études des gîtes minéraux de la France. Bassin houiller et Permien d'Autun et d'Épinat. Fasc. III. Poissons fossiles. Fasc. V.
Poissons fossiles; 31, 34 p., 5, 9 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, contemporary hcalf (spine rubbed).
Bound in is also: Delafond, 1889. Études des gîtes minéraux de la France. Bassin Houiller et Permien de Blanzy et du
Creusot. Fasc. I. Stratigraphie (125 p., 15 figs, 4 pls on one large folded one, large folded col. map - Library stamp on title-
page, large plate with tape marks and tear).

PF07940 € 195,00

SPAINK, G. ET AL., 1978.
Het Eoceen in de lokaalmoraine van Losser; 39 p., 19 pls, 4to, wrappers. Mainly on fossil molluscs, one plate depicts fossil
shark teeth. Staringia 4.

PF15726 € 10,00

Science
FREUND, H. (ED.), 1958.

Handbuch der Mikroskopie in der Technik. Band II. Mikroskopie der Bodenschätze. Teil 3. Mikroskopie in der Geologie
sedimentärer Lagerstätten (Mikropaläontologie); lii, 450 p., 160 figures, 36 plates, 4 plates depicting portraits, publisher’s
cloth. Very good copy.

SO39242 € 70,00

FREUND, H. (ED.), 1968-1969.
Handbuch der Mikroskopie in der Technik. Band III. Mikroskopie der metallischen Werkstoffe. Teil 1. Die
metallographische Proben-Präparation für die mikroskopische Untersuchung. Teil 2. Qualitative und quantitative
mikroskopische Untersuchungsverfahren in der Metallkunde; Two volumes (complete for Band III). l, 375, l, 419 p.,
numerous figures (several coloured), publisher’s cloth. Very good copy.

SO39243 € 140,00

FREUND, H. (ED.), 1964.
Handbuch der Mikroskopie in der Technik. Band IV. Mikroskopie der Silikate. Teil 4. Mikroskopie in der Glas- und
Emailtechnik; xxxi, 319 p., 422 (29 coloured) figures, publisher’s cloth. Very good copy.

SO39244 € 70,00

MAZELLE, E., 1915.
Flaschenposten in der Adria zur Bestimmung der Oberflächenströmungen; 43 p., 4 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers).
Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SG07697 € 20,00
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STREFFLEUR, V., 1847.
Die Erscheinungen der Ebbe und Fluth unter dem Einflusse der Rotation; 28 p., 1 lithographed plate, small folio, disbound
(no covers). Some slight scattered foxing, plate clean. Unopened copy. Naturwissenschaftliche Abhandlungen, gesammelt
und durch subscription herausgegeben (W. Haidinger ed.). Rare.

SG15877 € 35,00

Travel (General)
KONINKLIJK NEDERLANDSCH AARDRIJKSKUNDIG GENOOTSCHAP,, 1929.

Tijdschrift van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Aardrijkskundig Genootschap; Tweede reeks. Volume 46. Numerous
interesting papers mainly on the Netherlands and Indonesia (Bali, Borneo, Java etc.), and treats different topics like:
Vulcanism in Indonesia and a report of the Snellius Expedition.

TG01777 € 30,00

KONINKLIJK NEDERLANDSCH AARDRIJKSKUNDIG GENOOTSCHAP,, 1879.
Tijdschrift van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Aardrijkskundig Genootschap; Eerste reeks. Volume 3. Modern boards in two
volumes (text & maps). Library stamp/perforation stamp. Lower corner of pages 317-374 moulded which resulted in brittle
paper and some damage and loss of paper (sometimes affecting the text in the lower right corner. Numerous interesting
papers on Indonesia and other regions, and with 21 folded maps. All volumes from the first series (in a larger 4to size) are
very scarce.

TG02066 € 45,00

KONINKLIJK NEDERLANDSCH AARDRIJKSKUNDIG GENOOTSCHAP,, 1881.
Tijdschrift van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Aardrijkskundig Genootschap; Eerste reeks. Volume 5. Contemporary hcloth.
Library stamps. Numerous interesting papers on Indonesia and other regions, and with 9 folded maps. All volumes from the
first series (in a larger 4to size) are very scarce.

TG02068 € 100,00

KONINKLIJK NEDERLANDSCH AARDRIJKSKUNDIG GENOOTSCHAP,, 1882.
Tijdschrift van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Aardrijkskundig Genootschap; Eerste reeks. Volume 6. Contemporary hcloth.
Library stamps. Numerous interesting papers on Indonesia and other regions, and with 7 folded maps & pls. All volumes
from the first series (in a larger 4to size) are very scarce.

TG02069 € 100,00

KONINKLIJK NEDERLANDSCH AARDRIJKSKUNDIG GENOOTSCHAP,, 1885.
Tijdschrift van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Aardrijkskundig Genootschap; Tweede reeks. Volume 2(1) (Verslagen en
Aardrijkskundige Mededeelingen). 686 p., 2 (1 col.) lithographed pls, contemporary hcalf, spine gilt. Library
stamp/perforation stamp. Contains a wealth of smaller notes.

TG02073 € 35,00

KONINKLIJK NEDERLANDSCH AARDRIJKSKUNDIG GENOOTSCHAP,, 1886.
Tijdschrift van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Aardrijkskundig Genootschap; Tweede reeks. Volume 3(1) (Verslagen en
Aardrijkskundige Mededeelingen). 762 p., 2 folded pls, contemporary hcalf, spine gilt. Library stamp/perforation stamp.
Contains a wealth of smaller notes.

TG02074 € 35,00

KONINKLIJK NEDERLANDSCH AARDRIJKSKUNDIG GENOOTSCHAP,, 1888.
Tijdschrift van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Aardrijkskundig Genootschap; Tweede reeks. Volume 5 (bound in two
volumes). 537, 565 p., 15 (num. folded) maps & pls, contemporary hcalf, spine gilt. Library stamp/perforation stamp.
Numerous interesting papers: Timor en de Timoreezen / Bijdrage tot de kennis van Friesland's bodem / Tochten in het
stroomgebied der Beneden-Ketaun / Atjeh's Westkust / De Eilandgroep Engano / De grenslijn van Wallace eene
Continentale Grens / De samenhang tuschen Mac Cluergolf, Geelvinkbaai en Argoenibocht, and numerous shorter papers.

TG02075 € 80,00

KONINKLIJK NEDERLANDSCH AARDRIJKSKUNDIG GENOOTSCHAP,, 1889.
Tijdschrift van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Aardrijkskundig Genootschap; Tweede reeks. Volume 6 (bound in two
volumes). 643, 386 p., 8 folded maps, contemporary hcalf, spine gilt. Library stamp/perforation stamp. Numerous
interesting papers: Atjeh's Westkust / Engano (bewesten Sumatra), zijne Geschiedenis, Bewoners en Voortbrengselen / Een
woord bij de kaart van Samarang / De plannen tot droogmaking van de Zuiderzee / Reis van de Oostenrijksche Korvet
"Zrinyi" naar West Indië / De ontwikkeling onzer kennis van het Pamir-Gebied / Een Nederlandsch reiziger aan den Congo
/ De Samoa Eilanden, and numerous shorter papers.

TG02076 € 80,00

KONINKLIJK NEDERLANDSCH AARDRIJKSKUNDIG GENOOTSCHAP,, 1937.
Tijdschrift van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Aardrijkskundig Genootschap; Tweede reeks. Volume 54, issues 2, 5 & 6.
With several folded) pls & maps. Library stamps. Contains a wealth of papers, especially important for the contributions on
Indonesia.

TG02085 € 20,00
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KONINKLIJK NEDERLANDSCH AARDRIJKSKUNDIG GENOOTSCHAP,, 1936.
Tijdschrift van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Aardrijkskundig Genootschap; Tweede reeks. Volume 53. 944 p., num.
(several folded) pls & maps, in issues. Library stamps. Contains a wealth of papers, especially important for the
contributions on Indonesia.

TG02086 € 30,00

KONINKLIJK NEDERLANDSCH AARDRIJKSKUNDIG GENOOTSCHAP,, 1936.
Tijdschrift van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Aardrijkskundig Genootschap; Tweede reeks. Vols 78-80. 1433 p., num.
(several folded) pls & maps, in issues. Contains a wealth of papers.

TG02087 € 75,00

KONINKLIJK NEDERLANDSCH AARDRIJKSKUNDIG GENOOTSCHAP,, 1877.
Tijdschrift van het Koninklijk Nederlandsch Aardrijkskundig Genootschap. Eerste reeks. Volume 2. No. 4; pp.i-xv, 217
-328, 4to, original printed covers. Library perforation stamp. Blank lower margin text waterstained. Unopened copy. All
volumes and issues from the first series (in a larger 4to size) are very scarce.
Contains: De tweede reis der Pandora (11 p., ) / Veth, Geographische aanteekeningen omtrent de oostkust van Atjeh (12 p.)
/ Leupe, Lijst van journalen en verbalen van de reizen naar de Middelandsche Zee der schepen van oorlog van den staat die
de noordkust van Afrika enz. hebben aangedaan en bezocht 1614-1804 (10 p.) / Versteeg, Kort verslag der handelingen van
het comité tot voorbereiding en uitrusting der wetenschappelijke expeditie naar Midden-Sumatra (8 p.) / Wiselius,
Macausche toestanden (15 p., 3 folded lithographed maps) / Posthumus, De Engelsche Noordpool-expeditie (17 p., 1 large
folded col. lithographed map) / Mededeelingen (32 p.).

TG29753 € 25,00

VOPPEL, K. / F. GREWE, 1941.
Das Landschaftbild des Erzgebirges unter dem Einflusse des Erzbergbaues / Afrikanische Mangrovelandschaften.
Verbreitung und wirtschafts-geographischer Bedeutung; 80, 75 p., 10, 10 figs, 11 pls, 2 folded enclosures, 4to, hcloth.
Published in: Wissenschaftliche Veröffentlichungen des Deutschen Museums für Länderkunde; Neue Folge 9.

TG04882 € 30,00
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